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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

105417000      0000300105417000      0000300             S/T/R:17/01/ 05B/P: 12CV/  442  2019        3- 0    488.10    29.29        3.00           520.39
   MCGAVIN BRENDA            1000   MCGAVIN BRENDA                  PT SE1/4
   % BEVERLY BURELL& JE     12382

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                568.00   2615 FOREST BEND DR                                                        RICHMOND BIANCA
   9151  CENTER HILL RD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105419000      0001200105419000      0001200             S/T/R:19/01/ 05B/P:  193/  395  2019       38- 0    566.19    33.97        3.00           603.16
   MYLES DAVID J ETUX        1000   MYLES DAVID J ETUX              19-1-5
   MYLES DELORIS             5663

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                128.00   8278 POLK LANE                                                             RICHMOND BIANCA
   8278  POLK LANE, OLI            PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105419000      0001701105419000      0001701             S/T/R:19/01/ 05B/P:  184/   28  2019       47- 0   1064.39    63.86        3.00          1131.25
   COWAN HERBERT             1000   COWAN HERBERT                   19-1-5

10646                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1176.00   12060 DESOTO ROAD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   12060  DESOTO RD, OL            PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          10646
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105419000      0001702105419000      0001702             S/T/R:19/01/ 05B/P:  459/  577  2019       48- 0    257.31    15.44        3.00           275.75
   LAWSON LINDA BANZANT      1000   LAWSON LINDA BANZANT            19-1-5

4314                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                 37.00   12070 DESOTO RD                                                            RICHMOND BIANCA
   12070  DESOTO, OLIVE            PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.38   ASSD VALUE:           4314
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105419000      0001705105419000      0001705             S/T/R:19/01/ 05B/P:  471/  181  2019       51- 0    413.92    24.84        3.00           441.76
   COWAN HERBERT COWAN       1000   COWAN HERBERT COWAN             PT SW1/4 SW1/4

4140                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     51.00   12060 DESOTO RD                                                            G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.76   ASSD VALUE:           4140
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105419000      0001706105419000      0001706             S/T/R:19/01/ 05B/P:  493/    7  2019       52- 0    599.38    35.96        3.00           638.34
   COLE LEROY                1000   COLE LEROY                      PT SW1/4 SW1/4

5995                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE                           110.00   12048 DESOTO RD                                                            SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE
   12048  DESOTO RD, OL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           5995
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105420000      0000600105420000      0000600             S/T/R:20/01/ 05B/P:  520/  665  2019       88- 0   1682.86   100.97        3.00          1786.83
   CARTER BETTIE JEAN        1000   CARTER BETTIE JEAN              LOONEY ROAD ESTATES S-D

24332                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      273.00   13547 LOONEY RD                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   13547  LOONEY, OLIVE            LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PT NE1/4
TOTAL ACRES:    6.74   ASSD VALUE:          24332

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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105516010      0000300105516010      0000300             S/T/R:16/01/ 05B/P:  849/  628  2019      116- 0    179.96    10.80        3.00           193.76
   ERSKINE COURTNEY MICHELLE 1000   ERSKINE COURTNEY MICHELLE       WALTER SD

1800                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                 22.00   9072 CENTERHILL RD                                                         RICHMOND BIANCA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 3

WALTER SD                         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1800
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105516010      0000400105516010      0000400             S/T/R:16/01/ 05B/P:  849/  628  2019      117- 0    661.17    39.67        3.00           703.84
   ERSKINE COURTNEY MICHELLE 1000   ERSKINE COURTNEY MICHELLE       WALTER SD

6613                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    100.00   9072 CENTERHILL RD                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   9072  CENTER HILL RD            LOT 4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WALTER SD                         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6613
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105521000      0000700105521000      0000700             S/T/R:21/01/ 05B/P:  126/  883  2019      156- 0    398.82    23.93        3.00           425.75
   MOSLEY SHARON ODELL       1000   MOSLEY SHARON ODELL             21-1-5

11489                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                 55.00   8780 CENTER HILL RD                                                        RICHMOND BIANCA
   8780  CENTER HILL RD            PT NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:          11489
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105521000      0000800105521000      0000800             S/T/R:21/01/ 05B/P:MB176/  375  2019      157- 0   2624.75   157.49        3.00          2785.24
   MOSLEY JOHN III           1000   MOSLEY JOHN III                 21-1-5

26244                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 479.00   8730 CENTER HILL RD                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8730  CENTER HILL RD            PT NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   47.70   ASSD VALUE:          26244
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105521000      0001202105521000      0001202             S/T/R:21/01/ 05B/P:  771/  641  2019      163- 0   2761.55   165.69        3.00          2930.24
   CROSBY BROTHERS COMPANY L 1000   CROSBY BROTHERS COMPANY L       PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   C/O SCOTT CROSBY         27621

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 314.00   130 NORTH COURT AVE                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

TOTAL ACRES:   24.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105521000      0001204105521000      0001204             S/T/R:21/01/ 05B/P:  771/  641  2019      165- 0    493.60    29.62        3.00           526.22
   CROSBY BROTHERS COMPANY L 1000   CROSBY BROTHERS COMPANY L       PT W1/2 SW1/4
   C/O SCOTT CROSBY          4937

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  56.00   130 NORTH COURT AVE                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   0  DESOTO RD,
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

TOTAL ACRES:   28.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105521000      0001207105521000      0001207             S/T/R:21/01/ 05B/P:  792/  390  2019      167- 0   2039.75   122.39        3.00          2165.14
   HAMBACH DEBORAH J ETAL    1000   HAMBACH DEBORAH J ETAL          PT SW1/4 SW1/4

22682                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      304.00   P O BOX 1311                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8090  CENTER HILL RD            WYNNEWOOD S-D
   BROOKAVEN          MS 396020000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          22682

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828000      0002200105828000      0002200             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:   68/  193  2019      200- 0    341.13    20.47        3.00           364.60
   STEWART MELVIN            1000   STEWART MELVIN                  PT LOT 9 IN SW1/4 SW1/4
   STEWART VERNA ESTATE      3412

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                 58.00   7172 CENTER HILL RD                                                        RICHMOND BIANCA
   7172  CENTER HILL RD            JOE STEWART S-D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 1



TOTAL ACRES:    1.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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105828000      0002202105828000      0002202             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:   68/  198  2019      202- 0    359.93    21.60        3.00           384.53
   STEWART MELVIN            1000   STEWART MELVIN                  IN SW1/4 SW1/4 PT LOT 9
   V STEWART ESTATE          3600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________RICHMOND BIANCA                                 61.00   7190 CENTER HILL RD                                                        RICHMOND BIANCA
   7190  CENTER HILL RD            JOE STEWART S-D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 3
TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828000      0002803105828000      0002803             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:  271/  462  2019      214- 0    236.95    14.22        3.00           254.17
   COLE MARY                 1000   COLE MARY                       MARY COLE S-D

2370                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE                            37.00   7140 CRUTCHER LANE                                                         SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE
   7140  CRUTCHER LANE,            LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.37   ASSD VALUE:           2370
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828000      0002900105828000      0002900             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:  144/  107  2019      216- 0    555.99    33.36        3.00           592.35
   BROWN MARY C ESTATE       1000   BROWN MARY C ESTATE             MARY COLE S-D
   % ELIHUE BROWN            5561

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE                            84.00   14274 E GOODMAN ROAD                                                       SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE
   14274  GOODMAN RD, O            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828020      0001500105828020      0001500             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:   63/  611  2019      247- 0    623.48    37.41        3.00           663.89
   HAMILTON SYLVESTER ET UX  1000   HAMILTON SYLVESTER ET UX        BEATRICE DODSON S-D
   HAMILTON IDA BEATRIC      6236

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     81.00   14420 GOODMAN RD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   14420  GOODMAN RD, O            LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BEATRICE DODSON                   TOTAL ACRES:    2.64   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828070      0006400105828070      0006400             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:  861/   80  2019      321- 0    393.72    23.62        3.00           420.34
   KIM GRANT HOMES LLC       1000   KIM GRANT HOMES LLC             RETREAT AT CENTER HILL PH 2

3938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILAM AND ASSOCIATES                            48.00   177 CRESCENT DRIVE                                                         MILAM AND ASSOCIATES
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000 LOT    64

THE RETREAT AT CENTER HILL PH     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3938
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105828070      0007500105828070      0007500             S/T/R:28/01/ 05B/P:  876/  255  2019      332- 0    393.72    23.62        3.00           420.34
   KIM GRANT HOMES LLC       1000   KIM GRANT HOMES LLC             RETREAT AT CENTER HILL PH 2

3938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  43.00   177 CRESCENT DR                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   COLLIEVILLE        TN 38017     LOT    75

THE RETREAT AT CENTER HILL PH     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3938
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105833040      0000200105833040      0000200             S/T/R:33/01/ 05B/P:  714/  267  2019      504- 0   1895.42   113.73        3.00          2012.15
   BREWER JEFF ETUX          1000   BREWER JEFF ETUX                BARTON RIDGE
   BREWER AMANDA            18958

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      283.00   14540 SMOKEY LANE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   14540  SMOKEY LANE,             LOT     2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BARTON RIDGE                      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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105833050      0009100105833050      0009100             S/T/R:33/01/ 05B/P:  835/  184  2018    73174- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ESCALON ELDER ETUX ETAL   1000   ESCALON ELDER ETUX ETAL         ESTATES OF KYLES CREEK SEC C
   ESCALON JORGE O

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       42.00   14415 CHOCTAW RIDGE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   14415  CHOCTAW RIDGE            LOT    91
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105833070      0011900105833070      0011900             S/T/R:33/01/ 05B/P:  524/  728  2019      591- 0    337.43    20.25        3.00           360.68
   HOLLINGSWORTH PROPERTIES  1000   HOLLINGSWORTH PROPERTIES        ESTATES OF KYLES CREEK SEC D

3375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  37.00   1633 FERREL PARK DR                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000 LOT   119

ESTATES OF KYLES CREEK SEC D      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105929030      0009000105929030      0009000             S/T/R:29/01/ 05B/P:  693/  473  2018    73155- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BRYANT RHONA M            1000   BRYANT RHONA M                  LAUREL BROOK SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       42.00   7128 WHITTIER DRIVE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7128  WHITTIER DR, O            LOT    90
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105929030      0013200105929030      0013200             S/T/R:29/01/ 05B/P:  700/  733  2019      751- 0   1925.71   115.54        3.00          2044.25
   MILEY NELLA M             1000   MILEY NELLA M                   LAUREL BROOK SEC B

19261                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      317.00   13037 COWEE COVE                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   13037  COWEE COVE, O            LOT   132
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LAUREL BROOK SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          19261
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105930010      0000500105930010      0000500             S/T/R:30/01/ 05B/P:  631/  117  2019      774- 0    645.81    38.75        3.00           687.56
   HUTCHESON DAVID ETUX      1000   HUTCHESON DAVID ETUX            PLEASANT GROVE S-D
   HUTCHESON CAROL           9460

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      119.00   12328 E GOODMAN ROAD                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   12328  GOODMAN RD, O            LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT GROVE SD SEC A           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105930050      0000300105930050      0000300             S/T/R:30/01/ 05B/P:  580/  711  2019      838- 0   1178.26    70.70        3.00          1251.96
   HENDERSON JULIE M ETVIR   1000   HENDERSON JULIE M ETVIR         FOX CREEK S-D
   HENDERSON LANCE R        11785

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      176.00   7090 FOX CREEK DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7090  FOX CREEK DR,             SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 3
FOX CREEK SD SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932040      0006700105932040      0006700             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  357/  647  2019     1249- 0   1366.03    81.96        3.00          1450.99
   PEASE TONY R ETUX ETAL    1000   PEASE TONY R ETUX ETAL          BRAYBOURNE S-D
   PEASE TINA & MATTIE      13663

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      439.00   6605 BRAYBOURNE MAIN                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6605  BRAYBOURNE MAI            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 67
BRAYBOURNE SEC B (30-82,141-16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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105932040      0007600105932040      0007600             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  823/  683  2019     1258- 0    708.46    42.51        3.00           753.97
   HAWKINS BONNIE E          1000   HAWKINS BONNIE E                BRAYBOURNE S-D

14586                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   6619 SANDBOURNE DR W                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6619  SANDBOURNE DR             SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 76
BRAYBOURNE SEC B (30-82,141-16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14586

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932040      0008200105932040      0008200             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  686/  323  2019     1264- 0   1207.76    72.47        3.00          1283.23
   FISHER CODY               1000   FISHER CODY                     BRAYBOURNE S-D

12080                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      713.00   6715 SANDBOURNE W                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6715  SANDBOURNE W,             SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 82
BRAYBOURNE SEC B (30-82,141-16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12080

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932050      0016900105932050      0016900             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  836/  173  2018    73271- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SMITH-TAYLOR TOMEKIA ASHA 1000   SMITH-TAYLOR TOMEKIA ASHA       BRAYBOURNE S-D
   TAYLOR ANDREA A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SIR LLC                                        329.00   6944 GREYHAWK COVE N            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              SIR LLC
   6944  GREYHAWK CV N,            SEC C
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 169
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932060      0022800105932060      0022800             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  382/  735  2019     1365- 0   1388.22    83.29        3.00          1474.51
   LUFFEY WILLIAM MICHAEL ET 1000   LUFFEY WILLIAM MICHAEL ET       BRAYBOURNE S-D
   LUFFEY SHARON S          13885

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      526.00   2060 MONTREAT DR U-B                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6431  BRAYBOURNE MAI            SEC D
   VESTAVIA HILLS     AL 352160000

LOT 228
BRAYBOURNE SEC D 175-187  189-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932100      0044800105932100      0044800             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  515/  689  2018    73157- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BYNUM MICHELLE            1000   BYNUM MICHELLE                  BRAYBOURNE S/D SEC H

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      120.00   6499 SANDBOURNE E               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6499  SANDBOURNE E,             LOT   448
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932120      0000100105932120      0000100             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  507/   80  2019     1631- 0    562.39    33.74        3.00           599.13
   WALKER&WALKER ENTERPRISES 1000   WALKER&WALKER ENTERPRISES       VALLEY OAKS

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  61.00   3891 FOREST HILL IRE                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381250000 LOT     1

VALLEY OAKS                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
105932120      0001500105932120      0001500             S/T/R:32/01/ 05B/P:  507/   80  2019     1645- 0    562.39    33.74        3.00           599.13
   WALKER&WALKER ENTERPRISES 1000   WALKER&WALKER ENTERPRISES       VALLEY OAKS

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  63.00   3891 FOREST HILL IRE                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381250000 LOT    15

VALLEY OAKS                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106417010      0003000106417010      0003000             S/T/R:17/01/ 06B/P:  765/  151  2018    73086- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JOHNSON WALLACE E JR ETUX 1300   JOHNSON WALLACE E JR ETUX       HUNTERS RIDGE S-D
   JOHNSON CANDICE D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       57.00   9096 DEERFIELD CV               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9096  DEERFIELD CV,             SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 30
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106417010      0006400106417010      0006400             S/T/R:17/01/ 06B/P:  651/  696  2019     1698- 0   2528.41   151.70        3.00          2683.11
   NASH WILLIAM H            1300   NASH WILLIAM H                  HUNTERS RIDGE S-D

20724                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      469.00   7860 E STATELINE RD                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7860  STATELINE RD E            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 64
HUNTERS RIDGE SEC A (21-45) (6    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          20724

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106417010      0006500106417010      0006500             S/T/R:17/01/ 06B/P:  836/  567  2019     1699- 0   2073.52   124.41        3.00          2200.93
   NGO DUNG ETAL             1300   NGO DUNG ETAL                   HUNTERS RIDGE S-D
   TRAN SUU                 17391

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      309.00   7888 STATELINE RD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7888  STATELINE RD,             SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 65
HUNTERS RIDGE SEC A (21-45) (6    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106418010      0000200106418010      0000200             S/T/R:18/01/ 06B/P:  791/  661  2019     1755- 0    641.05    38.46        3.00           682.51
   LI XIAO JING              1300   LI XIAO JING                    CHICKASAW INDUSTRIAL PARK

4697                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  69.00   2672 S BUENOS AIRES                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   COVINA             CA 917243916 LOT 2

CHICKASAW IND PARK PH 2 1-7 12    TOTAL ACRES:    1.67   ASSD VALUE:           4697
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419050      0001500106419050      0001500             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  749/  643  2019     1848- 0   2475.34   148.52        3.00          2626.86
   JW MANAGEMENT LLC         1300   JW MANAGEMENT LLC               CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

18137                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      282.00   8136 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8136  CRAFT RD INDUS            LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CRAFT RD IND PARK REV OF LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          18137
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419050      0001600106419050      0001600             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  539/   75  2019     1849- 0   2451.45   147.09        3.00          2601.54
   HGCC PROPERTIES LLC       1300   HGCC PROPERTIES LLC             CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

17962                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 261.00   9705 FRANK ROAD                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   8158  CRAFT RD, OLIV            LOT 16
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381390000

CRAFT RD IND PARK REV OF LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17962
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419230      0002800106419230      0002800             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  381/  627  2019     1878- 0   6091.51   365.49        3.00          6460.00
   BALDWIN MARY              1300   BALDWIN MARY                    CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

44633                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      692.00   7649 OVERLOOK DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8357  INDUSTRIAL DRI            SEC G
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 28
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC G           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          44633

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106419230      0003100106419230      0003100             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  659/  223  2019     1881- 0   3749.38   224.96        3.00          3977.34
   COLUMBIA JAMES B ETUX     1300   COLUMBIA JAMES B ETUX           CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK
   COLUMBIA SHELLY          27472

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      904.00   6783 DIANNA DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8375  INDUSTRIAL DR,            SEC G
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 31
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC G           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419240      0003600106419240      0003600             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  858/  674  2019     1886- 0   4064.10   243.85        3.00          4310.95
   ANGEL RAFAEL              1300   ANGEL RAFAEL                    CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

29778                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      462.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8429  INDUSTRIAL DR,            SEC H
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 36
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC H&1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:          29778

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419240      0004000106419240      0004000             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  755/  552  2019     1890- 0    921.24    55.27        3.00           979.51
   COBBLESTONE POOLS & CONST 1300   COBBLESTONE POOLS & CONST       CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

6750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            146.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 SEC H

LOT 40
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC H&1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:           6750

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419240      0004100106419240      0004100             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  484/  729  2019     1891- 0  10628.93   637.74        3.00         11269.67
   LITWA RICHARD             1300   LITWA RICHARD                   CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

77879                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2545.00   P O BOX 1016                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8489  INDUSTRIAL DR,            SEC H REV LOTS 41 & 42
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 41
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC H&1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:    1.41   ASSD VALUE:          77879

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419240      0004300106419240      0004300             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  745/   93  2019     1892- 0    921.24    55.27        3.00           979.51
   COBBLESTONE POOLS & CONST 1300   COBBLESTONE POOLS & CONST       CRAFT ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK

6750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             146.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 SEC H

LOT 43
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC H&1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:     .90   ASSD VALUE:           6750

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419270      0004600106419270      0004600             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  440/  128  2019     1897- 0  31913.94  1914.84        3.00         33831.78
   KNIGHT TRANSPORTATION INC 1300   KNIGHT TRANSPORTATION INC       CRAFT ROAD IND PARK
   % REAL ESTATE           233836

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3469.00   20002 N 19TH AVE                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8400  INDUSTRIAL DR,            SEC J
   PHOENIX            AZ 850270000

LOT 46
CRAFT RD IND PARK SEC J LOT 46    TOTAL ACRES:   18.39   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419280      0000200106419280      0000200             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  729/  417  2019     1899- 0    677.76    40.67        3.00           721.43
   CRUZ MIGUEL               1300   CRUZ MIGUEL                     MINERAL WELLS COMML S/D

4966                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  73.00   10121 APRIL SPRINGS                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 FIRST ADD

LOT    2
MINERAL WELLS COMM 2ND REV 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4966

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106419280      0000300106419280      0000300             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  729/  417  2019     1900- 0   5798.35   347.90        3.00          6149.25
   CRUZ MIGUEL               1300   CRUZ MIGUEL                     MINERAL WELLS COMML S/D

42485                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      693.00   10121 APRIL SPRINGS                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7065  HWY 178, OLIVE            FIRST ADD
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT    3
MINERAL WELLS COMM 2ND REV 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          42485

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419280      0000800106419280      0000800             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  761/   54  2019     1904- 0   1257.89    75.47        3.00          1336.36
   MINERAL WELLS PROPERTIES  1300   MINERAL WELLS PROPERTIES        MINERAL WELLS COMML S/D

6469                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 135.00   P O BOX 767                                                                BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 FIRST ADD

LOT    8
MINERAL WELLS COMM 2ND REV 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6469

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419280      0001800106419280      0001800             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  511/  256  2019     1914- 0   5266.08   315.96        3.00          5585.04
   COLEMAN JAMES H           1300   COLEMAN JAMES H                 MINERAL WELLS COMML S/D

38585                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      797.00   PO BOX 269                                                                 GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8763  MWC RD,                   FIRST ADD
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT   18
MINERAL WELLS COMM 2ND REV 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          38585

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419280      0001900106419280      0001900             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  761/   54  2019     1915- 0    909.64    54.58        3.00           967.22
   MINERAL WELLS PROPERTIES  1300   MINERAL WELLS PROPERTIES        MINERAL WELLS COMML S/D

6665                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  98.00   P O BOX 767                                                                BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 FIRST ADD

LOT   19
MINERAL WELLS COMM 2ND REV 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6665

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0000300106419340      0000300             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  772/  335  2018    73236- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MOUNT BENJAMIN L ETUX     2300   MOUNT BENJAMIN L ETUX           ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   MOUNT LAUREN N

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      313.00   8873 LEZLARKEN LANE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8873  LEZLARKEN LN,             LOT     3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0001200106419340      0001200             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  829/  645  2019     2147- 0   2756.76   165.41        3.00          2925.17
   P FIN 1 LLC               2300   P FIN 1 LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      20199

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      411.00   BLD 5 SUITE 410                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8743  LEZLARKEN, OLI            LOT    12
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0001300106419340      0001300             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  829/  649  2019     2148- 0   2782.69   166.96        3.00          2952.65
   P FIN 1 LLC               2300   P FIN 1 LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      20389

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      414.00   BLD 5 SUITE 410                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8737  LEZLARKEN, OLI            LOT    13
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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106419340      0001400106419340      0001400             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  835/  731  2019     2149- 0   2749.12   164.95        3.00          2917.07
   P FIN I LLC               2300   P FIN I LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      20143

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      409.00   SLDG 5 SUITE 410                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8734  LEZLARKEN, OLI            LOT    14
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0001600106419340      0001600             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  835/  731  2019     2151- 0   2491.17   149.47        3.00          2643.64
   P FIN I LLC               2300   P FIN I LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      18253

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      371.00   BLDG 5 SUITE 410                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8754  LEZLARKEN, OLI            LOT    16
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0001900106419340      0001900             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  829/  645  2019     2154- 0   2239.36   134.36        3.00          2376.72
   P FIN 1 LLC               2300   P FIN 1 LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      16408

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      334.00   BLD 5 SUITE 410                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8741  DARBY CV, OLIV            LOT    19
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0002000106419340      0002000             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  829/  649  2019     2155- 0   2283.86   137.03        3.00          2423.89
   P FIN 1 LLC               2300   P FIN 1 LLC                     ASBURY GARDENS S-D
   3525 PIEDMONT RD NE      16734

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      364.00   BLD 5 SUITE 410                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8735  DARBY CV, OLIV            LOT    20
   ATLANTA            GA 303050000

ASBURY GARDENS FKA SOUTHCREEK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106419340      0002200106419340      0002200             S/T/R:19/01/ 06B/P:  806/  398  2018    73151- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BROOKS DANIELLE           2300   BROOKS DANIELLE                 ASBURY GARDENS S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENFIELD JAMIE                                 329.00   8736 DARBY COVE                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              BENFIELD JAMIE
   8736  DARBY COVE, OL            LOT    22
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0001100106420000      0001100             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  781/  771  2019     2277- 0    838.12    50.29        3.00           891.41
   BROWN DANIEL R            1300   BROWN DANIEL R                  20-1-6

6141                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  90.00   4134 NAIL RD                                                               BENNETT TAX CO
   7116  HWY 178, OLIVE            PT SEC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .80   ASSD VALUE:           6141
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0001200106420000      0001200             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  781/  771  2019     2278- 0    390.33    23.42        3.00           416.75
   BROWN DANIEL R            1300   BROWN DANIEL R                  20-1-6

2860                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  43.00   1206 HWY 305                                                               BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 PT NW1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2860
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106420000      0001900106420000      0001900             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  792/  352  2019     2281- 0    207.04    12.42        3.00           222.46
   MINERAL WELL INVESTMENTS  1300   MINERAL WELL INVESTMENTS        20-1-6

1517                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                26.00   PO BOX 767                                                                 HOOPER LESLIE JR
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 PT NW/14

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1517
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0002103106420000      0002103             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  814/  444  2019     2286- 0   3284.25   197.06        3.00          3484.31
   HENLEY THOMAS A ETUX      1300   HENLEY THOMAS A ETUX            PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4 PT N1/2 S 1/2
   HENLEY MICHELE L         24064

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 349.00   2085 CHURCH ROAD E                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   7740  HWY 78, OLIVE
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.89   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0003600106420000      0003600             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  610/  619  2019     2302- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   BOWEN JOHN                1300   BOWEN JOHN                      20-1-6

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                30.00   7541 PINE KNOT PT                                                          HOOPER LESLIE JR
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT NW1/4 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0004001106420000      0004001             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  239/  427  2019     2307- 0   3281.12   196.87        3.00          3480.99
   MALONE JACKIE E           1300   MALONE JACKIE E                 20-1-6

24041                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      464.00   P O BOX 794                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7160  HWY 178, OLIVE            MARY C PHILLIPS COMM S/D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          24041
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0004600106420000      0004600             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:   36/  114  2019     2314- 0     71.65     4.30        3.00            78.95
   HARRIS READY              1300   HARRIS READY                    20-1-6
   C/O RUTH HARRIS            525

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 5.00   P O BOX 18240                                                              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000 LOT IN SW1/4 NW

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420000      0005900106420000      0005900             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  744/  577  2019     2336- 0    595.05    35.70        3.00           633.75
   THIRD UNION FINANCE INC   1300   THIRD UNION FINANCE INC         20-1-6
   C/O THOMAS L CONNER       4360

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       75.00   11354 ANDREWS PARK D                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7550  OLD HWY 78, OL            PT NW1/4 NE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420070      0000600106420070      0000600             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  419/  573  2019     2397- 0   3332.16   199.93        3.00          3535.09
   MORRISON WILLIAM          1300   MORRISON WILLIAM                MINERAL WELLS COMM S-D

24415                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      379.00   6702 INDIGO LAKE DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7130  HWY 178, OLIVE            FIRST REVISION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 6
MINERAL WELLS COMM SD 1ST REV     TOTAL ACRES:     .50   ASSD VALUE:          24415

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420080      0002400106420080      0002400             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  433/  544  2018    73201- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JONES CARLA R             1300   JONES CARLA R                   HUNTER'S CREEK S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                               333.00   8830 YOUNGBLOOD DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   8830  YOUNGBLOOD DR,            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386548660

LOT 24
TOTAL ACRES:    1.30   ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE    11
10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106420120      0000100106420120      0000100             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  854/  390  2019     2431- 0   1120.36    67.22        3.00          1190.58
   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL 1300   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL       FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL S/D

8209                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 128.00   7588-7590 HWY 178                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 1

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL SD             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8209
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420120      0000200106420120      0000200             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  854/  390  2019     2432- 0    625.90    37.55        3.00           666.45
   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL 1300   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL       FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL S/D

4586                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  68.00   7588-7590 HWY 178                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 2

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL SD             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4586
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420120      0000300106420120      0000300             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  854/  390  2019     2433- 0    614.16    36.85        3.00           654.01
   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL 1300   LASHA & KANCHAN INVEST LL       FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL S/D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  66.00   7588-7590 HWY 178                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 3

FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL SD             TOTAL ACRES:    3.46   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420150      0000200106420150      0000200             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  606/  319  2019     2447- 0   1052.24    63.13        3.00          1118.37
   SARKKINEN SUSAN           1300   SARKKINEN SUSAN                 ALLENDALE PUD SEC A PH II

9908                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      193.00   7988 RIDGEDALE DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7988  RIDGEDALE, OLI            LOT     2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ALLENDALE PUD SEC A PH 2          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9908
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106420160      0000200106420160      0000200             S/T/R:20/01/ 06B/P:  833/  468  2019     2486- 0    163.78     9.83        3.00           176.61
   WEEKS THOMAS H            1300   WEEKS THOMAS H                  RICHARDSON TWO LOT S/D

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                80.00   7441 STATELINE RD                                                          HOOPER LESLIE JR
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386320000 LOT     2

RICHARDSON TWO LOT S/D            TOTAL ACRES:    1.16   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106515010      0028000106515010      0028000             S/T/R:15/01/ 06B/P:  744/  779  2019     2536- 0   1220.93    73.26        3.00          1297.19
   MYERS LARRY SR ETUX       1300   MYERS LARRY SR ETUX             THE PLANTATION PHASE 2
   MYERS PATRICIA D         11144

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      225.00   9458 GENEVA LOOP E                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9458  GENEVA LOOP E,            SEC E
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 280
PLANTATION PH 2 LKS E 258-306     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106515020      0000600106515020      0000600             S/T/R:15/01/ 06B/P:  479/  469  2019     2576- 0   1688.79   101.33        3.00          1793.12
   BAIER MARY CATHERINE GILL 1300   BAIER MARY CATHERINE GILL       HENRY'S PLANTATION S-D

14572                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      400.00   9432 LACEE LANE                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9432  LACEE LN, HERN            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 6
HENRYS PLANTATION SEC A           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14572

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106516040      0001000106516040      0001000             S/T/R:16/01/ 06B/P:  548/  392  2019     2704- 0   1161.72    69.70        3.00          1234.42
   FAULKNER B JACK ETUX      1300   FAULKNER B JACK ETUX            HUNTER'S RUN S-D SEC B REV
   FAULKNER MARILYN Y       16012

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      174.00   9070 BROOKHOLLOW DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9070  BROOKHOLLOW DR            LOT 10
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HUNTERS RUN SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106521000      0000702106521000      0000702             S/T/R:21/01/ 06B/P:  577/  129  2019     2747- 0    141.12     8.47        3.00           152.59
   MILLER RICHARD L ETUX     1300   MILLER RICHARD L ETUX           PT NW1/4
   MILLER LARIANN            1034

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                55.00   8792 HUNTERS HORN CV                                                       HOOPER LESLIE JR
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   21.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522010      0010200106522010      0010200             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  794/  175  2019     3173- 0   2687.14   161.23        3.00          2851.37
   VANDERFORD RYAN L ETUX    1300   VANDERFORD RYAN L ETUX          THE PLANTATION
   VANDERFORD LISA J        21887

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      501.00   9160 LAUREL HILLS W                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9160  LAUREL HILL, O            LOT 102
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLANTATION PH I SEC A THE         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522030      0012800106522030      0012800             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  687/  554  2019     3201- 0    880.30    52.82        3.00           936.12
   MCGREGOR ANTHONY M        1300   MCGREGOR ANTHONY M              THE PLANTATION
   C/O BARBARA MCGREGOR      6450

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  95.00   200 WAGNER PLACE #30                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 38103     SEC C

LOT 128
PLANTATION PH I SEC C THE         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522030      0012900106522030      0012900             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  248/  121  2019     3202- 0    880.30    52.82        3.00           936.12
   MCGREGOR BARBARA A        1300   MCGREGOR BARBARA A              THE PLANTATION

6450                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  95.00   200 WAGNER PLACE #30                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 38103     SEC C

LOT 129
PLANTATION PH I SEC C THE         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6450

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522060      0015500106522060      0015500             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  834/  434  2018    73228- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MCMAHON HANK ETUX         1300   MCMAHON HANK ETUX               THE PLANTATION PHASE I SEC E1
   MCMAHON MARGARET

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                               447.00   8303 WAVERLY COVE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   8303  WAVERLY CV, OL            LOT 155
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522060      0016200106522060      0016200             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  800/  155  2019     3259- 0    646.37    38.78        3.00           688.15
   ROBINSON MARIE LAMBERT    1300   ROBINSON MARIE LAMBERT          THE PLANTATION PHASE I SEC E1

12236                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      728.00   8273 WAVERLY COVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8273  WAVERLY CV, OL            LOT 162
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLANTATION PH I SEC E1 & E2 TH    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12236
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522070      0009700106522070      0009700             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  846/  587  2019     3377- 0   2689.20   161.35        3.00          2853.55
   CGIENT LLC                1300   CGIENT LLC                      THE PLANTATION S-D PHASE 2

19704                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             403.00   6706 VINING CREEK CV                                                       KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   9135  LAKESIDE DR, O            SEC B
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000

LOT 97
PLANTATION PH 2 LKS SEC B THE     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          19704

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106522190      0006100106522190      0006100             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  865/  548  2019     3797- 0    648.14    38.89        3.00           690.03
   BURSEY EARLY C ETUX (LE)  1300   BURSEY EARLY C ETUX (LE)        HENRY'S PLANTATION S/D
   BURSEY JEWEL M           12249

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      666.00   9168 RACHEL SHEA                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9168  RACHEL SHEA AV            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT #61
HENRYS PLANTATION SEC B 56-8O     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522240      0012000106522240      0012000             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  724/  652  2019     4014- 0   1713.78   102.83        3.00          1819.61
   MILLER EMMA L ETVIR       1300   MILLER EMMA L ETVIR             HENRY'S PLANTATION SEC D
   MILLER JAMES L           12557

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      454.00   9872 RACHEL SHEA                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9872  RACHEL SHEA, O            LOT 120
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HENRYS PLANTATION SEC D LOTS 1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522260      0006500106522260      0006500             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  862/  261  2019     4066- 0   1174.41    70.46        3.00          1247.87
   LUNDAY SCOTT ETUX         1300   LUNDAY SCOTT ETUX               DEVON PARK PD
   LUNDAY FELICIA            8605

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    176.00   8373 REGAL BEND                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8373  REGAL BEND, OL            PHASE III
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 65
DEVON PARK PD PH III 42-80 179    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522270      0000201106522270      0000201             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  875/    5  2019     4111- 0   9044.26   542.66        3.00          9589.92
   ISOM REAL ESTATE LLC      1300   ISOM REAL ESTATE LLC            THE PLANTATION S/D

66268                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1490.00   7410 GOODMAN ROAD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8880  GERMANTOWN RD             PH 2 SEC A FIRST REV LOT 2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654

LOT 2B
PLANTATION PH 2 SEC A 1ST REV     TOTAL ACRES:     .46   ASSD VALUE:          66268

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522310      0000800106522310      0000800             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  490/  409  2018    73176- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   FARMER RONALD             1300   FARMER RONALD                   ALEXANDER PLACE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      132.00   9920 VISTA RIDGE DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9920  VISTA RIDGE DR            LOT    8
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522310      0011501106522310      0011501             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  815/  786  2019     4319- 0    385.24    23.11        3.00           411.35
   FRANKLIN ACQUISITIONS &   1300   FRANKLIN ACQUISITIONS &         ALEXANDER PLACE
   FRANKLIN ACQUISITION        75

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              10.00   4135 DUNEBERRY TRI                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   HUMBLE             TX 773460000 COMMON AREA

ALEXANDER PLACE                   TOTAL ACRES:    2.86   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106522330      0028400106522330      0028400             S/T/R:22/01/ 06B/P:  811/  427  2019     4330- 0   1935.24   116.11        3.00          2054.35
   FRANKLIN ACQUISITIONS AND 1300   FRANKLIN ACQUISITIONS AND       GARDENS OF PLANTATION LAKES
   FRANKLIN ACQUISITION        75

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              31.00   4135 DUNEBERRY TRL                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   HUMBLE             TX 773460000 SEC B

LOT 284 OPEN AREA
GARDENS OF PLANTATION LAKES SE    TOTAL ACRES:    1.73   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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106613010      0000600106613010      0000600             S/T/R:13/01/ 06B/P:  784/  318  2019     4456- 0   7580.65   454.84        3.00          8038.49
   SINGH MANVIR ETAL         1300   SINGH MANVIR ETAL               13-1-6 HOLIDAY IND PARK SEC A
   SINGH HARDIP             55544

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1154.00   P O BOX 931                                                                SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9150  HACKS CROSS RD            LOT 6
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HOLIDAY IND PARK SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:    2.82   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106614020      0000300106614020      0000300             S/T/R:14/01/ 06B/P:  841/  527  2019     4474- 0  29415.69  1764.94        3.00         31183.63
   OLIVE INC                 1306   OLIVE INC                       TREX SUBDIVISION 2ND REV

308567                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                3306.00   18051 ARENTH AVENUE                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   10295  STATELINE ROA            LOT  3A
   CITY OF INDUSTR    CA 817480000

TREX SUBDIVISION RE-SUB           TOTAL ACRES:    9.00   ASSD VALUE:         308567
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106623000      0000507106623000      0000507             S/T/R:23/01/ 06B/P:  618/   91  2019     4488- 0  25448.34  1526.90        3.00         26978.24
   CE BIO LLC                1306   CE BIO LLC                      METRO IND PK PHASE 4 SEC B

266950                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3400.00   P O BOX 735                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8405  METRO DR, OLIV            LOT 2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540428

TOTAL ACRES:    8.60   ASSD VALUE:         266950
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726000      0001102106726000      0001102             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  467/  480  2019     4643- 0    450.38    27.02        3.00           480.40
   COWAN HERBERT             1300   COWAN HERBERT                   PT NE1/4 NW1/4

3300                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             58.00   12060 DESOTO RD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.20   ASSD VALUE:           3300
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726000      0001800106726000      0001800             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  749/  121  2019     4650- 0   1003.67    60.22        3.00          1066.89
   MAXWELL KELLI N           1300   MAXWELL KELLI N                 26-1-6

7354                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BOYD JURICUS                                   292.00   10175 DESOTO RD                                                            BOYD JURICUS
   10175  DESOTO RD, OL            PT NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           7354
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726000      0002601106726000      0002601             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  834/  254  2019     4656- 0   3353.31   201.20        3.00          3557.51
   SINGH DEVELOPMENT INC     1300   SINGH DEVELOPMENT INC           PT SE1/4 NE1/4

24570                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            488.00   6281 BEAR COVE N                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.46   ASSD VALUE:          24570
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726010      0000800106726010      0000800             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  557/  229  2019     4699- 0    878.64    52.72        3.00           934.36
   BLACK JAMIE T             1300   BLACK JAMIE T                   BUNCH SD

8636                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      728.00   7802 WEAVER ROAD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7802  WEAVER RD, OLI            LOT 8
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BUNCH SD                          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8636
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726030      0000100106726030      0000100             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  159/  420  2019     4713- 0   1242.77    74.57        3.00          1320.34
   FOSTER ARTHUR LEWIS ETUX  1300   FOSTER ARTHUR LEWIS ETUX        PATTIE JEAN EST SD
   FOSTER JANICE            11304

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1001.00   10185 DESOTO ROAD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10185  DESOTO RD, OL            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PATTIE JEAN EST SD                TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106726030      0000400106726030      0000400             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  153/   31  2019     4717- 0    508.30    30.50        3.00           541.80
   COOK RITA                 1300   COOK RITA                       PATTIE JEAN EST SD
   DOCKERY ALLENE ESTAT      5307

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                117.00   10151 DESOTO ROAD                                                          SCHREY J EDWARD
   10151  DESOTO ROAD,             LOT 4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PATTIE JEAN EST SD                TOTAL ACRES:    2.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726030      0000500106726030      0000500             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  821/  194  2019     4718- 0    368.50    22.11        3.00           393.61
   CARPIO JUAN C ETAL        1300   CARPIO JUAN C ETAL              PATTIE JEAN EST SD
   RAMIREZ JESUS             2700

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  40.00   1099 HARPETH DR                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000 LOT 5

PATTIE JEAN EST SD                TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726060      0000800106726060      0000800             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  246/  459  2019     4735- 0    327.55    19.65        3.00           350.20
   HAMILTON SYLVESTER        1300   HAMILTON SYLVESTER              26-1-6 STARK ACRES 1ST ADDITI

2400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  36.00   10975 DESOTO RD                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 8

STARK ACRES SD 1ST ADD            TOTAL ACRES:    1.60   ASSD VALUE:           2400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726060      0001400106726060      0001400             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  557/  235  2019     4741- 0    307.08    18.42        3.00           328.50
   BLACK JEREMY ETUX         1300   BLACK JEREMY ETUX               26-1-6 STARK ACRES 1ST ADDITI
   BLACK QUNIETTA            2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   52.00   10433 PARKER DR                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654     LOT 14

STARK ACRES SD 1ST ADD            TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726090      0003200106726090      0003200             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  534/  685  2019     4773- 0   1445.85    86.75        3.00          1535.60
   COOK JAMES E III          1300   COOK JAMES E III                FOX RUN S/D

12792                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      443.00   7255 FOXDALE DR                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7255  FOXDALE DR, OL            SEC C  LOT 32
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FOX RUN SEC C                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12792
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726110      0000600106726110      0000600             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  808/  435  2019     4817- 0   1305.57    78.33        3.00          1386.90
   WEST JACQUELINE A ETAL    1300   WEST JACQUELINE A ETAL          OLIVE RIDGE S-D SEC A
   BURTON HELEN MAXINE       9566

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      195.00   7104 OLIVE RIDGE DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7104  OLIVE RIDGE DR            LOT 6
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

1ST REV
OLIVE RIDGE SEC A & 1ST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726120      0000200106726120      0000200             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  301/  429  2019     4839- 0    173.33    10.40        3.00           186.73
   WRIGHT EARL               1300   WRIGHT EARL                     PEYTON'S DESOTO RD S/D

1270                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   26.00   10635 DESOTO RD                 REPLAT OF LOTS 1&2                         MILLER ANDREW
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 2

PEYTONS DESOTO RD SD              TOTAL ACRES:    1.27   ASSD VALUE:           1270
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726180      0001200106726180      0001200             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  731/  109  2019     4959- 0   2900.40   174.02        3.00          3077.42
   ASSOC OF INDEPENDENT MENS 1300   ASSOC OF INDEPENDENT MENS       HOLIDAY CROSSING PUD
   MINISTRIES               18687

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         256.00   P O BOX 240416                                                             401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381240000 LOT 12

HOLIDAY CROSSING PUD (4,8,9,11    TOTAL ACRES:    1.43   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106726210      0002700106726210      0002700             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  354/  378  2019     5028- 0   1294.09    77.65        3.00          1374.74
   HOPPER THOMAS K SR ETUX   1300   HOPPER THOMAS K SR ETUX         ASHLAND MEADOWS S-D
   HOPPER CONSTANCE L       11680

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      241.00   10004 MEADOW LANE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10004  MEADOW LN, OL            LOT 27
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ASHLAND MEADOWS SD                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726240      0017600106726240      0017600             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  477/  299  2019     5104- 0    814.91    48.89        3.00           866.80
   COX BYRON L               1300   COX BYRON L                     FOX HUNT S-D

8169                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      484.00   7583 TALLY HO DR E                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7583  TALLY HO DR E,            SEC B 3RD ADD
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 176
FOX HUNT 3RD ADD SEC B            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8169

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726270      0000500106726270      0000500             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  594/  567  2019     5115- 0    893.38    53.60        3.00           949.98
   FORRESTER GUY LEE ETUX    1300   FORRESTER GUY LEE ETUX          PECAN RIDGE SEC A
   FORRESTER MELANIE         8744

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      401.00   10743 PECAN VIEW DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10743  PECAN VIEW DR            LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PECAN RIDGE SEC A (OB)            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726270      0001300106726270      0001300             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  482/  299  2019     5123- 0    788.43    47.31        3.00           838.74
   TINDALL GINA M            1300   TINDALL GINA M                  PECAN RIDGE SEC A

7975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      507.00   10711 PECAN VIEW DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10711  PECAN VIEW, O            LOT 13
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PECAN RIDGE SEC A (OB)            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7975
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726310      0000200106726310      0000200             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  840/  486  2019     5243- 0  15233.08   913.98        3.00         16150.06
   BRARS LLC                 1300   BRARS LLC                       OLIVE BRANCH INDUSTRIAL PARK

111614                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3151.00   384 DISTRIBUTION PWY                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7590  HACKS CROSS RO            6TH REV SEC A
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

LOT 2A
OLIVE BRANCH INDUSTRIAL PARK S    TOTAL ACRES:    1.61   ASSD VALUE:         111614

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726310      0000201106726310      0000201             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  487/  100  2019     5244- 0   1146.43    68.79        3.00          1218.22
   K & A INVESTMENTS         1300   K & A INVESTMENTS               OLIVE BRANCH INDUSTRIAL PARK
   C/O RAMZANALI KARIMI      8400

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 123.00   1707 MT VERNON RD                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   DUNWOODY           GA 303380000 6TH REV SEC A

LOT 2B
OLIVE BRANCH INDUSTRIAL PARK S    TOTAL ACRES:     .32   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106726320      0000100106726320      0000100             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  754/  350  2019     5245- 0    300.26    18.02        3.00           321.28
   GILLESPIE MARLON ETUX     1300   GILLESPIE MARLON ETUX           GILLESPIE HEIGHTS S/D
   GILLESPIE LORRIE          2200

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                  35.00   4253 LAKECREST COVE                                                        HINES ANGELINA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT     1

GILLESPIE HEIGHTS S/D             TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR
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106726320      0000200106726320      0000200             S/T/R:26/01/ 06B/P:  613/  740  2019     5246- 0   1865.80   111.95        3.00          1980.75
   HUTCHINS CHARLETTA ETAL   1300   HUTCHINS CHARLETTA ETAL         GILLESPIE HEIGHTS S/D
   GILLESPIE CORENNA        15869

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      392.00   7954 ALEXANDER                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7954  ALEXANDER, OLI            LOT     2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GILLESPIE HEIGHTS S/D             TOTAL ACRES:    1.77   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735000      0000600106735000      0000600             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  797/  346  2019     5258- 0   4057.55   243.45        3.00          4304.00
   SINGH MANVIR ETAL         1300   SINGH MANVIR ETAL               35-1-6
   SINGH HARDIP             29730

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  462.00   10431 CLOUDY CAPE CV                                                       INVESTALL LLC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000 PT SW1/4 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    4.55   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735000      0001903106735000      0001903             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  326/  358  2019     5268- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   WISEMAN CURTIS            1300   WISEMAN CURTIS                  PT NE1/4 SE1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                  25.00   6469 HACKS CROSS RD                                                        HINES ANGELINA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735000      0001908106735000      0001908             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  429/  696  2019     5272- 0    345.98    20.76        3.00           369.74
   WISEMAN CURTIS L          1300   WISEMAN CURTIS L                PT NE1/4 SE1/4

2535                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                  41.00   6445 HACKS CROSS RD                                                        HINES ANGELINA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.69   ASSD VALUE:           2535
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735000      0001914106735000      0001914             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  844/  788  2019     5278- 0    399.20    23.95        3.00           426.15
   RAYFORD ZACARIAN          1300   RAYFORD ZACARIAN                PT NE1/4 SE1/4

2925                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILAM AND ASSOCIATES                            49.00   2268 RABBIT RIDGE PL                                                       MILAM AND ASSOCIATES
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 LOT 11

TOTAL ACRES:     .31   ASSD VALUE:           2925
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735000      0003500106735000      0003500             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  861/  593  2019     5290- 0    352.66    21.16        3.00           376.82
   RUBBIN EDNA WOODS ETAL    1300   RUBBIN EDNA WOODS ETAL          35-1-6
   WOODS DORIS               2584

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENFIELD JAMIE                                 418.00   11030 WHISPERING PIN                                                       BENFIELD JAMIE
   6693  HACKS CROSS RD            PT S 1/2 NW 1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.89   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735030      0004700106735030      0004700             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  780/  460  2018    73096- 1    240.00    14.40        3.00           257.40
   MIRANDA NATHAN ETUX       1300   MIRANDA NATHAN ETUX             MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D
   MIRANDA RACHEL

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WALKER LABRANDON                               269.00   10217 STEPHENSON LN             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              WALKER LABRANDON
   10217  STEPHENSON LN            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 47
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735030      0005200106735030      0005200             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  271/  253  2019     5355- 0    647.01    38.82        3.00           688.83
   MCCLENDON TRUDY R         1300   MCCLENDON TRUDY R               MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D

6719                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      151.00   10279 STEPHENSON LN                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10279  STEPHENSON LN            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 52
MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC B            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6719



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106735070      0005000106735070      0005000             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  876/  351  2019     5461- 0   1337.64    80.26        3.00          1420.90
   OPPENHUIZEN MARC          1300   OPPENHUIZEN MARC                THE BRANCH
   OPPENHUIZEN PAMELA        9801

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      200.00   5442 GLENWILD ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6720  PERSIMMON CV,             SEC B
   MEMPHIS            TN 38119

LOT 50
BRANCH SEC B THE                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735070      0005400106735070      0005400             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  783/  143  2019     5465- 0   1296.95    77.82        3.00          1377.77
   STEWART CASEY BARKLEY     1300   STEWART CASEY BARKLEY           THE BRANCH

11701                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      237.00   6703 PERSIMMON CV                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6703  PERSIMMON CV,             SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 54
BRANCH SEC B THE                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11701

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735100      0009500106735100      0009500             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  616/  631  2019     5519- 0    865.15    51.91        3.00           920.06
   BAILEY J W ESTATE         1300   BAILEY J W ESTATE               MAGNOLIA ESTATES
   % ANNITTA BAILEY          6339

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      209.00   2836 STAGE PARK DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10168  HYMAN DR, OLI            SEC D
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000

LOT 95
MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735100      0014100106735100      0014100             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  653/  394  2019     5565- 0    603.32    36.20        3.00           642.52
   HILL AMANDA               1300   HILL AMANDA                     MAGNOLIA ESTATES

6267                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       91.00   10270 CURTISS DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10270  CURTISS DR, O            SEC D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 141
MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6267

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735180      0039000106735180      0039000             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  311/  358  2018    73183- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   GILLESPIE REGINALD        1300   GILLESPIE REGINALD              MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      174.00   10650 STEPHENSON LN             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10650  STEPHENSON LN            SEC J
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 390
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735180      0039000106735180      0039000             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  311/  358  2019     5858- 0   1085.29    65.12        3.00          1153.41
   GILLESPIE REGINALD        1300   GILLESPIE REGINALD              MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D

7952                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      313.00   10650 STEPHENSON LN                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10650  STEPHENSON LN            SEC J
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 390
MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC J            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7952

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735210      0049100106735210      0049100             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  798/  438  2019     5961- 0   1276.09    76.57        3.00          1355.66
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        1300   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D
   C/O GWENDOLYN WILSON      9350

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      191.00   1024 BAYSIDE STE 205                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10170  OAKLEAF DRIVE            SEC L
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

LOT 491



MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC L            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106735230      0003600106735230      0003600             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  798/  369  2019     6045- 0   1061.95    63.72        3.00          1128.67
   DAVIS RANDY               1300   DAVIS RANDY                     MAGNOLIA TRACE S/D

7781                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      159.00   6896 MAGNOLIA TRAILS                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6896  MAGNOLIA TRAIL            LOT 36
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MAGNOLIA TRACE                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7781
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735240      0053900106735240      0053900             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  816/  571  2019     6073- 0   1440.55    86.43        3.00          1529.98
   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC     1300   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC           MAGNOLIA ESTATES S-D

10555                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      537.00   7653 HUNTERS VIEW DR                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6520  KRISTEN DRIVE,            SEC M
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 539
MAGNOLIA ESTATES SEC M            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10555

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735250      0057600106735250      0057600             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  577/  236  2018    73134- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   REID LANITA G             1300   REID LANITA G                   MAGNOLIA ESTATES

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       76.00   6316 CAMBRIDGE DR               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6316  CAMBRIDGE DR,             SEC N
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 576
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735280      0003300106735280      0003300             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  557/  263  2019     6262- 0    132.93     7.98        3.00           143.91
   HALL JERRY S              1300   HALL JERRY S                    MAGNOLIA LAKES S-D

8474                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BROWN SHELBY                                   150.00   10713 OAKLEAF DR                                                           BROWN SHELBY
   10713  OAKLEAF DR, O            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 33
MAGNOLIA LAKES SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8474

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735360      0000300106735360      0000300             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  867/  263  2019     6565- 0   9202.30   552.14        3.00          9757.44
   SSA INVESTMENTS LLC       1300   SSA INVESTMENTS LLC             OAK RIDGE COMMERCIAL PLAZA S-D
   CUSTOMER                 67426

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1391.00   384 DISTRIBUTION PWY                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10047  HWY 178, OLIV            LOT 3
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

OAK RIDGE COMM PLAZA SD LOT 3     TOTAL ACRES:    1.13   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106735370      0000100106735370      0000100             S/T/R:35/01/ 06B/P:  725/  313  2019     6566- 0   6486.21   389.17        3.00          6878.38
   WARDLAW WILLIAM T JR ETUX 1300   WARDLAW WILLIAM T JR ETUX       OAK RIDGE COMM PLAZA
   WARDLAW NAOMI Y          47525

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            840.00   278 COMMISSARY DRIVE                                                       NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   10019  HWY 178, OLIV            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

OAK RIDGE COMM PLAZA S/D          TOTAL ACRES:    1.04   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827000      0000100106827000      0000100             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  554/  307  2019     6613- 0    597.78    35.87        3.00           636.65
   ALEXANDER CROSSING LLC    1300   ALEXANDER CROSSING LLC          27-1-6
   5719 RALEIGH LAGRANG      4380

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  75.00   SUITE 7                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000 PT S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   14.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106827003      0002101106827003      0002101             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  774/    1  2019     6636- 0    511.80    30.71        3.00           545.51
   JENKINS KATIE GWIN        1300   JENKINS KATIE GWIN              S27-T1S-R6W

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  56.00   1348 E CRESTWOOD DR                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.20   ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827003      0003900106827003      0003900             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  839/  169  2019     6661- 0   1563.65    93.82        3.00          1660.47
   STEVENSON INSURANCE GROUP 1300   STEVENSON INSURANCE GROUP       27-1-6 LOT 2 BLK 4

11457                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 179.00   6060 CASTLETON COVE                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 OLIVE BRANCH IN

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11457
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827003      0004000106827003      0004000             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  875/   74  2019     6662- 0   2104.79   126.29        3.00          2234.08
   ROAD RUNNER LLC           1300   ROAD RUNNER LLC                 27-1-6 LOT 1 BLK 4

15422                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      368.00   4337 BARRY MEADOWS C                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9177  HWY 178, OLIVE            OLIVE BRANCH IN
   MEMPHIS            TN 38125

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15422
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827003      0005200106827003      0005200             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  856/  285  2019     6674- 0   2784.46   167.07        3.00          2954.53
   GROSS TERESA L ETAL       1300   GROSS TERESA L ETAL             27-1-6 PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   GROSS SHANNON            20402

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      368.00   7787 WINDERGATE CR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7012  HWY 305, OLIVE            OLIVE BRANCH IN
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827013      0000400106827013      0000400             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  869/  504  2019     6703- 0   2133.13   127.99        3.00          2264.12
   H U D                     1300   H U D                           VILLAGE SQUARE S/D

8962                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                               389.00   2401 NW 23RD STE 1D                                                        LUNDGREN KENNETH
   7027  VILLAGE LN, OL            LOT # 4
   OKLAHOMA CITY      OK 731070000

VILLAGE SQUARE                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8962
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827013      0001800106827013      0001800             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  322/   44  2019     6717- 0    804.69    48.28        3.00           855.97
   HOPKINS ELLA MAE ETAL     1300   HOPKINS ELLA MAE ETAL           VILLAGE SQUARE S/D
   WRIGHT LAKEISHA           5896

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      256.00   2280 RED BANKS RD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9454  WICKFIELD CV,             LOT # 18
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

VILLAGE SQUARE                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827040      0003600106827040      0003600             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  608/  742  2018    73257- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ROMAN ARTHUR T ETUX       1300   ROMAN ARTHUR T ETUX             ALEXANDER CROSSING PRD
   ROMAN JESSICA H

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      264.00   7349 GREEN ASH DRIVE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7349  GREEN ASH DR,             PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 36
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106827060      0014300106827060      0014300             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  737/  427  2019     6962- 0   1351.68    81.10        3.00          1435.78
   READ BROOKE ELIZABETH     1300   READ BROOKE ELIZABETH           ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III

12102                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      256.00   7865 ALEXANDERS CROS                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7865  ALEXANDERS CRO            LOT 143
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12102
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827060      0016900106827060      0016900             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  633/  584  2019     6986- 0   1313.88    78.83        3.00          1395.71
   SMITH CASSANDRA DENISE    1300   SMITH CASSANDRA DENISE          ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III

11825                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      240.00   7843 PLANTATION RDG                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7843  PLANTATION RID            LOT 169
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11825
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827060      0017400106827060      0017400             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  527/  422  2019     6991- 0   1683.89   101.03        3.00          1787.92
   BELL MITCHELL L ETUX TRUS 1300   BELL MITCHELL L ETUX TRUS       ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III
   C/O CARTER MCDANIEL      12338

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      637.00   3536 MOSSWOOD AVENUE                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7878  MEADOW RIDGE L            LOT 174
   ALAMOGORDO         NM 883100000

ALEXANDERS RIDGE PH III           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827070      0007200106827070      0007200             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  810/   72  2018    73259- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ROWE QUATEZ D             1300   ROWE QUATEZ D                   ALEXANDER CROSSING PHASE 2

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                               358.00   9840 WHITE POPLAR DR            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   9840  WHITE POPLAR,             LOT   72
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106827100      0020200106827100      0020200             S/T/R:27/01/ 06B/P:  717/  578  2019     7156- 0   1208.79    72.53        3.00          1284.32
   SEGARS KYLE               1300   SEGARS KYLE                     ALEXANDER CROSSING PRD PH IV

11055                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      488.00   7081 CRAPE MYRTLE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7081  CRAPE MYRTLE,             LOT   202
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ALEXANDER CROSSING PRD PH IV      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11055
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828000      0002400106828000      0002400             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  582/  193  2019     7221- 0   2280.99   136.86        3.00          2420.85
   BROWN BAG CAFE            1300   BROWN BAG CAFE                  28-1-6

16713                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  379.00   8177 HWY 178                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   8175  OLD HWY 78, OL            PT NW 1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16713
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828000      0002700106828000      0002700             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  570/  459  2019     7224- 0   5679.07   340.74        3.00          6022.81
   HGCC PROPERTIES LLC       1300   HGCC PROPERTIES LLC             28-1-6

41611                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            739.00   9705 FRANK ROAD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   8245  OLD HWY 78, OL            PT NW 1/4
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381390000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          41611
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828000      0003202106828000      0003202             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  407/  465  2019     7233- 0   1084.72    65.08        3.00          1152.80
   ROBINSON RICKEY L         1300   ROBINSON RICKEY L               PT NW1/4 SW1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  128.00   P O BOX 68                                                                 CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 2 RESUB OF TRACT 4

TOTAL ACRES:     .40   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106828060      0000200106828060      0000200             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  863/  670  2019     7342- 0     68.24     4.09        3.00            75.33
   SMITH FRANK               1300   SMITH FRANK                     SYLVAN LAKE S-D

500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                 239.00   7360 REDBUD LANE                                                           HINES ANGELINA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 2

SYLVAN LAKE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828080      0001800106828080      0001800             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  565/  534  2019     7365- 0    666.02    39.96        3.00           708.98
   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES    1300   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES          SHAHKOKA LAKES S-D 1ST REV
   BY TRENT ROSS LLC         4880

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                              84.00   10355 HOLLYSPRINGS                                                         KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   7995  DOGWOOD LANE,             LOT 18A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SHAHKOKA LAKE 14,15,17,18,60-7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828080      0006900106828080      0006900             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  645/  103  2019     7376- 0    704.37    42.26        3.00           749.63
   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES    1300   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES          SHAHKOKA LAKES S-D
   BY TRENT ROSS LLC         5161

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             81.00   10355 HOLLYSPRINGS R                                                       NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   7535  SHAHKOKA, OLIV            LOT 69 N PT
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SHAHKOKA LAKE 14,15,17,18,60-7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828130      0000600106828130      0000600             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:   76/  548  2019     7420- 0   2760.37   165.62        3.00          2928.99
   LITTLEJOHN DEWEY E ETUX   1300   LITTLEJOHN DEWEY E ETUX         MIRROR LAKE S-D
   LITTLEJOHN JOYCE M        3996

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                   1.00   8085 CEDAR HILL                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   8085  CEDAR HILL, OL            LOT 6
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MIRROR LAKE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828150      0000400106828150      0000400             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  481/  294  2019     7475- 0   2207.56   132.45        3.00          2343.01
   MARTINEZ ANTONIO          1300   MARTINEZ ANTONIO                GERMANWOOD PLANTATION S-D

16175                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      801.00   8541 COLLINSWOOD DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8541  COLLINSWOOD DR            SEC A LOT 4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GERMANWOOD PLANTATION SEC A       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16175
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828270      0000100106828270      0000100             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  461/  233  2019     7526- 0   4954.36   297.26        3.00          5254.62
   FAULKNER JUDY C ETAL      1300   FAULKNER JUDY C ETAL            BROCK S/D
   BROCK ANGEL M            36301

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      663.00   PO BOX 211                                                                 GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8510  HWY 78, OLIVE             LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BROCK S/D                         TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106828794      0000200106828794      0000200             S/T/R:28/01/ 06B/P:  642/  362  2019     7574- 0   7586.38   455.18        3.00          8044.56
   BANKPLUS                  1300   BANKPLUS                        MID CITY COMMERCIAL

55586                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 854.00   4950 VENTURE DR                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 2

MID CITY COMMERCIAL               TOTAL ACRES:    2.27   ASSD VALUE:          55586
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106833004      0000501106833004      0000501             S/T/R:33/01/ 06B/P:  546/   48  2019     7618- 0  10759.54   645.57        3.00         11408.11
   CIRCLE K STORES INC       1300   CIRCLE K STORES INC             33-1-6
   1130 W WARNER ROAD       78836

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     4101.00   BUILDING B                                                                 GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6055  COCKRUM ST, OL            PT SE1/4 SE1/4
   TEMPE              AZ 852840000

OLIVE BRANCH INC
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106833814      0000100106833814      0000100             S/T/R:33/01/ 06B/P:  759/  739  2019     7925- 0  25780.66  1546.84        3.00         27330.50
   FOCAL POINT INVESTMENTS L 1300   FOCAL POINT INVESTMENTS L       MID SOUTH COMM CENTER
   STE 335                 188897

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                2734.00   5384 POPLAR AVE                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 LOT  1

MID SOUTH COMM CENTER             TOTAL ACRES:    3.06   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106833814      0000200106833814      0000200             S/T/R:33/01/ 06B/P:  759/  739  2019     7926- 0  13577.17   814.63        3.00         14394.80
   FOCAL POINT INVESTMENT LL 1300   FOCAL POINT INVESTMENT LL       MID SOUTH COMM CENTER
   STE 335                  99481

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1822.00   5384 POPLAR AVE                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 LOT  2

MID SOUTH COMM CENTER             TOTAL ACRES:     .70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834001      0001400106834001      0001400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  876/  564  2019     7940- 0   1030.83    61.85        3.00          1095.68
   CUNNINGHAM DARREN D       1300   CUNNINGHAM DARREN D             34-1-6 RES LOT 2 BLK 12
   CUNNINGHAM TARA T         7553

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      154.00   9517 HIGHWAY 178                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9517  HWY 78, OLIVE             OLIVE BRANCH IN
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834001      0003400106834001      0003400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  672/  722  2019     7963- 0   1348.83    80.93        3.00          1432.76
   OLIVE BRANCH MOTEL LLC    1300   OLIVE BRANCH MOTEL LLC          34-1-6 PT LOT 3 BLK 12

9883                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         136.00   8712 KENT RUTH RD                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   9575  HWY 78, OLIVE             OLIVE BRANCH IN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9883
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834002      0000701106834002      0000701             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  130/  574  2019     7973- 0    455.57    27.33        3.00           485.90
   BIRMINGHAM BRIAN S ETAL   1300   BIRMINGHAM BRIAN S ETAL         PT LOT 2 BLOCK 11

3338                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   65.00   8393 SADDLEBROOK TR                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 TOWN OF OLIVE BRANCH

PB 1-22
TOTAL ACRES:     .89   ASSD VALUE:           3338

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834002      0004200106834002      0004200             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  112/  189  2019     7990- 0   3517.09   211.03        3.00          3731.12
   GILLESPIE GEORGE P        1300   GILLESPIE GEORGE P              34-1-6 PT LOT 5 & 6 BLK 7

25770                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            577.00   5985 SOUTHRIDGE DR                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 OLIVE BRANCH IN

TOTAL ACRES:    2.90   ASSD VALUE:          25770
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106834002      0012601106834002      0012601             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  239/  136  2019     8075- 0    102.36     6.14        3.00           111.50
   HOLLOWELL JEANETTE Y      1300   HOLLOWELL JEANETTE Y            PT LOT 3 BLOCK 11

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                               101.00   6515 PLAYER DR                                                             HOOPER LESLIE JR
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834003      0001100106834003      0001100             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  829/  241  2019     8090- 0    252.22    15.13        3.00           270.35
   HERNANDEZ MARIA ETAL      1300   HERNANDEZ MARIA ETAL            34-1-6 PT OF NW1/4 SW1/4

1848                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   30.00   4450 INDIAN TRAIL DR                                                       MILLER ANDREW
   6333  BLOCKER, OLIVE            OLIVE BRANCH IN
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1848
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834003      0003701106834003      0003701             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  735/  477  2019     8116- 0  13912.77   834.77        3.00         14750.54
   R.P. OF DESOTO INC        1300   R.P. OF DESOTO INC              HWY 305 COMM S-D

101940                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     5001.00   6058 HWY 305 NORTH                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6058  HWY 305, OLIVE            LOT  1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.06   ASSD VALUE:         101940
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834021      0004100106834021      0004100             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  798/  438  2019     8199- 0   1436.86    86.21        3.00          1526.07
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        1300   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              HOLIDAY HILLS SEC B
   C/O GWENDOLYN WILSON     10528

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR#205                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6295  CHICKASAW, OLI            LOT 41
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

HOLIDAY HILLS SEC B               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834021      0004800106834021      0004800             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  859/   94  2019     8206- 0    112.05     6.72        3.00           121.77
   WHITE DONNA K (LE)        1300   WHITE DONNA K (LE)              HOLIDAY HILLS SEC B

8321                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                 126.00   6515 CHICKASAW RD                                                          HINES ANGELINA
   6515  CHICKASAW, OLI            LOT 48
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HOLIDAY HILLS SEC B               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8321
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834041      0001000106834041      0001000             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  247/  288  2019     8223- 0    608.78    36.53        3.00           648.31
   DAVIS TONY M ETUX         1300   DAVIS TONY M ETUX               34-1-6 HARAWAY GARDENS S-D SE
   DAVIS ALISA D             6351

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       92.00   6907 MAURY DR                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6907  MAURY DR, OLIV            LOT 10 1ST REVISION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HARAWAY GARDENS SEC A & 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834041      0001400106834041      0001400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  386/  620  2019     8227- 0    996.03    59.76        3.00          1058.79
   WHITE TIMOTHY F ETUX      1300   WHITE TIMOTHY F ETUX            HARAWAY GARDENS S-D SE
   WHITE LISA K              7298

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      149.00   6890 MAURY DR                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6890  MAURY DR, OLIV            LOT 14 1ST REVISION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HARAWAY GARDENS SEC A & 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106834041      0001600106834041      0001600             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  198/  528  2019     8229- 0    775.19    46.51        3.00           824.70
   SMITH NANCY MOORE         1300   SMITH NANCY MOORE               34-1-6 HARAWAY GARDENS S-D SE
   % FLORESE MOORE ESTA      7878

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      116.00   6906 MAURY DRIVE                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6906  MAURY DR, OLIV            LOT 16 1ST REVISION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HARAWAY GARDENS SEC A & 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834081      0007400106834081      0007400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  350/  269  2018    73202- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HOWELL BERLIN A           1300   HOWELL BERLIN A                 MAGNOLIA GARDENS S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      282.00   6642 PLEASANT ACRES             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6642  PLEASANT ACRES            1ST ADDITION SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 74
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834101      0012200106834101      0012200             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  816/  280  2019     8401- 0    230.38    13.82        3.00           247.20
   HERNANDEZ DIANA LORENA    1300   HERNANDEZ DIANA LORENA          MAGNOLIA GARDENS 1ST ADD

1688                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                35.00   4450 INDIAN TRAIL                                                          HOOPER LESLIE JR
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000 SEC C  LOT 122

MAGNOLIA GARDENS 1ST ADD SEC C    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1688
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834111      0012901106834111      0012901             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  816/  303  2019     8409- 0   1375.85    82.55        3.00          1461.40
   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC     1300   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC           MAGNOLIA GARDENS 1ST ADD SEC D

10081                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      252.00   7653 HUNTERS VIEW DR                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9792  RIGGAN DRIVE,             1ST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 129 B
MAGNOLIA GARDENS 1ST ADD SEC D    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10081

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834111      0013400106834111      0013400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  647/  138  2019     8414- 0    706.81    42.41        3.00           752.22
   WHITE KRISTINA R          1300   WHITE KRISTINA R                MAGNOLIA GARDENS SEC D 1ST ADD

7377                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      130.00   9762 RIGGAN DRIVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9762  RIGGAN DR, OLI            LOT 134
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MAGNOLIA GARDENS 1ST ADD SEC D    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7377
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834121      0002100106834121      0002100             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  344/   35  2019     8455- 0   1915.63   114.94        3.00          2033.57
   SKINNER STEPHEN ETUX      1300   SKINNER STEPHEN ETUX            DOGWOOD MANOR S-D
   SKINNER MELINDA          14036

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      651.00   9803 MICHAEL LEE CV                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9803  MICHAEL LEE CV            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 21
DOGWOOD MANOR SEC A (1-28 & 63    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834131      0002400106834131      0002400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  321/   85  2019     8522- 0   1298.06    77.88        3.00          1378.94
   VON STADEN DEBORAH J      1300   VON STADEN DEBORAH J            BELL CREEK S-D

9511                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      237.00   6818 VALERIE DRIVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6818  VALERIE DRIVE,            LOT 24
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BELL CREEK SD                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9511
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106834523      0002900106834523      0002900             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  783/  131  2019     8635- 0   1134.42    68.07        3.00          1205.49
   LEMAY CAROL               1300   LEMAY CAROL                     KERRWOOD SD 1ST ADDITION

8312                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      208.00   9095 NEIL AVE                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9095  NEIL AVE, OLIV            LOT 29
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KERRWOOD 1ST ADDITION             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8312
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834563      0001200106834563      0001200             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  657/  372  2018    73284- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TOWNSELL SANDRA           1300   TOWNSELL SANDRA                 SHADOW OAKS (OB)

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WALKER LABRANDON                               329.00   9092 SHADOW OAKS LN             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              WALKER LABRANDON
   9092  SHADOW OAKS LA            LOT 12
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834603      0000300106834603      0000300             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  699/  709  2019     8747- 0   2637.61   158.26        3.00          2798.87
   PERRY JERRY N JR          1300   PERRY JERRY N JR                LA BELLE MAISON PLACE

19326                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      951.00   9096 BELLE MAISON BV                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9096  BELLE MAISON B            LOT     3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LA BELLE MAISON PLACE             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          19326
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834764      0002000106834764      0002000             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  342/   37  2019     8798- 0    832.78    49.97        3.00           885.75
   PEYTON BILL ETUX          1300   PEYTON BILL ETUX                HOLIDAY HILLS SD SEC C
   PEYTON DENISE             8300

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      125.00   6119 CHICKASAW ST                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6119  CHICKASAW, OLI            LOT 20
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HOLIDAY HILLS SEC C               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834804      0010300106834804      0010300             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  754/  354  2019     8865- 0   1303.25    78.20        3.00          1384.45
   MATHENY VICKI LYNN ETVIR  1300   MATHENY VICKI LYNN ETVIR        HOLIDAY HILLS S-D
   MATHENY DARREN            9549

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      238.00   6088 CHEROKEE DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6088  CHEROKEE DR, O            SEC F PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 103
HOLIDAY HILLS SEC F PH I          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834804      0010400106834804      0010400             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  820/  501  2018    73277- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TABOR COLIN A             1300   TABOR COLIN A                   HOLIDAY HILLS S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       42.00   6112 CHEROKEE DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6112  CHEROKEE, OLIV            SEC F PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 104
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834804      0010500106834804      0010500             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  ROS/       2019     8867- 0    268.05    16.08        3.00           287.13
   FLETCHER ROBERTA          1300   FLETCHER ROBERTA                HOLIDAY HILLS S-D

9464                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       37.00   6136 CHEROKEE DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6136  CHEROKEE, OLIV            SEC F PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 105
HOLIDAY HILLS SEC F PH I          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9464

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106834874      0001100106834874      0001100             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  338/   58  2018    73300- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WOODS KENNETH             1300   WOODS KENNETH                   MORGAN MANOR S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       42.00   6127 MORGAN MANOR DR            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6127  MORGAN MANOR D            LOT 11
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834874      0002100106834874      0002100             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  802/  163  2019     9036- 0   1391.28    83.48        3.00          1477.76
   SIMS STEVE ETUX           1300   SIMS STEVE ETUX                 MORGAN MANOR S-D
   SIMS RISA                10194

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      208.00   6166 MORGAN MANOR E                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6166  MORGAN MANOR D            LOT 21
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MORGAN MANOR SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106834884      0021500106834884      0021500             S/T/R:34/01/ 06B/P:  856/   67  2019     9062- 0   1414.07    84.84        3.00          1501.91
   HOBACK JACK FREEMAN       1300   HOBACK JACK FREEMAN             HOLIDAY HILLS PHASE VI

10361                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   9873 SEMINOLE DRIVE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9873  SEMINOLE DR, O            SEC F
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 215
HOLIDAY HILLS SEC F PH VI         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10361

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929010      0000300106929010      0000300             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P: WB35/  639  2019     9124- 0     34.12     2.05        3.00            39.17
   BASTNAGEL JENNIFER KAY    1300   BASTNAGEL JENNIFER KAY          SHAHKOKA LAKES SD
   CHARLES E BASTNAGEL        250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                   5.00   201 THORNTON AVE                                                           HINES ANGELINA
   CHATTANOOGA        TN 374114622 PT LOT 3

SHAHKOKA LAKE 1-16,19-50,52-56    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929010      0002200106929010      0002200             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  577/  266  2019     9150- 0    985.98    59.16        3.00          1048.14
   MCGEE MARK ALLEN          1300   MCGEE MARK ALLEN                SHAHKOKA LAKES SD
   WINSTON CO REG CORR        630

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  21.00   22062 HWY 25 N                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   LOUISVILLE         MS 39339-7326LOT 22

SHAHKOKA LAKE 1-16,19-50,52-56    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929060      0020900106929060      0020900             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  324/   97  2019     9375- 0    345.98    20.76        3.00           369.74
   GARNER JUDI L             2300   GARNER JUDI L                   EASTOVER SD SEC B

10035                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      116.00   7566 EASTOVER BLVD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7566  EASTOVER BLVD,            LOT 209
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

EASTOVER SEC B                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10035
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929060      0037500106929060      0037500             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  862/  501  2019     9541- 0   1892.30   113.54        3.00          2008.84
   HASSEN NASH A             2300   HASSEN NASH A                   EASTOVER SD SEC B

13865                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   4970 RALEIGH LAGRANG                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7371  ENGLISH OAKS D            LOT 375
   MEMPHIS            TN 381280000

EASTOVER SEC B                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13865
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106929070      0046200106929070      0046200             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  786/  389  2019     9607- 0   1395.37    83.72        3.00          1482.09
   WILLIAMS BEVERLY J        2300   WILLIAMS BEVERLY J              EASTOVER SD SEC C

10224                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      250.00   7055 EASTOVER BLVD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7055  EASTOVER BLVD,            LOT 462
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

EASTOVER SEC C                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10224
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929160      0000100106929160      0000100             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  512/   55  2019     9696- 0   1888.34   113.30        3.00          2004.64
   SCHUBERT WILLIAM J        2300   SCHUBERT WILLIAM J              COUNTRY HOLLOW S-D

13836                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      261.00   14590 GOODMAN RD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7598  CRAFT RD, OLIV            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

COUNTRY HOLLOW SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13836
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929160      0001200106929160      0001200             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  732/  591  2019     9707- 0   1309.66    78.58        3.00          1391.24
   WILLIAMS PETER M TRUSTEE  2300   WILLIAMS PETER M TRUSTEE        COUNTRY HOLLOW S-D
   BRIAN K LAVECK TRUST      9596

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      196.00   7059 DEWBERRY COVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7059  DEWBERRY CV, O            LOT 12
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

COUNTRY HOLLOW SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929180      0002700106929180      0002700             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  432/  156  2019     9729- 0   5005.40   300.32        3.00          5308.72
   SHORT ANTHONY R           1300   SHORT ANTHONY R                 CRAFT ROAD COMMERCIAL PLAZA

36675                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      569.00   7184 MAYGAN DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7184  MAYGAN DR, OLI            1ST ADDITION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 27
CRAFT RD COMM PLAZA 1ST ADD AL    TOTAL ACRES:     .58   ASSD VALUE:          36675

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106929210      0000200106929210      0000200             S/T/R:29/01/ 06B/P:  632/   30  2019     9740- 0   1191.45    71.49        3.00          1265.94
   FREELON CYNTHIA L         1300   FREELON CYNTHIA L               ALLENDALE S-D

10928                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      401.00   7978 ALLENDALE COVE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7978  ALLENDALE CV,             PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 2
ALLENDALE PHASE I                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10928

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106930000      0003200106930000      0003200             S/T/R:30/01/ 06B/P:  302/  685  2019     9901- 0   1090.61    65.44        3.00          1159.05
   HALL PAUL W               2300   HALL PAUL W                     30-1-6

7991                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      244.00   7340 HAMILTON CR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7340  HAMILTON CIR,             PT SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.40   ASSD VALUE:           7991
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106930080      0000100106930080      0000100             S/T/R:30/01/ 06B/P:  831/  428  2019    10111- 0   5224.45   313.47        3.00          5540.92
   SMITH RANDY K             2300   SMITH RANDY K                   SMITH LAKE ESTATES

38280                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1801.00   7890 DAVIDSON ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6108  CURBO, OLIVE B            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SMITH LAKE ESTATES                TOTAL ACRES:    7.31   ASSD VALUE:          38280
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106930090      0009900106930090      0009900             S/T/R:30/01/ 06B/P:  586/  187  2018    73084- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HANNA DEVERICK D ETUX     2300   HANNA DEVERICK D ETUX           IVY TRAILS S/D SEC B
   HANNA TRACEE V

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      114.00   7419 TRELLIS CV                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7419  TRELLIS CV, OL            LOT 99
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106930120      0016400106930120      0016400             S/T/R:30/01/ 06B/P:  591/  470  2018    73185- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   GOINS SONYA T             2300   GOINS SONYA T                   IVY TRAILS

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      150.00   6251 SADDLETRAIL DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6251  SADDLETRAIL DR            SECTION C
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 164
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106931050      0001400106931050      0001400             S/T/R:31/01/ 06B/P:  552/  133  2019    10549- 0   4427.00   265.62        3.00          4695.62
   MCGRUDER NEVA L           2300   MCGRUDER NEVA L                 CHEROKEE RIDGE S-D

32437                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1601.00   655 SHENANDOAH LANE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6550  SHENANDOAH LN,            LOT 14
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHEROKEE RID PT CHEROKEE VALLE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          32437
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106931070      0005300106931070      0005300             S/T/R:31/01/ 06B/P:  788/  712  2019    10589- 0   4339.65   260.38        3.00          4603.03
   DONELSON CORLEONE ETAL    2300   DONELSON CORLEONE ETAL          CHEROKEE MEADOWS S-D
   BUCKNER TERRYL           31797

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1601.00   601 WALNUT BEND                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6700  ACREE WOODS DR            SEC B
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

LOT 53
CHEROKEE MEADOWS SEC B            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106931280      0012900106931280      0012900             S/T/R:31/01/ 06B/P:  756/  688  2018    73156- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BURNS CHARLES J ETUX      2300   BURNS CHARLES J ETUX            CHEROKEE TRAIL 1ST ADDITION
   BURNS DORRIAN M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      132.00   6877 DAKOTA CIRCLE N            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6877  DAKOTA CIRCLE             LOT   129
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106931290      0011800106931290      0011800             S/T/R:31/01/ 06B/P:  365/  224  2019    10817- 0    767.70    46.06        3.00           816.76
   CHEROKEE DEVELOPMENT INC  2300   CHEROKEE DEVELOPMENT INC        CHEROKEE RIDGE SIXTH ADD

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      112.00   6921 HAMILTON CR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT   118

CHEROKEE RIDGE SIXTH ADD          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106931290      0013800106931290      0013800             S/T/R:31/01/ 06B/P:  691/  287  2019    10837- 0   5271.27   316.28        3.00          5590.55
   SINGH MANVIR              2300   SINGH MANVIR                    CHEROKEE RIDGE SIXTH ADD

38623                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1901.00   P O BOX 931                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6281  BEAR COVE N, O            LOT   138
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHEROKEE RIDGE SIXTH ADD          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          38623
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106932000      0000301106932000      0000301             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:DECEA/       2019    10880- 0    309.54    18.57        3.00           331.11
   CROWDER LINDELL ESTATE    1300   CROWDER LINDELL ESTATE          32-1-6

2268                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       90.00   6218 MCNEIL DRIVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6245  MCNEIL RD, OLI            PT SW1/4 SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2268
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0000302106932000      0000302             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  675/  660  2019    10881- 0   4301.17   258.07        3.00          4562.24
   CROWDER JESSIE ETUX       1300   CROWDER JESSIE ETUX             PT NW1/4 SE1/4
   CROWDER LORETTA          31515

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1601.00   6245 MCNEIL DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6245  MCNEIL DRIVE,
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.63   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0000303106932000      0000303             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  774/  614  2019    10882- 0    239.80    14.39        3.00           257.19
   CROWDER JESSIE            1300   CROWDER JESSIE                  PT NW1/4 SE1/4

1757                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                 111.00   6155 MCNEIL DRIVE                                                          HINES ANGELINA
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.11   ASSD VALUE:           1757
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0000500106932000      0000500             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  466/  345  2019    10887- 0    653.19    39.19        3.00           695.38
   CROWDER LINDELL ESTATE    1300   CROWDER LINDELL ESTATE          32-1-6 PT OF SE 1/4
   C/O JESSIE CROWDER        4786

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  71.00   6155 MCNEIL DR                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   6155  MCNEIL RD, OLI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 338654000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0000800106932000      0000800             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  364/  501  2019    10890- 0    393.47    23.61        3.00           420.08
   BOBO CYNTHIA M            1300   BOBO CYNTHIA M                  32-1-6 PT OF SW SE 1/4

2883                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 70.00   PO BOX 171                                                                 SCHREY J EDWARD
   6095  MCNEIL DR, OLI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           2883
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0000902106932000      0000902             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  780/  207  2019    10893- 0    730.83    43.85        3.00           777.68
   BOBO CYNTHIA MARTIN       1300   BOBO CYNTHIA MARTIN             32-1-6

7553                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      164.00   P.O. BOX 171                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6015  MCNEIL DR, OLI            PT SW1/4 SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

OLIVE BRANCH INC
TOTAL ACRES:   21.80   ASSD VALUE:           7553

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0001400106932000      0001400             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  712/  737  2019    10901- 0    555.61    33.34        3.00           591.95
   WATKINS SHARON            1300   WATKINS SHARON                  32-1-6 PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4
   LIGGINS DEMETRA           4071

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  64.00   7922 W SANDIDGE                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7922  SANDIDGE RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106932000      0001500106932000      0001500             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  566/  686  2019    10902- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   MCLAIN ERIC DARIN         1300   MCLAIN ERIC DARIN               PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       23.00   7920 SANDIDGE RD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7920  SANDIDGE RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932000      0001901106932000      0001901             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  667/   18  2019    10904- 0    176.06    10.56        3.00           189.62
   ALDERSON CALVIN           1300   ALDERSON CALVIN                 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

1290                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    3.00   7410 IVYWOOD LN                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.30   ASSD VALUE:           1290
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932010      0000300106932010      0000300             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  752/  429  2019    10913- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   PERFECT REAL EST INV LLC  1300   PERFECT REAL EST INV LLC        HARPER SD
   ARMSTEAD T/T TUNSTAL      1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                           6.00   7190 CRAFT RD                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   6085  ROSS RD, OLIVE            LOT 3
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

2ND REV
OSCAR HARPER SD                   TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932020      0000200106932020      0000200             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P: 13CV/ 1441  2019    10927- 0    448.09    26.89        3.00           477.98
   WOODS DARREN              1300   WOODS DARREN                    M. C. GALES SD

4646                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  61.00   7648 SANDIDGE RD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7648  SANDIDGE RD, O            LOT 2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4646
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932020      0000900106932020      0000900             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  164/  562  2019    10934- 0    672.16    40.33        3.00           715.49
   COLE VERA L               1300   COLE VERA L                     M C GALES S-D SEC C

4925                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 124.00   6200 MCNEIL DR                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6200  MCNEIL DRIVE,             LOT 9
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4925
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932020      0001200106932020      0001200             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  868/  439  2019    10937- 0    703.42    42.21        3.00           748.63
   LINDSEY SYLVIA            1300   LINDSEY SYLVIA                  M C GALES SD SEC D

5154                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 129.00   6180 MCNEIL RD                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6180  MCNEIL RD, OLI            LOT 12
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5154
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932020      0001700106932020      0001700             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  527/   39  2019    10942- 0    715.29    42.92        3.00           761.21
   KIZER PERCY (LE)          1300   KIZER PERCY (LE)                M C GALES SD SEC D

5241                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  97.00   6152 MCNEIL DRIVE                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6152  MCNEIL DRIVE,             LOT 17
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5241
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932020      0001800106932020      0001800             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  720/  322  2019    10943- 0    715.29    42.92        3.00           761.21
   BYNUM JARVIS              1300   BYNUM JARVIS                    M C GALES SD SEC D

5241                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    131.00   6284 MCNEIL DR                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6284  MCNEIL DR, OLI            LOT 18
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5241
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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106932020      0002000106932020      0002000             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  557/  232  2019    10945- 0    307.08    18.42        3.00           328.50
   BLACK JASON               1300   BLACK JASON                     M GALES SD SEC D

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   52.00   4252 AMHURST CV                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 20

GALE SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932040      0001000106932040      0001000             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  310/  117  2019    10956- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   COLLIER LYNN              1300   COLLIER LYNN                    HUMPHREY S-D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          20.00   1744 IVY LANE                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   MONTGOMERY         IL 605380000 LOT 10

HUMPHREY SD                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932040      0001300106932040      0001300             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  231/  343  2019    10959- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   HUMPHREY CURTIS           1300   HUMPHREY CURTIS                 HUMPHREY S-D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 33.00   6176 HUMPHREY DR                                                           SCHREY J EDWARD
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 13

HUMPHREY SD                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932050      0000200106932050      0000200             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  425/  778  2019    10968- 0   7264.15   435.85        3.00          7703.00
   HUTCHENS NANCY ETAL       1300   HUTCHENS NANCY ETAL             PROFESSIONAL VILLAGE
   HUTCHENS LARRY II        53225

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    890.00   129 VAN DORN                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7287  GOODMAN RD, OL            AT CRUMPLER PLACE SEC A
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

LOT 2
PROFESSIONAL VIL CRUMPLER PL S    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932060      0001500106932060      0001500             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:   32/  372  2019    10995- 0   1753.90   105.23        3.00          1862.13
   WINGFIELD TROY W ETUX     1300   WINGFIELD TROY W ETUX           CRUMPLER PLACE
   WINGFIELD CYNTHIA A      12851

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      651.00   7354 CARA BEND                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7354  CARA BEND, OLI            SEC A  LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CRUMPLER PLACE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932070      0004700106932070      0004700             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  684/  546  2018    73223- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   LONG ADAM T               1300   LONG ADAM T                     CRUMPLER PLACE SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       48.00   6779 DIANNA DRIVE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6779  DIANNA DR, OLI            LOT 47
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932100      0011200106932100      0011200             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  444/  720  2019    11099- 0   2549.29   152.96        3.00          2705.25
   FIVEASH GARY Q ETUX       1300   FIVEASH GARY Q ETUX             CRUMPLER PLACE
   FIVEASH SHERRY           12231

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      951.00   7142 EMILY LANE                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7142  EMILY LANE, OL            SEC D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 112
CRUMPLER PLACE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

106932140      0003100106932140      0003100             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  673/  782  2019    11177- 0   2126.07   127.56        3.00          2256.63
   MITIAS RHONDA             1300   MITIAS RHONDA                   CHEROKEE TRAIL S-D

17776                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      855.00   6384 CHEYENNE DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6384  CHEYENNE, OLIV            LOT 31
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHEROKEE TRAIL PT CHEROKEE VAL    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17776
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932140      0004000106932140      0004000             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  799/  793  2018    73077- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   CRAWFORD CAROLYN          1300   CRAWFORD CAROLYN                CHEROKEE TRAIL S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  349.00   6270 CHEYENNE DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6270  CHEYENNE DR, O            LOT 40
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932210      0022000106932210      0022000             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  788/  564  2019    11292- 0   2187.62   131.26        3.00          2321.88
   MCKEE SCOTT P             1300   MCKEE SCOTT P                   CRUMPLER PLACE GOLF VILLAS

18227                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      837.00   7324 GERRYALYNN COVE                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7324  GERRYALYNN CV,            LOT #220
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

1ST REV
GOLF VILLAS OF CRUMPLER PLACE     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          18227

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932260      0002100106932260      0002100             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  874/  264  2019    11369- 0    767.70    46.06        3.00           816.76
   PRICE WARREN              1300   PRICE WARREN                    RESERVE AT CHEROKEE VALLEY THE

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   93.00   6382 CODY COVE                                                             CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654     LOT    21

RESERVE AT CHEROKEE VALLEY THE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
106932260      0002300106932260      0002300             S/T/R:32/01/ 06B/P:  874/  264  2019    11371- 0    767.70    46.06        3.00           816.76
   PRICE WARREN              1300   PRICE WARREN                    RESERVE AT CHEROKEE VALLEY THE

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________COLEMAN LARRY                                   88.00   6382 CODY COVE                                                             COLEMAN LARRY
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654     LOT    23

RESERVE AT CHEROKEE VALLEY THE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419020      0009200107419020      0009200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  775/  796  2019    11517- 0   1319.78    79.19        3.00          1401.97
   O'CONNOR KATHERINE ETAL   3401   O'CONNOR KATHERINE ETAL         GREENBROOK SD SEC A REVISED
   HALL DONALD JOE ETUX     10232

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      241.00   8664 GREENWAY RD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8664  GREENWAY RD, S            LOT 92
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC A REV              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419030      0023400107419030      0023400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  216/   53  2019    11545- 0   3599.21   215.95        3.00          3818.16
   KINARD KAREN K            2400   KINARD KAREN K                  GREENBROOK SD SEC B REVISED

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      410.00   899 CHARTER OAK                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   899  CHARTER OAK, SO            LOT 234
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC B REV              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419040      0055300107419040      0055300             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  134/   24  2019    11621- 0    181.81    10.91        3.00           195.72
   KING JO ANN C             2400   KING JO ANN C                   GREENBROOK SEC C REVISED

8728                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       56.00   718 THORNWOOD                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   718  THORNWOOD, SOUT            LOT 553
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC C REV              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8728
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107419040      0059700107419040      0059700             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  109/  148  2019    11665- 0    971.00    58.26        3.00          1032.26
   MALONE LOUIE A ETUX       2400   MALONE LOUIE A ETUX             GREENBROOK SEC C REVISED
   MALONE KIYOKO             6797

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      146.00   8581 WOODBINE DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8581  WOODBINE, SOUT            LOT 597
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC C REV              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419040      0059900107419040      0059900             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  210/  309  2019    11667- 0   3865.21   231.91        3.00          4100.12
   REINHARDT CHARLES O ET UX 2400   REINHARDT CHARLES O ET UX       GREENBROOK SEC C REVISED
   REINHARDT DARLA           3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      440.00   680 THORNWOOD                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   680  THORNWOOD, SOUT            LOT 599
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC C REV              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419050      0076400107419050      0076400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  617/  414  2019    11754- 0   1554.42    93.27        3.00          1650.69
   GMA PROPERTEIS LLC        2400   GMA PROPERTEIS LLC              GREENBROOK SD SEC D

10914                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   1066 KING'S PARK                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   875  HACKBERRY, SOUT            LOT 764
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

GREENBROOK SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10914
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419050      0077000107419050      0077000             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P: WB18/   31  2019    11760- 0   1518.85    91.13        3.00          1612.98
   FOWLER DENNIS C           2400   FOWLER DENNIS C                 GREENBROOK SD SEC D

10663                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      570.00   5943 SURRY LANE COVE                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   914  VALLEY SPRINGS,            LOT 770
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10663
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419050      0078200107419050      0078200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  551/   85  2019    11772- 0    812.00    48.72        3.00           863.72
   HARLEN STACEY R           2400   HARLEN STACEY R                 GREENBROOK SD SEC D

7792                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      122.00   791 VALLEY SPRINGS                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   791  VALLEY SPRINGS,            LOT 782
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7792
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419050      0079400107419050      0079400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  364/  397  2019    11784- 0    654.62    39.28        3.00           696.90
   MARTIN MARTY R            2400   MARTIN MARTY R                  GREENBROOK SD SEC D

6385                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      125.00   939 VALLEY SPRINGS                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   939  VALLEY SPRINGS,            LOT 794
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6385
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419050      0079900107419050      0079900             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  780/  716  2019    11789- 0   1806.10   108.37        3.00          1917.47
   RIVERLAND PROPERTIES LLC  2400   RIVERLAND PROPERTIES LLC        GREENBROOK SD SEC D
   STE 510                  12690

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      651.00   5118 PARK AVE                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8330  BRIDGEWOOD DR,            LOT 799
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000

GREENBROOK SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107419060      0091100107419060      0091100             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  826/  588  2019    11845- 0   1424.33    85.46        3.00          1512.79
   HERRING THOMAS E          2400   HERRING THOMAS E                GREENBROOK SD SEC. E

9996                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      260.00   8640 INDIGO LAKE                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8375  OLD FORGE RD,             LOT 911
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9996
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0092600107419060      0092600             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P: WILL/       2019    11860- 0   1142.90    68.57        3.00          1214.47
   PRICE LISA                2400   PRICE LISA                      GREENBROOK SD SEC. E

8010                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      171.00   8288 GREENBROOK PKWY                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8288  GREENBROOK DR,            LOT 926
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8010
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0096400107419060      0096400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  321/  459  2019    11898- 0   1007.56    60.45        3.00          1071.01
   PARBS BRIAN E ETUX        3401   PARBS BRIAN E ETUX              GREENBROOK SD SEC. E
   PARBS ARETHA JENNICE      9172

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      151.00   8325 BARBERRY COVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8325  BARBERRY CV, S            LOT 964
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0096500107419060      0096500             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  115/   36  2019    11899- 0     60.79     3.65        3.00            67.44
   POWELL JERRY W ETUX       3401   POWELL JERRY W ETUX             GREENBROOK SD SEC. E
   POWELL DORIS D            7874

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             262.00   8315 BARBERRY PL                                                           KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   8315  BARBERRY PL, S            LOT 965
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0099900107419060      0099900             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  428/  553  2019    11933- 0   1052.06    63.12        3.00          1118.18
   FLEMING CHRISTOPHER ETUX  2400   FLEMING CHRISTOPHER ETUX        GREENBROOK SD SEC. E
   FLEMING SHAYNI            7369

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      160.00   11175 DOUBLEGATE LN                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   719  TWIN WOOD CV, S            LOT 999
   EADS               TN 380280000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0100200107419060      0100200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  700/  193  2019    11936- 0   1574.69    94.48        3.00          1672.17
   AYERS PAMELA SUE ETAL     2400   AYERS PAMELA SUE ETAL           GREENBROOK SD SEC. E
   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL     11057

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      601.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAILS                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   720  TWINWOOD CV, SO            LOT 1002
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419060      0100400107419060      0100400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  805/  276  2019    11938- 0   1081.39    64.88        3.00          1149.27
   TORRES ROSA E             2400   TORRES ROSA E                   GREENBROOK SD SEC. E

7576                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      162.00   692 TWINWOOD COVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   692  TWIN WOOD CV, S            LOT 1004
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7576
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

107419070      0110600107419070      0110600             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  337/  716  2019    11961- 0   2870.71   172.24        3.00          3045.95
   LEONARD JAMES B           3401   LEONARD JAMES B                 GREENBROOK S-D SEC F

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO   3007 WALNUT GROVE #1                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 LOT 1106

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0110700107419070      0110700             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  337/  716  2019    11962- 0   2870.71   172.24        3.00          3045.95
   LEONARD JAMES B           3401   LEONARD JAMES B                 GREENBROOK S-D SEC F
   3007 WALNUT GROVE RD      3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO   UNIT #1                                                                    BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 LOT 1107

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0110900107419070      0110900             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  337/  716  2019    11964- 0   1899.21   113.95        3.00          2016.16
   LEONARD JAMES B           3401   LEONARD JAMES B                 GREENBROOK S-D SEC F

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               217.00   3007 WALNUT GROVE #1                                                       KIKANI DARSHAK M
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 LOT 1109

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0111000107419070      0111000             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  337/  716  2019    11965- 0   2239.21   134.35        3.00          2376.56
   LEONARD JAMES B           3401   LEONARD JAMES B                 GREENBROOK S-D SEC F

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO   3007 WALNUT GROVE #1                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 LOT 1110

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0111300107419070      0111300             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  516/  565  2019    11968- 0    539.21    32.35        3.00           574.56
   SCHAEFFER RANDY SCOTT     3401   SCHAEFFER RANDY SCOTT           GREENBROOK S-D SEC F

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               101.00   348 LAKESHORE DR N                                                         KIKANI DARSHAK M
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 1113

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0118400107419070      0118400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  187/  702  2019    12039- 0   2024.62   121.48        3.00          2149.10
   SACCO PAUL J ETUX         3401   SACCO PAUL J ETUX               GREENBROOK S-D SEC F
   SACCO REBECCA R          14232

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      751.00   8610 LAKESHORE DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8610  LAKESHORE W, S            LOT 1184
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0118800107419070      0118800             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  112/  402  2019    12043- 0    240.06    14.40        3.00           257.46
   WILLIS TOMMY HAROLD ETUX  3401   WILLIS TOMMY HAROLD ETUX        GREENBROOK S-D SEC F
   WILLIS SKETA H            9139

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  335.00   401 LAKESHORE DRIVE                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   401  LAKESHORE W, SO            LOT 1188
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419070      0122400107419070      0122400             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  318/  245  2019    12079- 0   1148.99    68.94        3.00          1220.93
   ROWELL GINGER L           3401   ROWELL GINGER L                 GREENBROOK S-D SEC F

10170                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      216.00   8300 LAKESHORE DR W                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8300  LAKESHORE DR W            LOT 1224
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10170
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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107419080      0207700107419080      0207700             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  729/  147  2019    12127- 0   1064.25    63.86        3.00          1131.11
   GILL CALEB                3401   GILL CALEB                      GREENBROOK S-D

9572                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      159.00   8246 LANCE CV                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8246  LANCE CV, SOUT            SEC K 1ST REVISION
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 2077
GREENBROOK SEC K 1ST ADD 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9572

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419080      0208700107419080      0208700             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  262/   82  2019    12137- 0    846.58    50.79        3.00           900.37
   CRAIG JAMES R ETUX        3401   CRAIG JAMES R ETUX              GREENBROOK S-D
   CRAIG LISA E              8036

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      507.00   8249 SPENCER DR                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8249  SPENCER, SOUTH            SEC K 1ST REV 1ST ADD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 2087
GREENBROOK SEC K 1ST ADD 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419100      0000200107419100      0000200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  802/  638  2019    12169- 0   5588.15   335.29        3.00          5926.44
   VALLIER RAYMOND E         3401   VALLIER RAYMOND E               GREENBROOK COMMERCIAL PARK

39342                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1017.00   269 N MONTEREY FARM                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   123  STATELINE RD, S            LOT 2
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

GREENBROOK COMM PARK ALL REVIS    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          39342
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419100      0000300107419100      0000300             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  650/  758  2019    12170- 0   5042.00   302.52        3.00          5347.52
   DESOTO ACQUISITION & DEV  3401   DESOTO ACQUISITION & DEV        GREENBROOK COMMERCIAL PARK

35488                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1801.00   1925 CHURCH RD EAST                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   155  STATELINE RD, S            2ND REVISION
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 3
GREENBROOK COMM PARK ALL REVIS    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          35488

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419120      0000800107419120      0000800             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  199/  629  2019    12193- 0   1072.89    64.37        3.00          1140.26
   GANN STEVE W ETUX         2400   GANN STEVE W ETUX               AUTUMN WOODS S-D
   GANN GAYNELL              9633

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      161.00   8166 AUTUMN WOODS DR                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8166  AUTUMN WOODS,             LOT 8
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

AUTUMN WOODS SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419120      0003100107419120      0003100             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  656/  147  2019    12216- 0   1555.27    93.32        3.00          1651.59
   SHERWOOD MARCUS           2400   SHERWOOD MARCUS                 AUTUMN WOODS S-D

10920                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      601.00   2080 NOTTAWAY DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   813  AUTUMN WOODS CV            LOT 31
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

AUTUMN WOODS SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10920
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419150      0000300107419150      0000300             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  300/  141  2019    12247- 0   1353.62    81.22        3.00          1437.84
   MONTGOMERY TAMMY JO       2401   MONTGOMERY TAMMY JO             CREEKWOOD S-D

9497                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      248.00   8085 CREEKWOOD CL E                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8085  CREEKWOOD CIRC            LOT 3
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CREEKWOOD                         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9497
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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107419150      0001900107419150      0001900             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  837/  140  2019    12263- 0   1350.93    81.06        3.00          1434.99
   HERRING THOMAS            2401   HERRING THOMAS                  CREEKWOOD S-D

9478                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    202.00   518 CREEKWOOD CIR S                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   518  CREEKWOOD CIRCL            LOT 19
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CREEKWOOD                         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9478
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419160      0006200107419160      0006200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  755/  402  2019    12294- 0   1002.89    60.17        3.00          1066.06
   PEREZ-MEJIA GABRIEL       2400   PEREZ-MEJIA GABRIEL             AUTUMN WOODS S-D

7022                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      191.00   3043 JUCA LANE                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8137  LONGBRANCH DR,            SEC B
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

LOT 62
AUTUMN WOODS SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419160      0006500107419160      0006500             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  643/  589  2019    12297- 0   1518.15    91.09        3.00          1612.24
   MOWDY MARTHA              2400   MOWDY MARTHA                    AUTUMN WOODS S-D

10658                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      601.00   8119 LONGBRANCH DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8119  LONG BRANCH DR            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 65
AUTUMN WOODS SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10658

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419230      0000200107419230      0000200             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  544/  655  2019    12398- 0   2128.02   127.68        3.00          2258.70
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       3401   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             LAKEVIEW BUSINESS CENTER SEC 1

14925                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             227.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   55  STATELINE RD, SO            LOT     2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKEVIEW BUSINESS CENTER SEC 1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14925
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107419260      0000700107419260      0000700             S/T/R:19/01/ 07B/P:  798/  618  2019    12408- 0   5236.90   314.21        3.00          5554.11
   SIGNATURE OPPORTUNITY FUN 3401   SIGNATURE OPPORTUNITY FUN       LAKEVIEW BUS CENTER SEC 3
   %SIGNATURE GROUP INV     36900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            863.00   1430 BROADWAY #503                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   NEW YORK           NY 100180000 LOT 7

LAKEVIEW BUS CENTER SEC 3         TOTAL ACRES:    3.32   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420000      0003200107420000      0003200             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  726/  427  2019    12435- 0    220.51    13.23        3.00           236.74
   UPSHAW ALONZO ETAL        2400   UPSHAW ALONZO ETAL              20-1-7

1501                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   32.00   PO BOX 617                                                                 SMITH BRIAN D
   8580  SWINEA RD, SOU            PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1501
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420000      0003601107420000      0003601             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  876/  790  2019    12439- 0    808.49    48.51        3.00           860.00
   BROWN MISSIONARY BAPTIST  2400   BROWN MISSIONARY BAPTIST        PT NW1/4 SW1/4

5586                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      747.00   980 STATELINE RD E                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8302  SWINNEA RD, SO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.75   ASSD VALUE:           5586
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107420000      0003902107420000      0003902             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  876/  785  2019    12445- 0   1140.02    68.40        3.00          1211.42
   BROWN MISSIONARY BAPTIST  2400   BROWN MISSIONARY BAPTIST        LOT 1 OF SUTHERLAND 2-LOT S-D

7920                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       158.00   980 STATELINE RD                                                           LG&M LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.56   ASSD VALUE:           7920
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420010      0000900107420010      0000900             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  554/  603  2019    12464- 0    114.08     6.84        3.00           123.92
   KHDAIR SAMED ETAL         2400   KHDAIR SAMED ETAL               ANDREW SAULSBERRY TCHULAHOMA
   SHARHAN MUTAHAR            750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                    8.00   2271 KHUSH BOO CV                                                          SMITH BRIAN D
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 9

ANDREW SAULSBERRY TCHULAHOMA R    TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420070      0000100107420070      0000100             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  424/  572  2019    12503- 0    821.64    49.30        3.00           873.94
   BRETT ERNEST E ETAL DBA   2400   BRETT ERNEST E ETAL DBA         FOREST LANDING PUD
   B & B INVESTMENTS         5743

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  88.00   7073 302 INDUSTRIAL                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 1

FOREST LANDING PUD PH 1           TOTAL ACRES:    1.17   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420070      0000200107420070      0000200             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  871/  614  2019    12504- 0   2065.71   123.94        3.00          2192.65
   CROSSOVER DEVELOPMENT LLC 2400   CROSSOVER DEVELOPMENT LLC       FOREST LANDING PUD

14522                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    220.00   8070 SWINNEA ROAD                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38671     LOT 2

FOREST LANDING PUD PH 1           TOTAL ACRES:    2.22   ASSD VALUE:          14522
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420120      0059200107420120      0059200             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  638/   39  2019    12723- 0    499.53    29.97        3.00           532.50
   CATO LOUISE T             2400   CATO LOUISE T                   CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC J PARCEL

10970                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      305.00   1514 MADISON CV W                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1514  MADISON CV W,             LOT   592
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC J PARCEL    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10970
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420140      0064900107420140      0064900             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  809/  402  2018    73298- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WILSON MARY               2400   WILSON MARY                     CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC K PARC 6

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             373.00   1851 CLAIRMONT DRIVE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   1851  CLAIRMONT DR,             LOT   649
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107420190      0076100107420190      0076100             S/T/R:20/01/ 07B/P:  838/  657  2019    12899- 0   1385.65    83.14        3.00          1471.79
   ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD        2400   ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD              CENTRAL PARK NBHD, SEC L, PARC

9723                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      207.00   5100 WESTHEIMER #320                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8354  GRAYCE DR, SOU            LOT   761
   HOUSTON            TX 770560000

CENTRAL PARK NBHD, SEC L, PARC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9723
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107516010      0000300107516010      0000300             S/T/R:16/01/ 07B/P:  194/  647  2019    12991- 0   2070.09   124.21        3.00          2197.30
   VANDERHOOK JOHN H ETUX    2400   VANDERHOOK JOHN H ETUX          VALLEY GROVE PLANTATIONS
   VANDERHOOK PEGGYE S      22108

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      801.00   9115 VALLEY GROVE LN                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9115  VALLEY GROVE L            LOT 3
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

VALLEY GROVE PLANTATION SEC A     TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107521000      0000104107521000      0000104             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  776/  393  2019    13011- 0    151.49     9.09        3.00           163.58
   ANGEL RAFAEL              2400   ANGEL RAFAEL                    PT NW1/4 NE1/4

1069                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        27.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   21.86   ASSD VALUE:           1069
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107521000      0000501107521000      0000501             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  206/   94  2019    13018- 0    369.94    22.20        3.00           395.14
   WARREN WARD A ESTATE      2400   WARREN WARD A ESTATE            21-1-7 PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4
   % WARREN ESTER            2550

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                              47.00   8187 TCHULAHOMA                                                            KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   8187  TCHULAHOMA RD,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107521020      0006400107521020      0006400             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  398/  775  2019    13089- 0   1263.21    75.79        3.00          1342.00
   MCCOURT STEPHANIE N       2400   MCCOURT STEPHANIE N             ANSLEY PARK S/D

10976                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      767.00   8478 SCHEFIELD TERRA                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8478  SCHEFFIELD TER            SEC  A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 64
ANSLEY PARK SEC A                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10976

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107521090      0016100107521090      0016100             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  551/  735  2018    73261- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SAM PIMOL                 2400   SAM PIMOL                       ANSLEY PARK SEC C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             413.00   8390 WINDSOR LANE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   8390  WINDSOR LN, SO            LOT   161
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107521090      0017500107521090      0017500             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  568/   16  2019    13364- 0   2004.35   120.26        3.00          2127.61
   POWELL REKESHIA ETAL      2400   POWELL REKESHIA ETAL            ANSLEY PARK SEC C
   BOOKER BRIAN T           14089

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      801.00   2409 TORRINGTON                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2409  TORRINGTON WAY            LOT   175
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

ANSLEY PARK SEC C                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107521090      0020300107521090      0020300             S/T/R:21/01/ 07B/P:  783/  279  2018    73279- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TATE BERTHA R             2400   TATE BERTHA R                   ANSLEY PARK SEC C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             389.00   8436 ANSLEY PARK LN             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   8436  ANSLEY PARK LN            LOT   203
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107522010      0001900107522010      0001900             S/T/R:22/01/ 07B/P:  811/  700  2019    13555- 0   1446.43    86.79        3.00          1536.22
   SHARROW MICHAEL ETUX      2400   SHARROW MICHAEL ETUX            FAIR OAKS SD
   SHARROW JAMI             12324

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   8693 DONNA DRIVE                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8693  DONNA DR, OLIV            LOT 19
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FAIR OAKS SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    3.96   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107522110      0020300107522110      0020300             S/T/R:22/01/ 07B/P:  211/  135  2019    13765- 0   2321.07   139.26        3.00          2463.33
   CAIN MARY JEAN            2400   CAIN MARY JEAN                  SUMMERWOOD S-D PART XI

16379                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      801.00   3170 GETWELL LN                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3170  GETWELL LN, OL            LOT 203
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SUMMERWOOD PART XI                TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          16379
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623000      0000203(         )107623000      0000203 000000526   S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  876/  358  2019    13842- 0   5694.76   341.69        3.00          6039.45
   DAVIS CHARLES JUSTIN ETUX 2310   DAVIS CHARLES JUSTIN ETUX       PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   DAVIS KRISTIN NICOLE     41726

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2201.00   8764 MALONE ROAD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8764  MALONE RD, OLI            PT NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623000      0000501107623000      0000501             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  411/  386  2019    13844- 0   1871.53   112.29        3.00          1986.82
   SCROGGINS BOBBY J ETUX    2310   SCROGGINS BOBBY J ETUX          PT S1/2 NW1/4
   SCROGGINS CYNTHIA        15911

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1051.00   4221 DUVALL                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4221  DUVALL, OLIVE             DAVALL S-D SEC D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 17
TOTAL ACRES:    1.55   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623040      0001400107623040      0001400             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  689/  402  2019    13909- 0   1149.43    68.97        3.00          1221.40
   PIPER EDGAR E (LE)        2310   PIPER EDGAR E (LE)              BELLA VISTA EST

15922                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      921.00   8020 ASHLEY DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8020  ASHLEY DR, OLI            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 14
BELLA VISTA ESTATES SEC A         TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:          15922

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623070      0012400107623070      0012400             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  568/  331  2018    73207- 1   1023.60    61.42        3.00          1088.02
   JACKSON WILLIE ETUX       2310   JACKSON WILLIE ETUX             ESTATES OF DAVIS GROVE S/D
   JACKSON LYNNETTE          7500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                            1119.00   4198 DAVIS GROVE BLV            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   4198  DAVIS GROVE BL            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT  124
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623070      0013200107623070      0013200             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  554/  245  2018    73187- 1   2914.12   174.85        3.00          3091.97
   GREEN VALERIE E ETVIR     2310   GREEN VALERIE E ETVIR           ESTATES OF DAVIS GROVE S/D
   GREEN TERRENCE           21352

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1101.00   4417 SHINAULT LN                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4417  SHINAULT LN, O            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT  132
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623080      0001900107623080      0001900             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  710/  150  2018    73294- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WILKINSON-DOWELL TEQUILA  2310   WILKINSON-DOWELL TEQUILA        CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD
   DOWELL DARRINGTON

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WALKER LABRANDON                               464.00   8524 BIRDSONG LANE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              WALKER LABRANDON
   8524  BIRDSONG LANE,            LOT    19
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107623080      0002500107623080      0002500             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  648/  599  2019    14046- 0    614.16    36.85        3.00           654.01
   JOYNER CLYDE ETUX         2310   JOYNER CLYDE ETUX               CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD
   JOYNER REBECCA            4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   71.00   PO BOX 17444                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381870000 LOT    25

CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623080      0002900107623080      0002900             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  699/  674  2018    73213- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JONES TARA BULLARD ETVIR  2310   JONES TARA BULLARD ETVIR        CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD
   JONES FREDRICK E JR

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      144.00   8565 ASHLEY DRIVE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   8565  ASHLEY DR, OLI            LOT    29
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623080      0004700107623080      0004700             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  601/  282  2018    73163- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   CURRY JESSE C ETUX        2310   CURRY JESSE C ETUX              CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD
   CURRY FELICIA C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       44.00   4726 COLEMAN RD                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4726  COLEMAN RD, OL            LOT    47
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623080      0008800107623080      0008800             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  648/  599  2019    14109- 0    614.16    36.85        3.00           654.01
   JOYNER CLYDE ETUX         2310   JOYNER CLYDE ETUX               CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD
   JOYNER REBECCA            4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   78.00   PO BOX 17444                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381870000 LOT    88

CHICKASAW HEIGHTS SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107623100      0002900107623100      0002900             S/T/R:23/01/ 07B/P:  856/  783  2019    14242- 0   1935.24   116.11        3.00          2054.35
   KAC LAND TRUST            2310   KAC LAND TRUST                  ESTATES OF DAVIS GROVE SEC B
   CAISSE KIMBERLY TSTE        75

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 165.00   P O BOX 881655                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   PORT ST LUCIE      FL 349880000 LOT    29

DETENTION AREA
ESTATES OF DAVIS GROVE SEC B      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107624000      0002207107624000      0002207             S/T/R:24/01/ 07B/P:  188/  540  2019    14376- 0    474.95    28.50        3.00           506.45
   BUIE ESTELLA WILLIAMS EST 2311   BUIE ESTELLA WILLIAMS EST       PT NE 1/4 TRACT VII

3480                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   55.00   5759 STATELINE RD                                                          SMITH BRIAN D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.80   ASSD VALUE:           3480
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107624030      0000300107624030      0000300             S/T/R:24/01/ 07B/P:  165/  297  2019    14410- 0    434.02    26.04        3.00           463.06
   WILLIAMS CHARLIE ESTATE   2311   WILLIAMS CHARLIE ESTATE         24-1-7 AZIELEE WILLIAMS S-D

4499                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 65.00   8749 DAVIDSON RD                                                           SCHREY J EDWARD
   8749  DAVIDSON RD, O            LOT 3 A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

AZIELEE WILLIAMS SD               TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           4499
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107725000      0000301107725000      0000301             S/T/R:25/01/ 07B/P:  518/  243  2019    14718- 0   2443.40   146.60        3.00          2593.00
   PASS WILLIAM E JR ETUX    2311   PASS WILLIAM E JR ETUX          PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4
   PASS LISA B              25403

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      901.00   7235 DAVIDSON RD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7235  DAVIDSON RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107725010      0000600107725010      0000600             S/T/R:25/01/ 07B/P:  337/  671  2019    14729- 0   1293.27    77.60        3.00          1373.87
   JAMES RODNEY GERALD       2312   JAMES RODNEY GERALD             LOT 6 SOUTHBRANCH EAST S-D

11674                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      235.00   7295 DAVIDSON ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7295  DAVIDSON RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTHBRANCH EAST SD               TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          11674
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107725100      0009800107725100      0009800             S/T/R:25/01/ 07B/P:  773/  539  2019    14891- 0   2351.00   141.06        3.00          2495.06
   JOHNSON MONIQUE           2311   JOHNSON MONIQUE                 SOUTHBRANCH S/D SEC B

17226                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      863.00   7438 WISTERIA DRIVE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7438  WISTERIA DR, O            LOT   98
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTHBRANCH SD SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17226
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107725100      0011700107725100      0011700             S/T/R:25/01/ 07B/P:  710/  243  2019    14910- 0   1336.41    80.18        3.00          1419.59
   LEWIS MELVIN ETUX         2311   LEWIS MELVIN ETUX               SOUTHBRANCH S/D SEC B
   LEWIS KATHY              17292

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      200.00   5098 DOUGLAS DRIVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   5098  DOUGLAS DR, OL            LOT  117
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTHBRANCH SD SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107725100      0016300107725100      0016300             S/T/R:25/01/ 07B/P:  681/  666  2018    73240- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PATEL CHANDRAKANT ETAL    2311   PATEL CHANDRAKANT ETAL          SOUTHBRANCH S/D SEC B
   PATEL NAYANABEN

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       499.00   7422 SOUTHBRANCH PKW            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LG&M LLC
   7422  SOUTHBRANCH PK            LOT  163
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107726090      0005200107726090      0005200             S/T/R:26/01/ 07B/P:  761/  694  2019    15264- 0   1521.87    91.31        3.00          1616.18
   GREGORY DAVID PARKER ETUX 2311   GREGORY DAVID PARKER ETUX       WINDSTONE S/D
   GREGORY KELLY            13349

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   4894 STONE CROSS                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4894  STONE CROSS, O            PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT #52
WINDSTONE PH I&1ST REV 1-9  11    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107726090      0007900107726090      0007900             S/T/R:26/01/ 07B/P:  796/   60  2019    15291- 0   1827.31   109.64        3.00          1939.95
   ROBERTS JESSICA B         2311   ROBERTS JESSICA B               WINDSTONE S/D

15587                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      273.00   4679 STONE PARK BLVD                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4679  STONE PARK BLV            PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT #79
WINDSTONE PH I&1ST REV 1-9  11    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15587

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107726140      0000800107726140      0000800             S/T/R:26/01/ 07B/P:  810/  737  2019    15409- 0  10596.03   635.76        3.00         11234.79
   PASS CHREST COMMERCIAL LL 2311   PASS CHREST COMMERCIAL LL       WINDSTONE OFFICE PARK EAST
   STE 300                  77638

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     4001.00   7040 WINDSTONE                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7040  WINDSTONE BLVD            LOT    8
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WINDSTONE OFFICE PARK EAST        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107726180      0025300107726180      0025300             S/T/R:26/01/ 07B/P:  612/  421  2019    15474- 0   1908.95   114.54        3.00          2026.49
   HALL JEAN E TRUSTEE       2311   HALL JEAN E TRUSTEE             WINDSTONE S/D PH 5 B

13987                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      285.00   4578 STONE PARK BLVD                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4578  STONE PARK BLV            LOT   253
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WINDSTONE S/D PH 5 B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13987
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735020      0002000107735020      0002000             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P: 7873/  670  2019    15746- 0   1262.99    75.78        3.00          1341.77
   WEST BROOKE LLC           2311   WEST BROOKE LLC                 SUMMERSET VIEW SD 2ND ADDITIO

9254                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      171.00   5385 LANI COVE                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6762  MEADOW BROOK D
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SUMMERSET VIEW 2nd ADD            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9254
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735020      0003100107735020      0003100             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  785/  646  2019    15757- 0   4475.18   268.51        3.00          4746.69
   HARVILLE TERESA G         2311   HARVILLE TERESA G               SUMMERSET VIEW SD 2ND ADDITIO

32790                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1601.00   339 ANN MARIE                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4811  GOODMAN RD, OL            LOT 31
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SUMMERSET VIEW 2nd ADD            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          32790
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735080      0000100107735080      0000100             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  421/  378  2019    15837- 0   1970.07   118.20        3.00          2091.27
   BROWN DANIEL RAY          2311   BROWN DANIEL RAY                SOUTH MANOR ESTATES NORTH S-D

16633                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      294.00   1206 HWY 305                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4134  NAIL RD, OLIVE            SEC E
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 1
SOUTH MANOR ESTATES SEC E NORT    TOTAL ACRES:    1.82   ASSD VALUE:          16633

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735100      0002300107735100      0002300             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  786/  335  2019    15865- 0   3044.46   182.67        3.00          3230.13
   WORLDWIDE PROPERTY HUB LL 2311   WORLDWIDE PROPERTY HUB LL       SOUTH MANOR ESTATES NORTH
   6000 POPULAR AVE         22307

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1101.00   SUITE 250                                                                  GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4313  MORGAN COVE, O            SEC F
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000

LOT 23
SOUTH MANOR ESTATES SEC F NORT    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735200      0001500107735200      0001500             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  588/  544  2019    16064- 0   3721.11   223.27        3.00          3947.38
   YARBRO ERIK ETUX          2311   YARBRO ERIK ETUX                FLEUR-DE-LIS
   WEBSTER ALYSSIA          29463

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      554.00   4941 FLEUR DE LIS SO                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4941  FLEUR DE LIS,             LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FLEUR DE LIS SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107735200      0002100107735200      0002100             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  471/  184  2019    16070- 0   4730.53   283.83        3.00          5017.36
   GRAHAM EARNEST LADALE     2311   GRAHAM EARNEST LADALE           FLEUR-DE-LIS

34661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    538.00   4891 FLEUR DE LIS CI                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4891  FLEUR DE LIS C            LOT 21
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FLEUR DE LIS SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          34661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735250      0009300107735250      0009300             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  721/  277  2018    73154- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BROWN-TRIPLETT FIKISHA ET 2311   BROWN-TRIPLETT FIKISHA ET       ARBORS OF WEDGEWOOD, PH 3, SEC
   BROWN ANNIE/GRANT

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       42.00   4741 BOWIE LANE                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4741  BOWIE LN, OLIV            LOT    93
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735250      0010400107735250      0010400             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  838/  666  2019    16163- 0    921.24    55.27        3.00           979.51
   MANUEL YYIASYNITA         2311   MANUEL YYIASYNITA               ARBORS OF WEDGEWOOD, PH 3, SEC
   522 58TH STREET           6750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 105.00   APT B                                                                      BENNETT TAX CO
   OAKLAND            CA 946090000 LOT   104

ARBORS OF WEDGEWOOD, PH 3, SEC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735270      0003500107735270      0003500             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  714/   40  2019    16226- 0    691.00    41.46        3.00           735.46
   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC      2311   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC            HUNTLEIGH S/D PH I

5063                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________COLEMAN LARRY                                   77.00   8660 SETTER LANE                                                           COLEMAN LARRY
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    35

HUNTLEIGH S/D PH I                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5063
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107735270      0003700107735270      0003700             S/T/R:35/01/ 07B/P:  714/   40  2019    16228- 0    691.00    41.46        3.00           735.46
   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC      2311   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC            HUNTLEIGH S/D PH I

5063                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          60.00   8660 SETTER LANE                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    37

HUNTLEIGH S/D PH I                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5063
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736000      0000500107736000      0000500             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:   61/  149  2019    16241- 0   1338.77    80.33        3.00          1422.10
   WALDROP MILDRED G ESTATE  2311   WALDROP MILDRED G ESTATE        36-1-7

2299                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       154.00   5489 GOODMAN ROAD                                                          LG&M LLC
   5489  GOODMAN RD, OL            PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.87   ASSD VALUE:           2299
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736000      0000600107736000      0000600             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  833/  215  2019    16242- 0    678.03    40.68        3.00           721.71
   RAFAEL ANGEL              2311   RAFAEL ANGEL                    36-1-7

4968                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        78.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCHY      MS 386540000 PT E1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4 TR 1

TOTAL ACRES:    3.68   ASSD VALUE:           4968
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736000      0000601107736000      0000601             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  833/  215  2019    16243- 0    307.08    18.42        3.00           328.50
   RAFAEL ANGEL              2311   RAFAEL ANGEL                    PT SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        38.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCHY      MS 386540000 TR 2

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107736000      0000602107736000      0000602             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  833/  215  2019    16244- 0    307.08    18.42        3.00           328.50
   RAFAEL ANGEL              2311   RAFAEL ANGEL                    PT SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        38.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 TR 3

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736020      0002100107736020      0002100             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  831/  579  2019    16281- 0   6122.49   367.35        3.00          6492.84
   LIL C PROPERTIES LLC      2311   LIL C PROPERTIES LLC            WEDGEWOOD S-D

44860                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2301.00   P O BOX 1016                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   5365  WEDGEWOOD DR,             SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 21
WEDGEWOOD SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:     .99   ASSD VALUE:          44860

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736020      0005100107736020      0005100             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  775/  446  2019    16311- 0   3721.40   223.28        3.00          3947.68
   COTTER GREGORY W ETUX     2311   COTTER GREGORY W ETUX           WEDGEWOOD S-D
   COTTER SUSAN F           27267

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1401.00   6672 PLAYER DRIVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6672  PLAYER DR, OLI            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 51
WEDGEWOOD SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:     .90   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736030      0007500107736030      0007500             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  655/  271  2019    16335- 0   2205.50   132.33        3.00          2340.83
   SCHREINER WILLIAM E ETUX  2311   SCHREINER WILLIAM E ETUX        WEDGEWOOD S/D SEC B LOT 75
   SCHREINER HEATHER M      18358

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      402.00   6625 MASTERS DRIVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6625  MASTERS DRIVE,
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WEDGEWOOD SEC B                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736030      0010700107736030      0010700             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  642/  536  2019    16367- 0   1847.38   110.84        3.00          1961.22
   GROSS MARK L              2311   GROSS MARK L                    WEDGEWOOD S/D SEC B LOT 107

15734                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      276.00   6705 PLAYER DRIVE                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6705  PLAYER DR, OLI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WEDGEWOOD SEC B                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15734
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107736140      0000100107736140      0000100             S/T/R:36/01/ 07B/P:  823/   44  2019    16410- 0   3279.75   196.79        3.00          3479.54
   SF-PLEASANT HILL LLC      2311   SF-PLEASANT HILL LLC            JEREMIAH A.M.E. CHURCH REV

24031                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            349.00   1110 COWAN                                                                 NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   6980  PLEASANT HILL             LOT  1
   CELINA             TX 750091038

JEREMIAH A.M.E. CHURCH REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          24031
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002400107827000      0002400             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  597/  797  2019    16465- 0   8638.93   518.34        3.00          9160.27
   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY      2400   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY            27-1-7 PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4

60962                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2901.00   PO BOX 241606                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3590  GOODMAN RD, SO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381240000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.23   ASSD VALUE:          60962
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107827000      0002600107827000      0002600             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  381/  583  2019    16467- 0    660.51    39.63        3.00           703.14
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   MID PT S1/2 SE1/4

4661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       131.00   6045 FAILAWN CV                                                            LG&M LLC
   0  GOODMAN RD, SOUTH
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.05   ASSD VALUE:           4661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002602107827000      0002602             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  381/  583  2019    16468- 0    257.20    15.43        3.00           275.63
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   PT SE1/4 SE1/4

1815                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        41.00   6045 FAIRLAWN COVE                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.21   ASSD VALUE:           1815
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002603107827000      0002603             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  381/  583  2019    16469- 0    410.25    24.62        3.00           437.87
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   PT SE1/4 SE1/4

2895                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        67.00   6045 FAIRLAWN COVE                                                         LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.93   ASSD VALUE:           2895
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002604107827000      0002604             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  381/  583  2019    16470- 0     89.28     5.36        3.00            97.64
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   PT SE1/4 SE1/4

630                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        18.00   6045 FAIRLAWN CV                                                           LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .42   ASSD VALUE:            630
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002605107827000      0002605             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  381/  583  2019    16471- 0    189.18    11.35        3.00           203.53
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   PT SE1/4 SE1/4

1335                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        82.00   6045 FAIRLAWN CV                                                           LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .89   ASSD VALUE:           1335
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002606107827000      0002606             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  388/  536  2019    16472- 0    131.79     7.91        3.00           142.70
   HUNT TERESA               2400   HUNT TERESA                     PT SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

930                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        34.00   6045 FAIRLAWN CV                                                           LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .62   ASSD VALUE:            930
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827000      0002607107827000      0002607             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  388/  536  2019    16473- 0   5026.17   301.57        3.00          5330.74
   HUNT TERESA S             2400   HUNT TERESA S                   PT SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

35468                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2001.00   6045 FAIRLAWN CV                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3770  GOODMAN RD, OL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .50   ASSD VALUE:          35468
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827010      0000300107827010      0000300             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  602/  270  2019    16478- 0   2155.98   129.36        3.00          2288.34
   MITHELL COURTNEY S        2400   MITHELL COURTNEY S              CEDAR HILLS S-D

15214                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      801.00   7287 MALONE ROAD                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7287  MALONE RD, OLI            LOT 3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CEDAR HILLS SEC A                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          15214
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107827040      0002500107827040      0002500             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  188/  482  2019    16517- 0   2994.62   179.68        3.00          3177.30
   MAHONEY PATRICIA N        2400   MAHONEY PATRICIA N              WHITTEN PLACE S-S SEC B

23249                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1101.00   3822 PLUM POINT DR E                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3822  PLUM POINT DR             LOT 25 - 1ST REVISION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WHITTEN PLACE SEC B 1ST REV (6    TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:          23249
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827060      0008900107827060      0008900             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  258/  521  2018    73245- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PIPKIN JAMES EDWARD JR ET 2400   PIPKIN JAMES EDWARD JR ET       WHITTEN PLACE S-D
   PIPKIN TINA MARIE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  332.00   3215 PLUM POINT DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   3215  PLUM POINT DR,            SEC D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 89
TOTAL ACRES:    1.58   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827070      0010400107827070      0010400             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  467/  287  2019    16596- 0   2807.28   168.44        3.00          2978.72
   WRIGHT LARRY G JR ETUX    2400   WRIGHT LARRY G JR ETUX          WHITTEN PLACE S-D
   WRIGHT KIMBERLY Y        21927

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1001.00   7445 WHITTEN PLACE D                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7445  WHITTEN PLACE             SEC E
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 104
WHITTEN PLACE SEC E & F           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827100      0013100107827100      0013100             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  597/  797  2019    16633- 0    398.63    23.92        3.00           425.55
   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY      2400   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY            TACKETT S-D

2813                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   52.00   PO BOX 241606                                                              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7205  WHITTEN PLACE             LOT 131
   MEMPHIS            TN 381240000

TACKETT SD                        TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:           2813
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827100      0013200107827100      0013200             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  597/  797  2019    16634- 0    398.63    23.92        3.00           425.55
   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY      2400   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY            TACKETT S-D

2813                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   62.00   P O BOX 241606                                                             SMITH BRIAN D
   7191  WHITTEN PLACE             LOT 132
   MEMPHIS            TN 381241606

TACKETT SD                        TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2813
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827100      0013400107827100      0013400             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  597/  797  2019    16636- 0   2764.90   165.89        3.00          2933.79
   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY      2400   TACKETT JOHN JEFFREY            TACKETT S-D

19511                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1001.00   PO BOX 241606                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7180  WHITTEN PLACE             LOT 134
   MEMPHIS            TN 381240000

TACKETT SD                        TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          19511
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107827120      0000401107827120      0000401             S/T/R:27/01/ 07B/P:  575/  699  2019    16642- 0   9373.83   562.43        3.00          9939.26
   RCCR INVESTMENTS LLC      2400   RCCR INVESTMENTS LLC            TWIN CITY COMMONS

66148                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3401.00   5779 GETWELL BLD D                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3121  CREECH DR,                LOT 4A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TWIN CITY COMMONS DESOTO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:          66148
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107828000      0000103107828000      0000103             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  425/  790  2019    16659- 0    390.42    23.43        3.00           416.85
   MCREE JOHN L              2400   MCREE JOHN L                    PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4

2700                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  43.00   5159 WHEELIS STE 108                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.75   ASSD VALUE:           2700
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828000      0000802107828000      0000802             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  359/   98  2019    16667- 0   1104.35    66.26        3.00          1173.61
   SHERROD ROME II           2400   SHERROD ROME II                 28-1-7 PT S1/2 NE1/4 &
   4740 HWY 51 N             7793

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 162.00   APT 19-206                                                                 PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 PT N1/2 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   13.07   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828000      0000901107828000      0000901             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  450/  719  2019    16684- 0   3892.27   233.54        3.00          4128.81
   THOMPSON BRADLEY S        2400   THOMPSON BRADLEY S              PT NW1/4 SW1/4

27283                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      523.00   PO BOX 225                                                                 GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7464  TCHULAHOMA, SO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:          27283
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828000      0001000107828000      0001000             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  235/   71  2019    16685- 0   1396.80    83.81        3.00          1483.61
   STILL BILLY R             2400   STILL BILLY R                   PT E1/2 SW1/4

11904                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      255.00   2386 BARRETT                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2386  BARRETT, SOUTH
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.08   ASSD VALUE:          11904
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828010      0000500107828010      0000500             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  772/   56  2019    16711- 0    318.85    19.13        3.00           340.98
   CARTER RON                2400   CARTER RON                      MAHAN ACRES SD 6TH REVISION

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________COLEMAN LARRY                                   40.00   4297 ELIZABETH CR W                                                        COLEMAN LARRY
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 5A

MAHAN ACRES & ALL REV             TOTAL ACRES:    1.92   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828030      0001700107828030      0001700             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  547/  260  2019    16736- 0    291.22    17.47        3.00           311.69
   DEMOVILLE WANDA           2400   DEMOVILLE WANDA                 PRYNE S-D

2000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   52.00   2215 BARRETT                                                               CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   2215  BARRETT ST, SO            LOT 17
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386320000

PRYNE SEC A                       TOTAL ACRES:    1.04   ASSD VALUE:           2000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828040      0001000107828040      0001000             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  789/  742  2018    73114- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WATSON CORNELIUS D ETUX   2400   WATSON CORNELIUS D ETUX         COUNTRY OAKS ESTATES
   WATSON TONYA S

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  539.00   7255 COUNTRY OAKS DR            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7255  COUNTRY OAKS D            LOT 10
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828040      0001200107828040      0001200             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  766/   77  2019    16757- 0   4353.86   261.23        3.00          4618.09
   WILLIAMS JUSTIN ROBIN ETU 2400   WILLIAMS JUSTIN ROBIN ETU       COUNTRY OAKS ESTATES
   WILLIAMS ALEXIS B        30665

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     1601.00   2490 BARRETT STREET                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2490  BARRETT ST, SO            LOT 12
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

COUNTRY OAKS ESTATES & 1ST REV    TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107828080      0001700107828080      0001700             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  345/  230  2019    16865- 0   1475.07    88.50        3.00          1566.57
   KING SHAWN ETUX           2400   KING SHAWN ETUX                 SOUTHERN TRACE SEC A
   KING GINA                12471

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      531.00   2110 KINDLEWOOD                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2110  KINDLEWOOD DR,            LOT 17
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SOUTHERN TRACE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828120      0016100107828120      0016100             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  484/  539  2019    17014- 0   2132.88   127.97        3.00          2263.85
   LANCE TIMOTHY W           2400   LANCE TIMOTHY W                 SOUTHERN TRACE S-D
   LANCE PATRICIA ESTAT     14996

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      318.00   2321 GREENCLIFF DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2321  GREENCLIFF DR,            SEC D
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 161
SOUTHERN TRACE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828130      0019100107828130      0019100             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  811/  338  2019    17044- 0   2050.63   123.04        3.00          2176.67
   JONUZI SHPETIM            2400   JONUZI SHPETIM                  SOUTHERN TRACE

75                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 175.00   11936 SUMMERWIND DR                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   FORT WORTH         TX 762440000 SECTION E

LOT 191
SOUTHERN TRACE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:             75

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828200      0000500107828200      0000500             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  815/  788  2019    17192- 0   2102.43   126.15        3.00          2231.58
   HERM ERIC                 2400   HERM ERIC                       BRIERFIELD S/D
   290 NW PEACOCK BLVD         75

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                               2.00   #881655                                                                    JORDAN STATION LLC
   PORT ST LUCIE      FL 349860000 LOT     5  DETENTION AREA

BRIERFIELD S/D                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828200      0002900107828200      0002900             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  626/  357  2019    17216- 0   1504.68    90.28        3.00          1597.96
   BULLOCK BARBARA ETVIR     2400   BULLOCK BARBARA ETVIR           BRIERFIELD S/D
   BULLOCK LAMAR            18063

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   2097 WOODRIDGE DR S                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2097  WOODRIDGE DR S            LOT    29
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

BRIERFIELD S/D                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107828210      0024600107828210      0024600             S/T/R:28/01/ 07B/P:  774/  632  2019    17280- 0   1920.17   115.21        3.00          2038.38
   LAZARIN GUMARA CANCINO    2400   LAZARIN GUMARA CANCINO          SOUTHERN TRACE, SEC G

13550                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   4102 JERNIGAN COVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2720  DE FLEURY BEND            LOT   246
   MEMPHIS            TN 381280000

SOUTHERN TRACE, SEC G             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13550
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107834000      0000206107834000      0000206             S/T/R:34/01/ 07B/P:  721/   13  2019    17334- 0   1296.65    77.80        3.00          1377.45
   KREUNEN REAL ESTATE LLC   2400   KREUNEN REAL ESTATE LLC         PT NE1/4 NW1/4

9150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       180.00   P O BOX 38                                                                 LG&M LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.20   ASSD VALUE:           9150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107834000      0001800107834000      0001800             S/T/R:34/01/ 07B/P: WB33/  339  2019    17364- 0    284.42    17.07        3.00           304.49
   BROWN MYRTLE              2400   BROWN MYRTLE                    34-1-7

4389                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       52.00   3970 NAIL ROAD                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 PT SE1/4 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    6.27   ASSD VALUE:           4389
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107834140      0000700107834140      0000700             S/T/R:34/01/ 07B/P:  561/  349  2019    17438- 0   7712.28   462.74        3.00          8178.02
   WINDY CITY OFFICE INV LLC 2400   WINDY CITY OFFICE INV LLC       THE OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE

54423                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2801.00   116 COACHMANS ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6856  COBBLESTONE, S            SEC B
   MADISON            MS 391100000

LOT 7
OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE SEC B T    TOTAL ACRES:     .50   ASSD VALUE:          54423

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107834170      0001400107834170      0001400             S/T/R:34/01/ 07B/P:  798/  208  2019    17454- 0   2422.93   145.38        3.00          2571.31
   SOUTHAVEN OFFICE PARK LLC 2400   SOUTHAVEN OFFICE PARK LLC       OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE SEC D
   6712 OLD CANTON RD        9900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            276.00   SUITE 9                                                                    NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   RIDGELAND          MS 391570000 LOT 14

OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE SEC D T    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107834170      0001500107834170      0001500             S/T/R:34/01/ 07B/P:  714/  263  2019    17455- 0   8818.33   529.10        3.00          9350.43
   KUBERAQUEST LLC           2400   KUBERAQUEST LLC                 OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE SEC D

62228                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3201.00   58 TIMBER CREEK                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6857  COBBLESTONE, S            LOT 15
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

OFFICES OF COBBLESTONE SEC D T    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          62228
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929030      0013700107929030      0013700             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  810/  237  2019    17633- 0    472.18    28.33        3.00           503.51
   CRADDOCK MARGARET         2400   CRADDOCK MARGARET               STONEHEDGE PLACE PATIO HOMES

10777                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      129.00   7193 STONEGATE BLVD                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7193  STONEGATE BLVD            SEC A 2ND REV
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 137
STONEHEDGE PL PATIO HOMES A&2     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10777

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929030      0019300107929030      0019300             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  783/  229  2018    17528- 0    114.22    20.56        3.00           137.78
   HIXSON RONALD R ETUX      2400   HIXSON RONALD R ETUX            STONEHEDGE PLACE PATIO HOMES
   HIXSON KIMBERLY E         8251

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                92.00   1112 ATTERBURY CR S                                                        LUNDGREN KENNETH
   1112  ATTERBURY CIRC            SEC A 2ND REV
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 193
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929030      0019300107929030      0019300             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  783/  229  2019    17685- 0    114.22     6.85        3.00           124.07
   HIXSON RONALD R ETUX      2400   HIXSON RONALD R ETUX            STONEHEDGE PLACE PATIO HOMES
   HIXSON KIMBERLY E         8251

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                96.00   1112 ATTERBURY CR S                                                        LUNDGREN KENNETH
   1112  ATTERBURY CIRC            SEC A 2ND REV
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 193
STONEHEDGE PL PATIO HOMES A&2     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107929050      0002500107929050      0002500             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  513/  676  2019    17714- 0   1955.04   117.30        3.00          2075.34
   DERRYBERRY RAYMOND R (LE) 2400   DERRYBERRY RAYMOND R (LE)       STONEHEDGE PLACE S-D SEC A

13741                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   1215 REDFIELD DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1215  REDFIELD DR, S            LOT 25
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

STONEHEDGE PL SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13741
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929090      0001200107929090      0001200             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  358/   15  2019    17783- 0   1270.58    76.23        3.00          1349.81
   KHATOD MANOJ K ETUX       2400   KHATOD MANOJ K ETUX             BRENTWOOD FARMS PHASE I
   KHATOD SEEMA             11028

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      190.00   1965 PADDOCK                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1965  PADDOCK LN, SO            LOT 12
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BRENTWOOD FARMS PH I              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929100      0011300107929100      0011300             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  779/  294  2019    17882- 0   2069.54   124.17        3.00          2196.71
   RR INVESTMENTS LLC        2400   RR INVESTMENTS LLC              STONEHEDGE PLACE S-D
   5779 GETWELL ROAD        14549

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   BUILDING D1                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1338  GREENCLIFF DR,            SEC E
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 113
STONEHEDGE PL SEC E&1ST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929180      0002800107929180      0002800             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  690/  792  2019    18145- 0    645.50    38.73        3.00           687.23
   MELTON AARON V REV TRUST/ 2400   MELTON AARON V REV TRUST/       GOLDEN OAKS COMMUNITY
   MELTON LOYCE NELL         4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  70.00   5656 COLEMAN ROAD                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 28

1ST REV
GOLDEN OAKS COMMUNITY & 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929200      0008700107929200      0008700             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  575/  539  2019    18200- 0   2535.34   152.12        3.00          2690.46
   PARK JEREMY C ETUX        2400   PARK JEREMY C ETUX              CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD
   PARK MEREDITH L          17836

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      851.00   7569 WINNERS CIRCLE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7569  WINNERS CIRCLE            SEC B PARCEL 4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 87
CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC B PARC 4    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929200      0011400107929200      0011400             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  593/  404  2019    18227- 0   1631.51    97.89        3.00          1732.40
   WHEELER CONSTRUCTION LLC  2400   WHEELER CONSTRUCTION LLC        CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD

11458                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   P O BOX 150                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7546  WINNERS CR W,             SEC B PARCEL 4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 114
CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC B PARC 4    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11458

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929210      0005100107929210      0005100             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  763/   84  2019    18302- 0   1792.92   107.58        3.00          1903.50
   BURNS SHARON ETAL         2400   BURNS SHARON ETAL               CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD
   BURNS JAMES ROBERT       12597

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      267.00   3555 FOGG ROAD SOUTH                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7759  PARKWOOD CV, S            SEC A PARCEL 5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 51
CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC A PARC 5    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE    53
10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

107929230      0014900107929230      0014900             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  406/  565  2019    18336- 0    915.45    54.93        3.00           973.38
   COX JASON B ETUX          2400   COX JASON B ETUX                CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD
   COX CHERYL G              8522

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      137.00   7812 SARAH ANN DR S                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7812  SARAH ANN DR S            SEC C  PARCEL 6
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 149
CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC C PARC 6    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929250      0026400107929250      0026400             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  720/  694  2018    73158- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   CANIZARO DANIEL S         2400   CANIZARO DANIEL S               CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIMMIE MAK REI LLC                             329.00   7938 SARAH ANN DR S             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              KIMMIE MAK REI LLC
   7938  SARAH ANN DR S            SECTION E PARCEL 6
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 264
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929280      0033500107929280      0033500             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  815/   81  2019    18563- 0   1207.66    72.46        3.00          1283.12
   SIMMERMAN HENRY           2400   SIMMERMAN HENRY                 CENTRAL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD

8467                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    213.00   4198 LUNDY BEND S                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1590  CENTRAL TRAILS            SEC F PARCEL 7
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654

LOT 335
CENTRAL PARK NBHD SEC F PARC 7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8467

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929300      0006500107929300      0006500             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  777/  390  2018    73069- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ANDERSON JESSICA R ETVIR  2400   ANDERSON JESSICA R ETVIR        CHERRY HILL PUD PH 1
   ANDERSON TROY A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HAMPTON LASHAWN                                333.00   7906 MAYHAW COVE                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HAMPTON LASHAWN
   7906  MAYHAW COVE, S            LOT    65
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107929300      0006700107929300      0006700             S/T/R:29/01/ 07B/P:  755/  633  2018    73208- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JAMES STEPHEN G ETUX      2400   JAMES STEPHEN G ETUX            CHERRY HILL PUD PH 1
   JAMES AMANDA F

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  333.00   7914 MAYHAW COVE                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7914  MAYHAW COVE, S            LOT    67
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930010      0134000107930010      0134000             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  618/  238  2019    18839- 0   1183.43    71.01        3.00          1257.44
   TALBERT JESSIE B          2400   TALBERT JESSIE B                GREENBROOK SD SEC G

10413                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      177.00   350 CLARINGTON                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   350  CLARINGTON, SOU            LOT 1340
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC G                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10413
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930010      0136000107930010      0136000             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  792/  492  2019    18859- 0   1402.23    84.13        3.00          1489.36
   SELENE FINANCE LP         2400   SELENE FINANCE LP               GREENBROOK SD SEC G
   9990 RICHMOND AVE         9840

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      471.00   SUITE 400S                                                                 GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7540  MILLBRIDGE, SO            LOT 1360
   HOUSTON            TX 770420000

GREENBROOK SEC G                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107930030      0174000107930030      0174000             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  513/  467  2019    19113- 0   1807.66   108.46        3.00          1919.12
   QUINLEY VIRGINIA          2400   QUINLEY VIRGINIA                GREENBROOK SD SEC I

12701                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      651.00   951 WATERFORD PL                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   951  WATERFORD PL, S            LOT 1740
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC I                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12701
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930030      0174500107930030      0174500             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  275/  293  2019    19118- 0   1173.93    70.44        3.00          1247.37
   DEVAUGHN DENNIS ETUX      2400   DEVAUGHN DENNIS ETUX            GREENBROOK SD SEC I
   DEVAUGHN ANGELA Y        10346

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      215.00   7742 SOUTHFIELD ROAD                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7742  SOUTHFIELD, SO            LOT 1745
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC I                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930030      0177200107930030      0177200             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  863/  120  2019    19145- 0   1214.04    72.84        3.00          1289.88
   U S BANK TRUST NA TRUSTEE 2400   U S BANK TRUST NA TRUSTEE       GREENBROOK SD SEC I
   C/O HUDSON HOMES MGT      8512

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      182.00   370 REGENT BLVD STE                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   810  CLARINGTON, SOU            LOT 1772
   IRVING             TX 75063

GREENBROOK SEC I                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930030      0179400107930030      0179400             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  286/  140  2019    19167- 0    931.32    55.88        3.00           990.20
   LESTER JOHNNY ETUX        2400   LESTER JOHNNY ETUX              GREENBROOK SD SEC I
   LESTER TERESA R           8634

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      140.00   7532 CLARKFIELD PL                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7532  CLARKFIELD PL,            LOT 1794
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC I                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930030      0181700107930030      0181700             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  179/  197  2019    19190- 0    781.11    46.87        3.00           830.98
   SHELTON WILLIAM E JR ETUX 2400   SHELTON WILLIAM E JR ETUX       GREENBROOK SD SEC I
   SHELTON SANDRA KAY        7574

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      117.00   851 CLARINGTON DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   851  CLARINGTON, SOU            LOT 1817
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC I                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930040      0192900107930040      0192900             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  282/  705  2019    19236- 0    762.68    45.76        3.00           811.44
   TAYLOR BARBARA C          2400   TAYLOR BARBARA C                GREENBROOK S D SEC. J.

12827                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      435.00   7075 GREENBROOK PKW                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7075  GREENBROOK PKW            LOT 1929
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC J & 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12827
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930060      0000401107930060      0000401             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  838/  192  2019    19410- 0   8888.01   533.28        3.00          9424.29
   MMS INVESTMENTS INC       2400   MMS INVESTMENTS INC             SMITH COMMERCIAL SD

62628                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3201.00   665 E COMMERCE ST                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   960  GOODMAN RD E, S            LOT 4B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SMITH COMMERCIAL 1ST REV LOT 4    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          62628
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107930090      0216200107930090      0216200             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  838/  638  2019    19512- 0   1344.13    80.65        3.00          1427.78
   TALLEY STACEY ANN         2400   TALLEY STACEY ANN               GREENBROOK S-D SEC M 1ST REV

9430                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      201.00   7376 DOVE CREST CV                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7376  DOVE CREST CV,            LOT 2162
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBROOK SEC M & 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9430
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930110      0000100107930110      0000100             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  692/  289  2019    19539- 0  51700.08  3102.00        3.00         54805.08
   VALLIER ESTATES LLC       2400   VALLIER ESTATES LLC             GREENBRIAR LAKES COMMERCIAL SD

364632                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                    18001.00   269 N MONTEREY FARMS                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   520  GOODMAN RD, SOU            1ST REV TO LOTS 1 & 6
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

LOT 6A
GREENBRIAR LKS COMM 2ND REV(1-    TOTAL ACRES:    2.15   ASSD VALUE:         364632

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930130      0005500107930130      0005500             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  446/   39  2019    19605- 0   1991.31   119.48        3.00          2113.79
   PILLAI SIVAKAMI K         2400   PILLAI SIVAKAMI K               GREENBRIAR LAKES PATIO HOMES

13997                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      701.00   191 WALNUT GROVE DR                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7090  GREENBRIAR DR,            #1 LOT 55
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

GREENBRIAR LKS PATIO HOMES 1 &    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13997
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930130      0006400107930130      0006400             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  412/  754  2019    19614- 0   1330.10    79.81        3.00          1412.91
   METZ JAMES J              2400   METZ JAMES J                    GREENBRIAR LAKES PATIO HOMES

9331                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      243.00   7131 GREENBRIAR DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7131  GREENBRIAR DR,            #1 LOT 64
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GREENBRIAR LKS PATIO HOMES 1 &    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9331
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930160      0000200107930160      0000200             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  800/  630  2019    19655- 0  12910.79   774.65        3.00         13688.44
   ICLUB LLC                 2400   ICLUB LLC                       GOODMAN S/D LOT 2

90986                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2349.00   3205 N GERMANTOWN RD                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   230  GOODMAN RD, SOU
   MEMPHIS            TN 381330000

GOODMAN PLACE 1ST REV             TOTAL ACRES:    1.31   ASSD VALUE:          90986
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930160      0000300107930160      0000300             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  872/  464  2019    19656- 0  10049.75   602.99        3.00         10655.74
   DHANKHAR LLC              2400   DHANKHAR LLC                    GOODMAN S/D LOT 3

70826                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     3201.00   9285 ENCLAVE GREEN L                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   230  GOODMAN RD, SOU
   GERMANTOWN         TN 38139

GOODMAN PLACE 1ST REV             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          70826
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930170      0010800107930170      0010800             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  866/  206  2019    19661- 0   1412.71    84.76        3.00          1500.47
   HOWELL SHIRLEY G (LE)     2400   HOWELL SHIRLEY G (LE)           GREENBRIAR LAKES S-D

9914                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      191.00   326 GUTHRIE DRIVE                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   326  GUTHRIE, SOUTHA            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 108
GREENBRIAR LKS SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9914

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107930170      0012700107930170      0012700             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  702/  591  2019    19680- 0   1816.72   109.00        3.00          1928.72
   WHITE RAY L ETUX          2400   WHITE RAY L ETUX                GREENBRIAR LAKES S-D
   WHITE DOROTHY M          20265

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      651.00   7490 OVERLOOK DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7490  OVERLOOK DR, S            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 127 & PT LOT 174
GREENBRIAR LKS SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930210      0005000107930210      0005000             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  836/  577  2019    19778- 0   2186.73   131.20        3.00          2320.93
   SIMS STEPHENS F ETUX      2400   SIMS STEPHENS F ETUX            GREENBROOK WEST S-D
   SIMS RISA                15376

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      751.00   4208 LONG LEAF DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7816  STACEY DR, SOU            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 50
GREENBROOK WEST SEC B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0001700107930250      0001700             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  415/  735  2019    19930- 0    742.47    44.55        3.00           790.02
   DAVIS DORI A              2400   DAVIS DORI A                    GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

7259                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      167.00   7703 IRIS COVE                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7703  IRIS COVE, SOU            LOT 17
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7259
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0002600107930250      0002600             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  821/  403  2019    19939- 0   1002.75    60.17        3.00          1065.92
   PEARSON TONI              2400   PEARSON TONI                    GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

9138                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      150.00   7673 IRIS COVE                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7673  IRIS CV, SOUTH            LOT 26
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9138
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0008600107930250      0008600             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  703/  777  2019    19999- 0    158.15     9.49        3.00           170.64
   MCFALL MARY E             2400   MCFALL MARY E                   GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

8561                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     185.00   7612 LILLY DRIVE                                                           DAME DEBRA
   7612  LILLY DR, SOUT            LOT 86
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8561
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0009200107930250      0009200             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  592/  124  2019    20005- 0    954.85    57.29        3.00          1015.14
   DUNN JOEY ALLEN           2400   DUNN JOEY ALLEN                 GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

8800                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      143.00   7592 LILLY DR                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7592  LILLY DR, SOUT            LOT 92
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8800
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0009500107930250      0009500             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  754/  279  2019    20008- 0   1717.53   103.05        3.00          1823.58
   PEEPLES BRADLEY S         2400   PEEPLES BRADLEY S               GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

12065                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      551.00   P.O. BOX 201                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7578  LILLY DR, SOUT            LOT 95
   COFFEEVILLE        MS 389220000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12065
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107930250      0010600107930250      0010600             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  617/  152  2019    20019- 0    254.09    15.25        3.00           272.34
   BYRD BETTY JO             2400   BYRD BETTY JO                   GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

9238                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      113.00   7607 LILLY DR                                                              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7607  LILLY DR, SOUT            LOT 106
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9238
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930250      0014600107930250      0014600             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  615/  430  2019    20059- 0    821.36    49.28        3.00           873.64
   PITTMAN JAMES B           2400   PITTMAN JAMES B                 GARDENS OF GREENBROOK

7858                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      123.00   7677 LILLY LANE                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7677  LILLY LANE, SO            LOT 146
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

GARDENS OF GREENBROOK             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7858
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930280      0000701107930280      0000701             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  675/  671  2019    20094- 0   5866.05   351.96        3.00          6221.01
   AUCALLUTIM LLC            2400   AUCALLUTIM LLC                  DESOTO STATION

41303                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      763.00   45 SCHOOL HOUSE LANE                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7140  AIRWAYS BLVD,             DIV LOT 7
   MORRISTOWN         NJ 079600000

LOT 7A
DESOTO STATION LOTS 2-9 ALL PL    TOTAL ACRES:     .40   ASSD VALUE:          41303

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107930310      0000100107930310      0000100             S/T/R:30/01/ 07B/P:  870/  565  2019    20159- 0   4118.95   247.14        3.00          4369.09
   ANGEL RAFAEL              2400   ANGEL RAFAEL                    ANGEL COMMERCIAL S/D

29011                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 438.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT  1

ANGEL COMMERCIAL S/D              TOTAL ACRES:    1.48   ASSD VALUE:          29011
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107931030      0009900107931030      0009900             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  844/   96  2019    20298- 0    661.22    39.67        3.00           703.89
   CHATHAM JULIAN BARRY ETUX 2400   CHATHAM JULIAN BARRY ETUX       SOUTHERN PINES S-D PART B
   CHATHAM BARBARA GUNN     12111

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      112.00   951 CLOVERLEAF DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   951  CLOVER LEAF DR,            LOT 99
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHERN PINES SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107931040      0016100107931040      0016100             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  374/  532  2019    20361- 0   1548.90    92.93        3.00          1644.83
   PRESSGROVE RHONDA J       2400   PRESSGROVE RHONDA J             SOUTHERN PINES S-D

12992                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      501.00   6335 EVERGREEN                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6335  EVERGREEN, SOU            1ST ADDITION
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 161
SOUTHERN PINES SD 1ST ADDITION    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12992

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107931080      0000709107931080      0000709             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  696/  760  2019    20429- 0  92232.98  5533.98        3.00         97769.96
   HH SOUTHAVEN HOTEL LLC    4400   HH SOUTHAVEN HOTEL LLC          BRIARGATE COMM SEC B 7TH REV

650749                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                    14001.00   10 LAFAYETTE SQ 1900                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   280  MARATHON WAY, S            LOT 7K
   BUFFALO            NY 142030000

BRIARGATE COMM SEC B 3RD-8TH R    TOTAL ACRES:    3.19   ASSD VALUE:         650749
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107931100      0022400107931100      0022400             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  691/  498  2019    20466- 0   1479.74    88.78        3.00          1571.52
   JAMES JESSICA             2400   JAMES JESSICA                   SOUTHERN PINES S-D

12504                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      501.00   959 SCOTCH PINE COVE                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   959  SCOTCH PINE CV,            SEC D
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 224
SOUTHERN PINES SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12504

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107931140      0000500107931140      0000500             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  539/  411  2019    20525- 0  21981.73  1318.90        3.00         23303.63
   CLARK FAMILY PROPERTIES L 4400   CLARK FAMILY PROPERTIES L       BRIARGATE COMM DIV LOT 10

155026                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                     2623.00   10641 RALEIGH-LAGRAN                                                       GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   55  PHYSICIANS LN, O            SEC B
   EADS               TN 380280000

LOT 5
BRIARGATE COMM DIV LOT 10 2ND     TOTAL ACRES:     .52   ASSD VALUE:         155026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107931190      0000100107931190      0000100             S/T/R:31/01/ 07B/P:  715/  542  2019    20537- 0   4662.97   279.78        3.00          4945.75
   OAKHURST DEVELOPMENT INC  4400   OAKHURST DEVELOPMENT INC        WHITFIELD PUD LOT 1 AREA A

32850                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 496.00   1068 HIGHLAND COLONY                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   RIDGELAND          MS 391570000 LOT 1

WHITFIELD PUD LOT 1 AREA A        TOTAL ACRES:    7.30   ASSD VALUE:          32850
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932000      0000205107932000      0000205             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  816/  649  2019    20540- 0   2920.30   175.22        3.00          3098.52
   DANG SPENCER V ETAL       2400   DANG SPENCER V ETAL             PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   DANG KEVIN T             20525

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      435.00   5949 BADGETT DR                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6879  TCHULAHOMA, SO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.64   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932000      0001200107932000      0001200             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  245/  244  2019    20549- 0   2260.87   135.65        3.00          2399.52
   JONES FRANCES RUTH        2400   JONES FRANCES RUTH              PT NW 1/4  OF NW QUARTER

23324                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      505.00   1101 GOODMAN ROAD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1101  GOODMAN RD, SO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   11.20   ASSD VALUE:          23324
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932000      0002200107932000      0002200             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  122/  547  2019    20558- 0    455.23    27.31        3.00           485.54
   RAYFORD MILDRED           2400   RAYFORD MILDRED                 32-1-7 TRACT 7

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   55.00   1494 CATHERINE                                                             CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 PT N1/2 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    2.10   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932000      0002300107932000      0002300             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  122/  547  2019    20559- 0    455.23    27.31        3.00           485.54
   PARKER PATRICOUS ETAL     2400   PARKER PATRICOUS ETAL           32-1-7 TRACT 6

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   55.00   1234 MAYWOOD                                                               CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000 PT N1/2 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    2.10   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932000      0002800107932000      0002800             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  792/  179  2019    20564- 0     92.65     5.56        3.00           101.21
   MICEK TIMOTHY J           2400   MICEK TIMOTHY J                 32-1-7 PT N 1/2 OF SE 1/4

518                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                         14.00   3964 GOODMAN RD #128                                                       CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.00   ASSD VALUE:            518
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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107932000      0003100107932000      0003100             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  232/  594  2019    20567- 0    455.23    27.31        3.00           485.54
   PARKS DAVID               2400   PARKS DAVID                     32-1-7

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   55.00   2864 HWY 178 W                                                             CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000 PT N1/2 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    2.10   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932010      0000100107932010      0000100             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  804/  621  2019    20570- 0   2966.92   178.02        3.00          3147.94
   WILLIAMS CHRISTOPHER ETUX 2400   WILLIAMS CHRISTOPHER ETUX       TALL OAKES SD
   WILLIAMS DELISA          20854

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      442.00   6480 SWINNEA ROAD                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6480  SWINNEA RD, SO            LOT 1
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TALL OAKS SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    4.75   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932020      0000701107932020      0000701             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  134/  119  2019    20622- 0   2872.23   172.33        3.00          3047.56
   ROBINSON BOBBY MAC ETUX   2400   ROBINSON BOBBY MAC ETUX         NOTTINGHAM ESTATE S-D
   ROBINSON RITA            20184

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      901.00   4131 HARBOR RD                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1585  NOTTINGHAM, SO            LOT 7A
   ORANGE BEACH       AL 365610000

NOTTINGHAM ESTATES SD             TOTAL ACRES:    5.01   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932030      0000300107932030      0000300             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  688/  259  2019    20632- 0   3264.25   195.86        3.00          3463.11
   AIG TN HOLDING LLC        2400   AIG TN HOLDING LLC              COUNTRYWOOD ESTATES

22976                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      486.00   P O BOX 1180                                                               GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1315  GOODMAN RD, SO            LOT 3
   CHINO HILLS        CA 917090000

COUNTRYWOOD ESTATES & 1ST REV     TOTAL ACRES:    1.39   ASSD VALUE:          22976
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932040      0001700107932040      0001700             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  713/  105  2019    20659- 0   2812.81   168.77        3.00          2984.58
   HOUSE PATRICIA            2400   HOUSE PATRICIA                  LOT 17 STONEHEDGE S-D

21911                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      501.00   1735 SHERWOOD LANE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1735  SHERWOOD LANE,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

STONEHEDGE SD                     TOTAL ACRES:    1.03   ASSD VALUE:          21911
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932080      0010800107932080      0010800             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  876/   23  2019    20774- 0   2416.16   144.97        3.00          2564.13
   BELL ROLAND               2400   BELL ROLAND                     STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES III

16995                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      360.00   12 CORO 317                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6938  KINGS ROW DR,             LOT 108
   OXFORD             MS 38655

STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES III          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16995
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932090      0011800107932090      0011800             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  362/  144  2019    20784- 0   1660.28    99.62        3.00          1762.90
   PILKINGTON FRANCES        2400   PILKINGTON FRANCES              STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES #4

11661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      429.00   6625 FOX CHASE DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6625  FOX CHASE DR,             LOT 118
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

STONEHEDGE TOWNHOMES IV           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
107932140      0021100107932140      0021100             S/T/R:32/01/ 07B/P:  787/  666  2019    20912- 0   1983.38   119.00        3.00          2105.38
   ALRED BILLY J ETUX        2400   ALRED BILLY J ETUX              WORTHINGTON SEC E
   ALRED LINDA J            13941

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      267.00   6051 CAROLINE COVE                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6051  CAROLINE COVE,            LOT   211
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

WORTHINGTON SEC E FIRST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108417020      0002300108417020      0002300             S/T/R:17/01/ 08B/P:  336/  204  2019    20981- 0    861.04    51.66        3.00           915.70
   PARKER CASSANDRA R        3400   PARKER CASSANDRA R              THE HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK

8138                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      135.00   9074 PREAKNESS DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   9074  PREAKNESS DR,             SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 23
HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK SEC A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8138

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108417050      0018100108417050      0018100             S/T/R:17/01/ 08B/P:  836/  499  2019    21141- 0   1247.34    74.84        3.00          1325.18
   OVERSTREET JEFF           3400   OVERSTREET JEFF                 THE HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK

8747                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      181.00   9166 KIRKWOOD LN                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   9166  KIRKWOOD LN, S            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 181
HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK SEC C    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8747

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108417050      0019100108417050      0019100             S/T/R:17/01/ 08B/P:  393/  553  2019    21151- 0   1008.13    60.49        3.00          1071.62
   STEPHENS JACQUELINE       3400   STEPHENS JACQUELINE             THE HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK

9176                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      137.00   4057 APPALOOSA WAY                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4057  APPALOOSA WAY,            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 191
HIGHLANDS AT NORTH CREEK SEC C    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9176

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108417060      0000100108417060      0000100             S/T/R:17/01/ 08B/P:  876/  181  2019    21167- 0   1778.85   106.73        3.00          1888.58
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3400   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          THE HIGHLANDS WEST COMM S-D

6803                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            221.00   4646 POPLAR AVE STE                                                        NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 38117     LOT 1

HIGHLANDS WEST COMMERCIAL THE     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6803
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108418000      0000102108418000      0000102             S/T/R:18/01/ 08B/P:  672/  189  2019    21174- 0    188.28    11.30        3.00           202.58
   RENASANT BANK             3400   RENASANT BANK                   18-1-8

1169                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                             33.00   PO BOX 709                                                                 STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   TUPELO             MS 388020000 PT S1/2 SW1/4

LESS ROW
TOTAL ACRES:   21.69   ASSD VALUE:           1169

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108419000      0000200108419000      0000200             S/T/R:19/01/ 08B/P:  757/  376  2019    21195- 0   1544.33    92.66        3.00          1639.99
   PREWETT HOLDINGS LLC      3400   PREWETT HOLDINGS LLC            NE 1/4 LESS 11 AC

9808                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 165.00   P.O. BOX 386                                                               PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:  148.43   ASSD VALUE:           9808
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108419000      0000400108419000      0000400             S/T/R:19/01/ 08B/P:  774/  327  2019    21196- 0   2036.24   122.17        3.00          2161.41
   HARRIS ZONADA             3400   HARRIS ZONADA                   CRENSHAW TRACT

14314                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      232.00   8530 HWY 301 NORTH                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8530  HWY 301,                  LOT 4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.01   ASSD VALUE:          14314
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108419000      0001201108419000      0001201             S/T/R:19/01/ 08B/P: 14CV/ 2498  2019    21220- 0   1704.59   102.28        3.00          1809.87
   SMITH JENNIFER ETAL       3400   SMITH JENNIFER ETAL             SE1/4

11970                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     258.00   3841 E KNOLLWOOD DR                                                        DAME DEBRA
   5450  DESOTO RD, WAL
   OZARK              MO 657210000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          11970
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108420000      0000600108420000      0000600             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  203/  667  2019    21311- 0    459.76    27.59        3.00           490.35
   MOSHER KEITH A SR ET UX   3400   MOSHER KEITH A SR ET UX         PT OF S 1/2 OF SW 1/4
   MOSHER DOROTHY C         10605

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      69.00   4688 W DESOTO RD                                                           DAME DEBRA
   4688  W DESOTO RD, W
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420010      0015500108420010      0015500             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  707/  602  2019    21341- 0   2846.82   170.81        3.00          3020.63
   SMITH TARREN GAY          3401   SMITH TARREN GAY                NORTH CREEK S-D

22151                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    492.00   8916 SWEET FLAG LOOP                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8916  SWEET FLAG LOO            SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 155
NORTH CREEK SEC A (128-140,155    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          22151

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420020      0000200108420020      0000200             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  868/  434  2019    21348- 0    326.65    19.60        3.00           349.25
   COETZEE JEAN              3401   COETZEE JEAN                    NORTH CREEK S-D

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   41.00   48 ROOKER DRIVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   JACKSON            TN 383050000 SEC B

LOT 2
NORTH CREEK SEC B (2-23,48,75-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420020      0000900108420020      0000900             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  647/   11  2019    21355- 0   1104.49    66.27        3.00          1173.76
   OWENS PARKER SR           3401   OWENS PARKER SR                 NORTH CREEK S-D

15239                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      149.00   4377 SWEET FLAG LOOP                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4377  SWEET FLAG LOO            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 9
NORTH CREEK SEC B (2-23,48,75-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15239

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420020      0002000108420020      0002000             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  514/  402  2019    21366- 0   2077.05   124.62        3.00          2204.67
   THOMAS REGINALD KEITH     3401   THOMAS REGINALD KEITH           NORTH CREEK S-D

14602                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    359.00   8848 SWEET FLAG LOOP                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4237  SWEET FLAG LOO            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 20
NORTH CREEK SEC B (2-23,48,75-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14602

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420040      0000100108420040      0000100             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  798/  199  2019    21429- 0   2558.58   153.51        3.00          2715.09
   HANSHALI ADEL MOHAMED     3401   HANSHALI ADEL MOHAMED           NORTH CREEK COMMERCIAL S-D

18000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            292.00   5354 BLUE DIAMOND ST                                                       NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000 SEC A

LOT 1
NORTH CREEK SEC A COMM            TOTAL ACRES:    2.96   ASSD VALUE:          18000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108420050      0014400108420050      0014400             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  670/  465  2019    21433- 0   3158.01   189.48        3.00          3350.49
   LIN HUI YU                3400   LIN HUI YU                      NORTH CREEK S-D

24347                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 576.00   4620 GOLDEN WEST CV                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4620  GOLDEN WEST CV            SEC A2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 144
NORTH CREEK SEC A2                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          24347

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108420080      0021400108420080      0021400             S/T/R:20/01/ 08B/P:  683/  488  2019    21541- 0   1967.22   118.03        3.00          2088.25
   OPEN ARMS HEALTHCARE AGEN 3400   OPEN ARMS HEALTHCARE AGEN       NORTH CREEK S-D

13827                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      265.00   950 MT MORIAH ROAD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4039  CAT TAIL DR, S            SEC C-2 1ST REV
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

LOT 214
NORTH CREEK SEC C2 & 1ST REV      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13827

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108515000      0000702108515000      0000702             S/T/R:15/01/ 08B/P:  611/  342  2019    21567- 0   3185.65   191.14        3.00          3379.79
   REEVES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP 3401   REEVES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP       STATELINE ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK
   REAVES FAMILY PARTN      22425

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________COLEMAN LARRY                                  342.00   121 EAST S ST                                                              COLEMAN LARRY
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000 LOT 2

TOTAL ACRES:    5.98   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108515010      0000200108515010      0000200             S/T/R:15/01/ 08B/P:  857/   54  2019    21569- 0   5892.69   353.56        3.00          6249.25
   H & H SERVICES GROUP LLC  3401   H & H SERVICES GROUP LLC        MGM COMM PARK

41491                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         517.00   P O BOX 1407                                                               401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   9110  CORPORATE DR,             LOT 2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

MGM COMM PARK 1ST & 2ND REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          41491
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108516000      0000500108516000      0000500             S/T/R:16/01/ 08B/P:  640/  310  2019    21582- 0   1327.83    79.67        3.00          1410.50
   AMERICAN PUBLIC REALTY LL 3401   AMERICAN PUBLIC REALTY LL       16-1-8 PT SE1/4 SE1/4

9315                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            114.00   P O DRAWER 527                                                             NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   9109  TULANE RD W, S            SOUTHAVEN INC
   BILOXI             MS 395330527

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9315
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108516000      0001402108516000      0001402             S/T/R:16/01/ 08B/P:  149/  327  2019    21594- 0    220.37    13.22        3.00           236.59
   NEWELL RICKEY D ETUX      3401   NEWELL RICKEY D ETUX            16-1-8 PT SW1/4 SW1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   26.00   175 E WINDSOR                                                              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000 SOUTHAVEN INC

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108516020      0000100108516020      0000100             S/T/R:16/01/ 08B/P:  835/  147  2019    21603- 0    843.65    50.62        3.00           897.27
   BOWEN VICKIE M            3401   BOWEN VICKIE M                  BERUK

5891                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 115.00   8097 ARKABUTLA RD                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000 LOT     1

BERUK                             TOTAL ACRES:    2.09   ASSD VALUE:           5891
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108516020      0000200108516020      0000200             S/T/R:16/01/ 08B/P:  835/  147  2019    21604- 1    539.21    32.35        3.00           574.56
   BOWEN VICKIE M            3401   BOWEN VICKIE M                  BERUK

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE                            82.00   8097 ARKABUTLA RD                                                          SAMUEL ERNIE LANELLE
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000 LOT     2

BERUK                             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521000      0000601108521000      0000601             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  867/  556  2019    21610- 0   1159.90    69.59        3.00          1232.49
   CAIN CHARLES E ETAL       3401   CAIN CHARLES E ETAL             PT NW1/4
   LINDSEY DEBBIE CAIN      15630

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      133.00   8678 HORN LAKE RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8678  HORN LAKE RD,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108521000      0001001108521000      0001001             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  797/  168  2019    21615- 0    166.13     9.97        3.00           179.10
   JORDAN MEADOWS HOME OWNER 3401   JORDAN MEADOWS HOME OWNER       PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   ASSOC INC                  787

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  28.00   803 MT MORIAH SU 201                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 OPEN AREAS

JORDAN MEADOWS
TOTAL ACRES:   52.46   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521000      0001202108521000      0001202             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  620/  518  2019    21619- 0   1716.31   102.98        3.00          1822.29
   MITCHELL JOHNNY J ETUX    3401   MITCHELL JOHNNY J ETUX          PT NW1/4 SE1/4
   MITCHELL LORI A          14155

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      238.00   3341 STANTON RD S                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3341  STANTON RD S,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521010      0004400108521010      0004400             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  828/  769  2019    21627- 0   1270.58    76.23        3.00          1349.81
   MCCORMICK 111 LLC         3401   MCCORMICK 111 LLC               FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D
   11350 MCCORMICK RD        8911

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         131.00   SUITE 902                                                                  401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HUNT VALLEY        MS 210310000 LOT 44

FREEPORT IND PARK UNIT I          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521010      0004500108521010      0004500             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  828/  769  2019    21628- 0   1220.27    73.22        3.00          1296.49
   MCCORMICK 111 LLC         3401   MCCORMICK 111 LLC               FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D
   11350 MCCORMICK RD        8556

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         125.00   SUITE 902                                                                  401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HUNT VALLEY        MD 210310000 LOT 45

FREEPORT IND PARK UNIT I          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521020      0004900108521020      0004900             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  777/   19  2019    21632- 0   1080.26    64.82        3.00          1148.08
   BLC OF MS LLC             3401   BLC OF MS LLC                   FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D

7568                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          93.00   3384 MEGAN DRIVE E                                                         401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 49

FREEPORT IND PARK UNIT II         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7568
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521020      0005000108521020      0005000             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  777/   22  2019    21633- 0   5475.50   328.53        3.00          5807.03
   BLC OF MS LLC             3401   BLC OF MS LLC                   FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D

38547                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             596.00   3384 MEGAN DRIVE                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   8551  TULANE RD, SOU            LOT 50
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

FREEPORT IND PARK UNIT II         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          38547
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521040      0000800108521040      0000800             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  698/  550  2018    73263- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SENG BONA ETUX            3401   SENG BONA ETUX                  RASCO HILLS SEC A
   PHAVISETH PONESAVONH

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     28.00   8904 LITTLE HOUSE CV            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8904  LITTLE HOUSE C            LOT     8
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108521050      0002500108521050      0002500             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  852/  624  2019    21694- 0   1423.48    85.41        3.00          1511.89
   SHACK JASON ETUX          3401   SHACK JASON ETUX                RASCO FARMS, SEC. A
   SHACK ANDREA             12107

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      192.00   3174 JAMES ROBERT DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3174  JAMES ROBERT D            LOT    25
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38671

RASCO FARMS, SEC. A               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521050      0005800108521050      0005800             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  768/  396  2018    73246- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PLA MELISSA               3401   PLA MELISSA                     RASCO FARMS, SEC. A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     34.00   8686 ARENDALE DRIVE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8686  ARENDALE DR, S            LOT    58
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521070      0000400108521070      0000400             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  867/  662  2019    21884- 0   2327.73   139.66        3.00          2470.39
   GLOSSUP LUCINDA LOUISE    3401   GLOSSUP LUCINDA LOUISE          JORDAN MEADOWS PARCEL 3,4,5,DI

16371                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      314.00   1303 SAN JULIAN DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3932  SHAE PIERCE DR            LOT     4
   SAN MARCOS         CA 920780000

JORDAN MEADOWS PARCEL 3,4,5,DI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16371
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521070      0001500108521070      0001500             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  801/  267  2019    21895- 0    374.55    22.47        3.00           400.02
   GLOBAL PROPERTY TRUST     3401   GLOBAL PROPERTY TRUST           JORDAN MEADOWS PARCEL 3,4,5,DI
   803 MT MORIAH RD          2588

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   44.00   SUITE 201                                                                  CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT    15

JORDAN MEADOWS PARCEL 3,4,5,DI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521130      0018100108521130      0018100             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  807/  778  2019    22007- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3401   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          RASCO FARMS SEC B
   STE 301                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   4646 POPLAR AVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT    181

RASCO FARMS SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521130      0018600108521130      0018600             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  807/  778  2019    22012- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3401   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          RASCO FARMS SEC B
   STE 301                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   4646 POPLAR AVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT     186

RASCO FARMS SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521130      0019100108521130      0019100             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  807/  778  2019    22017- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3401   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          RASCO FARMS SEC B
   STE 301                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   4646 POPLAR AVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT     191

RASCO FARMS SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521130      0019200108521130      0019200             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  807/  778  2019    22018- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3401   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          RASCO FARMS SEC B
   STE 301                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   4646 POPLAR AVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT    192

RASCO FARMS SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108521130      0019300108521130      0019300             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  807/  778  2019    22019- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC    3401   BERUK CONSTRUCTION INC          RASCO FARMS SEC B
   STE 301                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   4646 POPLAR AVE                                                            CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT    193

RASCO FARMS SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521140      0011400108521140      0011400             S/T/R:21/01/ 08B/P:  864/   87  2019    22037- 2   1105.48    66.33        3.00          1174.81
   REVEN HOUSING MEMPHIS LLC 3401   REVEN HOUSING MEMPHIS LLC       RASCO HILLS SEC F

17052                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      150.00   875 PROSPECT ST STE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8918 SMITH RANCH DR             LOT   114
   LA JOLLA           CA 920370000

RASCO HILLS SEC F                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17052
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0015100(         )108521150      0015100 000000315   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22051- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   151

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0016100(         )108521150      0016100 000000325   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22061- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   161

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0016200(         )108521150      0016200 000000326   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22062- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   162

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0016300(         )108521150      0016300 000000327   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22063- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   163

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0016400(         )108521150      0016400 000000328   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22064- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          36.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   164

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108521150      0016600(         )108521150      0016600 000000330   S/T/R:21/01/08 B/P:  874/  629  2019    22066- 0    406.43    24.39        3.00           433.82
   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP       3401   MEMPHIS CASHFLOW GP             RASCO HILLS SEC H
   STE 103                   2813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   47.00   310 GERMANTOWN BEND                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000 LOT   166

RASCO HILLS SEC H                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108522000      0000100108522000      0000100             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  616/  260  2019    22078- 0   4301.85   258.11        3.00          4562.96
   GRIFFIN MITCHELL A SR ETU 3401   GRIFFIN MITCHELL A SR ETU       22-1-8 PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   GRIFFIN PAMELA           30265

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 489.00   5440 STARLANDING RD                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2035  STATE LINE, SO            SOUTHAVEN INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522000      0000300108522000      0000300             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  812/  443  2019    22080- 0   7621.92   457.32        3.00          8082.24
   HENLEY TOMMY A ETUX       3401   HENLEY TOMMY A ETUX             22-1-8 NE COR NW1/4 NE1/4
   HENLEY MICHELE L         52868

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 809.00   2085 CHURCH ROAD E                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   2281  STATELINE R W,            SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522010      0000600108522010      0000600             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  439/  418  2019    22093- 0   1185.55    71.13        3.00          1259.68
   NORMAN PAUL G TRUSTEE     3401   NORMAN PAUL G TRUSTEE           FREEPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D

8311                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 127.00   83 E CHERRY DRIVE                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT 6

FREEPORT IND PARK UNIT I & 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8311
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522030      0131300108522030      0131300             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  470/  365  2019    22128- 0   1326.55    79.59        3.00          1409.14
   STRAWN BILLY W            3401   STRAWN BILLY W                  22-1-8 SOUTHAVEN W SEC C

9306                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  202.00   4177 ELVIS PRESLEY                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   8416  BOONEVILLE DR,            LOT 1313
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9306
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522030      0132400108522030      0132400             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  708/  301  2019    22139- 0    854.94    51.30        3.00           909.24
   MAYLAND PAUL S ETUX       3401   MAYLAND PAUL S ETUX             22-1-8 SOUTHAVEN W SEC C
   WAGES STELLA M            8095

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  128.00   8548 BOONEVILLE DR                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   8548  BOONEVILLE DR,            LOT 1324
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522030      0132500108522030      0132500             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  708/  301  2019    22140- 0    220.37    13.22        3.00           236.59
   MAYLAND PAUL S ETUX       3401   MAYLAND PAUL S ETUX             22-1-8 SOUTHAVEN W SEC C
   WAGES STELLA M            1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   35.00   8548 BOONEVILLE DR                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 1325

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522030      0134200108522030      0134200             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  P97/  392  2019    22151- 0   1143.61    68.62        3.00          1215.23
   NEWELL TINA               3401   NEWELL TINA                     22-1-8 SOUTHAVEN W SEC C

8015                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 209.00   3451 GOLDEN OAKS DR                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8431  BOONEVILLE DR,            LOT 1342
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8015
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE    67
10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108522030      0135400108522030      0135400             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  762/  555  2019    22163- 0   1195.33    71.72        3.00          1270.05
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3401   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN W SEC C
   187 E STATELINE RD        8380

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      171.00   SUITE 4                                                                    MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8335  BOONEVILLE DR,            LOT 1354
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522040      0143100108522040      0143100             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  535/  694  2019    22199- 0    538.52    32.31        3.00           573.83
   CHAMPLUVIER BILLY J       3401   CHAMPLUVIER BILLY J             SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. D

5227                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  80.00   2184 ASHLAND DR                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2184  ASHLAND DR, SO            LOT 1431
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5227
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522040      0148000108522040      0148000             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  480/  760  2019    22245- 0   3774.41   226.46        3.00          4003.87
   INGRAM ALAN K             3401   INGRAM ALAN K                   SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. D

6941                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      429.00   8161 BOONEVILLE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8161  BOONEVILLE DR,            LOT 1480
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6941
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522050      0150700108522050      0150700             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  617/  222  2019    22254- 0   1110.45    66.63        3.00          1180.08
   DRIVER DENNIS E           3401   DRIVER DENNIS E                 SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC E

7781                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 150.00   1609 DANCY BLVD                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2346  CARROLTON DR,             LOT 1507
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7781
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522050      0152000108522050      0152000             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  848/   77  2019    22267- 0    768.36    46.10        3.00           817.46
   GROZINGER JEFFREY TODD    3401   GROZINGER JEFFREY TODD          SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC E

5367                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 116.00   7027 CARROLTON DR W                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7027  CARROLTON DR,             LOT 1520
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5367
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522050      0153300108522050      0153300             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:MB361/  745  2019    22280- 0    902.42    54.15        3.00           959.57
   MCILWAIN WILLIAM STEVEN   3401   MCILWAIN WILLIAM STEVEN         SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC E

6313                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    154.00   2285 ASHLAND DR                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2285  ASHLAND DR, SO            LOT 1533
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6313
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522050      0154800108522050      0154800             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  737/  181  2019    22295- 0    425.14    25.51        3.00           453.65
   STROUPE M H III ETUX      3401   STROUPE M H III ETUX            SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC E
   STROUPE ROSEMARY          2945

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   62.00   2343 NATCHEZ COVE                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   2343  NATCHEZ CV, SO            LOT 1548
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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108522050      0155900108522050      0155900             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  188/  746  2019    22306- 0   1311.11    78.67        3.00          1392.78
   MILLER BOBBY C ETUX       3401   MILLER BOBBY C ETUX             SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC E

9197                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   966 PINE BIRCH PL                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2332  NATCHEZ CV, SO            LOT 1559
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386711000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9197
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522060      0161700108522060      0161700             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  718/   93  2019    22333- 0   1225.51    73.53        3.00          1302.04
   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE 3401   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE       SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC F

8593                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      166.00   8911 VALLEY CREEK DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2109  CRESTHILL DR,             LOT 1617
   ARLINGTON          TN 380020000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8593
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522060      0163200108522060      0163200             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  759/  136  2019    22348- 0   1271.99    76.32        3.00          1351.31
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3401   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       SOUTHAVEN WEST S-D SEC F
   2808 STAGE CENTER DR      8921

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 172.00   SUITE 5                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2124  MS VALLEY BLVD            LOT 1632
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522070      0170900108522070      0170900             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  620/  274  2019    22420- 0    630.48    37.83        3.00           671.31
   JOBE RICKY L ETUX         3401   JOBE RICKY L ETUX               SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. G
   JOBE SHERRY L             6130

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       86.00   8306 CEDARBRUSH                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8306  CEDARBRUSH DR,            LOT 1709
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC G              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522070      0173600108522070      0173600             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    22447- 0    693.07    41.58        3.00           737.65
   NIXON DENNISE JONES       3401   NIXON DENNISE JONES             SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. G

6741                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      100.00   2140 BROOKHAVEN DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2140  BROOKHAVEN DR,            LOT 1736
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC G              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6741
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522070      0178900108522070      0178900             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  313/  203  2018    73135- 1    228.00    13.68        3.00           244.68
   SIMPSON DAVID M           3401   SIMPSON DAVID M                 SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. G

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   34.00   8324 CEDARCREST DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   8324  CEDARCREST DR,            LOT 1789
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522070      0179300108522070      0179300             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  632/   35  2019    22497- 0    642.20    38.53        3.00           683.73
   MILLER RICHARD JOSEPH     3401   MILLER RICHARD JOSEPH           SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. G

6255                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       87.00   220 NICOLE DRIVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8269  CEDARBRUSH DR,            LOT 1793
   YOUNGSVILLE        LA 705920000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC G              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6255
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108522070      0180000108522070      0180000             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  842/  761  2019    22504- 0   1616.49    96.99        3.00          1716.48
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3401   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. G

11352                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      218.00   8950 HWY 51                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8363  CEDARBRUSH DR,            LOT 1800
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC G              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11352
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522090      0211100108522090      0211100             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  828/  287  2019    22551- 0   1483.14    88.99        3.00          1575.13
   CURTIS DEBORAH D          3401   CURTIS DEBORAH D                SOUTHAVEN W SD SEC. J

10411                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   604 GREENCLIFF DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2010  COLONIAL HILLS            LOT 2111
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC J 2101-2113    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10411
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522110      0003902108522110      0003902             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  858/  135  2019    22557- 0   4472.23   268.33        3.00          4743.56
   ANGEL TERESA ETAL         3401   ANGEL TERESA ETAL               SOUTHAVEN FIRST COMMERCIAL &
   PEREZ JOSE GUADALUPE     31504

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 562.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8865  FIRST INDUSTRI            INDUSTRIAL PARK SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 39A
SOUTHAVEN FIRST COMM & IND PK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522110      0004000108522110      0004000             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  858/  696  2019    22560- 0   1046.71    62.80        3.00          1112.51
   SRT GROUP INC             3401   SRT GROUP INC                   SOUTHAVEN COMM & INDUST PARK

7245                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 112.00   1535 NOTTINGHAM DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 SEC C 1ST REV

LOT 40
SOUTHAVEN FIRST COMM & IND PK     TOTAL ACRES:   19.32   ASSD VALUE:           7245

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522110      0004006108522110      0004006             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  496/  740  2019    22566- 0   4599.12   275.95        3.00          4878.07
   COUNTER CONNECTIONS INC   3401   COUNTER CONNECTIONS INC         SOUTHAVEN FIRST COMMERCIAL

32271                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 578.00   950 PINEWOOD PLACE                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2085  FIRST COMMERCI            INDUSTRIAL PARK REVISION
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 40 F
SOUTHAVEN FIRST COMM & IND PK     TOTAL ACRES:    1.99   ASSD VALUE:          32271

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108522140      0000200108522140      0000200             S/T/R:22/01/ 08B/P:  743/  314  2019    22597- 0  15939.69   956.38        3.00         16899.07
   JAMES JULIE M             3401   JAMES JULIE M                   TULANE-STANTON INDUSTRIAL S-D

108285                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                 1691.00   1880 MCINGVALE RD                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   2875  STANTON RD, SO            LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TULANE STANTON INDUSTRIAL SD      TOTAL ACRES:  114.37   ASSD VALUE:         108285
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108613020      0001100108613020      0001100             S/T/R:13/01/ 08B/P:  732/  248  2019    22630- 0   1733.22   103.99        3.00          1840.21
   WILLIAMS JESSE ETAL       3400   WILLIAMS JESSE ETAL             REVISION OF LOT 1 SOUTHVIEW C
   WRIGHT LESLIE JR         12139

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 185.00   951 TOWN & COUNTRY                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   951  TOWN & COUNTRY,            LOT 1K
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHVIEW COMM PARK REV LOTS 1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108613030      0000300108613030      0000300             S/T/R:13/01/ 08B/P:  539/  340  2019    22635- 0   2582.11   154.93        3.00          2740.04
   REED JEFF ETUX            3400   REED JEFF ETUX                  SOUTHVIEW COMM PARK 2ND REV L
   REED RITA                18111

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 275.00   1607 MAIN STREET                                                           BENNETT TAX CO
   940  TOWN & COUNTRY,            LOT 3E
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHVIEW COMM PARK 2ND REV 3R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108613050      0000100108613050      0000100             S/T/R:13/01/ 08B/P:  459/  646  2019    22642- 0   5153.72   309.22        3.00          5465.94
   BOYETTE WILLIAM C ETUX    3400   BOYETTE WILLIAM C ETUX          BRYAN PLAZA
   BOYETTE GAY S            36313

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 548.00   200 WAGNER PL PH 101                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   270  STATELINE RD WE            LOT 1
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

BRYAN PLAZA                       TOTAL ACRES:    2.75   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614000      0000101108614000      0000101             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  850/  375  2019    22654- 0     29.06     1.74        3.00            33.80
   ALSID MOAFK M             3400   ALSID MOAFK M                   14-1-8  PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4
   14293 MYERS                150

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   PLANTATION COVE                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 SOUTHAVEN INC

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614000      0000400108614000      0000400             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  712/  464  2019    22656- 0  11806.96   708.42        3.00         12518.38
   VALLIER ESTATES LLC       3400   VALLIER ESTATES LLC             PT SE1/4 SE1/4
   STE C P.O. BOX 1798      83226

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                2148.00   123 STATELINE RD                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1200  STATELINE RD,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614000      0000500108614000      0000500             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  679/  343  2019    22657- 0   9380.88   562.85        3.00          9946.73
   GRAHAM EARNEST L (LE)     3400   GRAHAM EARNEST L (LE)           14-1-8

66106                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   1075.00   4891 FLEU DE LIS SO                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1226  MAIN ST, SOUTH            SOUTHAVEN INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          66106
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614000      0000900108614000      0000900             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  386/  454  2019    22662- 0  18249.76  1094.99        3.00         19347.75
   VILLAGE PLAZA LLC         3400   VILLAGE PLAZA LLC               14-1-8
   C/O BANES ALVIN         128654

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   2050.00   5119 SUMMER AV ST321                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1686  STATELINE, SOU            SOUTHAVEN INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381220000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614000      0001300108614000      0001300             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  426/  726  2019    22666- 0   8361.56   501.69        3.00          8866.25
   CROFT ROBERT D ETUX       3400   CROFT ROBERT D ETUX             14-1-8
   CROFT TAMMY M            58913

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   1100.00   285 GAINES RD                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   9100  HWY 51, SOUTHA            SOUTHAVEN INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108614020      0004500108614020      0004500             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  651  2019    22675- 0   6581.54   394.89        3.00          6979.43
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW S-D 4TH ADD L

46352                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 699.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9150  MILLBRANCH, SO            LOT 44-46
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

L H POPPENHEIMER RE-SUB 4th AD    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          46352
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614020      0004700108614020      0004700             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  651  2019    22676- 0    592.35    35.54        3.00           630.89
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW S-D 4TH ADD L

4125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          51.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   9140  MILLBRANCH, SO            LOT 47
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

L H POPPENHEIMER RE-SUB 4th AD    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614020      0004800108614020      0004800             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  800/  650  2019    22677- 0    689.10    41.35        3.00           733.45
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW S-D 4TH ADD L

4771                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          67.00   50 GOODMAN RD WEST                                                         401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 48

L H POPPENHEIMER RE-SUB 4th AD    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4771
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0002100108614030      0002100             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  821/  637  2019    22710- 0    715.22    42.91        3.00           761.13
   TURNER AMY                3400   TURNER AMY                      SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A

4992                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    103.00   1558 TOWN & COUNTRY                                                        MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   1558  TOWN & COUNTRY            LOT 21
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4992
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0005200108614030      0005200             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  605/  685  2019    22741- 0    881.58    52.89        3.00           937.47
   JONES KIMBERLY ALEXANDER  3400   JONES KIMBERLY ALEXANDER        SOUTHAVEN S D SE
   JONES JAMES SCOTT         6166

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      120.00   275 ANTHONY DRIVE                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1581  STAUNTON DR, S            LOT 52
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0008100108614030      0008100             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  640/  103  2019    22770- 0   1153.10    69.19        3.00          1225.29
   O'S REALTY INC            3400   O'S REALTY INC                  SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A

8082                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               160.00   1569 MAIN STREET                                                           KIKANI DARSHAK M
   1542  MAIN STREET, S            LOT 81
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8082
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0008900108614030      0008900             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  235/  157  2019    22778- 0   1688.06   101.28        3.00          1792.34
   FOWLER DENNIS C           3400   FOWLER DENNIS C                 SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A

11857                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               252.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        KIKANI DARSHAK M
   1464  STATELINE RD,             LOT 89
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11857
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0009000108614030      0009000             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  565/  722  2019    22779- 0   1154.38    69.26        3.00          1226.64
   COX SUSAN ANN GOLDEN      3400   COX SUSAN ANN GOLDEN            SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A

8091                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               172.00   12 UTE TRAIL                                                               KIKANI DARSHAK M
   1448  STATELINE RD,             LOT 90
   MANITOU SPRINGS    CO 808290000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8091
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108614030      0012600108614030      0012600             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  635/  197  2019    22815- 0    662.55    39.75        3.00           705.30
   DILLARD TASHA M           3400   DILLARD TASHA M                 SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A

6441                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                               112.00   1348 VICKSBURG                                                             KIKANI DARSHAK M
   1348  VICKSBURG, SOU            LOT 126
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6441
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614030      0018400108614030      0018400             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  684/  120  2019    22873- 0   1201.99    72.12        3.00          1277.11
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMNTS LL 3400   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMNTS LL       SOUTHAVEN S D SEC.A
   2808 STAGE CENTER         8427

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 180.00   SUITE 105                                                                  PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1349  TOWN & COUNTRY            LOT 184
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614040      0025300108614040      0025300             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  564/  232  2019    22944- 0    817.70    49.06        3.00           869.76
   CALDWELL MELISSA ETAL     3400   CALDWELL MELISSA ETAL           SOUTHAVEN D-D SEC A-1
   CALDWELL ETHEL FAY        6689

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    136.00   1766 FORREST CV                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1766  FORREST CV, SO            LOT 253
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC A1                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614050      0000300108614050      0000300             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  651  2019    22977- 0   6047.30   362.84        3.00          6413.14
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW 4TH ADD RESUB

42582                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 642.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9080  MILLBRANCH, SO            LOT 3
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WHITEHAVEN VIEW SD 4th ADD SEC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          42582
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614050      0002500108614050      0002500             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  657  2019    22979- 0   5927.69   355.66        3.00          6286.35
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW 4TH ADD RESUB

41738                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 630.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9085  MILLBRANCH 908            LOT 25
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WHITEHAVEN VIEW SD 4th ADD SEC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          41738
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614050      0002600108614050      0002600             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  657  2019    22980- 0   5980.83   358.85        3.00          6342.68
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW 4TH ADD RESUB

42113                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 635.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 26

WHITEHAVEN VIEW SD 4th ADD SEC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          42113
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614050      0002700108614050      0002700             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  683/  657  2019    22981- 0   6114.61   366.88        3.00          6484.49
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   3400   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         WHITEHAVEN VIEW 4TH ADD RESUB

43057                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 649.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9017  MILLBRANCH, SO            LOT 27
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WHITEHAVEN VIEW SD 4th ADD SEC    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          43057
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108614070      0000500108614070      0000500             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  768/  518  2019    22994- 0   1192.92    71.58        3.00          1267.50
   STRAWN BILLY W            3401   STRAWN BILLY W                  14-1-8 MAGNOLIA SQUARE COMM S

8363                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 128.00   4177 ELVIS PRESLEY                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000 LOT 5

MAGNOLIA SQUARE COMM              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8363
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108614090      0000300108614090      0000300             S/T/R:14/01/ 08B/P:  679/  346  2019    23001- 0   1276.44    76.59        3.00          1356.03
   GRAHAM ERNEST L (LE)      3400   GRAHAM ERNEST L (LE)            G V WHITE S/D

8879                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         132.00   4891 FLEUR DE LIS                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 2ND REV

LOT 3
G V WHITE SD SECOND REV LOT 1     TOTAL ACRES:     .58   ASSD VALUE:           8879

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0001400108623000      0001400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  334/  749  2019    23022- 0   5761.89   345.71        3.00          6110.60
   BLAKE DWIGHT ETAL         3400   BLAKE DWIGHT ETAL               23-1-8
   BLAKE YVONNE             40568

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    712.00   2 N SECOND ST                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1669  STATE LINE RD,            SOUTHAVEN INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

MEDICAL-DENTAL ARTS BLDG 1337
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0001700108623000      0001700             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  545/  285  2019    23026- 0   4059.39   243.56        3.00          4305.95
   SCHENZEL DON R ETUX       3400   SCHENZEL DON R ETUX             23-1-8
   SCHENZEL DENISE A        28554

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  678.00   8980 HWY 51 N                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   1811  STATELINE (181            SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0002200108623000      0002200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  355/  652  2019    23029- 0   5773.65   346.42        3.00          6123.07
   KING PERRY D              3400   KING PERRY D                    23-1-8

40651                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 656.00   8945 HWY 51 N                                                              SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8945  HWY 51, SOUTHA            SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          40651
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0002400108623000      0002400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  782/   97  2019    23030- 0   2006.43   120.39        3.00          2129.82
   ACTION PLUMBING LLC       3400   ACTION PLUMBING LLC             23-1-8

14067                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         171.00   4922 ROSEBROOK CL                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   8950  HWY 51 SOUTH,             SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14067
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0004000108623000      0004000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  572/  161  2019    23047- 0   5572.71   334.36        3.00          5910.07
   HUBBARD CRISTA TRUSTEE    3400   HUBBARD CRISTA TRUSTEE          23-1-8
   CIRCLE K STORES INC      39233

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 633.00   PO BOX 52085                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1630  MS VALLEY, SOU            SOUTHAVEN INC
   PHOENIX            AZ 850720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0004900108623000      0004900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  743/  420  2019    23056- 0   4557.93   273.48        3.00          4834.41
   COOK ALAN                 3400   COOK ALAN                       23-1-8

32017                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 518.00   3828 SWINNEA RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8580  HWY 51 NORTH,             SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.60   ASSD VALUE:          32017
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:10   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108623000      0005401108623000      0005401             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  292/   71  2019    23061- 0   3008.59   180.52        3.00          3192.11
   GOSSETT EDDIE S ETUX      3400   GOSSETT EDDIE S ETUX            GOSSETT COMMERCIAL S-D
   GOSSETT TAFFY S          21126

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                          349.00   3240 STANTON                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   8432  HWY 51, SOUTHA            LOT 2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.14   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623000      0007900108623000      0007900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  294/  512  2019    23086- 0   5110.31   306.62        3.00          5419.93
   ELMORE BRENDA             3400   ELMORE BRENDA                   23-1-8 S PT COMM LOT B SEC A

35970                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         435.00   8247 HWY 51 N                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   8247  HWY 51 N, SOUT            SOUTHAVEN WEST
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          35970
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623020      0002400108623020      0002400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  857/  268  2019    23125- 0   2074.50   124.47        3.00          2201.97
   BAKER STEVEN L            3400   BAKER STEVEN L                  WHITEHAVEN VILLAGE SD 1ST ADD

14584                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      286.00   8270 DOTTLEY                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8604  MILLBRANCH DR,            LOT 24
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WHITEHAVEN VILLAGE SD 1ST ADD     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14584
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623040      0002500108623040      0002500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  201/  754  2019    23188- 0   1345.40    80.72        3.00          1429.12
   DOYLE DANNY L ET UX       3400   DOYLE DANNY L ET UX             CARRIAGE HILL SD SEC. A
   DOYLE LINDA H             9439

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    201.00   1120 CEDAR CIRCLE S                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1120  CEDAR CIRCLE S            LOT 25
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS A                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623040      0002600108623040      0002600             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  714/  439  2019    23189- 0   1859.38   111.56        3.00          1973.94
   YOUR HOME LLC             3400   YOUR HOME LLC                   CARRIAGE HILL SD SEC. A

13066                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      251.00   5118 PARK AVENUE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1134  CEDAR CIRCLE S            LOT 26
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

CARRIAGE HILLS A                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13066
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623040      0005500108623040      0005500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  560/  699  2019    23217- 0   1636.61    98.20        3.00          1737.81
   MONTGOMERY MICHAEL DAVID  3400   MONTGOMERY MICHAEL DAVID        CARRIAGE HILL SD SEC. A
   MONTGOMERY TAMMY JO      11494

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 299.00   8591 CEDAR CIRCLE E                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8575  CEDAR CIRCLE E            LOT 55
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS A                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623040      0006200108623040      0006200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    23224- 0   1321.45    79.29        3.00          1403.74
   STOVALL SARA BETH         3400   STOVALL SARA BETH               CARRIAGE HILL SD SEC. A

9270                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    220.00   8582 DARLINGTON COVE                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8582  DARLINGTON CV,            LOT 62
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS A                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9270
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108623050      0024400108623050      0024400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  624/  230  2019    23280- 0   1093.72    65.62        3.00          1162.34
   BYNUM CHRISTOPHER A       3400   BYNUM CHRISTOPHER A             CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. C

9780                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      148.00   8422 FARMINGTON DR W                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8422  FARMINGTON, SO            LOT 244
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS C 215-250          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9780
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623080      0041900108623080      0041900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  716/  494  2019    23321- 0   1292.40    77.54        3.00          1372.94
   SCOTT MICHAEL HUNTER      3400   SCOTT MICHAEL HUNTER            CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. E
   1518 CARSWELL CIRCLE      9065

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    193.00   APT C                                                                      MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   8148  BARCLAY CV, SO            LOT 419
   WASHINGTON         DC 200320000

CARRIAGE HILLS E 412-447,453-5    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623080      0047000108623080      0047000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  838/  188  2019    23367- 0   1912.10   114.73        3.00          2029.83
   BROMLEY STEVE             3400   BROMLEY STEVE                   CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. E

13438                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      258.00   1179 EAGLERIDGE DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8120  FARMINGTON, SO            LOT 470
   COQUITLAM BC V3E 1JCN CANADA

CARRIAGE HILLS E 412-447,453-5    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13438
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623080      0049300108623080      0049300             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  835/  376  2019    23390- 0   1574.40    94.46        3.00          1671.86
   ROACH JAMIE R             3400   ROACH JAMIE R                   CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. E

11055                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    235.00   4620 FOX BEND                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8100  COVENTRY CV, S            LOT 493
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CARRIAGE HILLS E 412-447,453-5    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11055
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0035200108623090      0035200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  196/  483  2019    23453- 0    693.49    41.61        3.00           738.10
   NELSON WESLEY D ETUX      3400   NELSON WESLEY D ETUX            SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B
   NELSON VICKI D            6744

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    104.00   1598 MOSS POINT                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1598  MOSS POINT, SO            LOT 352
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0036400108623090      0036400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  782/  336  2019    23465- 0    581.17    34.87        3.00           619.04
   WATSON MITCHELL E         3400   WATSON MITCHELL E               SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B

5655                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 107.00   8897 WHITWORTH                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8897  WHITWORTH, SOU            LOT 364
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5655
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0036500108623090      0036500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  798/  438  2019    23466- 0   1344.98    80.70        3.00          1428.68
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        3400   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON         9436

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      182.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8883  WHITWORTH, SOU            LOT 365
   NEW PORT BEACH     CA 926600000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108623090      0043000108623090      0043000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  858/  361  2019    23531- 0    805.34    48.32        3.00           856.66
   KEITH KENNETH ALLEN       3400   KEITH KENNETH ALLEN             SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B

5628                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      112.00   1398 BENNINGTON DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1398  BENNINGTON, SO            LOT 430
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5628
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0045900108623090      0045900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  417/  296  2019    23560- 0   1046.68    62.80        3.00          1112.48
   WILSON MABEL C            3400   WILSON MABEL C                  SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B

7331                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 192.00   1107 CHARSTONE                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1415  RANGER DR, SOU            LOT 459
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7331
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0047500108623090      0047500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  762/  553  2019    23576- 0   1334.06    80.04        3.00          1417.10
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B
   187 E STATELINE RD        9359

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      180.00   SUITE 4                                                                    MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8683  BUNKER HILL, S            LOT 475
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623090      0048700108623090      0048700             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  663/  578  2019    23587- 0    522.41    31.34        3.00           556.75
   JENKINS GLYNDA CRISWELL   3400   JENKINS GLYNDA CRISWELL         SOUTHAVEN SD SEC. B

5071                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  96.00   8614 BUNKER HILL                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8614  BUNKER HILL, S            LOT 487
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC B LOTS 300-525/A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5071
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0064000108623100      0064000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  685/  328  2019    23666- 0    978.66    58.72        3.00          1040.38
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3401   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C
   2808 STAGE CENTER         6851

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 133.00   SUITE 105                                                                  PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8653  KINARD CV, SOU            LOT 640
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0067000108623100      0067000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  820/  460  2019    23696- 0   1336.19    80.17        3.00          1419.36
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3401   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

9374                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      181.00   8420 HWY 51                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1761  VAUGHT, SOUTHA            LOT 670
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9374
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0070800108623100      0070800             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  717/  162  2019    23734- 0    416.89    25.01        3.00           444.90
   JOWERS-DENOYELLES SARA JE 3401   JOWERS-DENOYELLES SARA JE       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

4030                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  63.00   1918 SOUTHAVEN CIR N                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1918  SOUTHAVEN CR,             LOT 708
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4030
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108623100      0075900108623100      0075900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  798/  438  2019    23785- 0    857.07    51.42        3.00           911.49
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        3400   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C
   C/O GWENDOLYN WILSON      5993

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KIKANI DARSHAK M                                92.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       KIKANI DARSHAK M
   1597  WHITEHEAD, SOU            LOT 759
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0079200108623100      0079200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  526/  597  2018    73075- 1    204.00    12.24        3.00           219.24
   CAMPBELL LOUIS L          3400   CAMPBELL LOUIS L                SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  86.00   8256 SOUTHAVEN CR               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8256  SOUTHAVEN CR,             LOT 792
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0079200108623100      0079200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  526/  597  2019    23818- 0    723.72    43.42        3.00           770.14
   CAMPBELL LOUIS L          3400   CAMPBELL LOUIS L                SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

5052                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  95.00   8256 SOUTHAVEN CR                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8256  SOUTHAVEN CR,             LOT 792
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5052
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0080500108623100      0080500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  855/  527  2019    23831- 0    953.15    57.19        3.00          1013.34
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3401   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

6671                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    102.00   8420 HWY 51 NORTH                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8257  WHITEHEAD, SOU            LOT 805
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6671
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0081000108623100      0081000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  789/  412  2019    23836- 0    648.19    38.89        3.00           690.08
   SCIPPER GLORIA JEAN       3401   SCIPPER GLORIA JEAN             SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

4519                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     91.00   8365 WHITEHEAD DR                                                          MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   8301  WHITEHEAD DR,             LOT 810
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4519
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0088400108623100      0088400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  827/  616  2019    23910- 0    914.74    54.88        3.00           972.62
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

6400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     98.00   187 E STATELINE #4                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8355  CONERLY DR, SO            LOT 884
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623100      0092200108623100      0092200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  570/   66  2019    23948- 0   1200.71    72.04        3.00          1275.75
   KIMBROUGH STEVEN          3401   KIMBROUGH STEVEN                SOUTHAVEN SD SEC C

8418                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      167.00   10165 CYPRESS KNEE D                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1904  CONERLY DR, SO            LOT 922
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTHAVEN SEC C REV ALSO LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8418
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623120      0103500108623120      0103500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  740/  452  2019    24014- 0   1254.14    75.25        3.00          1332.39
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN W SEC A

8795                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      174.00   8420 HWY 51 N                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1583  HICKORY DR, SO            LOT 1035
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8795
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108623120      0104500108623120      0104500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  363/    5  2019    24024- 0    652.92    39.18        3.00           695.10
   SIMS DONNA                3400   SIMS DONNA                      SOUTHAVEN W SEC A

6373                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  100.00   8333 BALDWIN COVE                                                          CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   8333  BALDWIN CV, SO            LOT 1045
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6373
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623120      0104900108623120      0104900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  824/  545  2019    24028- 0    995.38    59.72        3.00          1058.10
   MSE SUB I LLC             3400   MSE SUB I LLC                   SOUTHAVEN W SEC A
   ATTN: APRIL SMITH         6969

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 135.00   1303 AVOCADO AVE#200                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8297  BALDWIN CV, SO            LOT 1049
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623120      0107900108623120      0107900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  841/  457  2019    24058- 0    742.33    44.54        3.00           789.87
   HARTMAN WILLIE            3400   HARTMAN WILLIE                  SOUTHAVEN W SEC A

7258                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    113.00   8407 DOTTLEY DRIVE                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8407  DOTTLEY DR, SO            LOT 1079
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7258
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623120      0109000108623120      0109000             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  834/  617  2019    24069- 0   1271.57    76.29        3.00          1350.86
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN W SEC A
   187 E STATELINE RD        8918

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   SUITE 4                                                                    MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8277  DOTTLEY DR, SO            LOT 1090
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623120      0109100108623120      0109100             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  855/  150  2019    24070- 0   1274.97    76.50        3.00          1354.47
   ROBERTS RESIDENTIAL PROP  3400   ROBERTS RESIDENTIAL PROP        SOUTHAVEN W SEC A

8942                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   5779 GETWELL BLD-D1                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8267  DOTTLEY DR, SO            LOT 1091
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8942
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623150      0200500108623150      0200500             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  228/  570  2019    24208- 0    734.49    44.07        3.00           781.56
   HUMES ETTA E              3400   HUMES ETTA E                    SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. I

5128                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     169.00   1640 COLONIAL HILLS                                                        DAME DEBRA
   1640  COLONIAL HILLS            LOT 2005
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC I              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5128
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623150      0202400108623150      0202400             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  866/  417  2019    24227- 0   1061.41    63.68        3.00          1128.09
   SULLIVAN TROY             3400   SULLIVAN TROY                   SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC. I

7435                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 144.00   859 BURTON LANE                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1775  COLONIAL HILLS            LOT 2024
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC I              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7435
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108623200      0002900108623200      0002900             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  825/  419  2019    24354- 0   1868.03   112.08        3.00          1983.11
   JAQUESS RICK ETAL         3400   JAQUESS RICK ETAL               CARRIAGE HILLS ESTATES
   JAQUESS JACKSON M        13127

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 341.00   1274 CARRIAGE DR S                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1274  CARRIAGE DR S,            AMENDED
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 29
CARRIAGE HILLS ESTATES            TOTAL ACRES:     .15   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108623200      0005200108623200      0005200             S/T/R:23/01/ 08B/P:  708/   73  2019    24376- 0   1610.11    96.61        3.00          1709.72
   FARRIS PAMELA JANE ETAL   3400   FARRIS PAMELA JANE ETAL         CARRIAGE HILLS ESTATES
   PERKINS RUSSELL N        11307

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 294.00   1205 HALEVILLE                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1205  HALEVILLE, SOU            AMENDED
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 52
CARRIAGE HILLS ESTATES            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624000      0000500108624000      0000500             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  500/  568  2019    24415- 0   8474.14   508.45        3.00          8985.59
   CIRCLE K STORES INC       3400   CIRCLE K STORES INC             24-1-8
   TOSCO MARKETING DC17     59590

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         720.00   P O BOX 52085                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   611  STATELINE RD, S            SOUTHAVEN INC
   PHOENIX            AZ 850722085

TOTAL ACRES:    2.28   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624000      0001800108624000      0001800             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  825/  360  2019    24430- 0  11236.37   674.18        3.00         11913.55
   A&N ENTERPISES INC        3400   A&N ENTERPISES INC              24-1-8

79117                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1192.00   8013 AIRWAYS BLVD                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8013  AIRWAYS, SOUTH            SOUTHAVEN INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.90   ASSD VALUE:          79117
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624000      0001900108624000      0001900             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  539/  552  2019    24431- 0     60.94     3.66        3.00            67.60
   CLAIMS ASSISTANCE INC     3400   CLAIMS ASSISTANCE INC           PT E 1/2 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NW 1/4
   GIA FIELDS                 375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 4.00   152 HOMEFIELD GARDEN                                                       HOOPER LESLIE JR
   OFALLOM            MO 633660000 SOUTHAVEN INC

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624020      0011400108624020      0011400             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P: 18CV/ 2110  2019    24447- 0   1413.99    84.84        3.00          1501.83
   HALL KATRINKS A           3400   HALL KATRINKS A                 CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. B

9923                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      191.00   8761 CHESTERFIELD DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8761  CHESTERFIELD D            LOT 114
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9923
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624020      0012500108624020      0012500             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    24458- 0   2250.22   135.01        3.00          2388.23
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        3400   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. B
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON        15824

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      303.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR 205                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8658  CHESTERFIELD D            LOT 125
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

CARRIAGE HILLS B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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108624020      0012700108624020      0012700             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  840/   64  2019    24460- 0    962.64    57.76        3.00          1023.40
   WALDROP TRACY             3400   WALDROP TRACY                   CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. B

8855                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      130.00   8698 CHESTERFIELD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8698  CHESTERFIELD,             LOT 127
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8855
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624030      0020600108624030      0020600             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  163/  144  2019    24482- 0   1296.65    77.80        3.00          1377.45
   WALLSTEDT PATRICIA L      3400   WALLSTEDT PATRICIA L            CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. C

9095                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    194.00   8485 CHESTERFIELD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8485  CHESTERFIELD,             LOT 206
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS C 201-214,251-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9095
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624040      0033300108624040      0033300             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  632/  445  2019    24526- 0   1196.04    71.76        3.00          1270.80
   MAHAN STEVEN RUSSELL      3400   MAHAN STEVEN RUSSELL            CARRIAGE HILL SD SEC. D

10502                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      162.00   8279 CHESTERFIELD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8279  CHESTERFIELD D            LOT 333
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10502
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624060      0062900108624060      0062900             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  591/  687  2019    24596- 0   1250.17    75.01        3.00          1328.18
   ANDREW JONATHAN ETUX      3400   ANDREW JONATHAN ETUX            CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. F
   ANDREW ADRIENNE          10884

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      169.00   8266 FARMINGTON DR E                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8266  FARMINGTON, SO            LOT 629
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624060      0064000108624060      0064000             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P: WB19/  665  2019    24607- 0    316.72    19.00        3.00           338.72
   TEDFORD W H               3400   TEDFORD W H                     CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. F

9680                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      73.00   713 CUMBERLAND COVE                                                        DAME DEBRA
   713  CUMBERLAND COVE            LOT 640
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9680
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624060      0065400108624060      0065400             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  179/  233  2019    24621- 0   1348.09    80.89        3.00          1431.98
   WEBSTER PEGGY JO          3400   WEBSTER PEGGY JO                CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. F

9458                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    229.00   8059 BUCKINGHAM DR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8059  BUCKINGHAM, SO            LOT 654
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9458
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624060      0072200108624060      0072200             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  646/  713  2019    24689- 0   1344.75    80.69        3.00          1428.44
   JACKSON SONIA L ETAL      3400   JACKSON SONIA L ETAL            CARRIAGE HILLS SD SEC. F
   JACKSON GREGORY L        11001

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    204.00   8131 CANTERBURY DR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8131  CANTERBURY, SO            LOT 722
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CARRIAGE HILLS F                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108624070      0038800108624070      0038800             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  142/  378  2019    24767- 0    910.21    54.61        3.00           967.82
   KINSEY ROBERT M ETUX      3400   KINSEY ROBERT M ETUX            BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD
   KINSEY DONNA D            6368

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      123.00   8229 MARTHA ANN LANE                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8229  MARTHA ANN LAN            LOT 388
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624070      0041000108624070      0041000             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  273/  789  2019    24789- 0    873.22    52.39        3.00           928.61
   RAINEY KATHY L            3400   RAINEY KATHY L                  BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD

6107                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      118.00   601 HILLBROOK DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   601  HILLBROOK DR, S            LOT 410
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6107
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624070      0041700108624070      0041700             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:   93/  224  2019    24796- 0   3505.79   210.35        3.00          3719.14
   HAYS CARLTON L JR ETUX    3400   HAYS CARLTON L JR ETUX          BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD
   HAYS MINNIE FAYE          2625

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  56.00   526 CHRISTYBROOK CV                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   526  CHRISTYBROOK CO            LOT 417
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624070      0041800108624070      0041800             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  847/  385  2019    24797- 0   1292.40    77.54        3.00          1372.94
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD

9065                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      175.00   187 E STATELINE #4                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   516  CHRISTYBROOK CO            LOT 418
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9065
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624070      0042100108624070      0042100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  581/  663  2019    24800- 0   1168.40    70.10        3.00          1241.50
   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH        3400   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH              BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD

8190                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 158.00   337 FAIRWAY OAKS DR                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   535  CHRISTYBROOK, S            LOT 421
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BROOK HOLLOW WEST SD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8190
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0004100108624090      0004100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P: 17CV/ 1092  2019    24886- 0    779.41    46.76        3.00           829.17
   PRINCE BEVERLY S          3400   PRINCE BEVERLY S                BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

5445                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 106.00   8254 PINEBROOK DR                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8254  PINEBROOK DR,             LOT 41
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5445
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0004201108624090      0004201             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  565/  719  2018    73282- 1    246.00    14.76        3.00           263.76
   THOMAS CALVIN L ETUX      3400   THOMAS CALVIN L ETUX            BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A
   THOMAS DEVINA L

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                30.00   441 HILLBROOK                   *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   441  HILLBROOK, SOUT            LOT 42 A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108624090      0004400108624090      0004400             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  741/    5  2019    24890- 0    598.55    35.91        3.00           637.46
   JACKSON BETTY J           3400   JACKSON BETTY J                 BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

5820                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       84.00   8253 OAKBROOK DRIVE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8253  OAKBROOK DR, S            LOT 44
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5820
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0005400108624090      0005400             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  802/  596  2019    24900- 0   1262.78    75.77        3.00          1341.55
   MCCALL EULARIA            3400   MCCALL EULARIA                  BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

8856                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 231.00   743 WALBASH AVE                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8131  OAKBROOK, SOUT            LOT 54
   ATLANTIC CITY      NJ 084012627

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8856
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0006800108624090      0006800             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  733/  377  2019    24915- 0    705.02    42.30        3.00           750.32
   BALDERAS CLAUDIA CECILIA  3400   BALDERAS CLAUDIA CECILIA        BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

6910                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       96.00   8068 OAKBROOK DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8068  OAKBROOK DR, S            LOT 68
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6910
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0006900108624090      0006900             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  583/   30  2018    73204- 1    234.00    14.04        3.00           251.04
   HUNTER JERLENE S          3400   HUNTER JERLENE S                BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                33.00   8082 OAKBROOK DRIVE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   8082  OAKBROOK DR, S            LOT 69
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0010900108624090      0010900             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  821/  790  2019    24957- 0   1069.07    64.14        3.00          1136.21
   LITWA RICHARD             3400   LITWA RICHARD                   BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

7489                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    195.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8056  CEDARBROOK, SO            LOT 109
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7489
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0011100108624090      0011100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  370/  545  2019    24959- 0    819.37    49.16        3.00           871.53
   MCCLAIN STANLEY W ETUX    3400   MCCLAIN STANLEY W ETUX          BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A
   MCCLAIN BRENDA J          5727

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 111.00   8082 CEDARBROOK DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8082  CEDARBROOK, SO            LOT 111
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0011300108624090      0011300             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  235/  157  2019    24961- 0   1224.81    73.49        3.00          1301.30
   FOWLER DENNIS C           3400   FOWLER DENNIS C                 BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A

8588                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 166.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8106  CEDARBROOK, SO            LOT 113
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8588
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624090      0012100108624090      0012100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  ROS/       2019    24969- 0   2759.79   165.59        3.00          2928.38
   HADLEY CHARLES RICHARD    3400   HADLEY CHARLES RICHARD          BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A
   C/O JAMES HADLEY ATT      2625

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 282.00   175 LAKEVIEW DR                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   8206  CEDARBROOK, SO            LOT 121
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108624090      0017600108624090      0017600             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  867/  187  2019    25026- 0    808.04    48.48        3.00           859.52
   ESPARAZA SANDRA ETVIR     3400   ESPARAZA SANDRA ETVIR           BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. A
   ESPARAZA CESAR            5647

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 110.00   352 HILLBROOK DRIVE                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   352  HILLBROOK, SOUT            LOT 176
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624100      0020100108624100      0020100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  377/  783  2019    25051- 0    718.76    43.13        3.00           764.89
   SINQUEFIELD PATSY         3400   SINQUEFIELD PATSY               BROOK HOLLOW S-D SEC B.

5017                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 132.00   8105 ASHBROOK                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8105  ASHBROOK, SOUT            LOT 201
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5017
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624100      0021500108624100      0021500             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  296/  480  2019    25065- 0   1273.13    76.39        3.00          1352.52
   STRAWN BILLY W ETUX       3400   STRAWN BILLY W ETUX             BROOK HOLLOW S-D SEC B.
   STRAWN NORMA L            8929

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 190.00   4177 ELVIS PRESLEY                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8082  ASHBROOK, SOUT            LOT 215
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624100      0024100108624100      0024100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  505/  295  2019    25091- 0    569.88    34.19        3.00           607.07
   TREJO JUAN G              3400   TREJO JUAN G                    BROOK HOLLOW S-D SEC B.

5533                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  78.00   8155 WHITEBROOK DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8155  WHITEBROOK, SO            LOT 241
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5533
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624100      0024500108624100      0024500             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  746/  528  2019    25095- 0   1204.12    72.25        3.00          1279.37
   ANGEL RAFAEL              3400   ANGEL RAFAEL                    BROOK HOLLOW S-D SEC B.

8442                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 163.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL D                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8105  WHITEBROOK DR,            LOT 245
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8442
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624110      0029400108624110      0029400             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  754/   44  2019    25144- 0    804.49    48.27        3.00           855.76
   PEREZ-MEJIA GABRIEL       3400   PEREZ-MEJIA GABRIEL             BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. C

5622                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     93.00   8143 JAMESBROOK DR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8143  JAMESBROOK, SO            LOT 294
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5622
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624110      0030200108624110      0030200             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P: 14CV/ 1778  2019    25152- 0    733.78    44.03        3.00           780.81
   DEES JESSICA              3400   DEES JESSICA                    BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. C

5123                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 100.00   8043 JAMESBROOK                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8043  JAMESBROOK, SO            LOT 302
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5123
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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108624110      0030600108624110      0030600             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:   96/  261  2019    25156- 0    565.91    33.95        3.00           602.86
   KIMBLE DOROTHY A          3400   KIMBLE DOROTHY A                BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. C

5505                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 104.00   8030 JAMESBROOK DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   8030  JAMESBROOK, SO            LOT 306
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5505
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624110      0033500108624110      0033500             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  551/  390  2019    25185- 0   1209.93    72.60        3.00          1285.53
   WHITE MELISSA A           3400   WHITE MELISSA A                 BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. C

8483                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 221.00   7518 SOUTHAVEN CIRCL                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   37  PEPPERBROOK, SOU            LOT 335
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8483
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624110      0035800108624110      0035800             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  689/  749  2019    25208- 0   1136.38    68.18        3.00          1207.56
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       BROOK HOLLOW SD SEC. C

7964                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 154.00   8420 HWY 51 NORTH                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   98  TORBROOK, SOUTHA            LOT 358
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BROOK HOLLOW SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7964
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108624150      0000100108624150      0000100             S/T/R:24/01/ 08B/P:  575/  707  2019    25245- 0   1211.48    72.69        3.00          1287.17
   AUM SAI LLC               3400   AUM SAI LLC                     24-1-8 BEST WESTERN COMM S-D

8494                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  188.00   1177 MADISON AVE                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381040000 PT LOT 1

BEST WESTERN COMM SD              TOTAL ACRES:    1.28   ASSD VALUE:           8494
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108725000      0000701108725000      0000701             S/T/R:25/01/ 08B/P:  581/  295  2019    25284- 0     45.97     2.76        3.00            51.73
   SNOWDEN LANE INVESTMENTS  4400   SNOWDEN LANE INVESTMENTS        PT SW1/4 NW1/4

218                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                        22.00   4560 OFFICE PARK DR                                                        LG&M LLC
   JACKSON            MS 392060000

TOTAL ACRES:   14.50   ASSD VALUE:            218
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108725000      0000902108725000      0000902             S/T/R:25/01/ 08B/P:  866/  129  2019    25288- 0   2252.35   135.14        3.00          2390.49
   FALCONER ERIN S           4200   FALCONER ERIN S                 25-1-8 PT SW 1/4

15001                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  300.00   830 GOODMAN RD W                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   830  GOODMAN RD W, H            HORN LAKE INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.50   ASSD VALUE:          15001
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108725020      0001003108725020      0001003             S/T/R:25/01/ 08B/P:  865/  359  2019    25350- 0  13119.94   787.20        3.00         13910.14
   DESOTO HOLDINGS INC       4400   DESOTO HOLDINGS INC             SOUTHCREST 2ND REV LOT 10

92528                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC   748 HALL STREET                 LOT 10D                                    401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   WIGGINS            MS 395770000 LOT 10 D

SOUTHCREST SD ALL REV             TOTAL ACRES:    3.54   ASSD VALUE:          92528
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108725040      0000400108725040      0000400             S/T/R:25/01/ 08B/P:  644/  568  2019    25377- 0  20360.38  1221.62        3.00         21585.00
   COLE AP HORN LAKE MS LLC  4200   COLE AP HORN LAKE MS LLC        DESOTO CROSSING S/D
   ATTN KISHAN PATEL       137471

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                2160.00   P O BOX 1180                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   710  DESOTO COVE, HO            LOT 4
   CHINO HILLS        CA 917090000

RE-SUB
DESOTO CROSSING PHASE (I-IV)      TOTAL ACRES:    1.34   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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108726000      0000201108726000      0000201             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  767/  765  2019    25414- 0    396.37    23.78        3.00           423.15
   WILLIAMS PAULETTE F       4400   WILLIAMS PAULETTE F             PT NE1/4 NE1/4

2742                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 48.00   1151 RASCO ROAD                                                            SCHREY J EDWARD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:     .85   ASSD VALUE:           2742
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726000      0001301108726000      0001301             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  417/   42  2019    25426- 0   2321.88   139.31        3.00          2464.19
   LANCASTER RODNEY B        3400   LANCASTER RODNEY B              26-1-8 PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4

16293                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             286.00   1333 CR 232                                                                ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   7563  HWY 51, SOUTHA            SOUTHAVEN INC
   OAKLAND            MS 389480000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          16293
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726010      0310200108726010      0310200             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  478/  276  2019    25543- 0   1006.65    60.40        3.00          1070.05
   FLOYD TIMOTHY L ETUX      3400   FLOYD TIMOTHY L ETUX            SOUTHAVEN W. SEC O
   FLOYD JAN F               2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO   1676 CUSTER DRIVE                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   1676  CUSTER DRIVE,             LOT 3102
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC O              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726010      0311100108726010      0311100             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  803/  125  2019    25552- 0   1171.95    70.32        3.00          1245.27
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 3400   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       SOUTHAVEN W. SEC O
   187 E STATELINE RD        8215

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 159.00   SUITE 4                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1784  CUSTER DRIVE,             LOT 3111
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC O              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726010      0312100108726010      0312100             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  802/  335  2019    25562- 0    889.94    53.40        3.00           946.34
   HOLDERFIELD ELIZABETH K   3400   HOLDERFIELD ELIZABETH K         SOUTHAVEN W. SEC O

6225                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      121.00   7845 TRAFTON CV S                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7845  TRAFTON COVE,             LOT 3121
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC O              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6225
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726010      0312400108726010      0312400             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  600/  746  2019    25565- 0    840.06    50.40        3.00           893.46
   HERNANDEZ ANTOINETTE ACEV 3400   HERNANDEZ ANTOINETTE ACEV       SOUTHAVEN W. SEC O

5873                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    153.00   7878 TRAFTON COVE                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7878  TRAFTON COVE,             LOT 3124
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC O              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5873
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0283800108726020      0283800             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  682/  201  2019    25640- 0    924.10    55.45        3.00           982.55
   WELLS MARY LOUISE ESTATE  3400   WELLS MARY LOUISE ESTATE        SOUTHAVEN W SEC N

6466                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    153.00   7607 SOUTHAVEN CIR W                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7607  SOUTHAVEN CIRC            LOT 2838
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6466
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0286800108726020      0286800             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  697/  502  2019    25670- 0   1320.74    79.24        3.00          1402.98
   PEEPLES BRADLEY S DBA     3400   PEEPLES BRADLEY S DBA           SOUTHAVEN W SEC N
   BSP INVESTMENTS           9265

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      178.00   P O BOX 201                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1875  CORAL HILLS, S            LOT 2868
   COFFEEVILLE        MS 389220000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108726020      0289900108726020      0289900             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  838/  495  2019    25701- 0   1777.76   106.67        3.00          1887.43
   HERRING THOMAS E          3400   HERRING THOMAS E                SOUTHAVEN W SEC

12490                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    265.00   6646 INDIGO LAKE                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1926  MERRIMAC COVE,            LOT 2899
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12490
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0293800108726020      0293800             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  128/  293  2019    25740- 0    875.21    52.51        3.00           930.72
   CANADY W O ETUX           3400   CANADY W O ETUX                 SOUTHAVEN W SEC N

6121                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    146.00   1730 NEWINGTON COVE                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1730  NEWINGTON COVE            LOT 2938
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6121
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0294200108726020      0294200             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  865/  406  2019    25744- 0   1136.24    68.17        3.00          1207.41
   NELSON AMERY ETUX         3400   NELSON AMERY ETUX               SOUTHAVEN W SEC N
   NELSON ANNETTE            7963

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 208.00   2910 CHURCH RD EAST                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1762  NEWINGTON COVE            LOT 2942
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0294500108726020      0294500             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  106/  142  2019    25747- 0    809.17    48.55        3.00           860.72
   PATRICK JOHN R            3400   PATRICK JOHN R                  SOUTHAVEN W SEC N

5655                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      110.00   1800 NEWINGTON COVE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1800  NEWINGTON COVE            LOT 2945
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5655
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0295200108726020      0295200             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  862/  640  2019    25754- 0    588.77    35.33        3.00           627.10
   RODRIGUEZ PATRICK ETUX    3400   RODRIGUEZ PATRICK ETUX          SOUTHAVEN W SEC N
   RODRIGUEZ DANA            5751

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       83.00   1757 CORAL HILLS                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1757  CORAL HILLS, S            LOT 2952
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726020      0297400108726020      0297400             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  776/  674  2019    25776- 0   1252.58    75.15        3.00          1330.73
   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL      3400   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL            SOUTHAVEN W SEC N

8784                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 187.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAIL                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1732  SPRINGFIELD CO            LOT 2974
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC N              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8784
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726060      0000701108726060      0000701             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  862/  680  2019    25825- 0   1603.17    96.19        3.00          1702.36
   HORNLAKE HOTELS LLC       4200   HORNLAKE HOTELS LLC             SUTTON PLACE S-D

10781                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             171.00   25 SEMINOLE DR                                                             ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   PICAYUNE           MS 394660000 LOT 7B & 7C

SUTTON PLACE SD ALL REV           TOTAL ACRES:    1.65   ASSD VALUE:          10781
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726080      0001600108726080      0001600             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  606/   24  2019    25904- 0    720.32    43.22        3.00           766.54
   WEBB ELIZABETH W ETAL     4400   WEBB ELIZABETH W ETAL           HERITAGE HILLS PUD PHASE II
   WEBB STANFORT            10056

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    108.00   1315 CUSTER DRIVE E                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1315  CUSTER DRIVE E            LOT 16
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HERITAGE HILLS PH II PUD          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108726090      0000600108726090      0000600             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  712/  664  2019    25940- 0  10002.90   600.17        3.00         10606.07
   AIDAROUS MERWAN           4400   AIDAROUS MERWAN                 HERITAGE HILLS PUD PHASE IV

70455                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1062.00   7820 HWY 51 NORTH                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7820  HWY 51 N, SOUT            LOT 6
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HERITAGE HILLS PH IV 1ST REV      TOTAL ACRES:    1.43   ASSD VALUE:          70455
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726090      0000700108726090      0000700             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  812/   63  2019    25941- 0   1452.25    87.14        3.00          1542.39
   AIDAROUS MERWAN           4400   AIDAROUS MERWAN                 HERITAGE HILLS PUD PHASE IV

10193                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 155.00   7820 HWY 51 N                                                              BENNETT TAX CO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 7

HERITAGE HILLS PH IV 1ST REV      TOTAL ACRES:     .78   ASSD VALUE:          10193
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726090      0000800108726090      0000800             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  812/   63  2019    25942- 0   1070.63    64.24        3.00          1137.87
   AIDAROUS MERWAN           4400   AIDAROUS MERWAN                 HERITAGE HILLS

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 115.00   7820 HWY 51 N                                                              BENNETT TAX CO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 PHASE IV 1ST REV

LOT 8
HERITAGE HILLS PH IV 1ST REV      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7500

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726130      0000100108726130      0000100             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  554/  287  2019    25968- 0   4709.57   282.57        3.00          4995.14
   WILSON DALE ETUX          4201   WILSON DALE ETUX                LOT 1
   WILSON JUDY              31773

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 501.00   9035 HWY 61                                                                BENNETT TAX CO
   WALLS              MS 386800000

STANSELL SQUARE 3-LOT S-D 7TH     TOTAL ACRES:    2.43   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726140      0004700108726140      0004700             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  249/  423  2019    25979- 0    230.99    13.86        3.00           247.85
   JOE CLAY DAVIS CORP       4400   JOE CLAY DAVIS CORP             HERITAGE HILLS PUD

1575                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                           4.00   P O BOX 252                                                                401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   FRIARS POINT       MS 386310000 PHASE V

LOT 47
HERITAGE HILLS PH V PUD           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1575

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726160      0008300108726160      0008300             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  836/  773  2018    73142- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ARMSTRONG BERNARD L JR    4400   ARMSTRONG BERNARD L JR          HERITAGE HILLS PUD PHASE III

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     13.00   7772 CHESTERFIELD DR            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7772  CHESTERFIELD D            SEC D
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 83
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726180      0011700108726180      0011700             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  539/    7  2019    26082- 0    212.28    12.74        3.00           228.02
   MCGEE GARLAND DOUGLAS     4400   MCGEE GARLAND DOUGLAS           HERITAGE HILLS PUD

8943                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          20.00   1355 RICHLAND DR                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   1355  RICHLAND DR, S            PHASE VI
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 117
HERITAGE HILLS PH VI PUD          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8943

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108726200      0019000108726200      0019000             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  447/  560  2018    73270- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SMITH JOSEPH              4400   SMITH JOSEPH                    HERITAGE HILLS PUD PH VIII

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BROWN SHELBY                                   144.00   7927 DAVIS PARKWAY              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              BROWN SHELBY
   7927  DAVIS PKWY, SO            LOT 190
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108726230      0000300108726230      0000300             S/T/R:26/01/ 08B/P:  814/  172  2019    26219- 0   6520.08   391.20        3.00          6914.28
   BERUK PROPERTIES INC      4400   BERUK PROPERTIES INC            ARENA S/D 1ST REV
   4646 POPLAR AVE          45955

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 818.00   SUITE 302                                                                  SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT     3

ARENA S/D 1ST REV                 TOTAL ACRES:    1.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735000      0000105108735000      0000105             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  456/  507  2019    26228- 0  19790.23  1187.41        3.00         20980.64
   LEE DUK SOON ETUX         4200   LEE DUK SOON ETUX               GREAT WALL COMMERCIAL S-D
   LEE SOON Y              133648

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   2500.00   5015 ROWAN OAK CV                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   987  GOODMAN ROAD, H            3RD REVISION
   COLLERVILLE        TN 380180000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:     .86   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735000      0000110108735000      0000110             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  766/  635  2019    26231- 0   4510.41   270.62        3.00          4784.03
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       4200   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             PT NW1/4 NW1/4

30392                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             479.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   6900  HWY 51, HORN L            TR 3 BULLFROG CORNER PLAZA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:     .45   ASSD VALUE:          30392
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735000      0000800108735000      0000800             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  733/  412  2019    26236- 0   2908.50   174.51        3.00          3086.01
   CHURCH NESBIT CONGREGATIO 4200   CHURCH NESBIT CONGREGATIO       35-1-8
   JEHOVAHS WITNESSES       19602

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         297.00   7573 CAITLYN CIR W                                                         401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   6246  HWY 51, HORN L            PT SE1/4
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735000      0002100108735000      0002100             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  730/   68  2019    26250- 0   1744.66   104.68        3.00          1852.34
   SARTAIN JOHN RODNEY ETAL  4200   SARTAIN JOHN RODNEY ETAL        35-1-8 PT NW 1/4

11702                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 186.00   7155 COPPER RIDGE                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   2001  GOODMAN RD, HO            HORN LAKE INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:     .82   ASSD VALUE:          11702
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735000      0003102108735000      0003102             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  687/  115  2019    26266- 0   4641.94   278.52        3.00          4923.46
   M&M VENTURES INC          4200   M&M VENTURES INC                NAIL RD COMM S-D

31316                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             767.00   1570 NAIL RD                                                               ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   1570  NAIL RD, HORN             LOT 1
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          31316
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735010      0000700108735010      0000700             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  290/  499  2019    26274- 0   2291.87   137.51        3.00          2432.38
   PANNELL PENNY ADAMS       4200   PANNELL PENNY ADAMS             HOPPER'S COUNTRY ACRES SD

15435                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    346.00   18 GIBSON WELLS BRAZ                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1224  HOPPER DR, HOR            LOT 7
   HUMBOLDT           TN 383430000

HOPPERS COUNTRY ACRES SEC A       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15435
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108735010      0000901108735010      0000901             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  196/  195  2019    26277- 0   1125.45    67.53        3.00          1195.98
   JOHNSON DAVID H ETUX      4200   JOHNSON DAVID H ETUX            HOPPER'S COUNTRY ACRES
   JOHNSON LINDA A           9580

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      152.00   6168 HWY 51                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6168  HWY 51, HORN L            LOT 9B
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOPPERS COUNTRY ACRES SEC A       TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735020      0000500108735020      0000500             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  774/  333  2019    26283- 0   1410.97    84.66        3.00          1498.63
   GONZALES ARI OSWALDO      4200   GONZALES ARI OSWALDO            J E SARTAIN COMM. S-D

9447                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 151.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               BENNETT TAX CO
   1949  TAPPAN, HORN L            LOT 5
   WALLS              MS 386800000

J E SARTAIN COMM SUB              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9447
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735020      0001200108735020      0001200             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  726/   30  2019    26290- 0   2741.75   164.51        3.00          2909.26
   SERVICE PROS INC          4200   SERVICE PROS INC                J E SARTAIN COMM. S-D

18440                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             414.00   1609 DANCY BLVD                                                            ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   1985  SARTAIN DR, HO            LOT 12
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

J E SARTAIN COMM SUB              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          18440
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735030      0001400108735030      0001400             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  691/  106  2019    26305- 0    424.07    25.44        3.00           452.51
   DRIVER DENNIS             4200   DRIVER DENNIS                   GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK

2813                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  46.00   1609 DANCY BLVD                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT 14

GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2813
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735030      0001500108735030      0001500             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  691/  106  2019    26306- 0   2248.83   134.93        3.00          2386.76
   DRIVER DENNIS             4200   DRIVER DENNIS                   GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK

15109                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 256.00   1609 DANCY BLVD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1609  DANCY BLVD, HO            LOT 15
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15109
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735030      0002900108735030      0002900             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  328/  687  2019    26320- 0   2644.82   158.69        3.00          2806.51
   ACCU-PAK INC              4200   ACCU-PAK INC                    GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK

17785                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 439.00   1533 DANCY                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1533  DANCY BLVD, HO            LOT 29
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17785
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735030      0003000108735030      0003000             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  328/  687  2019    26321- 0    280.38    16.82        3.00           300.20
   ACCU-PAK INC              4200   ACCU-PAK INC                    GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK

1842                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             47.00   1533 DANCY                                                                 NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT 30

GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1842
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735030      0003100108735030      0003100             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  791/  229  2019    26322- 0   3918.04   235.08        3.00          4156.12
   ALEX HORN LAKE LLC        4200   ALEX HORN LAKE LLC              GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK

26389                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            446.00   1438 N LAMAR BLVD                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   6861  HWY 51 N, HORN            LOT 31
   OXFORD             MS 386550000

GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          26389
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108735040      0001300108735040      0001300             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  675/  430  2019    26335- 0   1598.73    95.92        3.00          1697.65
   ROBINSON BRUCE ETUX       4200   ROBINSON BRUCE ETUX             WILLOWS OF HORN LAKE S-D REV
   ROBINSON KIMBERLY        10751

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      239.00   570 FAIRWAY DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1602  JOY BLVD, HORN            LOT 13
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WILLOWS OF HORN LAKE REVISED      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735040      0001400108735040      0001400             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  675/  428  2019    26336- 0   1565.59    93.94        3.00          1662.53
   ROBINSON BRUCE ETUX       4200   ROBINSON BRUCE ETUX             WILLOWS OF HORN LAKE S-D REV
   ROBINSON KIMBERLY        10527

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      225.00   570 FAIRWAY DR                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1608  JOY BLVD, HORN            LOT 14
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WILLOWS OF HORN LAKE REVISED      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735050      0004400108735050      0004400             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  457/   51  2019    26375- 0   7633.53   458.01        3.00          8094.54
   H L INVESTMENTS LLC       4200   H L INVESTMENTS LLC             GOODMAN 51 COMM & INDUST PARK

51497                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    850.00   85 BEECH LOOP                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1731  DANCY BLVD, HO            SEC B
   SOMERVILLE         TN 380680000

LOT 44
GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK SEC B    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          51497

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735050      0004500108735050      0004500             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  457/   51  2019    26376- 0   1006.67    60.40        3.00          1070.07
   H L INVESTMENTS LLC       4200   H L INVESTMENTS LLC             GOODMAN 51 COMM & INDUST PARK

6750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          87.00   85 BEECH LOOP                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOMERVILLE         TN 380680000 SEC B

LOT 45
GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK SEC B    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6750

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735070      0005700108735070      0005700             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  596/  572  2019    26388- 0  10900.04   654.00        3.00         11557.04
   DAVIS JAMES E ETUX TRUSTE 4200   DAVIS JAMES E ETUX TRUSTE       GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PARK
   DAVIS BERNECE B          73571

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   1250.00   44CR228                                                                    MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1651  GOODMAN RD, SO            SEC D
   OXFORD             MS 386550000

LOT 57
GOODMAN 51 COMM & IND PK SEC D    TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735080      0000700108735080      0000700             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  770/  442  2019    26397- 0   4880.93   292.86        3.00          5176.79
   KAJ INCORPORATED          4200   KAJ INCORPORATED                WINDCHASE S-D
   111 E MONUMENT AVE       32931

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         415.00   UNIT 801                                                                   401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   KISSIMMEE          FL 347410000 2ND REV

LOT 7
WINDCHASE SD 2ND REV              TOTAL ACRES:    1.68   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735130      0002900108735130      0002900             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  783/  302  2018    73113- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WATKINS PATRICIA A        4200   WATKINS PATRICIA A              ARBOR LAKE S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      42.00   1385 ARBORLAKE DR S             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   1385  ARBORLAKE DR S            1ST REV OF LOT 3
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 29
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108735160      0000600108735160      0000600             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  833/  412  2019    26614- 0   3260.72   195.64        3.00          3459.36
   ALBRO JOHN N ETUX         4200   ALBRO JOHN N ETUX               CENTER STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK
   ALBRO REBA M             21947

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 347.00   5272 AUSTIN ROAD                                                           BENNETT TAX CO
   1978  HOBBS DR, HORN            LOT 6
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

CENTER STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108735160      0001800108735160      0001800             S/T/R:35/01/ 08B/P:  855/  269  2019    26626- 0    645.89    38.75        3.00           687.64
   RESTING PLACE CHRISTIAN C 4200   RESTING PLACE CHRISTIAN C       CENTER STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK

4312                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          56.00   3040 W GOODMAN ROAD                                                        401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 38637     LOT 18

CENTER STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4312
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108736020      0000400108736020      0000400             S/T/R:36/01/ 08B/P:  758/  208  2019    26672- 0   5755.05   345.30        3.00          6103.35
   JANVI LLC                 4200   JANVI LLC                       INTERTSTATE COMMONS 1ST REV

38838                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    722.00   6851 INTERSTATE BLVD                                                       G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT 4

INTERSTATE COMMONS 1ST REV (PB    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          38838
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108736020      0000500108736020      0000500             S/T/R:36/01/ 08B/P:  514/  290  2019    26673- 0  35530.99  2131.86        3.00         37665.85
   SAGAR JANVI LLC           4200   SAGAR JANVI LLC                 INTERTSTATE COMMONS 1ST REV

240054                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   2900.00   6851 INTERSTATE BLVD                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6851  INTERSTATE BLV            LOT 5
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

INTERSTATE COMMONS 1ST REV (PB    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:         240054
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108736100      0000100108736100      0000100             S/T/R:36/01/ 08B/P:  802/   25  2019    26696- 0  33824.31  2029.46        3.00         35856.77
   ANGEL RAFAEL              2405   ANGEL RAFAEL                    SOUTHAVEN TOWNE CENTER

238518                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   2331.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL D            LONE STAR STEAKHOUSE & SALOON              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6365  AIRWAYS BLVD,             LOT    1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LONE STAR
SOUTHAVEN TOWNE CENTER REV ONE    TOTAL ACRES:    1.83   ASSD VALUE:         238518

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108736100      0000300108736100      0000300             S/T/R:36/01/ 08B/P:  548/  311  2019    26698- 0  20329.64  1219.78        3.00         21552.42
   RUBY TUESDAY INC          2405   RUBY TUESDAY INC                SOUTHAVEN TOWNE CENTER

137999                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1143.00   150 W CHURCH AVE                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   MARYVILLE          TN 378010000 LOT    3

SOUTHAVEN TOWNE CENTER REV ONE    TOTAL ACRES:    1.76   ASSD VALUE:         137999
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827000      0001602108827000      0001602             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  676/  470  2019    26735- 0    619.42    37.17        3.00           659.59
   HUNTER'S HOPE LLC         4200   HUNTER'S HOPE LLC               27-1-8 BELL SD LOT 3

4098                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          56.00   2090 GOODMAN ROAD W                                                        401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   2090  GOODMAN RD, HO            HORN LAKE INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4098
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827000      0002201108827000      0002201             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  525/  458  2019    26742- 0   5485.15   329.11        3.00          5817.26
   NASSER ABDUL-MAJID        4200   NASSER ABDUL-MAJID              27-1-8 PT SW1/4 SW1/4

36979                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 583.00   2480 GOODMAN RD W                                                          BENNETT TAX CO
   2480  GOODMAN RD W,             HORN LAKE INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          36979
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108827030      0225200108827030      0225200             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  765/  630  2019    26824- 0    675.21    40.51        3.00           718.72
   EASON ASHLEY ELIZABETH    3400   EASON ASHLEY ELIZABETH          SOUTHAVEN W SEC K

6615                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       92.00   7860 BRENTWOOD DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7860  BRENTWOOD, SOU            LOT 2252
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC K              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6615
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827030      0226400108827030      0226400             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  819/  553  2019    26836- 0   1083.24    64.99        3.00          1151.23
   SHANKLIN MARVIN JEROME ET 3400   SHANKLIN MARVIN JEROME ET       SOUTHAVEN W SEC K
   SHANKLIN TRACI            7589

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    164.00   7885 BRENTWOOD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7885  BRENTWOOD, SOU            LOT 2264
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC K              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827030      0227200108827030      0227200             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  717/  612  2019    26844- 0   1228.63    73.72        3.00          1305.35
   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE 3400   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE       SOUTHAVEN W SEC K

8615                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      166.00   8911 VALLEY CREEK DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7867  BRENTWOOD COVE            LOT 2272
   ARLINGTON          TN 380020000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC K              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8615
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827030      0229300108827030      0229300             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  329/  609  2019    26865- 0    620.00    37.20        3.00           660.20
   VALSAMIS PETE A ETUX      3400   VALSAMIS PETE A ETUX            SOUTHAVEN W SEC K
   VALSAMIS JULIE M          6056

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       85.00   2309 COLONIAL HILLS                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2309  COLONIAL HILLS            LOT 2293
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC K              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827030      0230000108827030      0230000             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  558/  609  2019    26872- 0   1183.14    70.99        3.00          1257.13
   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH        3400   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH              SOUTHAVEN W SEC K

8294                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      164.00   337 FAIRWAY OAKS DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2191  COLONIAL HILLS            LOT 2300
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC K              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8294
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827040      0240500108827040      0240500             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  671/  704  2019    26882- 0   1388.91    83.33        3.00          1475.24
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3400   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC L

9746                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    149.00   2808 STAGE CNTR #105                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2195  HOLBROOK COVE,            LOT 2405
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC L              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9746
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827040      0243500108827040      0243500             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  363/  140  2019    26912- 0    890.65    53.44        3.00           947.09
   ALLEN SHANNON M RUSSELL   3400   ALLEN SHANNON M RUSSELL         SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC L

6230                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    134.00   7677 CHERRY VALLEY                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7677  CHERRY VALLEY,            LOT 2435
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC L              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6230
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108827040      0247500108827040      0247500             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  542/  521  2019    26952- 0    976.95    58.62        3.00          1038.57
   CASTANEDA HUGO ISLAS      3400   CASTANEDA HUGO ISLAS            SOUTHAVEN WEST SD SEC L

6839                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      132.00   2182 CUSTER DRIVE                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2182  CUSTER DRIVE,             LOT 2475
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC L              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6839
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827050      0268800108827050      0268800             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  678/  646  2019    27067- 0   1069.77    64.19        3.00          1136.96
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3400   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       SOUTHAVEN WEST S D SEC. M

7494                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 145.00   2808 STAGE CNTR #105                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7355  CHERRY VALLEY,            LOT 2688
   BARTLETT           TN 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC M              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7494
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827050      0272200108827050      0272200             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  355/  450  2019    27101- 0   1396.27    83.78        3.00          1483.05
   OWENS DANNY M             3400   OWENS DANNY M                   SOUTHAVEN WEST S D SEC. M

9798                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      189.00   P.O. BOX 163                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7757  CHARLESTON, SO            LOT 2722
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SOUTHAVEN WEST SEC M              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9798
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827060      0000600108827060      0000600             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  261/  797  2019    27104- 0   1106.00    66.36        3.00          1175.36
   GLENN DEBORAH A ETAL      4200   GLENN DEBORAH A ETAL            DANCY HORN LAKE COMM

7351                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    127.00   4545 FLEMING RD                                                            G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380179309 4TH REVISION

LOT 6
DANCY HORN LAKE COMM 3RD REV      TOTAL ACRES:     .90   ASSD VALUE:           7351

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827060      0000700108827060      0000700             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  365/  721  2019    27105- 0    792.39    47.54        3.00           842.93
   GLENN DEBORAH A ETAL      4200   GLENN DEBORAH A ETAL            DANCY HORN LAKE COMM

5302                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             91.00   4545 FLEMING RD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380179309 4TH REVISION

LOT 7
DANCY HORN LAKE COMM 3RD REV      TOTAL ACRES:     .35   ASSD VALUE:           5302

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827070      0001300108827070      0001300             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  545/   66  2019    27111- 0   4882.28   292.94        3.00          5178.22
   K & KIM LLC               4200   K & KIM LLC                     DANCY HORN LAKE COMM

32905                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             519.00   2560 GOODMAN RD                                                            ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   2560  GOODMAN RD, HO            SEC B 1ST REV
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 13
DANCY HORN LAKE COMM SEC B 1ST    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          32905

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827080      0001900108827080      0001900             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  231/  651  2019    27117- 0   4029.77   241.79        3.00          4274.56
   FOUR H'S INC              4200   FOUR H'S INC                    DANCY HORN LAKE COMM

27144                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 734.00   2620 GOODMAN RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2620  GOODMAN RD, HO            SEC C
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 19
DANCY HORN LAKE COMM SEC C        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          27144

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108827090      0001900108827090      0001900             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  740/  271  2019    27136- 0   1519.71    91.18        3.00          1613.89
   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL JR   4202   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL JR         MALLARD CREEK S-D

10217                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    227.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAILS                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7375  SUSIE LANE, HO            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 19
MALLARD CREEK SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10217

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827090      0004400108827090      0004400             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  256/  392  2019    27161- 0   1749.38   104.96        3.00          1857.34
   HARRIS FAYE               4200   HARRIS FAYE                     MALLARD CREEK S-D

11769                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      236.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7297  MALLARD CREEK,            SEC A
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 44
MALLARD CREEK SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11769

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827090      0004500108827090      0004500             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  256/  392  2019    27162- 0   1597.11    95.83        3.00          1695.94
   HARRIS FAYE               4200   HARRIS FAYE                     MALLARD CREEK S-D

10740                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      216.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7287  MALLARD CREEK,            SEC A
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 45
MALLARD CREEK SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10740

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827100      0000100108827100      0000100             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  752/  406  2019    27164- 0   1593.26    95.60        3.00          1691.86
   BONHAM PROPERTIES LLC     4200   BONHAM PROPERTIES LLC           WELLINGTON SQUARE S-D

10714                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 242.00   2049 E BRIAR                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7000  TUDOR LANE, HO            SEC A
   SPRINGFIELD        MO 658040000

LOT 1
WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC A           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10714

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827150      0023600108827150      0023600             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  668/   64  2019    27317- 0   1267.26    76.04        3.00          1346.30
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       WELLINGTON SQUARE S-D

8511                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 136.00   2808 STAGE CNTR #105                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2940  CHURCHWELL DR,            SEC F-1
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

LOT 236
WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC F1          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8511

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827160      0025200108827160      0025200             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  832/  665  2018    73295- 1    294.00    17.64        3.00           314.64
   WILLIAMS KATRINA M        4202   WILLIAMS KATRINA M              WELLINGTON SQUARE S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                  19.00   2985 CONNOR REED DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MCCARLEY BYRON
   2985  CONNOR REED DR            SEC F-2
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 252
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108827170      0000800108827170      0000800             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  733/   57  2019    27372- 0   1803.83   108.23        3.00          1915.06
   AYERS HORACE M JR         4200   AYERS HORACE M JR               WELLINGTON SQUARE EAST

12137                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    305.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAILS                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2484  MOONEYHAM LANE            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT    8
WELLINGTON SQUARE EAST SEC A      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12137

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108827200      0011600108827200      0011600             S/T/R:27/01/ 08B/P:  548/  568  2019    27482- 0   1162.89    69.77        3.00          1235.66
   PALMER ANGEL              4202   PALMER ANGEL                    WELLINGTON SQUARE EAST SEC C

9833                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      157.00   2429 EASLEY LANE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2429  EASLEY LANE, H            LOT   116
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

WELLINGTON SQUARE EAST SEC C      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9833
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828010      0005400108828010      0005400             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  394/  263  2019    27575- 0   2261.89   135.71        3.00          2400.60
   NEWELL RICKEY D ETUX      3200   NEWELL RICKEY D ETUX            KINGSTON ESTATES S/D
   NEWELL MARILYN F          7924

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    376.00   3451 GOLDEN OAKS                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3451  GOLDEN OAKS, H            SEC A
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 54
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828020      0007600108828020      0007600             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  617/  797  2019    27597- 0   1188.38    71.30        3.00          1262.68
   HARRISON LOUISE           3202   HARRISON LOUISE                 KINGSTON ESTATES S-D SEC B

7978                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      161.00   7231 DUNBARTON DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7231  DUNBARTON DR,             LOT 76
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

KINGSTON ESTATES SEC B            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7978
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828040      0005800108828040      0005800             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  770/  772  2019    27716- 0   1459.04    87.54        3.00          1549.58
   VANCIL CONSTRUCTION LLC   3202   VANCIL CONSTRUCTION LLC         KINGSTON WEST S-D SEC B

9807                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      197.00   499 N CROCKETT RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4217  BRIGHTON DR, H            LOT 58
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000

KINGSTON WEST SEC B               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9807
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828050      0000700108828050      0000700             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  463/  460  2019    27726- 0   1344.82    80.69        3.00          1428.51
   POPPENHEIMER JOE MGMT LLC 4200   POPPENHEIMER JOE MGMT LLC       MIDWAY COMM S-D SEC A

9000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 144.00   851 GREEN T LAKE                                                           BENNETT TAX CO
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 7

MIDWAY COMMERCIAL SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828070      0004400108828070      0004400             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  760/  784  2019    27782- 0   1551.23    93.07        3.00          1647.30
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC B
   2808 STAGE CENTER        10430

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 175.00   #105                                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7058  HAMPTON DR, HO            LOT 44
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC B           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828070      0006100108828070      0006100             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  780/  642  2019    27800- 0    509.60    30.58        3.00           543.18
   KELLEY PAUL ETAL          4202   KELLEY PAUL ETAL                WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC B
   HERRING THOMAS ETUX       6782

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       70.00   7011 HAMPTON DR                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7011  HAMPTON DR, HO            LOT 61
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC B           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108828120      0012000108828120      0012000             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  470/  742  2018    73085- 1    288.00    17.28        3.00           308.28
   INIGUEZ SHELBY J          4202   INIGUEZ SHELBY J                WELLINGTON SQUARE SEC E

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                        9.00   7118 HAMPTON DRIVE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   7118  HAMPTON DRIVE,            LOT 120
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

1ST REV
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828130      0013000108828130      0013000             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  671/  704  2019    28051- 0   1406.36    84.38        3.00          1493.74
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       KINGSTON WEST S-D

9451                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    150.00   2808 STAGE CTR #105                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7433  CLIFFWOOD DRIV            SEC D
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

LOT 130
KINGSTON WEST SEC D               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9451

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828130      0017500108828130      0017500             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  539/  154  2019    28096- 0   1078.44    64.71        3.00          1146.15
   MILLER JEROME ETUX        3202   MILLER JEROME ETUX              KINGSTON WEST S-D
   MILLER LATONYA            7235

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    161.00   4163 BLACKSTONE DR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4163  BLACKSTONE DR,            SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 175
KINGSTON WEST SEC D               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828130      0018300108828130      0018300             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    28104- 0    765.43    45.93        3.00           814.36
   SMITH WILLIAM JR          3202   SMITH WILLIAM JR                KINGSTON WEST S-D

7066                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      104.00   4195 BLACKSTONE  DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4195  BLACKSTONE DR,            SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 183
KINGSTON WEST SEC D               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7066

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828140      0023200108828140      0023200             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  503/  530  2019    28129- 0    152.23     9.13        3.00           164.36
   PETE LENIKA L ETVIR       3202   PETE LENIKA L ETVIR             KINGSTON ESTATES
   PETE ALEX C               8476

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      32.00   7405 DUNBARTON DRIVE                                                       DAME DEBRA
   7405  DUNBARTON DRIV            SEC E 1ST REV
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 232
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC E & 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828140      0024100108828140      0024100             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  874/  566  2019    28137- 0   1343.76    80.63        3.00          1427.39
   POPULAR BANK F/K/A        3202   POPULAR BANK F/K/A              KINGSTON ESTATES
   BANCO POPULAR NORTH       9028

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      182.00   85 BROAD ST ROOM 120                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7441  DUNBARTON DR,             SEC E 1ST REV
   NEW YORK           NY 10004

LOT 241
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC E & 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108828140      0025400108828140      0025400             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    28150- 0    340.76    20.45        3.00           364.21
   DANCY QTIP TRUST          3202   DANCY QTIP TRUST                KINGSTON ESTATES

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          22.00   PO BOX 286                                                                 401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 SEC E 1ST REV

LOT 254
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC E & 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828160      0000201108828160      0000201             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  348/  311  2019    28193- 0  21943.76  1316.63        3.00         23263.39
   MAUI PROPERTIES LLC       3202   MAUI PROPERTIES LLC             CENTER CITY COMM S-D
   %RITE AID CORP #7398    148236

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1513.00   P O BOX 3165                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3100  GOODMAN ROAD,             1ST REV SEC A
   HARRISBURG         PA 171053165

LOT 2A
CENTER CITY COMM SEC A & B & D    TOTAL ACRES:    1.43   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828160      0000205108828160      0000205             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  778/   47  2019    28197- 0   4643.59   278.62        3.00          4925.21
   ALEX HORN LAKE LLC        3202   ALEX HORN LAKE LLC              CENTER CITY COMM S/D SEC A

31292                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            494.00   1438 N LAMAR BLVD                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   7071  TULANE RD, HOR            REV TO LOTS 2 5 AND 7
   OXVFORD            MS 386550000

LOT 2E
CENTER CITY COMM SEC A & B & D    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          31292

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828170      0023200108828170      0023200             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  585/  169  2019    28227- 0   1426.78    85.61        3.00          1515.39
   SHIELDS EORMA G           3202   SHIELDS EORMA G                 KINGSTON WEST S-D

9589                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    213.00   315 ELM AVE                                                                MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   4150  PENWELL DR, HO            PHASE II SEC E
   CLARKSDALE         MS 386140000

LOT 232
KINGSTON WEST SEC E PH 2          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9589

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828180      0000500108828180      0000500             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  675/  509  2018    73212- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JONES KARKELA T           3202   JONES KARKELA T                 WOODSHIRE S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BROWN SHELBY                                    42.00   7524 WOODHSIRE                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              BROWN SHELBY
   7524  WOODSHIRE, HOR            SEC A
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 5
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828210      0028500108828210      0028500             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  658/  508  2019    28329- 0   1788.59   107.32        3.00          1898.91
   GMA PROPERTIES LLC        3202   GMA PROPERTIES LLC              KINGSTON ESTATES S-D

12034                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      241.00   1066 KINGS PARK RD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7294  LEE ANN DR, HO            SEC F
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

LOT 285
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC F            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12034

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828210      0029600108828210      0029600             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  425/  634  2019    28340- 0   1300.70    78.04        3.00          1381.74
   BARNES TRACEY             3202   BARNES TRACEY                   KINGSTON ESTATES S-D
   CHILDS MARGARET ESTA      8737

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      176.00   7452 LEE ANN DR                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7452  LEE ANN, HORN             SEC F
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 296
KINGSTON ESTATES SEC F            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108828230      0000500108828230      0000500             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  774/  138  2019    28412- 0   1816.56   108.99        3.00          1928.55
   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY FBO  3202   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY FBO        KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   TOM SHANNON HERRING      12223

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    271.00   6515 GOODMAN RD #363                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7290  MADELYN COVE,             LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0000800108828230      0000800             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  829/   77  2019    28415- 0   1518.97    91.14        3.00          1613.11
   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY FBO  3202   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY FBO        KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   HERRING THOMAS E IRA     10212

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 227.00   6515 GOODMAN RD #363                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7278  MADELYN CV, HO            LOT 8
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0001000108828230      0001000             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  719/  758  2019    28417- 0   1518.97    91.14        3.00          1613.11
   EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN 3202   EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN       KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   SHANNON HERRING IRA      10212

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    243.00   225 BURNS ROAD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7272  MADELYN CV, HO            LOT 10
   ELYRIA             OH 440350000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0001900108828230      0001900             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  876/  449  2019    28426- 0   1583.64    95.02        3.00          1681.66
   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST 3202   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST       KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   FBO THOMAS HERRING I     10649

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      219.00   6516 GOODMAN ROAD #3                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7311  MADELYN CV, HO            LOT 19
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0002000108828230      0002000             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  780/  646  2019    28427- 0   1518.97    91.14        3.00          1613.11
   HERRING THOMAS            3202   HERRING THOMAS                  KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

10212                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    227.00   6515 GOODMAN RD#363                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7315  MADELYN CV, HO            LOT 20
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10212
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0002300108828230      0002300             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  713/  409  2019    28430- 0   1518.08    91.08        3.00          1612.16
   KRAMER JOSEPH ETAL        3202   KRAMER JOSEPH ETAL              KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   ORENSTEIN KURT M         10206

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 227.00   1613 MAPLE PLACE                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7323  MADELYN, HORN             LOT 23
   WEST FARGO         ND 580780000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0002600108828230      0002600             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  874/  469  2019    28433- 0    799.30    47.96        3.00           850.26
   HASKINS TIMOTHY J ETAL    3202   HASKINS TIMOTHY J ETAL          KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   HASKINS COLLIN D          7376

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       86.00   7343 PERRIN LANE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7343  PERRIN LANE, H            LOT 26
   HORN LAKE          MS 38637

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108828230      0003800108828230      0003800             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  874/  657  2019    28445- 0   1611.31    96.68        3.00          1710.99
   L F MANN COMPANY LLC      3202   L F MANN COMPANY LLC            KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

10836                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 245.00   6515 GOODMAN RD #363                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7403  PERRIN LANE, H            LOT 38
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10836
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0004400108828230      0004400             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  673/  617  2019    28451- 0   1506.25    90.38        3.00          1599.63
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

10126                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 161.00   2808 STAGE CNTR #105                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7433  PERRIN LANE, H            LOT 44
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10126
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0005600108828230      0005600             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  489/  176  2019    28463- 0   1472.06    88.32        3.00          1563.38
   KAFKA AMIR ETUX           3202   KAFKA AMIR ETUX                 KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   KAFKA DEBORAH             9895

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         142.00   4979 SOUTHWEST 35 TE                                                       401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   FT LAUDERDALE      FL 333120000 LOT 56

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0005900108828230      0005900             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  496/  557  2019    28466- 0   1716.82   103.01        3.00          1822.83
   HERRING THOMAS E          3202   HERRING THOMAS E                KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

11549                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      218.00   6646 INDIGO LK DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3174  KIKI CV, HORN             LOT 59
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11549
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0006500108828230      0006500             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  500/  618  2019    28472- 0   1716.82   103.01        3.00          1822.83
   HERRING THOMAS E          3202   HERRING THOMAS E                KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

11549                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   6646 INDIGO LK DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3150  KIKI COVE, HOR            LOT 65
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11549
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0006600108828230      0006600             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  500/  617  2019    28473- 0   1716.82   103.01        3.00          1822.83
   HERRING THOMAS E          3202   HERRING THOMAS E                KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

11549                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   6646 INDIGO LK DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3146  KIKI COVE, HOR            LOT 66
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11549
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0007300108828230      0007300             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  582/  527  2019    28480- 0   1058.01    63.48        3.00          1124.49
   MCGEE ROBBI BUECHEL       3202   MCGEE ROBBI BUECHEL             KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   AKA BUECHEL ROBBI         7097

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    158.00   780 OLD HWY 51 S                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3157  KIKI COVE, HOR            LOT 73
   HERNANDO           MS 38632

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0007400108828230      0007400             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  510/  401  2019    28481- 0   1583.05    94.98        3.00          1681.03
   HERRING THOMAS E          3202   HERRING THOMAS E                KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

10645                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      187.00   6646 INDIGO LK DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3159  KIKI COVE, HOR            LOT 74
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10645
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108828230      0008100108828230      0008100             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  754/  672  2019    28488- 0   1832.84   109.97        3.00          1945.81
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES
   2808 STAGE CENTER DR     12333

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 196.00   #105                                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7372  PERRIN CV, HOR            LOT 81
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828230      0008800108828230      0008800             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  720/  677  2019    28495- 0   1418.05    85.08        3.00          1506.13
   HERRING TOM               3202   HERRING TOM                     KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES

9530                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      162.00   6646 INDIGO LAKE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7357  PERRIN CV, HOR            LOT 88
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KINGSTON ESTATES TOWNHOMES        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9530
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828280      0005200108828280      0005200             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  700/  507  2019    28604- 0    653.31    39.20        3.00           695.51
   JONES BRANDY LEE          3202   JONES BRANDY LEE                BAILEY STATION TOWNHOMES

5984                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       75.00   3741 IRON HORSE DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3741  IRON HORSE DR,            SEC C DIVISION OF LOT 10
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 52
BAILEY STATION TOWNHOMES SEC C    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5984

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828290      0005900108828290      0005900             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  665/  688  2019    28672- 0    976.60    58.60        3.00          1038.20
   ANDINO AMANDA HALL ETAL   3202   ANDINO AMANDA HALL ETAL         BAILEY STATION PUD
   HALL ELLEN C              7601

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    146.00   7205 DURANGO DR                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7205  DURANGO DR, HO            DIV OF LOT 8
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 59
BAILEY STATION PUD DIV LOT 8      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828290      0007300108828290      0007300             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  693/  506  2019    28686- 0   1795.25   107.72        3.00          1905.97
   PEEPLES BRADLEY S         3202   PEEPLES BRADLEY S               BAILEY STATION PUD

12079                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      242.00   PO BOX 201                                                                 MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3767  CONRAIL CIR, H            DIV OF LOT 8
   COFFEEVILLE        MS 389220000

LOT 73
BAILEY STATION PUD DIV LOT 8      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12079

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108828310      0001300108828310      0001300             S/T/R:28/01/ 08B/P:  873/   20  2019    28713- 0    340.76    20.45        3.00           364.21
   BAILEY STATION HOMES LLC  3202   BAILEY STATION HOMES LLC        BAILEY STATION REV LOTS 4,5,6

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          30.00   1884 LINDSEY LANE                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38672     LOT    13

BAILEY STATION REV LOTS 4,5,6     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833000      0001100108833000      0001100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  712/  149  2019    28740- 0   7120.04   427.20        3.00          7550.24
   DONNIE FOOD & FUEL INC    4200   DONNIE FOOD & FUEL INC          PT SE 1/4

48027                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 846.00   6005 TULANE RD                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   6005  TULANE RD, HOR
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          48027
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108833010      0054900108833010      0054900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  557/  759  2019    28741- 0   1228.64    73.72        3.00          1305.36
   GREEN CLYDA PEARL (LE)    4200   GREEN CLYDA PEARL (LE)          DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B

8250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 132.00   2990 VALLEYBROOK                                                           BENNETT TAX CO
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT 549

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0071000108833010      0071000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  695/  381  2019    28835- 0   1541.76    92.51        3.00          1637.27
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4201   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   187 E STATELINE RD       10366

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      208.00   SUITE 4                                                                    MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3135  MAYFAIR DR, HO            LOT 710
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0072600108833010      0072600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  620/  156  2019    28851- 0   1379.57    82.77        3.00          1465.34
   KENT ROBERT W ETUX        4201   KENT ROBERT W ETUX              DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   KENT KATHERINE GAIL       9270

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            226.00   556 FIELDS ROAD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   6416  TULANE RD, HOR            LOT 726
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0074000108833010      0074000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  735/  589  2019    28865- 0   1205.25    72.32        3.00          1280.57
   SMITH MELISSA J           4200   SMITH MELISSA J                 DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B

8092                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 210.00   6491 TULANE ROAD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6491  TULANE, HORN L            LOT 740
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8092
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0074900108833010      0074900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  698/  341  2019    28874- 0   1289.75    77.39        3.00          1370.14
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   2808 STAGE CENTER         8663

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 174.00   SUITE 105                                                                  PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6611  TULANE, HORN L            LOT 749
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0075100108833010      0075100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  671/  704  2019    28876- 0   1269.48    76.17        3.00          1348.65
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B

8526                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 172.00   2808 STAGE CNTR #105                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6641  TULANE RD, HOR            LOT 751
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8526
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0077300108833010      0077300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  684/  118  2019    28898- 0   1387.12    83.23        3.00          1473.35
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4202   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   2808 STAGE CENTER         9321

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    148.00   SUITE 105                                                                  MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6605  MAYFAIR CV, HO            LOT 773
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108833010      0080600108833010      0080600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  620/  159  2019    28925- 0   1513.50    90.81        3.00          1607.31
   KENT ROBERT W ETUX        4202   KENT ROBERT W ETUX              DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   KENT KATHERINE GAIL      10175

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    252.00   556 FIELDS ROAD                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3095  NORMANDY, HORN            LOT 806
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0084700108833010      0084700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  716/  419  2019    28964- 0   1523.26    91.40        3.00          1617.66
   YOUR HOME LLC             4202   YOUR HOME LLC                   DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B

10241                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      206.00   5118 PARK AVENUE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3080  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 847
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10241
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0084900108833010      0084900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  195/  462  2019    28966- 0    757.81    45.47        3.00           806.28
   BROWNING JAMES L ETUX     4202   BROWNING JAMES L ETUX           DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   BROWNING SHELLY E         6974

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      103.00   3060 BRIARWOOD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3060  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 849
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833010      0085300108833010      0085300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  785/  793  2019    28970- 0   1312.39    78.74        3.00          1394.13
   PONCE LUIS ANTONIO ETAL   4202   PONCE LUIS ANTONIO ETAL         DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC B
   PONCE DANIEL A            8816

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   42 DIXIE HILL DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3020  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 853
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0102300108833020      0102300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  787/  760  2019    28985- 0   1221.53    73.29        3.00          1297.82
   WORSHAM DANNY             4200   WORSHAM DANNY                   DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8202                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 224.00   285 SALEM AVENUE                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6720  FOREST GATE, H            LOT 1023
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8202
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0103800108833020      0103800             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  704/  600  2019    29000- 0   1364.92    81.90        3.00          1449.82
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   2808 STAGE CENTER         9171

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    146.00   SUITE 105                                                                  MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3300  MAYFAIR DR, HO            LOT 1038
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0103900108833020      0103900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  702/  428  2019    29001- 0   1457.26    87.44        3.00          1547.70
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4200   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

9795                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      218.00   8420 HWY 51                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3320  MAYFAIR, HORN             LOT 1039
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9795
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108833020      0106200108833020      0106200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    29024- 0    624.39    37.46        3.00           664.85
   WYSE CYNTHIA ANN          4200   WYSE CYNTHIA ANN                DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5748                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  85.00   3450 MAYFAIR                                                               PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   3450  MAYFAIR, HORN             LOT 1062
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5748
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0107700108833020      0107700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  698/  339  2019    29039- 0   1449.87    86.99        3.00          1539.86
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   2808 STAGE CENTER         9745

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    171.00   SUITE 105                                                                  MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3465  CASTLE, HORN              LOT 1077
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0109200108833020      0109200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  674/  370  2019    29054- 0   1432.26    85.94        3.00          1521.20
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

9626                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    177.00   2808 STATE CENTER#10                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6635  FOREST GATE, H            LOT 1092
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9626
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0113000108833020      0113000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  235/  157  2019    29092- 0   1125.20    67.51        3.00          1195.71
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4200   FOWLER DENNIS C                 DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

7551                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 152.00   6435 RIVERDALE COVE                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6435  RIVERDALE COVE            LOT 1130
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7551
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0114100108833020      0114100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  175/  241  2019    29103- 0    857.35    51.44        3.00           911.79
   WHITE LONNIE B ET UX      4200   WHITE LONNIE B ET UX            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   WHITE ROBERTA A           5741

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 157.00   6455 KNIGHT COVE                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6455  KNIGHT CV, HOR            LOT 1141
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0114700108833020      0114700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  175/  357  2019    29109- 0    851.88    51.11        3.00           905.99
   TUCKER DONNA KING         4200   TUCKER DONNA KING               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5704                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    128.00   6440 KNIGHT CV BOX 5                                                       MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6440  KNIGHT CV, HOR            LOT 1147
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5704
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0115500108833020      0115500             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  742/  641  2019    29117- 0    725.86    43.55        3.00           772.41
   LEWIS ALFRED ANTONIO      4200   LEWIS ALFRED ANTONIO            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

6677                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    109.00   3305 MAYFAIR                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3305  MAYFAIR DR, HO            LOT 1155
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6677
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   104
10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108833020      0116700108833020      0116700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  329/   62  2019    29129- 0    617.88    37.07        3.00           657.95
   FOOTE TRACEY J ETUX       4200   FOOTE TRACEY J ETUX             DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   FOOTE GRACE R             5704

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 114.00   6490 YORKSHIRE                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6490  YORKSHIRE BLVD            LOT 1167
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0118600108833020      0118600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  189/  553  2019    29148- 0    788.28    47.30        3.00           838.58
   BEYERLEIN DENNIS E ET UX  4200   BEYERLEIN DENNIS E ET UX        DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   BEYERLEIN PATRICIA E      7261

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      107.00   6560 HEATHER ROAD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6560  HEATHER RD, HO            LOT 1186
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0119700108833020      0119700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  724/  316  2019    29159- 0    652.79    39.17        3.00           694.96
   HARGETT JACKIE LIANE      4200   HARGETT JACKIE LIANE            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

6021                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     98.00   6565 HEATHER RD                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6565  HEATHER RD, HO            LOT 1197
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6021
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0120000108833020      0120000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  450/  349  2019    29162- 0   1431.96    85.92        3.00          1520.88
   STRAWN BILLY W            4200   STRAWN BILLY W                  DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

9624                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      193.00   4177 ELVIS PRESLEY B                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6425  FOREST GATE, H            LOT 1200
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9624
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0121000108833020      0121000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  572/  171  2018    73139- 1    234.00    14.04        3.00           251.04
   YOUNG KATENIA DIANE       4200   YOUNG KATENIA DIANE             DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  26.00   6390 FOREST GATE DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6390  FOREST GATE, H            LOT 1210
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0122700108833020      0122700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  578/  203  2019    29189- 0   1302.92    78.18        3.00          1384.10
   AMMAR PROPERTIES LLC      4200   AMMAR PROPERTIES LLC            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8752                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      176.00   7075 MALCO BLVD #109                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3405  CHERRY CV CV,             LOT 1227
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8752
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0125200108833020      0125200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  637/  735  2019    29214- 0   1302.77    78.17        3.00          1383.94
   GMA PROPERTIES LLC        4200   GMA PROPERTIES LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8751                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      176.00   1066 KINGS PARK                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3400  FAIR MEADOW, H            LOT 1252
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8751
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108833020      0125400108833020      0125400             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  415/  307  2019    29216- 0    911.81    54.71        3.00           969.52
   DAVIS ANGELA G            4200   DAVIS ANGELA G                  DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

6109                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    137.00   6245 FAIR MEADOW CV                                                        MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6245  FAIR MEADOW, H            LOT 1254
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6109
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0134800108833020      0134800             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  719/  359  2019    29310- 0   1299.96    78.00        3.00          1380.96
   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC       4200   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC             DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8732                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      181.00   1416 TARA DRIVE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3410  CARROLL DR, HO            LOT 1348
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8732
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0136000108833020      0136000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  395/  739  2018    73171- 1    228.00    13.68        3.00           244.68
   EDWARDS KELVIN            4200   EDWARDS KELVIN                  DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  16.00   6180 LYNNFIELD                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6180  LYNNFIELD DR,             LOT 1360
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0136500108833020      0136500             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  175/  321  2019    29327- 0    845.51    50.73        3.00           899.24
   THOMAS FLORA L            4200   THOMAS FLORA L                  DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 155.00   6175 SOMERSET DRIVE                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6175  SOMERSET DR, H            LOT 1365
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0140000108833020      0140000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  ROS/       2019    29362- 0    628.24    37.69        3.00           668.93
   MALNAR SHARON             4200   MALNAR SHARON                   DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5774                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    113.00   3315 LAUREL                                                                MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3315  LAUREL DR, HOR            LOT 1400
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5774
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0140100108833020      0140100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  359/  315  2019    29363- 0   1447.05    86.82        3.00          1536.87
   SCHAEFFER R SCOTT         4200   SCHAEFFER R SCOTT               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

9726                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 265.00   348 LAKE SHORE DR N                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3325  NAIL RD, HORN             LOT 1401
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9726
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0141600108833020      0141600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P: 18CV/ 1907  2019    29378- 0    851.88    51.11        3.00           905.99
   WEBB MARY ALICE           4200   WEBB MARY ALICE                 DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5704                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    128.00   3360 LAUREL DR                                                             MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3360  LAUREL DR, HOR            LOT 1416
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5704
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0148300108833020      0148300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  807/  393  2019    29445- 0   1274.06    76.44        3.00          1353.50
   AYERS HORACE M JR         4200   AYERS HORACE M JR               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8557                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 233.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAIL                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6040  FOREST GATE, H            LOT 1483
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8557
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108833020      0148900108833020      0148900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  731/  464  2019    29451- 0   1472.80    88.37        3.00          1564.17
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

9900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  200.00   3465 LAUREL DR                                                             CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   3465  LAUREL DR, HOR            LOT 1489
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0152000108833020      0152000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  673/  742  2019    29482- 0   1264.00    75.84        3.00          1342.84
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   2808 STAGE CENTER DR      8489

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 171.00   SUITE 105                                                                  PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6116  CORNWALL DR, H            LOT 1520
   BARTLETT           TN 381344698

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0155000108833020      0155000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  628/  209  2019    29512- 0   1310.76    78.65        3.00          1392.41
   LSL INVESTMENTS LLC       4200   LSL INVESTMENTS LLC             DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

8805                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 240.00   P O BOX 946                                                                PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   3500  CARROLL DR, HO            LOT 1550
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8805
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0156700108833020      0156700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  456/  225  2019    29529- 0    834.56    50.07        3.00           887.63
   GARLOCK KATHERINE C ETVIR 4200   GARLOCK KATHERINE C ETVIR       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   GARLOCK ROBERT A          5587

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 125.00   6188 CORNWALL RD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6188  CORNWALL RD, H            LOT 1567
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0156900108833020      0156900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  178/  736  2019    29531- 0    606.56    36.39        3.00           645.95
   JOY ANNIE J               4200   JOY ANNIE J                     DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5587                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 112.00   6210 CORNWALL DR                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6210  CORNWALL RD, H            LOT 1569
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5587
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0163900108833020      0163900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  781/  419  2019    29601- 0    635.93    38.16        3.00           677.09
   BARNETT LAURIE            4200   BARNETT LAURIE                  DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C

5826                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    102.00   3725 BUCKINGHAM COVE                                                       MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3725  BUCKINGHAM CV             LOT 1639
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5826
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833020      0168000108833020      0168000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  371/  207  2018    73070- 1    216.00    12.96        3.00           231.96
   ARRENDONDO NOEL S ETUX    4200   ARRENDONDO NOEL S ETUX          DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. C
   ARRENDONDO LAURA M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   17.00   6195 SANDHURST RD               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6195  SANDHURST DR,             LOT 1680
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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108833030      0168600108833030      0168600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P: WB24/  361  2019    29648- 0    781.85    46.91        3.00           831.76
   BANKS HENRY CLARENCE      4200   BANKS HENRY CLARENCE            DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D

7177                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    123.00   6895 BELLE MEADE RD                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6895  BELLE MEADE DR            LOT 1686
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7177
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833030      0170400108833030      0170400             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  276/   53  2019    29666- 0   1836.83   110.21        3.00          1950.04
   HARRIS FAYE               4200   HARRIS FAYE                     DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D

12360                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      248.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3975  WOODLAND, HORN            LOT 1704
   WALLS              MS 386800000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12360
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833030      0174600108833030      0174600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  278/  140  2019    29708- 0   1690.78   101.45        3.00          1795.23
   SCHMAUTZ PENNY A          4200   SCHMAUTZ PENNY A                DESOTO VILLAGE S_D

11373                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      430.00   18 GIBSON BRAZIL RD                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6800  BELLE MEADE, H            SEC D  LOT 1746
   HUMBOLDT           TN 383430000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11373
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833030      0176600108833030      0176600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  765/  246  2019    29728- 0    800.48    48.03        3.00           851.51
   CALLAHAN ROBERTA          4200   CALLAHAN ROBERTA                DESOTO VILLAGE S-D

7384                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      115.00   3760 WOODLAND DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3760  WOODLAND, HORN            SEC D  LOT 1766
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC D              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7384
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0178600108833040      0178600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  832/  698  2019    29748- 0   1038.18    62.29        3.00          1103.47
   LEVERSON KEITON DEWAYNE E 4200   LEVERSON KEITON DEWAYNE E       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D
   LEVERSON KENNEISHA S      6963

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      141.00   6645 DUNBARTON DRIVE                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6645  DUNBARTON DR,             SEC E  LOT 1786
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0179600108833040      0179600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  778/  596  2019    29758- 0   1661.18    99.67        3.00          1763.85
   AYERS HORACE              4200   AYERS HORACE                    DESOTO VILLAGE S-D

11173                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 304.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAIL                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   6840  DUNBARTON DR,             SEC E  LOT 1796
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11173
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0182100108833040      0182100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  728/  326  2019    29783- 0    340.76    20.45        3.00           364.21
   BISHOP PENNE LYNNE        4200   BISHOP PENNE LYNNE              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             52.00   6800 DUNBARTON DR                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 SEC E  LOT 1821

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0182200108833040      0182200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  194/  768  2019    29784- 0   1655.56    99.33        3.00          1757.89
   MARKLE EVELYN             4200   MARKLE EVELYN                   DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E

11135                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 302.00   6800 DUNBARTON CV                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   6800  DUNBARTON CV,             LOT 1822
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11135
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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108833040      0184100108833040      0184100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  764/   58  2019    29803- 0   1609.39    96.56        3.00          1708.95
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D
   2808 STAGE CENTER        10823

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  219.00   #105                                                                       CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   3575  DORCHESTER, HO            SEC E  LOT 1841
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0185500108833040      0185500             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  522/  581  2019    29817- 0   5853.25   351.20        3.00          6207.45
   JOYNER FRANCES ETVIR      4200   JOYNER FRANCES ETVIR            DESOTO VILLAGE S-D
   JOYNER JEFFREY W          7449

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      870.00   3545 LAKEHURST DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3545  LAKEHURST DR,             SEC E  LOT 1855
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0188100108833040      0188100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  576/  708  2019    29843- 0   1549.46    92.97        3.00          1645.43
   RIVER CITY INVESTMENT CO  4200   RIVER CITY INVESTMENT CO        DESOTO VILLAGE S-D

10418                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      209.00   151 JAMERSON FARM RD                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3420  LAKEHURST RD,             SEC E  LOT 1881
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 350170000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10418
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0190300108833040      0190300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  459/  608  2018    73266- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SIMMONS MELISSA J         4200   SIMMONS MELISSA J               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. E

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   46.00   6655 JAMESTOWN AVE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6655  JAMESTOWN AVE,            LOT 1903
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0190500108833040      0190500             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  677/  695  2019    29867- 0   1600.66    96.04        3.00          1699.70
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. E

10764                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    213.00   2808 STATE CNTR #105                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6685  RAMBLEWOOD RD,            LOT 1905
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10764
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833040      0193000108833040      0193000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  704/  602  2019    29892- 0   1707.35   102.44        3.00          1812.79
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. E
   2808 STAGE CENTER        11485

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    228.00   SUITE 105                                                                  MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6630  WESTBURY AVE,             LOT 1930
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC E              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0200800108833050      0200800             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  733/  567  2019    29967- 0   1470.33    88.22        3.00          1561.55
   MAILAHN SCOTT A           4200   MAILAHN SCOTT A                 DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

9936                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    229.00   3978 CARLA LANE                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6330  JAMESTOWN AVE,            LOT 2008
   BARTLETT           TN 381350000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9936
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108833050      0200900108833050      0200900             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  799/  405  2019    29968- 0   1345.43    80.73        3.00          1429.16
   AMT CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC  4200   AMT CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC        DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

9092                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      182.00   15 LEELEE LANE                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6350  JAMESTOWN AVE,            LOT 2009
   LAURENCE HARBOR    NJ 088790000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9092
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0203100108833050      0203100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  558/  565  2018    73108- 1    270.00    16.20        3.00           289.20
   STUBBS MELVIN             4200   STUBBS MELVIN                   DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   24.00   6185 KENSINGTON DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6185  KENSINGTON RD,            LOT 2031
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0206800108833050      0206800             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  459/  431  2019    30027- 0    982.59    58.96        3.00          1044.55
   CAIN WANDA K              4200   CAIN WANDA K                    DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

6640                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    147.00   6114 KENSINGTON CR                                                         MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6114  KENSINGTON RD,            LOT 2068
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6640
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0207300108833050      0207300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  744/  243  2019    30032- 0   1811.72   108.70        3.00          1923.42
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4200   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

12243                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      244.00   8420 HIGHWAY 51                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6115  KENSINGTON CL,            LOT 2073
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12243
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0216000108833050      0216000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  671/  449  2019    30119- 0   1436.29    86.18        3.00          1525.47
   SHAW JONATHAN HOWARD ETAL 4200   SHAW JONATHAN HOWARD ETAL       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F
   SHAW RICHARD CHARLES      9706

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      194.00   9696 CUTTER LANE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3865  IVANHOE DR, HO            LOT 2160
   LAKELAND           TN 380020000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0219600108833050      0219600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  657/  486  2019    30155- 0    949.54    56.97        3.00          1009.51
   WARBURTON KIM ETAL        4200   WARBURTON KIM ETAL              DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F
   WHITMAN WILLIAM           6364

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    144.00   6485 SANDHURST                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6485  SANDHURST, HOR            LOT 2196
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0221000108833050      0221000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  676/  760  2019    30169- 0   1596.81    95.81        3.00          1695.62
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 4200   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

10738                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  215.00   2808 STATE CNTR #105                                                       CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6400  SANDHURST, HOR            LOT 2210
   BARTLETT           TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10738
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108833050      0221200108833050      0221200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  786/  267  2019    30171- 0   1540.58    92.43        3.00          1636.01
   CARTER JAMMIE B           4200   CARTER JAMMIE B                 DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

10358                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    230.00   PO BOX 360                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6370  SANDHURST RD,             LOT 2212
   MEMPHIS            TN 381010000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10358
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0226500108833050      0226500             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  642/   99  2019    30224- 0   1516.31    90.98        3.00          1610.29
   GMA PROPERTIES LLC        4200   GMA PROPERTIES LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

10194                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      205.00   1066 KINGS PARK RD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6310  WALNUT GROVE R            LOT 2265
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10194
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0227100108833050      0227100             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  330/  109  2019    30230- 0   1006.81    60.41        3.00          1070.22
   ABSTON VINCE              4200   ABSTON VINCE                    DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

6751                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    151.00   3600 HEATHCLIFF                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3600  HEATHCLIFF, HO            LOT 2271
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6751
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0229600108833050      0229600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  848/   40  2019    30255- 0   1537.32    92.24        3.00          1632.56
   KUNTZMAN ART              4200   KUNTZMAN ART                    DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

10336                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      208.00   1897 THOMAS ROAD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6330  COLLINWOOD, HO            LOT 2296
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10336
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0230600108833050      0230600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  719/  361  2019    30265- 0   1344.06    80.64        3.00          1427.70
   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC       4200   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC             DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

9030                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      182.00   1416 TARA DRIVE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6305  CORNWALL, HORN            LOT 2306
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9030
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0232000108833050      0232000             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  675/  147  2019    30279- 0    719.35    43.16        3.00           765.51
   ROBERTS CHARLES T         4200   ROBERTS CHARLES T               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

6633                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    131.00   3650 SHADOW OAKS                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3650  SHADOW OAKS, H            LOT 2320
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6633
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0232600108833050      0232600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  840/   66  2019    30285- 0    972.93    58.38        3.00          1034.31
   MCRAE SHERRY              4200   MCRAE SHERRY                    DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

6522                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    166.00   3530 SHADOW OAKS PWY                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3530  SHADOW OAKS PK            LOT 2326
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6522
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0234200108833050      0234200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  827/  504  2019    30301- 0   1500.33    90.02        3.00          1593.35
   HAMMONS RHONDA SCHWINN    4200   HAMMONS RHONDA SCHWINN          DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

10086                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    224.00   3790 RAMBLEWOOD DR                                                         MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3290  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 2342
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10086
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108833050      0234700108833050      0234700             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  704/  274  2019    30309- 0    715.29    42.92        3.00           761.21
   CARLISLE ROBERT J         4200   CARLISLE ROBERT J               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F

6565                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       97.00   3435 SHADOW OAKS PKW                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3435  SHADOW OAKS PK            LOT 2347
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6565
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833050      0240300108833050      0240300             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  176/  410  2019    30365- 0    700.28    42.02        3.00           745.30
   REEL DAVID D ETUX         4200   REEL DAVID D ETUX               DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. F
   REEL DOROTHY E            6423

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       95.00   3625 HEATHCLIFF DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3625  HEATHCLIFF, HO            LOT 2403
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC F              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833070      0003200108833070      0003200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  588/  383  2019    30404- 0   1314.32    78.86        3.00          1396.18
   AMMAR PROPERTIES LLC      4200   AMMAR PROPERTIES LLC            EDENSHIRE S-D

8829                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      183.00   7075 MALCO BLVD #109                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6935  TULANE RD, HOR            1ST ADDITION
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 32
EDENSHIRE 1ST ADD REVISED         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8829

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833080      0006600108833080      0006600             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  624/   18  2019    30438- 0   1062.16    63.73        3.00          1128.89
   AMMAR ADAM AMMAR          4200   AMMAR ADAM AMMAR                EDENSHIRE S-D

7125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    159.00   3245 EDENSHIRE                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3245  EDENSHIRE, HOR            2ND ADDITION REVISED
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 66
EDENSHIRE 2ND ADD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7125

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833120      0000800108833120      0000800             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  565/  513  2019    30547- 0   1170.33    70.22        3.00          1243.55
   HOPKINS J HEATH           4200   HOPKINS J HEATH                 WILLOW BEND APARTMENTS

7856                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      158.00   337 FAIRWAY OAKS DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3330  TULANE WEST, H            1ST REVISION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 8
WILLOW BEND APARTMENTS 1ST REV    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7856

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108833130      0000200108833130      0000200             S/T/R:33/01/ 08B/P:  828/  592  2019    30549- 0   9506.09   570.37        3.00         10079.46
   HORN LAKE ENTERPRISES INC 4200   HORN LAKE ENTERPRISES INC       JOHNSTON COMM S/D

64239                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                        1008.00   1864 POOPLAR CREST                                                         401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 LOT     2

JOHNSTON COMM S/D                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.23   ASSD VALUE:          64239
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834000      0000100108834000      0000100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  730/   68  2019    30556- 0   1754.45   105.27        3.00          1862.72
   SARTAIN JOHN RODNEY ETAL  4200   SARTAIN JOHN RODNEY ETAL        34-1-8 PT NE COR NE1/4

11798                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      237.00   7155 COPPER RIDGE DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2005  GOODMAN RD, HO            HORN LAKE INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.81   ASSD VALUE:          11798
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108834000      0001200108834000      0001200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  731/    5  2019    30568- 0   1812.87   108.77        3.00          1924.64
   ROBERTS AUTOMOTIVE AND TO 4200   ROBERTS AUTOMOTIVE AND TO       SW PT NE1/4
   P.O. BOX 2898            12184

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    302.00   2366 WILCOX DR                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   MOUNTAIN VIEW      AR 72560     HORN LAKE INC

TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0004000108834010      0004000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  174/  539  2019    30655- 0   1192.53    71.55        3.00          1267.08
   LITTLE EDWARD H ET UX     4200   LITTLE EDWARD H ET UX           DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A
   LITTLE HELEN O            8006

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    137.00   2550 HILLCREST CIR                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2550  HILLCREST, HOR            LOT 40
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0005200108834010      0005200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  189/  360  2019    30667- 0    780.85    46.85        3.00           830.70
   VANZANT WANDA ESTATE      4200   VANZANT WANDA ESTATE            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A
   %BILLY J VANZANT          5224

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    111.00   2550 FAIRBROOK CV                                                          MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6840  PINEHURST, HOR            LOT 52
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0005500108834010      0005500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  151/  668  2019    30670- 0    568.48    34.11        3.00           605.59
   PHILPOT MICHAEL CARY      4200   PHILPOT MICHAEL CARY            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A

5208                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     78.00   6850 EMBASSY CIRCLE                                                        MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6850  EMBASSY CV, HO            LOT 55
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5208
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0006400108834010      0006400             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  125/  326  2019    30679- 0    962.42    57.75        3.00          1023.17
   BERRYHILL DONALD K ETUX   4200   BERRYHILL DONALD K ETUX         DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A
   BERRYHILL EMMA J          6451

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    144.00   6745 EMBASSY CIRCLE                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6745  EMBASSY CR, HO            LOT 64
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0006800108834010      0006800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  784/  210  2019    30683- 0   1228.19    73.69        3.00          1304.88
   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL      4200   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL            DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A

8247                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 225.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAILS                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6785  EMBASSY CR, HO            LOT 68
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8247
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0008200108834010      0008200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  175/  569  2019    30697- 0    609.97    36.60        3.00           649.57
   BISHOP JAMES ROBERT ET UX 4200   BISHOP JAMES ROBERT ET UX       DESOTO VILLAGE SD SEC. A
   BISHOP ALICEA R           5610

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     92.00   2600 EASTBROOK                                                             MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   2600  EASTBROOK, HOR            LOT 82
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834010      0010200108834010      0010200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  433/   33  2019    30717- 0    640.44    38.43        3.00           681.87
   HOLLEY WILLIAM M          4200   HOLLEY WILLIAM M                DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

5897                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 118.00   6835 PINEHURST                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6835  PINEHURST, HOR            LOT 102
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5897
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0010500108834010      0010500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  802/  733  2019    30720- 0   1588.37    95.30        3.00          1686.67
   HS MEMPHIS INVESTMENTS LL 4200   HS MEMPHIS INVESTMENTS LL       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

10681                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      214.00   1140 N GERMANTOWN PW                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2640  PINEHURST, HOR            LOT 105
   CORDOVA            TN 380169607

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10681
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0012400108834010      0012400             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  860/  459  2019    30739- 0    563.15    33.79        3.00           599.94
   CHAMBERS CHRISTOPHER      4200   CHAMBERS CHRISTOPHER            DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

5172                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 104.00   2575 EASTBROOK                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2575  EASTBROOK, HOR            LOT 124
   HONR LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5172
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0013100108834010      0013100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  816/  571  2019    30746- 0   1310.62    78.64        3.00          1392.26
   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC     4200   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC           DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

8804                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 240.00   7653 HUNTERS VIEW DR                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6685  EMBASSY CIRCLE            LOT 131
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8804
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0014000108834010      0014000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  723/  756  2019    30755- 0   1222.57    73.35        3.00          1298.92
   HERRING TOM               4200   HERRING TOM                     DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

8209                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 224.00   6646 INDIGO LAKE                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6730  EMBASSY CR, HO            LOT 140
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8209
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0016400108834010      0016400             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  362/  640  2018    73130- 1    264.00    15.84        3.00           282.84
   JENKINS TERRY W           4200   JENKINS TERRY W                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   33.00   2540 FAIRBROOK CV               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   2540  FAIRBROOK CV,             LOT 164
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0018000108834010      0018000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  796/  500  2019    30795- 0   1184.09    71.05        3.00          1258.14
   CANNON GARY L             4200   CANNON GARY L                   DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

7949                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    167.00   425 AGUSTA DR                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6795  CAMELOT, HORN             LOT 180
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7949
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0020000108834010      0020000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  608/  704  2019    30815- 0   1378.98    82.74        3.00          1464.72
   POLLACK-FROELICH WENDY AN 4200   POLLACK-FROELICH WENDY AN       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

9266                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      186.00   877 MCFERRIN                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2660  SOUTHBRIDGE, H            LOT 200
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9266
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834010      0020300108834010      0020300             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  396/  483  2019    30818- 0    803.34    48.20        3.00           854.54
   LUNA RAMON                4200   LUNA RAMON                      DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

5376                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 148.00   6868 LAKE FOREST DR                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2690  SOUTHBRIDGE CL            LOT 203
   WALLS              MS 386800000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5376
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0021500108834010      0021500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  579/   45  2019    30830- 0    943.18    56.59        3.00          1002.77
   DELAROSA ROBERT P ETUX    4200   DELAROSA ROBERT P ETUX          DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A
   DELAROSA AUNDREA L        6321

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      128.00   2700 RIDGEWOOD CV                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2700  RIDGEWOOD CV,             LOT 215
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0023400108834010      0023400             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  564/  374  2019    30849- 0   1340.21    80.41        3.00          1423.62
   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH        4200   HOPKINS JOHN HEATH              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

9004                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      181.00   337 FAIRWAY OAKS DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2790  MEADOWBROOK, H            LOT 234
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9004
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0023700108834010      0023700             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  707/  642  2019    30852- 0   1194.90    71.69        3.00          1269.59
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4200   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A
   187 E STATELINE RD        8022

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 162.00   SUITE 4                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2820  MEADOWBROOK, H            LOT 237
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0025300108834010      0025300             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:   89/  447  2019    30868- 0    841.22    50.47        3.00           894.69
   DUGGAN JIMMIE REE GAY     4200   DUGGAN JIMMIE REE GAY           DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A
   1812 NORTHWOOD HILLS      5632

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      122.00   COVE                                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2705  SOUTHBRIDGE CR            LOT 253
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0025600108834010      0025600             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  707/  639  2019    30871- 0   1178.47    70.71        3.00          1252.18
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4200   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A
   187 E STATELINE RD        7911

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 159.00   SUITE 4                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2675  SOUTHBRIDGE, H            LOT 256
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0029000108834010      0029000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  174/  476  2019    30905- 0    879.99    52.80        3.00           935.79
   WILEY PATRICIA D          4200   WILEY PATRICIA D                DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

5894                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 161.00   2710 MAGNOLIA                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2710  MAGNOLIA, HORN            LOT 290
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5894
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834010      0031100108834010      0031100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  677/  713  2019    30926- 0   1191.79    71.51        3.00          1266.30
   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L 4200   B & R RENTAL PROPERTIES L       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

8001                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  163.00   4922 ROSEBROOK CR                                                          CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   2605  MEADOWBROOK, H            LOT 311
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8001
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834010      0032500108834010      0032500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  583/  490  2019    30940- 0   1141.47    68.49        3.00          1212.96
   LITWA RICHARD R           4200   LITWA RICHARD R                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION A

7661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 209.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6430  GREENBROOK, HO            LOT 325
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0036800108834020      0036800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  798/  438  2019    30983- 0   1091.75    65.51        3.00          1160.26
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        4200   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   C/O GWENDOLYN WILSON      7325

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 148.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6275  FOXBRIAR, HORN            LOT 368
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0036900108834020      0036900             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  689/   11  2019    30984- 0   1095.16    65.71        3.00          1163.87
   BLAKE ROBERT E ETUX TRUST 4200   BLAKE ROBERT E ETUX TRUST       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   BLAKE PHYLLIS V           7348

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    158.00   2 N SECOND ST                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   6265  FOXBRIAR, HORN            LOT 369
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0044900108834020      0044900             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    31064- 0   1193.71    71.62        3.00          1268.33
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        4200   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON         8014

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      172.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR 205                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   6070  TULANE, HORN L            LOT 449
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0048100108834020      0048100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    31096- 0   1265.78    75.95        3.00          1344.73
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        4200   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON         8501

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      182.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2900  DEVON CR, HORN            LOT 481
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0048600108834020      0048600             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  663/  758  2019    31101- 0   1191.05    71.46        3.00          1265.51
   GMA PROPERTIES LLC        4200   GMA PROPERTIES LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

7996                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 161.00   5231 GARNER AVE                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6060  DEVON CR, HORN            LOT 486
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7996
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834020      0049300108834020      0049300             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  538/   36  2019    31108- 0    798.61    47.92        3.00           849.53
   BUMPOUS BILLY WAYNE       4200   BUMPOUS BILLY WAYNE             DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

5344                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  109.00   5649 CHAPEL HILL DR                                                        CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6130  DEVON CR, HORN            LOT 493
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5344
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0050200108834020      0050200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    31117- 0   1134.52    68.07        3.00          1205.59
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        4200   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON         7614

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 154.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2945  KENT CV, HORN             LOT 502
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0051100108834020      0051100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  727/   57  2019    31126- 0   1230.56    73.83        3.00          1307.39
   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE 4200   WEBB INVESTMENT PROPERTIE       DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

8263                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      166.00   8911 VALLEY CREEK DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2925  BROOK CV, HORN            LOT 511
   ARLINGTON          TN 380020000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8263
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0051200108834020      0051200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  116/  520  2019    31127- 0    805.34    48.32        3.00           856.66
   BESINGER TROY ETAL        4200   BESINGER TROY ETAL              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   BESINGER RODNEY N JR      6241

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      109.00   2915 BROOK COVE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2915  BROOK CV, HORN            LOT 512
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0053800108834020      0053800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  841/  599  2019    31153- 0   1166.19    69.97        3.00          1239.16
   LANCASTER ROBERT B        4200   LANCASTER ROBERT B              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B

7828                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 214.00   2890 VALLEY BROOK DR                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2890  VALLEY BROOK,             LOT 538
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7828
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0054000108834020      0054000             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  615/  648  2019    31155- 0   1243.14    74.59        3.00          1320.73
   GMA PROPERTIES            4200   GMA PROPERTIES                  DESOTO VILLAGE S

8348                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      168.00   1066 KINGS PARK DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2910  VALLEY BROOK,             LOT 540
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8348
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0061400108834020      0061400             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  474/  542  2019    31191- 0    654.50    39.27        3.00           696.77
   LEWIS JASON ETUX          4200   LEWIS JASON ETUX                DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   LEWIS FELICIA             5992

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       89.00   6320 GREENBRIAR DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6320  GREENBRIAR, HO            LOT 614
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834020      0062500108834020      0062500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  230/  715  2019    31202- 0    883.69    53.02        3.00           939.71
   ALLENDER GLORINE          4200   ALLENDER GLORINE                DESOTO VILLAGE S

5919                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 162.00   6430 GREENBRIAR DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6430  GREENBRIAR, HO            LOT 625
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5919
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0065500108834020      0065500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  787/  176  2019    31227- 0    733.77    44.03        3.00           780.80
   BANDA-RAMIREZ MARIO ETAL  4200   BANDA-RAMIREZ MARIO ETAL        DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   PEREZ-RIVERA NORMA A      6771

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      100.00   2990 FAIRMEADOW DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2990  FAIRMEADOW, HO            LOT 655
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0065700108834020      0065700             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  583/  490  2019    31229- 0   1329.56    79.77        3.00          1412.33
   LITWA RICHARD R           4200   LITWA RICHARD R                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

8932                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 243.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2995  GREENBRIAR, HO            LOT 657
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8932
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0085500108834020      0085500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  874/  686  2019    31239- 0    770.64    46.24        3.00           819.88
   STACKS CHARLES            4201   STACKS CHARLES                  DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

5155                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     89.00   298 SANDALWOOD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2950  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 855
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38671

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5155
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0085800108834020      0085800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  583/  490  2019    31242- 0   1122.53    67.35        3.00          1192.88
   LITWA RICHARD R           4201   LITWA RICHARD R                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

7533                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 206.00   8489 INDUSTRIAL DR                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2900  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 858
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7533
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0088200108834020      0088200             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  573/  279  2019    31266- 0    774.34    46.46        3.00           823.80
   SMITH BARRY J JR ETUX     4201   SMITH BARRY J JR ETUX           DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   SMITH MELISSA             5180

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 105.00   2819 BRIARWOOD DR                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2819  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 882
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0089900108834020      0089900             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    31283- 0   1156.72    69.40        3.00          1229.12
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        4201   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   %GWENDOLYN WILSON         7764

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 156.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2950  MEADOWBROOK, H            LOT 899
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108834020      0090900108834020      0090900             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  119/  210  2019    31293- 0    865.20    51.91        3.00           920.11
   WINFORD EDWARD E ETUX     4201   WINFORD EDWARD E ETUX           DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   WINFORD ANN H             5794

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 130.00   2888 NORMANDY                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2888  NORMANDY, HORN            LOT 909
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0092100108834020      0092100             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  756/  278  2019    31305- 0   1180.54    70.83        3.00          1254.37
   PERRY DANIEL              4201   PERRY DANIEL                    DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

7925                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    159.00   3384 WEST OAK GROVE                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2814  NORMANDY DR, H            LOT 921
   HERNMANDO          MS 386320000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7925
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0092500108834020      0092500             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  835/  493  2019    31309- 0   1205.25    72.32        3.00          1280.57
   KOBI REAL ESTATE LLC      4201   KOBI REAL ESTATE LLC            DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   HAKINERET 1               8092

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  164.00   GANEI TIKVA                                                                CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   2790  NORMANDY, HORN            LOT 925
   ISRAEL  55900         000000000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0093800108834020      0093800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  620/  162  2019    31322- 0   1214.72    72.88        3.00          1290.60
   KENT ROBERT W ETUX        4201   KENT ROBERT W ETUX              DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.
   KENT KATHERINE GAIL       8156

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 222.00   556 FIELDS ROAD                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2770  ASHBRIAR, HORN            LOT 938
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0097800108834020      0097800             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  716/  383  2019    31362- 0    818.29    49.10        3.00           870.39
   PIGNATARO MARIO           4201   PIGNATARO MARIO                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

5477                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 111.00   6600 BIRCHFIELD                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6610  BIRCHFIELD, HO            LOT 978
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5477
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108834020      0097900108834020      0097900             S/T/R:34/01/ 08B/P:  719/  788  2019    31363- 0    670.76    40.25        3.00           714.01
   PIGNATARO MARIO           4201   PIGNATARO MARIO                 DESOTO VILLAGE S-D SECTION B.

6183                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       91.00   6600 BIRCHFIELD                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6600  BIRCHFIELD, HO            LOT 979
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO VILLAGE SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6183
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108929010      0000100108929010      0000100             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P:  680/  285  2019    31458- 0   1412.77    84.77        3.00          1500.54
   WALKER BRIAN K ETUX       3200   WALKER BRIAN K ETUX             29-1-8 ROLLING GREEN S-D
   WALKER TAMMY LYNN         9468

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      191.00   7950 ANGEL DRIVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7950  ANGEL DRIVE, H            LOT 1
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    4.78   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108929010      0000200108929010      0000200             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P:  646/  673  2019    31459- 0   1737.95   104.28        3.00          1845.23
   THE GARCIA TRUST          3200   THE GARCIA TRUST                29-1-8 ROLLING GREEN S-D
   GARCIA RICK ETUX TRU     13691

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      234.00   7888 ANGEL DR                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7888  ANGEL DRIVE, H            LOT 2
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    4.97   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108929020      0003700108929020      0003700             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P:  184/  674  2019    31479- 0    412.14    24.73        3.00           439.87
   MINTON PAUL D             3200   MINTON PAUL D                   29-1-8 ROLLING GREEN III S-D

3732                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      71.00   4475 ROLLING GREEN                                                         DAME DEBRA
   4475  ROLLING GREEN,            LOT 37
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN PART 3              TOTAL ACRES:    3.05   ASSD VALUE:           3732
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108929040      0004200108929040      0004200             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P: WB35/  262  2019    31492- 0    683.79    41.03        3.00           727.82
   ISAACS JESSE              3200   ISAACS JESSE                    ROLLING GREEN S-D

6257                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     126.00   7520 ANGEL DR                                                              DAME DEBRA
   7520  ANGEL DR, HORN            PART IV LOT 42
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN PART 4              TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:           6257
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108929040      0004300108929040      0004300             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P:  536/  499  2019    31493- 0    663.21    39.79        3.00           706.00
   ANDERSON MICHAEL ETUX     3200   ANDERSON MICHAEL ETUX           ROLLING GREEN S-D
   ANDERSON SHARON           4415

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 111.00   4305 EDWIN RD                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   4305  EDWIN, HORN LA            PART IV LOT 43
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN PART 4              TOTAL ACRES:    3.08   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108929040      0006200108929040      0006200             S/T/R:29/01/ 08B/P:  789/  436  2019    31513- 0   2635.49   158.13        3.00          2796.62
   PEREZ GABRIEL             3200   PEREZ GABRIEL                   ROLLING GREEN S-D PART IV

17743                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 281.00   7305 ANGEL DRIVE                                                           BENNETT TAX CO
   7305  ANGEL DRIVE, H            LOT 62
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ROLLING GREEN PART 4              TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:          17743
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930000      0000101108930000      0000101             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  489/  671  2019    31543- 0   1000.73    60.04        3.00          1063.77
   BROWN PAUL E ESTATE       3221   BROWN PAUL E ESTATE             30-1-8

6602                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 195.00   5285 DESOTO ROAD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   5285  DESOTO RD, WAL            PT E1/2 NE1/4
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           6602
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930000      0000102108930000      0000102             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  489/  671  2019    31544- 0   2058.61   123.52        3.00          2185.13
   BROWN BETH A              3221   BROWN BETH A                    PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   BROWN PAUL E ESTATE      21236

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 376.00   5285 DESOTO ROAD                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5285  DESOTO ROAD, H
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.20   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   120
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108930000      0000103108930000      0000103             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  767/  575  2019    31545- 0   3504.53   210.27        3.00          3717.80
   BROCK MICHAEL L SR        3221   BROCK MICHAEL L SR              PT NE1/4 NE1/4

23438                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    533.00   5300 POPLAR CORNER R                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5333  DESOTO RD,
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.64   ASSD VALUE:          23438
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930000      0000200108930000      0000200             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  833/  576  2019    31546- 0   1030.83    61.85        3.00          1095.68
   BROCK DAVID STEPHEN       3221   BROCK DAVID STEPHEN             30-1-8

6825                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     129.00   5300 POPLAR CORNER                                                         DAME DEBRA
   5225  DESOTO RD, HOR            PT NE1/4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.00   ASSD VALUE:           6825
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930000      0000408108930000      0000408             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  257/  192  2019    31555- 0   1147.47    68.85        3.00          1219.32
   ROBERTSON MICHAEL P ET UX 3221   ROBERTSON MICHAEL P ET UX       PT NW1/4 NE1/4
   ROBERTSON SHERRY L        9660

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      167.00   5455 DESOTO RD W                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5435  DESOTO RD, HOR
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0000200108930010      0000200             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  425/  219  2019    31577- 0   1179.08    70.74        3.00          1252.82
   BRADEN THOMAS M ETUX      3221   BRADEN THOMAS M ETUX            HOLLY HILLS SD SEC A
   BRADEN MARY ANN           7862

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      135.00   5942 BRIARWOOD DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5961  SHANNON DR, HO            LOT 2
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0000300108930010      0000300             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  692/  366  2019    31578- 0   1371.86    82.31        3.00          1457.17
   GTB INVESTMENTS LLC       3221   GTB INVESTMENTS LLC             HOLLY HILLS SD SEC A

9156                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      149.00   201 WOODLAKE                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5949  SHANNON DR, HO            LOT 3
   PONOTOC            MS 388630000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9156
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0001100108930010      0001100             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  612/  319  2019    31586- 0   1376.93    82.62        3.00          1462.55
   CARTER WILLIAM L          3221   CARTER WILLIAM L                HOLLY HILLS SD SEC A

9190                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      157.00   10084 FOX GATE DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5841  SHANNON DR, HO            LOT 11
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9190
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0008900108930010      0008900             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  510/  427  2019    31620- 0    792.01    47.52        3.00           842.53
   HITCHCOCK DEANNA SUE      3221   HITCHCOCK DEANNA SUE            HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

7197                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  121.00   7315 VINSON COVE                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   7315  VINSON COVE, H            LOT 89
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7197
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108930010      0009800108930010      0009800             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  127/  403  2019    31629- 0     70.67     4.24        3.00            77.91
   WILSON ALVIN  ESTATE      3221   WILSON ALVIN  ESTATE            HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

7922                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  176.00   7274 DOWNING COVE                                                          CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7274  DOWNING COVE,             LOT 98
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7922
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0012800108930010      0012800             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  559/  170  2018    73231- 1    276.00    16.56        3.00           295.56
   MILLER CALANDRA           3221   MILLER CALANDRA                 HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   34.00   7273 WENDELL CV                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7273  WENDELL COVE,             LOT 128
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0013600108930010      0013600             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  711/  711  2018    73144- 1    270.00    16.20        3.00           289.20
   BEEVERS KENNY             3221   BEEVERS KENNY                   HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       88.00   5824 SHANNON DR                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5824  SHANNON DR, HO            LOT 136
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0013600108930010      0013600             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  711/  711  2019    31667- 0    995.09    59.71        3.00          1057.80
   BEEVERS KENNY             3221   BEEVERS KENNY                   HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

6627                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    179.00   5824 SHANNON DR                                                            MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5824  SHANNON DR, HO            LOT 136
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6627
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930010      0018300108930010      0018300             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  871/  318  2019    31683- 0   1020.27    61.22        3.00          1084.49
   MABRY WINFIELD            3221   MABRY WINFIELD                  HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC A

6796                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      117.00   5677 BRIARWOOD DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5677  BRIARWOOD, HOR            LOT 183
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS A 1-17 62-139 158-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6796
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0014500108930020      0014500             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  671/  704  2019    31769- 0   1657.60    99.46        3.00          1760.06
   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L 3221   SHAW FAMILY INVESTMENTS L       HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B

11074                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 177.00   2808 STAGE CNTR STE                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5698  SHANNON DRIVE,            LOT 145
   BARTLETT           TN 381344698

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11074
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0014700108930020      0014700             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  ROS/       2019    31771- 0    796.50    47.79        3.00           847.29
   AVERY HATTIE M            3221   AVERY HATTIE M                  HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B

5294                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     154.00   5671 CHAPEL HILL DR                                                        DAME DEBRA
   5671  CHAPEL HILL, H            LOT 147
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5294
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0015100108930020      0015100             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  258/  133  2019    31775- 0   1011.12    60.67        3.00          1074.79
   KETCHUM RUSSELL W ETUX ET 3221   KETCHUM RUSSELL W ETUX ET       HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B
   KETCHUM LYDIA             7822

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      130.00   5725 CHAPEL HILL                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5725  CHAPEL HILL, H            LOT 151
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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108930020      0017400108930020      0017400             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  274/  267  2019    31787- 0   1024.14    61.45        3.00          1088.59
   JONES JAMES P ETUX        3221   JONES JAMES P ETUX              HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B
   JONES JEAN                6822

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCLOUD CHRISTINE A                            153.00   5710 DOVER DR                                                              MCCLOUD CHRISTINE A
   5710  DOVER DRIVE, H            LOT 174
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0017600108930020      0017600             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  439/  135  2019    31789- 0   3259.47   195.57        3.00          3458.04
   WHEELER CONSTRUCTION LLC  3221   WHEELER CONSTRUCTION LLC        HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC   P O BOX 150                                                                JORDAN STATION LLC
   5684  DOVE DRIVE, HO            LOT 176
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0017900108930020      0017900             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  704/  434  2019    31792- 0    232.61    13.96        3.00           249.57
   HOWELL JAMES              3221   HOWELL JAMES                    HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B

9009                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                  175.00   7411 EASTOVER                                                              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   7411  EASTOVER, HORN            LOT 179
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9009
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930020      0024700108930020      0024700             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  767/  154  2019    31822- 0    949.70    56.98        3.00          1009.68
   CLARK KERRY               3221   CLARK KERRY                     HOLLY HILLS S-D SEC B

8336                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      109.00   5660 CHAPEL HILL DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5660  CHAPEL HILL, H            LOT 247
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY HILLS B 18-61 140-157 16    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8336
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930030      0001100108930030      0001100             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  809/  776  2019    31877- 0   2412.93   144.78        3.00          2560.71
   BAKER KAREN M             3221   BAKER KAREN M                   HOLLY GROVE S/D

16144                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    402.00   7847 HOLLY RIDGE DR                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7847  HOLLY RIDGE DR            LOT 11
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOLLY GROVE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16144
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930050      0000600108930050      0000600             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  398/  526  2019    31910- 0   2991.26   179.48        3.00          3173.74
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       3221   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             GOODMAN-301 COMM S-D

19991                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         306.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 6

GOODMAN 301 COMM SD LOT 6         TOTAL ACRES:     .56   ASSD VALUE:          19991
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930060      0000700108930060      0000700             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  434/  136  2019    31911- 0   1018.18    61.09        3.00          1082.27
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       3221   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             GOODMAN-301 COMM S-D

6782                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          88.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 7

GOODMAN 301 COMM SD LOT 7         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6782
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108930070      0000500108930070      0000500             S/T/R:30/01/ 08B/P:  815/  338  2019    31912- 0   2615.10   156.91        3.00          2775.01
   VOYNE PROPERTIES LLC      3221   VOYNE PROPERTIES LLC            GOODMAN-301 COMM S-D

17501                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 279.00   3855 ELVIS PRESLEY                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000 LOT 5

GOODMAN 301 COMM SD LOT 5         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17501
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108931000      0000300108931000      0000300             S/T/R:31/01/ 08B/P:  735/  606  2019    32114- 0   3760.59   225.64        3.00          3989.23
   HL3 LLC                   3221   HL3 LLC                         31-1-8
   STE 100B                 24244

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 528.00   4399 COMMONS DR E                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   DESTIN             FL 325410000 PT NW1/4

LESS R/W
TOTAL ACRES:  143.00   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108931000      0000400108931000      0000400             S/T/R:31/01/ 08B/P:  840/  650  2019    32116- 0   4700.15   282.01        3.00          4985.16
   WRT INVESTMENTS LLC ETAL  3221   WRT INVESTMENTS LLC ETAL        31-1-8
   ERNEST THOMAS-AP LLC     30685

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         400.00   PO BOX 589                                                                 401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT NW 1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    9.90   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108931000      0000500108931000      0000500             S/T/R:31/01/ 08B/P:  735/  606  2019    32117- 0   6358.76   381.53        3.00          6743.29
   HL3 LLC                   3221   HL3 LLC                         31-1-8
   STE 100B                 42682

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    945.00   4399 COMMONS DR E                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6244  HWY 301 N, HOR            PT SW1/4 LESS ROW
   DESTIN             FL 325410000

TOTAL ACRES:   77.84   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932000      0000500108932000      0000500             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  861/  441  2019    32229- 0    910.92    54.66        3.00           968.58
   GAYOSSO DIEGO QUINTERO    3221   GAYOSSO DIEGO QUINTERO          32-1-8

6062                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 105.00   6140 NAIL ROAD                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6882  ALLEN DR, HORN            PT OF NW 1/4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           6062
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932000      0000700108932000      0000700             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  660/  118  2019    32231- 0    926.01    55.56        3.00           984.57
   KING SHELY BOSTICK        3221   KING SHELY BOSTICK              32-1-8

8170                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    139.00   6764 ALLEN DR                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6764  ALLEN DR, HORN            PT OF NW 1/4
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           8170
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932000      0002500108932000      0002500             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  693/  607  2019    32252- 0    826.89    49.61        3.00           879.50
   GONZALEZ ARI              3221   GONZALEZ ARI                    32-1-8 PT OF SW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

5498                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 105.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   4861  PECAN, WALLS
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           5498
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932000      0002800108932000      0002800             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  810/  260  2019    32255- 0   2270.05   136.20        3.00          2409.25
   GONZALEZ ARI O            3221   GONZALEZ ARI O                  32-1-8 PT OF NW 1/4

15164                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      306.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4741  PECAN AVE, HOR
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:          15164
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108932000      0003000108932000      0003000             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  769/  477  2019    32257- 0   1341.32    80.48        3.00          1424.80
   PERRY THOMAS DANIEL       3221   PERRY THOMAS DANIEL             32-1-8 PT OF SE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

8951                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      186.00   3384 WEST OAK GROVE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4653  PECAN, HORN LA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8951
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932000      0004000108932000      0004000             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  824/  599  2019    32276- 0    526.35    31.58        3.00           560.93
   GONZALEZ MANUEL ALBERTO   3221   GONZALEZ MANUEL ALBERTO         32-1-8

3533                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  66.00   7885 HYW 301 N                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   4630  NAIL RD, HORN             PT E1/2 SW1/4
   WALLS              MS 386860000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           3533
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932020      0004000108932020      0004000             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  868/  109  2019    32321- 0   1139.15    68.35        3.00          1210.50
   ADAMS JOHNNY              3221   ADAMS JOHNNY                    ALLEN SD SEC. B

7594                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 154.00   6705 ALLEN DRIVE                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6705  ALLEN DRIVE, H            LOT 40
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

ALLEN SD SEC B                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7594
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932040      0000600108932040      0000600             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  821/  447  2019    32350- 0    194.03    11.64        3.00           208.67
   KILBRETH JOHN R ETUX      3221   KILBRETH JOHN R ETUX            HAZELWOOD SD
   KILBRETH LAUREN B         1250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   24.00   4892 PECAN AVENUE                                                          CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   4892  PECAN AVENUE,             LOT 6
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HAZELWOOD SD                      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932050      0000100108932050      0000100             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  824/   84  2019    32354- 0   1251.63    75.10        3.00          1329.73
   BALENTINE JAMES D ETUX ET 3221   BALENTINE JAMES D ETUX ET       TONY LADD SD
   BALENTINE CORY D ETU      8349

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      169.00   6742 ALLEN DRIVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6742  ALLEN DRIVE, H            LOT 1
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LADD SD                           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932060      0000200108932060      0000200             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  833/  461  2019    32365- 0   2467.56   148.05        3.00          2618.61
   GONZALEZ ARI O            3221   GONZALEZ ARI O                  HOMESTEAD S-D

16563                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    368.00   7885 HWY 301 N                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4590  NAIL RD, WALLS            LOT 2
   WALLS              MS 386800000

HOMESTEAD SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          16563
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932100      0010500108932100      0010500             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  396/  495  2019    32607- 0   1056.91    63.41        3.00          1123.32
   WEST STACIE E             3221   WEST STACIE E                   SHADOW OAKS S-D

9108                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    158.00   4405 SHADOW RIDGE DR                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4405  SHADOW RIDGE D            SEC C
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 105
SHADOW OAKS SEC C (HL)            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9108

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108932120      0013200108932120      0013200             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  659/  547  2019    32653- 0   1154.79    69.29        3.00          1227.08
   JONES TAMEKA D            3221   JONES TAMEKA D                  SHADOW OAKS S/D

9765                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    173.00   4512 SHADOW GLEN CV                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4512  SHADOW GLEN CV            SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 132
SHADOW OAKS SEC D (HL)            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9765

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932120      0014600108932120      0014600             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  769/  185  2018    73166- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DAVIS KEVIN C             3221   DAVIS KEVIN C                   SHADOW OAKS S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   46.00   6411 SHADOW CROSS LN            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6411  SHADOW CROSS L            SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 146
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932140      0016300108932140      0016300             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  773/  167  2018    73173- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ELLIS LUTHER LERONE ETUX  3201   ELLIS LUTHER LERONE ETUX        FAIRFIELD MEADOWS S/D SEC C
   ELLIS ADRIANNE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     41.00   6640 EDMONTON ST                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6640  EDMONTON ST, H            LOT 163
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932140      0017100108932140      0017100             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  426/  238  2018    73247- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   POINTER DERRICK D ETUX    3201   POINTER DERRICK D ETUX          FAIRFIELD MEADOWS S/D SEC C
   POINTER JEMECA D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     37.00   4303 EDMONTON ST                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4303  EDMONTON ST, H            LOT 171
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932150      0021300108932150      0021300             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  789/   59  2019    32784- 0   1360.04    81.60        3.00          1444.64
   MCGHEE-FARRIS TRISH       3201   MCGHEE-FARRIS TRISH             FAIRFIELD MEADOWS

9138                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      184.00   4495 ANDOVER LANE                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4495  ANDOVER LANE,             SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 213
FAIRFIELD MEADOWS SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9138

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932170      0007600108932170      0007600             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  693/  307  2019    32899- 0   1221.23    73.27        3.00          1297.50
   INGRAM MISCHELLE          3221   INGRAM MISCHELLE                RAVENWOOD S/D SEC B

10211                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    183.00   6269 RAVENWOOD PRK N                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6269  RAVENWOOD PARK            LOT   76
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

RAVENWOOD SEC B                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10211
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
108932190      0009400108932190      0009400             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  496/  603  2018    73112- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WATERS RYAN E ETUX        3221   WATERS RYAN E ETUX              RAVENWOOD SEC C
   WATERS INDIRA L

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     31.00   6251 MANCHESTER COVE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6251  MANCHESTER COV            LOT    94
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

108932210      0025000108932210      0025000             S/T/R:32/01/ 08B/P:  781/  360  2018    73177- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   FIFER SIDNEY F JR         3221   FIFER SIDNEY F JR               RAVENWOOD SEC E

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   46.00   6129 ANDON CIRCLE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   6129  ANDON CIRCLE,             LOT   250
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109613000      0000501109613000      0000501             S/T/R:13/01/ 09B/P:  453/  600  2019    33144- 0    569.17    34.15        3.00           606.32
   KRUMM JIMMY M ETUX        3002   KRUMM JIMMY M ETUX              PT SW 1/4 OF SE 1/4
   KRUMM DANA S              5568

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  66.00   1882 EVENTIDE CV                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   6360  STATELINE RD,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.43   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109614000      0000902(         )109614000      0000902 000000620   S/T/R:14/01/ 09B/P:  685/  258  2019    33162- 0    165.27     9.92        3.00           178.19
   AMERICAN FIREWORKS CO INC 3002   AMERICAN FIREWORKS CO INC       PT SW1/4 SW1/4

1575                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                    5.00   9167 N HWY 61 S                                                            MILLER ANDREW
   WALLS              MS 38680

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           1575
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109614000      0001200109614000      0001200             S/T/R:14/01/ 09B/P:  142/   91  2019    33163- 0    157.77     9.47        3.00           170.24
   FLYNN CARL R              3002   FLYNN CARL R                    14-1-9 PT OF SEC

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   23.00   2903 GREEN RUN                                                             MILLER ANDREW
   SAN ANTONIO        TX 782310000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623000      0000600109623000      0000600             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  111/   17  2019    33176- 0    235.53    14.13        3.00           252.66
   PHILLIPS ARTHUR           3022   PHILLIPS ARTHUR                 23-1-9

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   39.00   8984 OLD HWY 61 N                                                          MILLER ANDREW
   WALLS              MS 386800000 PT OF NW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623000      0001300109623000      0001300             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  332/  383  2019    33183- 0    427.78    25.67        3.00           456.45
   HUCKABY WILLIAM E ETUX    3022   HUCKABY WILLIAM E ETUX          23-1-9 PT OF NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4
   HUCKABY DOVIE D           4159

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  49.00   3790 STATELINE RD W                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   8807  OLD HWY 61, WA
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.11   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623000      0001700109623000      0001700             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  163/  104  2019    33188- 0    159.27     9.56        3.00           171.83
   PRUITT ROSE LEE           3022   PRUITT ROSE LEE                 23-1-9 S1/2 OF N1/2 OF NW1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   5.00   366 S PARKWAY EAST                                                         MCCARLEY BYRON
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623000      0002400109623000      0002400             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  452/  665  2019    33196- 0   1177.32    70.64        3.00          1250.96
   ROBERTS MELISSA A ETVIR   3022   ROBERTS MELISSA A ETVIR         23-1-9 PT OF W 1/2 OF NW 1/4
   ROBERTS ERIC D           14550

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    176.00   8858 OLD HWY 61 N                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8858  OLD HWY 61, WA
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

109623010      0001200109623010      0001200             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  797/  626  2019    33208- 0    388.82    23.33        3.00           415.15
   COLLIER ARCHIE            3022   COLLIER ARCHIE                  LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SD SECTION A

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  44.00   111 E FERNWOOD AVE                                                         BENNETT TAX CO
   7940  SOUTHRIDGE, WA            LOT 12
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623010      0003400109623010      0003400             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  381/  261  2019    33217- 0    926.89    55.61        3.00           985.50
   WESTMORELAND SEAN         3022   WESTMORELAND SEAN               LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SD SECTION A

12052                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    164.00   7740 NORTHRIDGE                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7740  NORTHRIDGE DRI            LOT 34
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:    3.10   ASSD VALUE:          12052
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109623010      0003700109623010      0003700             S/T/R:23/01/ 09B/P:  789/   40  2019    33220- 0   2089.38   125.36        3.00          2217.74
   ROLLINS TAYLOR HOLLAND    3022   ROLLINS TAYLOR HOLLAND          LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SD SECTION A

20588                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 381.00   8780 LAKESHORE DR                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8780  LAKESHORE DRIV            LOT 37
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LAKEVIEW VILLAGE SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:    3.40   ASSD VALUE:          20588
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725000      0000201109725000      0000201             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  693/   26  2019    33272- 0    512.25    30.74        3.00           545.99
   GONZALEZ ARI O            3022   GONZALEZ ARI O                  25-1-9

4944                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  56.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               BENNETT TAX CO
   7885  HWY 301,                  PT NE1/4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:     .20   ASSD VALUE:           4944
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725000      0001000109725000      0001000             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  429/  717  2019    33279- 0     73.65     4.42        3.00            81.07
   RANCH MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS  3002   RANCH MEADOWS HOMEOWNERS        25-1-9

435                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING                   11.00   P O BOX 101                                                                CAREER DEVELOPMENT & TRAINING
   WALLS              MS 386800000 LESS ROW

COMMON AREA
TOTAL ACRES:   29.00   ASSD VALUE:            435

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725010      0032800109725010      0032800             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  699/  212  2019    33318- 0    604.17    36.25        3.00           643.42
   SELLERS BILLY GENE        3022   SELLERS BILLY GENE              LAKE FOREST S-D SEC C

8954                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                111.00   7051 LAKE FOREST DR                                                        SCHREY J EDWARD
   7051  LAKE FOREST DR            LOT 328
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LAKE FOREST SEC C                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8954
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725010      0036700109725010      0036700             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P: WB28/  579  2019    33357- 0    654.87    39.29        3.00           697.16
   MCDUFFIE TOMMY  (LE)      3022   MCDUFFIE TOMMY  (LE)            LAKE FOREST S-D SEC C

9456                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                121.00   6770 RIVER BIRCH RD                                                        SCHREY J EDWARD
   6770  RIVER BIRCH, W            LOT 367
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LAKE FOREST SEC C                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9456
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725040      0001300109725040      0001300             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  837/  207  2018    73239- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   OWENS YVONNE M            3022   OWENS YVONNE M                  EST OF HICKORY FOREST

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     40.00   6200 RIVER BIRCH RD             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6200  RIVER BIRCH, W            SEC A LOT 13
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.25   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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109725070      0006700109725070      0006700             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  528/   99  2019    33553- 0    775.34    46.52        3.00           824.86
   HANNAH HELEN              3022   HANNAH HELEN                    ESTATES OF HICKORY FOREST

10649                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      111.00   6500 RIVER BIRCH RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6500  RIVER BIRCH, W            SEC B  LOT 67
   WALLS              MS 386800000

ESTATES OF HICKORY FOREST B       TOTAL ACRES:    1.36   ASSD VALUE:          10649
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725140      0001300109725140      0001300             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  471/  619  2019    33700- 0   1276.51    76.59        3.00          1356.10
   HICKS JO ANN              3022   HICKS JO ANN                    RANCH MEADOWS S-D

12564                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    227.00   6443 LIBERTY ESTATE                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6443  LIBERTY ESTATE            1ST ADDITION
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 13
RANCH MEADOWS 1ST ADDITION        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12564

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725180      0000600109725180      0000600             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  406/  491  2019    33798- 0   1296.41    77.78        3.00          1377.19
   RWH PROPERTIES LLC        3022   RWH PROPERTIES LLC              HALLUM ESTATES S/D

12761                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      175.00   8625 HWY 51 N                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6049  S WILLS WAY CI            LOT 6
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HALLUM ESTATES SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12761
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725180      0000900109725180      0000900             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  463/  168  2019    33801- 0   1356.69    81.40        3.00          1441.09
   RWH PROPERTIES LLC        3022   RWH PROPERTIES LLC              HALLUM ESTATES S/D

13358                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      183.00   P O BOX 150                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6093  WILLS WAY S, W            LOT 9
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

HALLUM ESTATES SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13358
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725180      0001300109725180      0001300             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  406/  491  2019    33805- 0   1307.72    78.46        3.00          1389.18
   RWH PROPERTIES LLC        3022   RWH PROPERTIES LLC              HALLUM ESTATES S/D

12873                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   8625 HWY 51 N                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7643  WEST WILLS WAY            LOT 13
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HALLUM ESTATES SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12873
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725190      0011500109725190      0011500             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  585/  399  2019    33824- 0   1080.69    64.84        3.00          1148.53
   GOODYEAR SHANE ETUX       3002   GOODYEAR SHANE ETUX             RANCH MEADOWS
   GOODYEAR YVONNE          10731

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      146.00   7798 BAILEE LANE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7798  BAILEE LANE, W            SEC D
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 115
RANCH MEADOWS SEC D               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109725220      0020900109725220      0020900             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  672/  297  2019    33928- 0   1218.86    73.13        3.00          1294.99
   GONZALEZ ARI OSWALDO      3002   GONZALEZ ARI OSWALDO            RANCH MEADOWS PUD PH 3 SEC F

12113                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    182.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6743  ANNA MAY DR, W            LOT   209
   WALLS              MS 386800000

RANCH MEADOWS PUD PH 3 SEC F      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12113
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

109725220      0022800109725220      0022800             S/T/R:25/01/ 09B/P:  788/   47  2019    33947- 0   1137.27    68.24        3.00          1208.51
   GONZALES ARI OSWALDO      3002   GONZALES ARI OSWALDO            RANCH MEADOWS PUD PH 3 SEC F

11297                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    170.00   7885 HWY 301                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6808  COLIN DR, WALL            LOT   228
   WALLS              MS 386800000

RANCH MEADOWS PUD PH 3 SEC F      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11297
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109726000      0000701109726000      0000701             S/T/R:26/01/ 09B/P:  494/   78  2019    34000- 0    661.92    39.72        3.00           704.64
   MISSISSIPPI INVESTMENTS L 3022   MISSISSIPPI INVESTMENTS L       SE COR OF SE1/4 SE1/4
   230 PALERMO AVENUE        6555

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  73.00   7090  GOODMAN RD, WA                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   CORAL GABLES       FL 331340000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.63   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0000200109735000      0000200             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  851/  462  2019    34087- 1    289.88    17.39        3.00           310.27
   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC      3022   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC            PT OF N1/2 OF N1/2

2860                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  38.00   150 TIMBER CREEK  ST                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   CORDOVA            TN 38018

TOTAL ACRES:   51.03   ASSD VALUE:           2860
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0000400109735000      0000400             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  851/  462  2019    34091- 1   1586.40    95.18        3.00          1684.58
   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC      3022   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC            35-1-9

15710                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   150 TIMBER CREEK SUI                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7327  GOODMAN RD, WA            PT NE1/4
   CORDOVA            TN 38018

TOTAL ACRES:    2.96   ASSD VALUE:          15710
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0000500109735000      0000500             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  851/  462  2019    34092- 0   4594.69   275.68        3.00          4873.37
   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC      3022   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC            35-1-9

45501                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         471.00   150 TIMBER CREEK SUI                                                       401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   CORDOVA            TN 38018     N PT N1/2 N1/2

TOTAL ACRES:   13.50   ASSD VALUE:          45501
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0000700109735000      0000700             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  851/  462  2019    34094- 1    545.29    32.72        3.00           581.01
   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC      3022   SKYLANE HOLDINGS LLC            35-1-9

5400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  70.00   150 TIMBER CREEK SUI                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7581  GOODMAN RD W,             PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   CORDOVA            TN 38018

TOTAL ACRES:   12.60   ASSD VALUE:           5400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0000800109735000      0000800             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  851/  462  2019    34095- 1   1188.33    71.30        3.00          1262.63
   AHIFO-11 LLC              3022   AHIFO-11 LLC                    35-1-9

11768                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    129.00   30 EAST NORTHAMPTON                                                        G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   7639  GOODMAN RD, WA            PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   WILKERS-BARRE      PA 18701

TOTAL ACRES:    5.23   ASSD VALUE:          11768
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735000      0002200109735000      0002200             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  377/  667  2019    34122- 0    651.02    39.06        3.00           693.08
   GANN MARIE                3022   GANN MARIE                      S PT OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4

13947                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                            146.00   7160 NAIL RD                                                               STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   7160  NAIL RD, WALLS
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:          13947
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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109735010      0003200109735010      0003200             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  769/    6  2019    34177- 0   2101.60   126.10        3.00          2230.70
   DRIVER DENNIS EARL SR     3022   DRIVER DENNIS EARL SR           SCENIC HOLLOW S-D

20812                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 384.00   7841 GOODMAN RD WEST                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7841  GOODMAN ROAD W            LOT 32
   WALLS              MS 386800000

SCENIC HOLLOW 1ST REV             TOTAL ACRES:    2.63   ASSD VALUE:          20812
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735020      0000200109735020      0000200             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  699/  555  2019    34179- 0    239.29    14.36        3.00           256.65
   BOYLAN THERESA            3022   BOYLAN THERESA                  MCCARSON S-D

3974                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  27.00   6315 HONEYSUCKLE LN                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   6315  HONEYSUCKLE, W            LOT 2
   WALLS              MS 386800000

MCCARSON SD                       TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           3974
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109735070      0000200109735070      0000200             S/T/R:35/01/ 09B/P:  451/  463  2019    34207- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   GONZALES ELIZABETH A ETVI 3022   GONZALES ELIZABETH A ETVI       FORD COUNTRY ESTATES
   GONZALES ADAN             1000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   5.00   7781 HONEY TREE DR                                                         MCCARLEY BYRON
   WALLS              MS 386800000 LOT 2

FORD COUNTRY ESTATES              TOTAL ACRES:    1.73   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109736000      0003100109736000      0003100             S/T/R:36/01/ 09B/P:  872/  793  2019    34266- 0   1470.38    88.22        3.00          1561.60
   GAYOSSO DIEGO QUINTERO    3022   GAYOSSO DIEGO QUINTERO          36-1-9

17532                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      199.00   6140 NAIL RD                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6140  NAIL RD, WALLS            SE PT SE1/4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.90   ASSD VALUE:          17532
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109827010      0002000109827010      0002000             S/T/R:27/01/ 09B/P:  805/  489  2019    34484- 0    302.19    18.13        3.00           323.32
   PFEUFER LARRY             3003   PFEUFER LARRY                   DELTA BLUFFS DEVELOPMENT

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  35.00   7323 LUCIA LANE                                                            BENNETT TAX CO
   WALLS              MS 386800000 PHASE I  AREA H

LOT #20
DELTA BLUFFS PH I AREA H          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109827020      0009200109827020      0009200             S/T/R:27/01/ 09B/P:  438/  203  2018    73191- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HARRIS GERALD ETUX        3003   HARRIS GERALD ETUX              THE LAKES OF DELTA BLUFFS
   HARRIS BRIDGET

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                  20.00   7343 WENDY WAY                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MCCARLEY BYRON
   7343  WENDY WAY, WAL            PH II A
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 92
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109827060      0019400109827060      0019400             S/T/R:27/01/ 09B/P:  602/  184  2019    34607- 0   2754.76   165.29        3.00          2923.05
   NAIR LLC                  3003   NAIR LLC                        THE ESTATES OF DELTA BLUFFS

27348                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 502.00   PO BOX 05026                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   8114  SOARING OAKS,             PLANNNED DEV PHASE VII
   MILWAUKEE          WI 532050026

LOT  194
ESTATES OF DELTA BLFS PH VII 1    TOTAL ACRES:    2.29   ASSD VALUE:          27348

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   131
10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

109827060      0019700109827060      0019700             S/T/R:27/01/ 09B/P:  854/  440  2019    34610- 0    339.96    20.40        3.00           363.36
   CHAMBLISS HOMES INC       3003   CHAMBLISS HOMES INC             THE ESTATES OF DELTA BLUFFS
   6858 SWINNEA ROAD         3375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 37.00   3B RUTLAND PLACE                                                           SCHREY J EDWARD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 PLANNNED DEV PHASE VII

LOT  197
ESTATES OF DELTA BLFS PH VII 1    TOTAL ACRES:    2.03   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109827080      0026600109827080      0026600             S/T/R:27/01/ 09B/P:  812/  732  2018    73143- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BANKS DENNIA ETVIR        3003   BANKS DENNIA ETVIR              LAKES OF DELTA BLUFFS PH X ARE
   BANKS MICHAEL

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      44.00   7696 DELTA BLUFFS               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   7696  DELTA BLUFFS P            LOT   266
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109833004      0001100109833004      0001100             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  148/  247  2019    34709- 0    276.73    16.60        3.00           296.33
   DAVIS MELVIN              6522   DAVIS MELVIN                    33-1-9

1980                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  31.00   1585 BONNIE DR                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1980
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109833004      0001300109833004      0001300             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  681/  287  2019    34711- 0   3594.67   215.68        3.00          3813.35
   WALLS LIMOUSINE SERVICES  6522   WALLS LIMOUSINE SERVICES        33-1-9 WALLS COMMERCIAL S-D

26144                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            564.00   PO BOX 359                                                                 NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   6400  HWY 61, WALLS             LOT 1
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:          26144
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109833010      0001000109833010      0001000             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  179/  402  2019    34723- 0    209.60    12.58        3.00           225.18
   LEWIS J M                 6500   LEWIS J M                       33-1-9 PT NE 1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  24.00   6340 HONEYSUCKLE LN                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109833014      0000400109833014      0000400             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  823/  275  2019    34755- 0    769.62    46.18        3.00           818.80
   GILLS JAMES               6500   GILLS JAMES                     DEHON'S HABITAT ROW

5626                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       89.00   6463 RAILROAD AVE W                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6463  RAILROAD AVE W            SEC A
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 4
DEHONS HABITAT ROW SEC A          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5626

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
109833040      0000300109833040      0000300             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  459/  630  2019    34762- 0  10819.47   649.17        3.00         11471.64
   WESTMORELAND MONTY S ETUX 6500   WESTMORELAND MONTY S ETUX       NATIONAL BANK BUILDERS 1ST REV
   WESTMORELAND PATTI A     79501

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1867.00   PO BOX 126                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   6081  HWY 61 N, WALL            LOT 3
   WALLS              MS 386800000

NATIONAL BANK BUILDERS 2ND REV    TOTAL ACRES:    2.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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109833070      0000100109833070      0000100             S/T/R:33/01/ 09B/P:  816/  747  2019    34778- 0   1470.81    88.25        3.00          1562.06
   SMITH ANNIE M             6522   SMITH ANNIE M                   SULLIVAN S/D

10700                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                 157.00   8291 NAIL ROAD                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   WALLS              MS 386800000 LOT 1

SULLIVAN S/D                      TOTAL ACRES:    3.27   ASSD VALUE:          10700
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205204010      0000500205204010      0000500             S/T/R:04/02/ 05B/P:  774/  759  2019    34898- 0    674.87    40.49        3.00           718.36
   CROSS ENRICO ETUX         1000   CROSS ENRICO ETUX               MILLER STATION SEC A
   CROSS SHALANDRA           6750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     78.00   8755 COROMA ST                                                             G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    5

MILLER STATION SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205204010      0000600205204010      0000600             S/T/R:04/02/ 05B/P:  851/  648  2019    34899- 0    674.87    40.49        3.00           718.36
   THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC   1000   THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC         MILLER STATION SEC A

6750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  73.00   322 HWY 4 W                                                                BENNETT TAX CO
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000 LOT    6

MILLER STATION SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205204010      0001400205204010      0001400             S/T/R:04/02/ 05B/P:  526/  229  2019    34907- 0   2128.81   127.73        3.00          2259.54
   SCHACHTERLE JEFF ETUX     1000   SCHACHTERLE JEFF ETUX           MILLER STATION SEC A
   SCHACHTERLE ASHLEY       24293

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    350.00   14321 MILLER STATION                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   14321  MILLER STATIO            LOT   14
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MILLER STATION SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205209000      0000900205209000      0000900             S/T/R:09/02/ 05B/P:   64/  333  2019    35057- 0    601.28    36.08        3.00           640.36
   BOWEN PEARLINE COOK       1000   BOWEN PEARLINE COOK             9-2-5  PT OF NW 1/4

6014                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 103.00   14211 BURTON RD                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   14211  BURTON RD, OL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6014
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205209020      0000700205209020      0000700             S/T/R:09/02/ 05B/P:  780/   84  2019    35076- 0    775.08    46.50        3.00           824.58
   HUDSON JASON N            1000   HUDSON JASON N                  ESTATES OF CENTER HILL S-D

10753                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PEARSON CHRISTOPHER                            116.00   4640 CENTER HILL RD                                                        PEARSON CHRISTOPHER
   4640  CENTERHILL RD,            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 7
ESTATES OF CENTER HILL SEC A      TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:          10753

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205306000      0000203205306000      0000203             S/T/R:06/02/ 05B/P:  771/  498  2019    35214- 0    671.17    40.27        3.00           714.44
   DRY FLY ENTERPRISES LLC   1000   DRY FLY ENTERPRISES LLC         PT NW1/4 NW1/4

6713                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  72.00   3605 NEW POINTE DR S                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.40   ASSD VALUE:           6713
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205307030      0005000205307030      0005000             S/T/R:07/02/ 05B/P:  535/  163  2018    73253- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   RICKMAN KRISTA M ETVIR    1000   RICKMAN KRISTA M ETVIR          FOREST HILL S-D SEC C
   RICKMAN TIMOTHY L

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     29.00   12700 OLD COUNTRY CV            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   12700  OLD COUNTRY C            LOT 50
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   133
10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

205307060      0018300205307060      0018300             S/T/R:07/02/ 05B/P:  840/   50  2019    35464- 0   3674.76   220.49        3.00          3898.25
   MORRIS BRENDA ETVIR       1000   MORRIS BRENDA ETVIR             FOREST HILL COMMUNITY
   MORRIS VINCENT RENA      36755

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    431.00   4371 PINE CREST CV                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4371  PINE CREST CV,            PHASE III
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 183
FOREST HILL COMM PH 3             TOTAL ACRES:    2.81   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205307060      0019400205307060      0019400             S/T/R:07/02/ 05B/P:  446/  779  2019    35475- 0   1917.12   115.03        3.00          2035.15
   ABDERRAHIM HISHAM R ETUX  1000   ABDERRAHIM HISHAM R ETUX        FOREST HILL COMMUNITY
   ABDERRAHIM SAHAR         19175

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      276.00   12503 HILLARY STEP                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   12503  HILLARY STEP,            PHASE III
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 194
FOREST HILL COMM PH 3             TOTAL ACRES:    2.05   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205308040      0033700205308040      0033700             S/T/R:08/02/ 05B/P:  659/  304  2019    35640- 0   1860.87   111.65        3.00          1975.52
   THORNBURG KATHERINE       1000   THORNBURG KATHERINE             FOREST HILL COMMUNITY, PH 8

21613                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 340.00   13255 WILLOW NEST DR                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   13255  WILLOW NEST D            LOT   337
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FOREST HILL COMMUNITY, PH 8       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          21613
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205308070      0045300205308070      0045300             S/T/R:08/02/ 05B/P:  861/  247  2019    35733- 0   2080.48   124.83        3.00          2208.31
   WEMPE WHITNEY ETVIR       1000   WEMPE WHITNEY ETVIR             FOREST HILL COMM PH 11-B
   WEMPE NICHOLAS           20809

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 283.00   13283 LAPSTONE LANE                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   13283  LAPSTONE LANE            LOT   453
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

FOREST HILL COMM PH 11-B          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205308070      0046000205308070      0046000             S/T/R:08/02/ 05B/P:  852/  642  2019    35740- 0    393.72    23.62        3.00           420.34
   KEITH & DAVID GRANT HOMES 1000   KEITH & DAVID GRANT HOMES       FOREST HILL COMM PH 11-B

3938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       43.00   177 CRESCENT DRIVE                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000 LOT   460

FOREST HILL COMM PH 11-B          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3938
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205417000      0000300205417000      0000300             S/T/R:17/02/ 05B/P:  643/   62  2019    35780- 0   1024.72    61.48        3.00          1089.20
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   1000   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         17-2-5

10143                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 110.00   PO BOX 291                                                                 PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   JACKSON            MS 392050291 PT SW 1/4 PT NW

TOTAL ACRES:  159.83   ASSD VALUE:          10143
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205418000      0001000205418000      0001000             S/T/R:18/02/ 05B/P:  247/   49  2019    35806- 0    132.57     7.95        3.00           143.52
   DURBIN RUTH RIKARD        1000   DURBIN RUTH RIKARD              18-2-5 PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4

1326                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JOHNSON DAVID L                                 29.00   3735 HWY 7 SOUTH                                                           JOHNSON DAVID L
   3641  MILLER RD, OLI
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1326
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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205418000      0001900205418000      0001900             S/T/R:18/02/ 05B/P:  232/  627  2019    35815- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   KNOWLES BARBARA ETAL      1000   KNOWLES BARBARA ETAL            18-2-5
   NOBLIN MARY ANNE ETA      1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                23.00   503 OUACHITA AVE                                                           HOOPER LESLIE JR
   MOUNTAIN HOME      AR 726530000 LOT

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205418000      0002100205418000      0002100             S/T/R:18/02/ 05B/P:  722/  394  2019    35817- 0    400.67    24.04        3.00           427.71
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   1000   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         18-2-5

3985                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  44.00   PO BOX 291                                                                 PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   JACKSON            MS 392050291 PT E 1/2

TOTAL ACRES:   64.00   ASSD VALUE:           3985
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205419000      0000100205419000      0000100             S/T/R:19/02/ 05B/P:  643/   62  2019    35922- 0    849.75    50.99        3.00           903.74
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   1000   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         NE 1/4

8370                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  91.00   PO BOX 291                                                                 PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   JACKSON            MS 392050291

TOTAL ACRES:  160.00   ASSD VALUE:           8370
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420000      0000109205420000      0000109             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  348/    7  2019    35941- 0   1965.01   117.90        3.00          2085.91
   TAYLOR CHARLES            1000   TAYLOR CHARLES                  PT SE1/4 NE1/4

19654                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  297.00   13887 HWY 78                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   13887  HWY 78, BYHAL
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          19654
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420000      0000500205420000      0000500             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  643/   62  2019    35944- 0    264.55    15.87        3.00           283.42
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   1000   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         20-2-5

2592                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  29.00   PO BOX 291                                                                 PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   JACKSON            MS 392050291 NW PT NW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   60.00   ASSD VALUE:           2592
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420000      0000802205420000      0000802             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  210/  508  2019    35949- 0    299.94    18.00        3.00           320.94
   WRIGHT WILLIE A           1000   WRIGHT WILLIE A                 PT NW1/4 SE1/4

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     33.00   2285 RED BANKS RD                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420000      0000806205420000      0000806             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  860/  282  2019    35953- 0   1154.37    69.26        3.00          1226.63
   HOPKINS BRUCE M ETUX      1000   HOPKINS BRUCE M ETUX            HOPKINS S-D
   HOPKINS CHARLENE         11546

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      156.00   2265 RED BANKS RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2265  RED BANKS RD,             LOT 5
   BYAHLIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420000      0001200205420000      0001200             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  865/  439  2019    35956- 0    987.00    59.22        3.00          1049.22
   WRIGHT JAMES E ETUX       1000   WRIGHT JAMES E ETUX             20-2-5 PT OF SE 1/4
   WRIGHT PEARLINE           9872

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    148.00   2128 RED BANKS RD N                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2128  RED BANKS RD,
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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205420020      0000100205420020      0000100             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  243/  410  2019    35974- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   WRIGHT WILLIE ETAL        1000   WRIGHT WILLIE ETAL              EMMITT WRIGHTS RED BANKS RD SD
   WRIGHT KEISHANN           1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             17.00   2285 RED BANKS RD                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   2285  RED BANKS RD,             LOT 1
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

EMMITT WRIGHT RED BANKS SD        TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420020      0000400205420020      0000400             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  590/  484  2019    35977- 0    624.68    37.48        3.00           665.16
   TENNIAL KENYA L ETAL      1000   TENNIAL KENYA L ETAL            EMMITT WRIGHT'S RED BANKS RD
   TENNIAL BRUCE             6248

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            102.00   2230 RED BANKS RD N                                                        NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   2225  RED BANKS RD,             LOT 4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

EMMITT WRIGHT RED BANKS SD        TOTAL ACRES:    1.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420020      0000700205420020      0000700             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  498/  322  2019    35980- 0    421.62    25.30        3.00           449.92
   WRIGHT WILDA ESTATE       1000   WRIGHT WILDA ESTATE             EMMITT WRIGHT'S RED BANKS RD
   C/O JAMAICA WESTBROO      4217

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  54.00   2113 WRIGHT RD                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2113  WRIGHT RD, BYH            LOT 7
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

EMMITT WRIGHT RED BANKS SD        TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205420030      0000400205420030      0000400             S/T/R:20/02/ 05B/P:  380/   65  2019    35984- 0    795.64    47.74        3.00           846.38
   WRIGHT BARRY ETAL         1000   WRIGHT BARRY ETAL               WRIGHT S-D
   WRIGHT LAKEISHA SHUN      7958

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    133.00   2260 RED BANKS RD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2260  RED BANKS RD,             LOT 4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

WRIGHT SD                         TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205516000      0000100205516000      0000100             S/T/R:16/02/ 05B/P:  440/   27  2019    35997- 0    405.26    24.32        3.00           432.58
   SENSMEIER FRED W          1000   SENSMEIER FRED W                16-2-5

6814                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  69.00   3325 OLD PIDGEON ROO                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   3325  OLD PIDGEON RO            PT W1/2 SW1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.10   ASSD VALUE:           6814
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205516000      0000107205516000      0000107             S/T/R:16/02/ 05B/P:  555/  788  2019    36002- 0    384.07    23.04        3.00           410.11
   MEDINA JENNIFER ETVIR     1000   MEDINA JENNIFER ETVIR           PT NW 1/4 SW 1/4
   MEDINA MARTIN             6422

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  42.00   3269 OLD PIGEON ROOS                                                       BENNETT TAX CO
   3269  OLD PIGEON ROO
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205516030      0001000205516030      0001000             S/T/R:16/02/ 05B/P:  440/  764  2019    36027- 0    163.54     9.81        3.00           176.35
   GALLOWAY TIMOTHY W ETUX   1000   GALLOWAY TIMOTHY W ETUX         SHAMROCK S-D SEC B
   GALLOWAY JENNIFER R       2776

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                20.00   3852 LANCE                                                                 HOOPER LESLIE JR
   3852  LANCE, BYHALIA            LOT 10
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

SHAMROCK SEC B                    TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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205516040      0000500205516040      0000500             S/T/R:16/02/ 05B/P:  167/  222  2019    36051- 0    228.82    13.73        3.00           245.55
   PHILLIPS MARY LOU         1000   PHILLIPS MARY LOU               HARDEN S-D
   PHILLIPS ROSIE L EST      3909

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                26.00   14395 HARDEN LANE                                                          HOOPER LESLIE JR
   14395  HARDEN DR, BY            LOT 5
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

HARDEN SD                         TOTAL ACRES:    3.24   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205516070      0000300205516070      0000300             S/T/R:16/02/ 05B/P:  791/  151  2019    36076- 0    355.23    21.31        3.00           379.54
   MADISON WILLIEANN ETAL HE 1000   MADISON WILLIEANN ETAL HE       ANNA DAVIS MINOR LOT 1ST REV
   PHYLIS&RICHARDSON A       3553

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  42.00   3068 LANCE RD                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT  3B

ANNA DAVIS MINOR LOT 1ST REV      TOTAL ACRES:   19.74   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205521000      0000600205521000      0000600             S/T/R:21/02/ 05B/P:  454/  250  2019    36081- 0     70.09     4.21        3.00            77.30
   WRIGHT LISA H GASKIN      1000   WRIGHT LISA H GASKIN            21-2-5

8201                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      18.00   2967 OLD PIGEON ROOS                                                       DAME DEBRA
   2967  OLD PIGEON ROO            PT N1/2 NW1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:           8201
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205521000      0000800205521000      0000800             S/T/R:21/02/ 05B/P: WB37/  193  2019    36084- 0   2240.25   134.42        3.00          2377.67
   BLALACK CARL              1000   BLALACK CARL                    21-2-5

22407                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      302.00   6374 TRAFALGAR RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2884  RED BANKS RD N            PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:          22407
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205521000      0000900205521000      0000900             S/T/R:21/02/ 05B/P:  869/   81  2019    36085- 0    705.96    42.36        3.00           751.32
   LANGSTON JOHNNIE ETAL     1000   LANGSTON JOHNNIE ETAL           21-2-5
   BLALACK CARL JEREMY       7061

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          69.00   2740 RED BANKS RD                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   2740  RED BANKS RD,             PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205521000      0003202205521000      0003202             S/T/R:21/02/ 05B/P:  766/  200  2019    36122- 0    637.81    38.27        3.00           679.08
   CROFCHECK-CLARK LAURA ETV 1000   CROFCHECK-CLARK LAURA ETV       21-2-5
   CLARK DOUGLAS             9380

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     96.00   2025 ALBERSON RD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2025  ALBERSON RD, B            PT SE1/4 SE1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205521020      0002500205521020      0002500             S/T/R:21/02/ 05B/P:  505/  384  2018    73262- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SCOTT STEPHEN K ETUX      1000   SCOTT STEPHEN K ETUX            CHICKASAW HILLS S-D
   SCOTT TRICIA S

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     35.00   14504 HARRISON DR               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   14504  HARRISON DR,             PHASE I
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

LOT 25
TOTAL ACRES:    1.62   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

205828000      0000303205828000      0000303             S/T/R:28/02/ 05B/P:  489/  503  2019    36173- 0    840.33    50.42        3.00           893.75
   STEVENSON MICHAEL ETUX    1000   STEVENSON MICHAEL ETUX          28-2-5
   STEVENSON TERESA A        8405

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    126.00   1755 OLD PIGEON ROOS                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1755  OLD PIGEON ROO            PT E1/2 NE1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205828010      0001200205828010      0001200             S/T/R:28/02/ 05B/P:  636/   47  2019    36192- 0    390.42    23.43        3.00           416.85
   COYLE BILLY B ETUX        1000   COYLE BILLY B ETUX              ALLISON PLACE S-D
   COYLE TERESA              3905

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LEGACY ENDOWMENT GROUP LLC                      67.00   31 JAGGER DR                                                               LEGACY ENDOWMENT GROUP LLC
   1420  OLD PIGEON ROO            LOT 12
   GRENADA            MS 38901

ALLISON PLACE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    4.36   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205828010      0001300205828010      0001300             S/T/R:28/02/ 05B/P:  636/   47  2019    36193- 0    374.93    22.50        3.00           400.43
   COYLE BILLY B ETUX        1000   COYLE BILLY B ETUX              ALLISON PLACE S-D
   COYLE TERESA              3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LEGACY ENDOWMENT GROUP LLC                      65.00   31 JAGGER DR                                                               LEGACY ENDOWMENT GROUP LLC
   GRENADA            MS 38901     LOT 13

ALLISON PLACE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    2.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205828020      0000700205828020      0000700             S/T/R:28/02/ 05B/P:  240/   88  2019    36203- 0    920.92    55.26        3.00           979.18
   PETTIGREW WESLEY A ETAL   1000   PETTIGREW WESLEY A ETAL         INGRAM MILLS ACRES
   PETTIGREW DAVID L         9211

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 154.00   569 GENEVABERRY RD                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1080  JASON WAY, BYH            PHASE 1
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

LOT 7
INGRAMS MILL ACRES PH I & DIV     TOTAL ACRES:   11.35   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205828030      0002700205828030      0002700             S/T/R:28/02/ 05B/P:  302/  535  2019    36224- 0    322.64    19.36        3.00           345.00
   PAYNE VIRGIL E ETUX       1000   PAYNE VIRGIL E ETUX             INGRAMS MILL ACRES PHASE 2
   PAYNE BARBARA E           3227

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             38.00   4500 ROMAN FOREST DR                                                       NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   1820  JASON WAY, BYH            LOT 27
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

INGRAMS MILL ACRES PH II          TOTAL ACRES:    6.52   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205833000      0000503205833000      0000503             S/T/R:33/02/ 05B/P:  256/  591  2019    36246- 0    707.86    42.47        3.00           753.33
   HOLM JERROLD L JR         1000   HOLM JERROLD L JR               PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4

7080                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             76.00   14520 BYHALIA RD                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.90   ASSD VALUE:           7080
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205929000      0002200205929000      0002200             S/T/R:29/02/ 05B/P:  698/  565  2019    36318- 0    749.85    44.99        3.00           797.84
   PEARL DEMETRIA B ETVIR    1000   PEARL DEMETRIA B ETVIR          W1/2 W1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4
   PEARL SEAN B              7500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  81.00   4467 HURON RD                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   13190  FAIRVIEW RD,
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

205929000      0002800205929000      0002800             S/T/R:29/02/ 05B/P:  470/  299  2019    36329- 0    727.95    43.68        3.00           774.63
   WALTER MORTGAGE CO        1000   WALTER MORTGAGE CO              29-2-5
   4421 W BOY SCOUT BLV      7281

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  93.00   STE 400                                                                    PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1576  RED BANKS RD,             PT NW1/4
   TAMPA              FL 336070000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205929000      0003702205929000      0003702             S/T/R:29/02/ 05B/P:  294/  680  2019    36338- 0    119.98     7.20        3.00           130.18
   DODSON EDDIE              1000   DODSON EDDIE                    29-2-5

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   RT 3 BOX 1664                                                              MCCARLEY BYRON
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    1.20   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205929000      0003707205929000      0003707             S/T/R:29/02/ 05B/P:  429/  728  2019    36343- 0    323.64    19.42        3.00           346.06
   BELL CONNIE               1000   BELL CONNIE                     PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   BELL JOHNNY M ESTATE     10737

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     55.00   1730 WOODLAWN                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1730  WOODLAWN, BYHA
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205929000      0004303205929000      0004303             S/T/R:29/02/ 05B/P: WB30/  659  2019    36354- 1    122.98     7.38        3.00           133.36
   TURNER DAVID              1000   TURNER DAVID                    PT SE1/4

1176                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                18.00   13956 FAIRVIEW RD                                                          VAUGHN CHARLES E
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   67.00   ASSD VALUE:           1176
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931000      0000105205931000      0000105             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  278/  771  2019    36372- 0    302.94    18.18        3.00           324.12
   WRIGHT WILLIE ESTATE      1030   WRIGHT WILLIE ESTATE            PT NE1/4 NE1/4

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  35.00   2285 RED BANKS                                                             BENNETT TAX CO
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931000      0000400205931000      0000400             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  423/  241  2019    36376- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   ALEXANDER LORENZO         1030   ALEXANDER LORENZO               31-2-5

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              26.00   14188 FAIRVIEW RD                                                          ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 38611-9073PT NW1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931000      0001511205931000      0001511             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  260/  297  2019    36397- 0    365.75    21.95        3.00           390.70
   PEARSON IRA SHANNON       1030   PEARSON IRA SHANNON             PT SE1/4

3622                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  54.00   12880 BYHALIA RD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   13.64   ASSD VALUE:           3622
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931000      0001515205931000      0001515             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  261/  709  2019    36401- 0    638.40    38.30        3.00           679.70
   WEBSTER CLOVIS R          1030   WEBSTER CLOVIS R                PT W1/2 SE1/4

13822                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  96.00   12662 BYHALIA RD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   12662  BYHALIA RD, H
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   13.63   ASSD VALUE:          13822
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

205931000      0001523205931000      0001523             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  831/   55  2019    36406- 0   1801.29   108.08        3.00          1912.37
   RAMEY CHAD ETUX           1030   RAMEY CHAD ETUX                 PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4
   RAMEY BRITTANY           20809

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    275.00   12905 FAIRVIEW RD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   12905  FAIRVIEW RD,
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931010      0000700205931010      0000700             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:   83/  449  2019    36413- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   JOHNSON BILLIE J ETAL     1030   JOHNSON BILLIE J ETAL           BERRY S-D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 5.00   37 WEST BROOK                                                              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000 LOT 7

BERRY SD PB 5 PG 16               TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931020      0000100205931020      0000100             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  391/  562  2019    36417- 0    471.58    28.29        3.00           502.87
   HAMILTON JACOB JR         1030   HAMILTON JACOB JR               BERRY S-D 1ST ADDITION

4670                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          44.00   703 BRAKEBILL                                                              401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   12641  FAIRVIEW RD,             LOT 1
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

BERRY SD PB 6 PG 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4670
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931020      0001100205931020      0001100             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  198/  203  2019    36427- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   JONES CURTIS              1030   JONES CURTIS                    BERRY S-D 1ST ADDITION

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             26.00   981 LOUISE RD                                                              NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 LOT 11

BERRY SD PB 6 PG 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205931020      0001400205931020      0001400             S/T/R:31/02/ 05B/P:  626/  322  2019    36430- 0    404.93    24.30        3.00           432.23
   PETTIGREW IDA B (LE)      1030   PETTIGREW IDA B (LE)            BERRY S-D 1ST ADDITION

4010                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  44.00   569 GENEVA BERRY RD                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   569  GENEVA BERRY RD            LOT 14
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

BERRY SD PB 6 PG 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4010
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205932000      0000300205932000      0000300             S/T/R:32/02/ 05B/P:  875/   30  2019    36440- 0    215.06    12.90        3.00           230.96
   DYCUS FRED M JR           1000   DYCUS FRED M JR                 32-2-5

2151                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          20.00   616 AUGUSTA LANE                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   13500  WHIT ROAD, BY            PT N1/2 NE1/4
   KNOXVILLE          TN 37934

TOTAL ACRES:    9.56   ASSD VALUE:           2151
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205932000      0000900205932000      0000900             S/T/R:32/02/ 05B/P:  717/  648  2019    36455- 0    412.82    24.77        3.00           440.59
   RCA INVESTMENTS LLC       1000   RCA INVESTMENTS LLC             PT OF SE1/4 OF SW1/4

4129                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   45.00   P.O. BOX 87                                                                INVESTALL LLC
   13460  BYHALIA RD, B
   RED BANKS          MS 386610000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4129
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
205932010      0000701205932010      0000701             S/T/R:32/02/ 05B/P:  550/  574  2019    36468- 0    374.93    22.50        3.00           400.43
   ABRAHAM FRANKLIN D ESTATE 1000   ABRAHAM FRANKLIN D ESTATE       STONEWALL FARMS S-D
   ABRAHAM MARY JO PETR      3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC   1015 MILLER DR                                                             401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   CLARKSDALE         MS 386143418 S1/2 LOT 7

STONEWALL FARMS SD                TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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206102000      0000206206102000      0000206             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  856/  787  2019    36612- 0   1403.51    84.21        3.00          1490.72
   TYLER KEVIN E             1300   TYLER KEVIN E                   PT NE1/4 NE1/4

7536                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  177.00   1826 PLANTERS DR                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   5865  HACKS CROSS RD
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.10   ASSD VALUE:           7536
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102000      0000207206102000      0000207             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  557/  603  2019    36613- 0    911.28    54.68        3.00           968.96
   BLACK MAXCINE (LE)        1300   BLACK MAXCINE (LE)              2-2-6 STONE S-D 2ND ADDITION

14177                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      124.00   5435 HACKS CROSS RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5435  HACKS CROSS RD            LOT 5
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:          14177
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102000      0000903206102000      0000903             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  832/  363  2019    36623- 0   2002.16   120.13        3.00          2125.29
   WARDLAW BILL ETUX         1300   WARDLAW BILL ETUX               PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   WARDLAW NAOMI            14670

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                         171.00   278 COMMISSARY DR                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.89   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102000      0001002206102000      0001002             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  652/  540  2019    36626- 0   1719.65   103.18        3.00          1825.83
   MID SOUTH CAST STONE INC  1301   MID SOUTH CAST STONE INC        PT NE1/4 NW1/4

12600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    184.00   10258 HWY 178                                                              G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.20   ASSD VALUE:          12600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102090      0013900206102090      0013900             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  844/   86  2018    73302- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ZIEGLER DAVID J ETUX      1300   ZIEGLER DAVID J ETUX            FAIRHAVEN ESTATES S-D
   ZIEGLER SIRENA A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     23.00   10205 LOFTIN DR                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   10205  LOFTIN DR, OL            SEC D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 139
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102100      0005601206102100      0005601             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  568/  150  2019    36831- 0    102.36     6.14        3.00           111.50
   STARK JIMMY D             1300   STARK JIMMY D                   LEXINGTON CROSSING

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   5.00   5955 HACKS CROSS RD                                                        MCCARLEY BYRON
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 1ST REV SEC A

LOT 56A
LEXINGTON CROSSING SEC A&1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102120      0011200206102120      0011200             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  732/   35  2019    36948- 0   1631.48    97.89        3.00          1732.37
   BLACK DIANNE              1300   BLACK DIANNE                    LEXINGTON CROSSING

11954                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 298.00   7802 WEAVER RD                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   10622  WYCKFORD DR,             SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOTS 112
LEXINGTON CROSSING SEC B          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11954

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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206102140      0022900206102140      0022900             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  614/   13  2019    36972- 0   2074.63   124.48        3.00          2202.11
   DEWRELL AMY S             1300   DEWRELL AMY S                   FAIRHAVEN ESTATES S/D

15201                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 379.00   9764 TAYLOR DRIVE                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9764  TAYLOR DR, OLI            SECTION F
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 229
FAIRHAVEN ESTATES SEC F           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15201

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102150      0014200206102150      0014200             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  729/   18  2018    73088- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JONES GREGORY             1300   JONES GREGORY                   LEXINGTON CROSSING S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     23.00   10684 WELLINGTON DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   10684  WELLINGTON DR            SEC C
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT  142
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206102210      0000200206102210      0000200             S/T/R:02/02/ 06B/P:  583/  726  2019    37094- 0   5242.61   314.56        3.00          5560.17
   MID SOUTH CAST STONE INC  1301   MID SOUTH CAST STONE INC        NORMAN ONE LOT 1ST REV

38413                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 869.00   5648 EAGLESTON DR                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   10258  HWY 178, OLIV            LOT 2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

NORMAN ONE LOT 1ST REV            TOTAL ACRES:    1.56   ASSD VALUE:          38413
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111000      0000600206111000      0000600             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  324/   91  2019    37104- 0    325.91    19.55        3.00           348.46
   VINCENT CORNELIA          1300   VINCENT CORNELIA                11-2-6

2388                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  40.00   10541 CHURCH ST                                                            CUTRONE DENISE
   10541  CHURCH ST, OL            PT OF NE 1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2388
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111000      0001002206111000      0001002             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  614/   90  2019    37112- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   DOLAN ROBERT F ETAL       1300   DOLAN ROBERT F ETAL             PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   DOLAN MAXINE              1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC   3010 NORMANDY DR                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:     .65   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111000      0001400206111000      0001400             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:   81/  129  2019    37115- 0    803.18    48.19        3.00           854.37
   COWANS ANNIE REE          1300   COWANS ANNIE REE                11-2-6

13385                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      109.00   4420 ALEXANDER RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4420  ALEXANDER ROAD            PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          13385
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0010000206111010      0010000             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  181/  386  2019    37241- 0    785.85    47.15        3.00           836.00
   FEATHERS LAWRENCE ETUX    1300   FEATHERS LAWRENCE ETUX          CHATEAU RIDGE S-D
   FEATHERS PHINIE           5758

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 118.00   10800 CHATEAU DR                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   10800  CHATEAU DR, O            LOT 100
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206111010      0010500206111010      0010500             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  794/   96  2019    37246- 0    736.31    44.18        3.00           783.49
   WILLIAMS REGINA GROOMS    1300   WILLIAMS REGINA GROOMS          CHATEAU RIDGE S-D

5395                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  79.00   4991 HWY 178 W                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   10719  FRENCH FORT,             LOT 105
   RED BANKS          MS 386610000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5395
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0012800206111010      0012800             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:UN ES/       2019    37269- 0    523.73    31.42        3.00           558.15
   HENDERSON MARY A (ESTATE) 1300   HENDERSON MARY A (ESTATE)       CHATEAU RIDGE S-D
   %ELIZABETH WALDROP        5464

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  83.00   10603 LAFAYETTE                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   10603  LAFAYETTE, OL            LOT 128
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0015200206111010      0015200             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  808/  566  2018    73182- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   FOXX-DAVIS DAPHNE ETVIR   1300   FOXX-DAVIS DAPHNE ETVIR         CHATEAU RIDGE S-D
   DAVIS KENNETH

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                  15.00   4611 FONTAINE PLACE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MCCARLEY BYRON
   4611  FONTAINE PLACE            LOT 152
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0015700206111010      0015700             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  383/  413  2018    73297- 1    264.00    15.84        3.00           282.84
   WILSON CHRISTOPHER ETUX   1300   WILSON CHRISTOPHER ETUX         CHATEAU RIDGE S-D
   WILSON SHELLY A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              14.00   4580 FONTAINE                   *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              JORDAN STATION LLC
   4580  FONTAINE PLACE            LOT 157
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0018800206111010      0018800             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  176/  555  2019    37329- 0    755.55    45.33        3.00           803.88
   SESSON BOBBIE             1300   SESSON BOBBIE                   CHATEAU RIDGE SD

5536                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 114.00   10389 FRENCH FORT                                                          PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   10389  FRENCH FORT,             LOT 188
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5536
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0019400206111010      0019400             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  782/  184  2019    37335- 0   1133.33    68.00        3.00          1204.33
   CT AMM B3 LLC             1300   CT AMM B3 LLC                   CHATEAU RIDGE SD

8304                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      127.00   1720 PEACHTREE #1040                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   10440  LAFAYETTE, OL            LOT 194
   ATLANTA            GA 303090000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8304
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0021500206111010      0021500             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  183/  183  2019    37356- 0   2712.95   162.78        3.00          2878.73
   MOORE IVORY JEAN          1300   MOORE IVORY JEAN                CHATEAU RIDGE SD

5004                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC   4630 LAPALOMA                                                              JORDAN STATION LLC
   4630  LAPALOMA, OLIV            LOT 215
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5004
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206111010      0021600206111010      0021600             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  NCR/       2019    37357- 0    662.71    39.76        3.00           705.47
   STEWART SHIRLEY A OWENS   1300   STEWART SHIRLEY A OWENS         CHATEAU RIDGE SD

6878                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    100.00   4650 LAPALOMA LANE                                                         MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   4650  LAPALOMA LANE,            LOT 216
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6878
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111010      0022100206111010      0022100             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  184/  587  2019    37362- 0    532.88    31.97        3.00           567.85
   ALDRIDGE CAROLYN A        1300   ALDRIDGE CAROLYN A              CHATEAU RIDGE SD

5575                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       69.00   4600 TACOMA PL                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4600  TACOMA PLACE,             LOT 221
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHATEAU RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5575
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111060      0007000206111060      0007000             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  863/  431  2019    37487- 0   2125.66   127.54        3.00          2256.20
   SMITH JALESSIA ALEXIS ETV 1300   SMITH JALESSIA ALEXIS ETV       COLLEGE PARK
   SMITH RODERICK B         17773

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      310.00   4115 SIDLEHILL RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4115  SIDLEHILL RD,             PHASE I
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 70
COLLEGE PARK PH 1                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111100      0001000206111100      0001000             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  521/  707  2019    37589- 0   1340.23    80.41        3.00          1423.64
   BROWN LLOYD               1300   BROWN LLOYD                     COLLEGE CROSSING SD

17320                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      181.00   4102 DOCKERY DR                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4102  DOCKERY DR, OL            LOT    10
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

COLLEGE CROSSING SD               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17320
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111100      0006900206111100      0006900             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  806/  708  2018    73101- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   POPE KENNETH D ETUX       1300   POPE KENNETH D ETUX             COLLEGE CROSSING SD
   POPE NATLIE N

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   4099 DOCKERY DR                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4099  DOCKERY DRIVE,            LOT    69
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111100      0007100206111100      0007100             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  703/  515  2018    73230- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MIKKELSEN AMANDA L        1300   MIKKELSEN AMANDA L              COLLEGE CROSSING SD

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   10901 CARTER LANE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4075  DOCKERY DRIVE,            LOT    71
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111130      0010900206111130      0010900             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  643/  665  2013    70653- 0    300.00   198.00        3.00           501.00
   HUNSUCKER LORI J ETVIR    1300   HUNSUCKER LORI J ETVIR          BETHEL PARK
   HUNSUCKER MARK A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     16.00   4206 BECKY SUE TRAIL                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT   109

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206111140      0010200206111140      0010200             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  753/  703  2019    37894- 0   2007.47   120.45        3.00          2130.92
   HAMM MELONIE              1300   HAMM MELONIE                    NORTH COLLEGE CROSSING

16907                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 370.00   4225 FABER ROAD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4225  FABER RD, OLIV            LOT   102
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

NORTH COLLEGE CROSSING            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16907
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206111190      0000100206111190      0000100             S/T/R:11/02/ 06B/P:  859/  116  2019    37910- 0    614.16    36.85        3.00           654.01
   HERNANDEZ ALBERTO         1300   HERNANDEZ ALBERTO               HERNANDEZ 1 LOT S/D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          53.00   10904 COLLEGE RD                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   10904  COLLEGE RD, O            LOT  1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HERNANDEZ 1 LOT S/D               TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112000      0001702206112000      0001702             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  726/  228  2019    37936- 0   1137.27    68.24        3.00          1208.51
   PASS JAMES WILLIAM ETUX   1000   PASS JAMES WILLIAM ETUX         12-2-6
   PASS KATIE               11375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      154.00   11760 HWY 78                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   11760  HWY 78, OLIVE            PT NE1/4 SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.42   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112000      0001703206112000      0001703             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  705/  474  2019    37937- 0    594.78    35.69        3.00           633.47
   PASS JASON M              1000   PASS JASON M                    12-2-6

5949                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 110.00   11740 HWY 178                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   11740  HWY 78, OLIVE            PT NE1/4 SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.09   ASSD VALUE:           5949
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112000      0001707206112000      0001707             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  511/  589  2019    37941- 0    197.96    11.88        3.00           212.84
   PASS LISA B               1000   PASS LISA B                     PT N1/2 NE1/4

1980                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   26.00   11760 HWY 178                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.32   ASSD VALUE:           1980
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112000      0001800206112000      0001800             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:   61/  227  2019    37942- 0    529.89    31.79        3.00           564.68
   WOODS MARY L              1000   WOODS MARY L                    12-2-6

5300                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          46.00   11780 HWY 78                                                               401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   11780  OLD HWY 78, O            PT N1/2 SE1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:     .75   ASSD VALUE:           5300
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112010      0001400206112010      0001400             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  823/  656  2019    37951- 0  12716.80   763.01        3.00         13482.81
   BAMM PROPERTIES II LLC    1300   BAMM PROPERTIES II LLC          HACKS CROSS BUSINESS CENTER

93177                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    877.00   821 CROWN CIRCLE                                                           G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   11023  OLD HWY 78, O            LOT 14
   BIRMINGHAM         AL 352420000

HACKS CROSS BUS CENTER            TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          93177
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206112080      0001500206112080      0001500             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  725/  315  2019    37958- 0   4073.66   244.42        3.00          4321.08
   WARDLAW WILLIAM T JR      1300   WARDLAW WILLIAM T JR            HACKS CROSS BUSINESS CENTER

29848                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    571.00   278 COMMISSARY DR                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   4896  BETHEL ROAD, O            LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

HACKS CROSS BUS CENTER            TOTAL ACRES:     .64   ASSD VALUE:          29848
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206112100      0000800206112100      0000800             S/T/R:12/02/ 06B/P:  591/  419  2019    37964- 0   5476.40   328.58        3.00          5807.98
   MCSL COMPANY LLC          1300   MCSL COMPANY LLC                HACKS CROSS BUSINESS CENTER

40126                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 930.00   9245 POPLAR AVE #116                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   11207  HWY 178, OLIV            REVISED LOTS 7 & 8
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381380000

LOT 8
HACKS CROSS BUS CENTER REV LOT    TOTAL ACRES:     .75   ASSD VALUE:          40126

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203000      0001800206203000      0001800             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  416/  687  2019    37990- 0    153.13     9.19        3.00           165.32
   FAIRHAVEN ESTATES HOMEOWN 1300   FAIRHAVEN ESTATES HOMEOWN       3-2-6

1122                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  21.00   PO BOX 172086                                                              PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   MEMPHIS            TN 381870000 SE LICK CREEK NE NEW 78

TOTAL ACRES:   20.07   ASSD VALUE:           1122
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203060      0001400206203060      0001400             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  293/  463  2019    38105- 0   1076.26    64.58        3.00          1143.84
   WEST PENNA S ETAL         1300   WEST PENNA S ETAL               COUNTRY VILLAGE WEST
   PATTERSON PAULA          10084

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      146.00   5899 BRICE CV                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5899  BRICE CV, OLIV            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 14
COUNTRY VILLAGE WEST SEC A        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203080      0005300206203080      0005300             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  395/   34  2019    38197- 0   1296.95    77.82        3.00          1377.77
   RIALES WENDY              1300   RIALES WENDY                    COUNTRY VILLAGE WEST S-D

11701                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    194.00   5766 BLOCKER ST                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5766  BLOCKER ST, OL            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 53
COUNTRY VILLAGE WEST SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11701

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203130      0003100206203130      0003100             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  320/  280  2019    38368- 0    732.22    43.93        3.00           779.15
   BERNARDINI EUGENE W ETUX  1300   BERNARDINI EUGENE W ETUX        BIRDSONG S-D
   BERNARDINI REBECCA L     12865

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    110.00   5967 EAGLESTON DR                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5967  EAGLESTON DR,             SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 31
BIRDSONG SEC A                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203140      0002900206203140      0002900             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  700/  785  2019    38390- 0    836.62    50.20        3.00           889.82
   KELLY KIMBERLY M          1300   KELLY KIMBERLY M                FAIRHAVEN ESTATES

13630                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    142.00   9820 VICTOR DR                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   9820  VICTOR DR, OLI            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 29
FAIRHAVEN ESTATES SEC B (26-41    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13630

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206203170      0010500206203170      0010500             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  664/   25  2019    38555- 0    330.15    19.81        3.00           352.96
   MORGAN GRACYNE            1300   MORGAN GRACYNE                  BIRDSONG S-D

2419                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          29.00   910 PINE BIRCH PL                                                          401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 SEC B

LOT 105
BIRDSONG SEC B                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.30   ASSD VALUE:           2419

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206203190      0000300206203190      0000300             S/T/R:03/02/ 06B/P:  798/  226  2018    73102- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   RICE MARQUITA Y           1300   RICE MARQUITA Y                 SANDIDGE POINT S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   5955 STONEWALL DR               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5955  STONEWALL DR,             LOT    3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206204000      0002603206204000      0002603             S/T/R:04/02/ 06B/P:  781/  771  2019    38713- 0   1067.82    64.07        3.00          1134.89
   BROWN DANIEL R            1300   BROWN DANIEL R                  4-2-6

7824                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 111.00   1206 HWY 305                                                               PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   0  ROSS RD,                     PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 40
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7824

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206204020      0000600206204020      0000600             S/T/R:04/02/ 06B/P:  841/  171  2019    38731- 0    722.39    43.34        3.00           768.73
   MCGEE JONATHAN ALLEN      1300   MCGEE JONATHAN ALLEN            BOWEN ROSS RD S-D

5293                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     65.00   5804 ROSS ROAD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5804  ROSS RD, OLIVE            1ST ADDITION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 6
BOWENS ROSS ROAD SD 1st ADD       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5293

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209050      0001300206209050      0001300             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  689/  541  2018    73072- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BERRY TABETHA             5300   BERRY TABETHA                   OAK GROVE S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     13.00   8814 OAK GROVE BLVD             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8814  OAK GROVE BLVD            LOT   13
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209060      0002600206209060      0002600             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  702/  422  2019    38974- 0    767.70    46.06        3.00           816.76
   DELTA CONTRACTORS LLC     5300   DELTA CONTRACTORS LLC           DAWKINS FARM PH A

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              42.00   8763 CAMERON ST                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    26

DAWKINS FARM PH A                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209060      0003200206209060      0003200             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  594/  725  2019    38979- 0   4291.60   257.50        3.00          4552.10
   CLARKSON MICHAEL T ETUX   5300   CLARKSON MICHAEL T ETUX         DAWKINS FARM PH A
   CLARKSON CONNIE          33643

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    646.00   8028 CHRISTIAN COURT                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8028  CHRISTIAN COUR            LOT    32
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

DAWKINS FARM PH A                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209070      0001900206209070      0001900             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  826/  303  2018    73162- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   CLARK DEMARCUS ETUX       5300   CLARK DEMARCUS ETUX             TRINITY PARK SEC A
   CLARK NAKIETA

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   8575 OAK GROVE BLVD             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8575  OAK GROVE BLVD            LOT    19
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206209080      0006200206209080      0006200             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  728/  335  2017    38395- 0   1995.03   359.11        3.00          2357.14
   RHEA CANDICE              5300   RHEA CANDICE                    TRINITY PARK SEC B

14541                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      261.00   4966 E TRINITY PARK                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4966  E TRINITY PARK            LOT    62
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14541
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209080      0006200206209080      0006200             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  728/  335  2018    38818- 0   2030.41   365.47        3.00          2398.88
   RHEA CANDICE              5300   RHEA CANDICE                    TRINITY PARK SEC B

14877                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      271.00   4966 E TRINITY PARK                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4966  E TRINITY PARK            LOT    62
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14877
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209080      0006200206209080      0006200             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  728/  335  2019    39093- 0   2030.41   121.82        3.00          2155.23
   RHEA CANDICE              5300   RHEA CANDICE                    TRINITY PARK SEC B

14877                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      246.00   4966 E TRINITY PARK                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4966  E TRINITY PARK            LOT    62
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TRINITY PARK SEC B                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14877
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209080      0007500206209080      0007500             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  645/  557  2018    73122- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DAVIS ANESA R             5300   DAVIS ANESA R                   TRINITY PARK SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   8551 N TRINITY PARK             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8551  N TRINITY PARK            LOT    75
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209100      0000200206209100      0000200             S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  771/  143  2018    73233- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MONTGOMERY KLENNETH JR ET 5300   MONTGOMERY KLENNETH JR ET       GWIN FARMS PH 1  1-213
   MONTGOMERY JACKIE V

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   4048 MITCHELL PL                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4048  MITCHELL PLACE            LOT     2
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206209140      0013601(         )206209140      0013601 000000612   S/T/R:09/02/ 06B/P:  847/  513  2019    39296- 0   1318.12    79.09        3.00          1400.21
   KEITH & DAVID GRANT HOMES 5300   KEITH & DAVID GRANT HOMES       GWIN FARMS PHASE 4

9658                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             127.00   177 CRESCENT DR                 COS 1                                      JORDAN STATION LLC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000 LOT   136

GWIN FARMS PHASE 4                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9658
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206210020      0000400206210020      0000400             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  770/  718  2019    39364- 0    153.54     9.21        3.00           165.75
   AMMONS TONY W ETAL        1300   AMMONS TONY W ETAL              DESOTO HITES S-D
   HERNANDEZ JOE             1125

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   14.00   2086 RABIT RIDGE                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   4142  HWY 305, OLIVE            LOT 4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO HEIGHTS SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206210020      0000500206210020      0000500             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  656/  371  2019    39365- 0    757.87    45.47        3.00           806.34
   AMMONS TONY W ETAL        1300   AMMONS TONY W ETAL              DESOTO HITES S-D
   HERNANDEZ JOE             5553

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  107.00   2086 RABIT RIDGE                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   4124  HWY 305, OLIVE            LOT 5
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO HEIGHTS SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206210020      0000600206210020      0000600             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  292/  669  2019    39366- 0    690.86    41.45        3.00           735.31
   HERNANDEZ NORIA J ETAL    1300   HERNANDEZ NORIA J ETAL          DESOTO HITES S-D
   HERNANDEZ JOSE ETUX       5062

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PEARSON CHRISTOPHER                             70.00   285 EAST GASTON                                                            PEARSON CHRISTOPHER
   4108  HWY 305, OLIVE            LOT 6
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO HEIGHTS SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206210050      0001400206210050      0001400             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  285/  437  2019    39405- 0   1930.24   115.81        3.00          2049.05
   SKELTON THOMAS M ET UX    1300   SKELTON THOMAS M ET UX          CEDAR CREST ESTATES
   SKELTON PATRICIA J       14143

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    288.00   4465 MIRANDA                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4465  MIRANDA DR, OL            LOT 14
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CEDAR CREST ESTATES               TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206210080      0007900206210080      0007900             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  426/  495  2019    39470- 0   1326.72    79.60        3.00          1409.32
   LIVESAY GENEVA E          1300   LIVESAY GENEVA E                CEDAR CREST ESTATES S-D

17221                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      179.00   9663 MIRANDA DR                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   9663  MIRANDA DR, OL            3RD ADDITION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 79
CEDAR CREST ESTATES 3RD ADDITI    TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          17221

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206210100      0000100206210100      0000100             S/T/R:10/02/ 06B/P:  812/  280  2019    39508- 0    716.52    42.99        3.00           762.51
   BISHOP ASHLEY             1300   BISHOP ASHLEY                   SMITH TRACE S-D

5250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             62.00   4393 FOREST HILL RD                                                        NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 1

SMITH TRACE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    5.11   ASSD VALUE:           5250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0000300206305000      0000300             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P: 16CV/ 1693  2019    39590- 0    399.89    23.99        3.00           426.88
   SIMMONS MARILYN WOODS     1300   SIMMONS MARILYN WOODS           PT NE 1/4

2930                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              34.00   10163 DESOTO RD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   5895  ROSS RD, OLIVE
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           2930
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0001800206305000      0001800             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P:  162/  247  2019    39606- 0    315.68    18.94        3.00           337.62
   MAYS EDWARD               1300   MAYS EDWARD                     PT OF NW 1/4 NE 1/4

2313                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC                          28.00   7685 SANDIDGE RD                                                           401(K) RMF FUNDING LLC
   7681  SANDIDGE RD,
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2313
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0002301206305000      0002301             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P:  155/  351  2019    39614- 0    611.16    36.67        3.00           650.83
   ARNOLD CHARLIE SR ET UX   1300   ARNOLD CHARLIE SR ET UX         PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4
   ARNOLD MINNIE M           4478

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  70.00   7656 SANDIDGE ROAD                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   7656  SANDIDGE RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206305000      0002500206305000      0002500             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P:  526/  486  2019    39617- 0    409.85    24.59        3.00           437.44
   GILLESPIE STEPHEN ETAL    1300   GILLESPIE STEPHEN ETAL          PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4
   JONES JACQUELYN           3003

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   36.00   3120 DEE ANN DR                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   7643  SANDIDGE RD, O
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.66   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0002600206305000      0002600             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P:   66/  409  2019    39619- 0    573.22    34.39        3.00           610.61
   GILLESPIE STEPHEN         1300   GILLESPIE STEPHEN               PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4

4200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   87.00   4969 JEFF DR                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.80   ASSD VALUE:           4200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0002700206305000      0002700             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P:  782/  629  2019    39620- 0    204.72    12.28        3.00           220.00
   ROSS DAVID D ETUX         1300   ROSS DAVID D ETUX               PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4
   ROSS LELIA N              1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   23.00   7563 W SANDIDGE RD                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   7589  W SANDIDGE RD,
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206305000      0002900206305000      0002900             S/T/R:05/02/ 06B/P: WB25/  624  2019    39623- 0    447.52    26.85        3.00           477.37
   BROWN ELIHUE              1300   BROWN ELIHUE                    PT NW 1/4 NE 1/4

3279                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   49.00   14274 E GOODMAN RD                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   7534  SANDIDGE RD, O
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.40   ASSD VALUE:           3279
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206307020      0005100206307020      0005100             S/T/R:07/02/ 06B/P:  617/  698  2019    39708- 0    119.98     7.20        3.00           130.18
   CAMPBELL CARRIE           2010   CAMPBELL CARRIE                 PLEASANT HILL EST EAST S-D

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   4725 CHERRY TREE RD                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   4695  CHERRY TREE, O            SEC B LOT 51
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL EST EAST B 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:    3.60   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206307020      0005200206307020      0005200             S/T/R:07/02/ 06B/P:  617/  698  2019    39709- 0   1433.95    86.04        3.00          1522.99
   CAMPBELL CARRIE           2010   CAMPBELL CARRIE                 PLEASANT HILL EST EAST S-D

17343                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      206.00   4725 CHERRY TREE RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4725  CHERRY TREE, O            SEC B LOT 52
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL EST EAST B 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:    3.60   ASSD VALUE:          17343
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206307020      0005300206307020      0005300             S/T/R:07/02/ 06B/P:  617/  698  2019    39710- 0    119.98     7.20        3.00           130.18
   CAMPBELL CARRIE           2010   CAMPBELL CARRIE                 PLEASANT HILL EST EAST S-D

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            4.00   4725 CHERRY TREE RD                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   4745  CHERRY TREE, O            SEC B LOT 53
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL EST EAST B 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206307020      0005700206307020      0005700             S/T/R:07/02/ 06B/P:  874/  137  2019    39714- 0   2444.91   146.69        3.00          2594.60
   FIDDES ANDREW B ETUX      2010   FIDDES ANDREW B ETUX            PLEASANT HILL EST EAST S-D SE
   FIDDES JESSICA           24454

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      329.00   4905 CHERRY TREE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4905  CHERRY TREE, O            LOT 57
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL EST EAST B 1ST R    TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206308030      0002000206308030      0002000             S/T/R:08/02/ 06B/P:  477/  481  2019    39827- 0   2746.39   164.78        3.00          2914.17
   PARRISH BOBBY L ETUX      5300   PARRISH BOBBY L ETUX            PAYNE FLYNN SEC B
   PARRISH CYNTHIA B        20123

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      370.00   7625 KELLEY COVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   7625  KELLEY COVE, O            LOT 20
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PAYNE FLYNN SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206308040      0002600206308040      0002600             S/T/R:08/02/ 06B/P:  340/  441  2019    39861- 0    614.16    36.85        3.00           654.01
   ROY R HOLMES CONST CO INC 5300   ROY R HOLMES CONST CO INC       OAKWOOD PARK S-D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   260 GETWELL RD                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 26

OAKWOOD PARK SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206308050      0004700206308050      0004700             S/T/R:08/02/ 06B/P:  820/  493  2019    39959- 0    681.62    40.90        3.00           725.52
   TSAI MIN ETUX             5031   TSAI MIN ETUX                   MONTROSE S/D
   SHIH MEI C                6750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              57.00   3298 FOREST BEND DR                                                        JORDAN STATION LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 LOT    47

MONTROSE S/D                      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206418010      0006100206418010      0006100             S/T/R:18/02/ 06B/P:  866/  778  2019    40137- 0   1530.89    91.85        3.00          1625.74
   HAN YU CHUNG              5010   HAN YU CHUNG                    COLLEGE HILLS PUD S-D

15312                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      207.00   PO BOX 846                                                                 MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3881  LAKE VILLAGE C            1ST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 61
COLLEGE HILLS PUD & 1ST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15312

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206418020      0012500206418020      0012500             S/T/R:18/02/ 06B/P:  715/   34  2018    73289- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WADE DORTHEEN D ETVIR     5010   WADE DORTHEEN D ETVIR           COLLEGE HILLS PUD S-D
   WADE DAVID M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   3670 COLLEGE BLUFF              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3670  COLLEGE BLUFF,            1ST ADDITION  1ST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 125
TOTAL ACRES:     .83   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206420060      0001800206420060      0001800             S/T/R:20/02/ 06B/P:  718/  220  2018    73242- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PENNINGTON CHRISTOPHER W  5030   PENNINGTON CHRISTOPHER W        MALLORY WOODS S-D
   PENNINGTON SUZANNE C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   2209 ROSS RD                    *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2209  ROSS RD, OLIVE            LOT 18
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.37   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206515000      0000600206515000      0000600             S/T/R:15/02/ 06B/P:  692/   83  2019    40321- 0   4259.24   255.55        3.00          4517.79
   KOPAS MOHAMED N           1030   KOPAS MOHAMED N                 STORE AND LOT PT OF SW 1/4
   NAJEEB ALSHARRI          42179

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 643.00   3490 HWY 305 SOUTH                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3490  HWY 305, OLIVE
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206515020      0000100206515020      0000100             S/T/R:15/02/ 06B/P:   84/  141  2019    40392- 0    281.43    16.89        3.00           301.32
   SHORT MYRTLE BERRYHILL ES 1030   SHORT MYRTLE BERRYHILL ES       W H BERRYHILL EST LOT 1
   %WILLIAM YOUNGBLOOD       2787

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   384 BRUCE ST                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3184  HWY 305, OLIVE
   WEIR               MS 397728605

W H BERRYHILL ESTATES             TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206515060      0001300206515060      0001300             S/T/R:15/02/ 06B/P:  470/  433  2019    40421- 0   1679.90   100.79        3.00          1783.69
   HENDRIX ANTHONY ALAN      1030   HENDRIX ANTHONY ALAN            CYPRESS CREEK PLANTATION

16636                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      245.00   7379 FOX MEADOW                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3744  CYPRESS PLANTA            LOT 13
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CYPRESS CREEK PLANTATION          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16636
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206515090      0009500206515090      0009500             S/T/R:15/02/ 06B/P:  726/  612  2019    40456- 0   1621.04    97.26        3.00          1721.30
   BALDWIN NATHANIEL ETUX    1030   BALDWIN NATHANIEL ETUX          CYPRESS CREEK PLANTATION S/D
   BALDWIN KIMETHA          19024

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 296.00   3405 CYPRESS LAKE                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3405  CYPRESS LAKE D            FIRST REV PH 3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 95
CYPRESS CREEK PL PH3 1ST REV46    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206516020      0005300206516020      0005300             S/T/R:16/02/ 06B/P:  715/  296  2018    73141- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ALEXANDER LISA            5000   ALEXANDER LISA                  BELMOR LAKES

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   8345 LAKEVIEW DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8345  LAKEVIEW DR, O            SEC A
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 53
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206516090      0005900206516090      0005900             S/T/R:16/02/ 06B/P:  554/  301  2019    40919- 0   4013.36   240.80        3.00          4257.16
   ANDRADE OSCAR ETUX        5030   ANDRADE OSCAR ETUX              ESTATES OF SOUTHERN TRAILS PH
   ANDRADE MONICA           42715

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 540.00   5666 LILES LANE                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5666  LILES LANE, OL            LOT    59
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ESTATES OF SOUTHERN TRAILS PH     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206521000      0001100206521000      0001100             S/T/R:21/02/ 06B/P:  326/  762  2019    40953- 0    175.18    10.51        3.00           188.69
   HOLLEY BETTYE R           5030   HOLLEY BETTYE R                 PT OF NW 1/4

1730                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  17.00   8279 DUNN LANE                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   36.00   ASSD VALUE:           1730
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206521030      0002600206521030      0002600             S/T/R:21/02/ 06B/P:  551/  549  2018    73133- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   NELSON MISTY D            5030   NELSON MISTY D                  VILLAGES OF CEDARVIEW

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   8979 ROBERTSON LN N             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8979  ROBERTSON LANE            1ST ADDITION
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 26
TOTAL ACRES:     .94   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206522000      0002602206522000      0002602             S/T/R:22/02/ 06B/P:  447/  780  2019    41166- 0     19.89     1.19        3.00            24.08
   SMITH RAYMOND W           1030   SMITH RAYMOND W                 PT SE1/4 NW1/4

197                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                  2.00   P O BOX 1103                                                               CHEAP LANDS INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:            197
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206522000      0002900206522000      0002900             S/T/R:22/02/ 06B/P:  123/   79  2019    41169- 0   1026.76    61.61        3.00          1091.37
   SPARKS MORGAN ROBERT      1030   SPARKS MORGAN ROBERT            22-2-6

10168                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      130.00   P O BOX 37                                                                 MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2480  HWY 305, OLIVE            PT  SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          10168
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206522010      0000801206522010      0000801             S/T/R:22/02/ 06B/P:  143/  537  2019    41194- 0    536.92    32.22        3.00           572.14
   BALDWIN LARRY H           1030   BALDWIN LARRY H                 POWELL S-D

8288                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       73.00   2736 LORENA COVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2736  LORENA COVE, O            LOT 8 B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

POWELL SD                         TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           8288
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206522030      0000100206522030      0000100             S/T/R:22/02/ 06B/P:  828/  707  2018    73235- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MOODY ANGELA              1030   MOODY ANGELA                    LEWISBURG FARMS INC PHASE I

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   9026 BROADWAY                   *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   9026  BROADWAY, OLIV            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.44   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206613000      0000501206613000      0000501             S/T/R:13/02/ 06B/P:  490/  432  2019    41258- 0   1540.63    92.44        3.00          1636.07
   STAGGS HEATHER DIANE NICH 1000   STAGGS HEATHER DIANE NICH       PT NW1/4 NW1/4

18410                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 230.00   3724 BETHEL ROAD                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3764  BETHEL RD, OLI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          18410
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206614020      0006000206614020      0006000             S/T/R:14/02/ 06B/P:  875/  237  2019    41486- 0   4402.63   264.16        3.00          4669.79
   AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURAN 1030   AMERICAN BUILDERS INSURAN       FOREST RIDGE ESTATES

43599                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    743.00   PO BOX 1220                                                                MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3543  IRON BRIDGE RD            LOT    60
   TUPELO             MS 388021220

FOREST RIDGE ESTATES              TOTAL ACRES:    2.12   ASSD VALUE:          43599
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206624000      0000101206624000      0000101             S/T/R:24/02/ 06B/P:  705/  647  2019    41654- 0   1797.14   107.83        3.00          1907.97
   TALLEY ESSIE M            1000   TALLEY ESSIE M                  PT NE1/4 NE1/4

17975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 328.00   12031 MILLER RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   11857  MILLER RD, OL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          17975
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206827000      0000900206827000      0000900             S/T/R:27/02/ 06B/P:  857/   83  2019    41720- 0   1886.10   113.17        3.00          2002.27
   SMITH WILLIAM C (LE)      1030   SMITH WILLIAM C (LE)            27-2-6

18678                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    310.00   1206 HWY 305 N                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1206  HWY 305 N, OLI            N1/2 N1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.31   ASSD VALUE:          18678
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206833000      0000701206833000      0000701             S/T/R:33/02/ 06B/P:  213/  460  2019    41800- 0    561.46    33.69        3.00           598.15
   COWAN EZELL ETUX          5030   COWAN EZELL ETUX                33-2-6
   COWAN ALICE               8531

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   94.00   80 ROSS ROAD                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   80  ROSS RD, OLIVE B            PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206833000      0001201206833000      0001201             S/T/R:33/02/ 06B/P:  833/  488  2019    41819- 0   1386.46    83.19        3.00          1472.65
   GHANNAM JAMAL ETAL        5030   GHANNAM JAMAL ETAL              33-2-6 PT SE 1/4 SE 1/4
   GHANNAM WISSAM A         13730

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                          123.00   141 HWY 305                                                                LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   141  HWY 305, OLIVE
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206834020      0002200206834020      0002200             S/T/R:34/02/ 06B/P:  758/  468  2018    73160- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   CAULDER MILLARD LEE JR ET 1030   CAULDER MILLARD LEE JR ET       PLANTATION OAKS S-D
   CAULDER ELIZABETH A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   456 COMMISSARY CV               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   456  COMISSARY COVE,            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 22
TOTAL ACRES:    2.24   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206929070      0000100206929070      0000100             S/T/R:29/02/ 06B/P:  782/  685  2019    42027- 0    605.88    36.35        3.00           645.23
   HALEY JAMES MICHAEL JR ET 5030   HALEY JAMES MICHAEL JR ET       CASEY RIDGE
   HALEY SHELLY RENE         6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             53.00   3831 COBBLEWOOD DR                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 LOT     1

CASEY RIDGE                       TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206930020      0015600206930020      0015600             S/T/R:30/02/ 06B/P:  812/   48  2018    73094- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MCNEIL JAMES F ETUX       5031   MCNEIL JAMES F ETUX             VILLAGES HAWKS CROSS PH III A
   MCNEIL LASHON M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   6598 AQUILA CIR W               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6598  AQUILA CIRCLE             LOT   156
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206930020      0015900206930020      0015900             S/T/R:30/02/ 06B/P:  807/  269  2019    42242- 0   1576.01    94.56        3.00          1673.57
   BARTLEY WAYNE M ETUX      5031   BARTLEY WAYNE M ETUX            VILLAGES HAWKS CROSS PH III A
   BARTLEY CARLA G          18578

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      231.00   6650 AQUILA CIR W                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6650  AQUILA CIRCLE             LOT   159
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

VILLAGES HAWKS CROSS PH III A     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206930040      0023400206930040      0023400             S/T/R:30/02/ 06B/P:  867/  220  2019    42286- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   CLASSIC HOMES LLC OF DESO 5031   CLASSIC HOMES LLC OF DESO       HAWKS CROSSING PH III C WEST

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              16.00   7264 ALLISON RD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT   234

HAWKS CROSSING PH III C WEST      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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206931000      0000300206931000      0000300             S/T/R:31/02/ 06B/P:  418/  783  2019    42323- 0    484.28    29.06        3.00           516.34
   WOODS Q D ETAL            5030   WOODS Q D ETAL                  PT OF W 100 AC OF W 1/2
   % LAURENCE CATHEY         4772

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  44.00   860 HONEYCRISP                                                             PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   ROCHESTER HILLS    MI 483070000

TOTAL ACRES:   54.20   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
206932000      0001501206932000      0001501             S/T/R:32/02/ 06B/P:  566/  669  2019    42345- 0    805.23    48.31        3.00           856.54
   MORGAN MACINDA            5030   MORGAN MACINDA                  PT SW1/4 SW1/4

10945                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      109.00   50 SHINPOCK                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   50  SHINPOCH LN, OLI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.38   ASSD VALUE:          10945
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207101000      0000603207101000      0000603             S/T/R:01/02/ 07B/P:  459/    2  2018    73293- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   WIGGINS ANNETTE WILLIAMS  2310   WIGGINS ANNETTE WILLIAMS        WIGGINS S-D
   WIGGINS DOMETRIUS

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   5874 PLEASANT HILL              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5874  PLEASANT HILL,            LOT 1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207101000      0001300207101000      0001300             S/T/R:01/02/ 07B/P:  430/   40  2019    42398- 0    764.95    45.90        3.00           813.85
   CATHEY FREDDIE ETAL       2310   CATHEY FREDDIE ETAL             1-2-7 PT OF NW 1/2 OF NW 1/4
   CATHEY ARCHIE DEAN        7803

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    119.00   5136 FLYNN RD                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5136  FLYNN RD, OLIV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207102000      0000801207102000      0000801             S/T/R:02/02/ 07B/P:  810/  136  2019    42425- 0    136.48     8.19        3.00           147.67
   BLANKENSHIP BRET V ETUX   2310   BLANKENSHIP BRET V ETUX         PT NW1/4
   BLANKENSHIP BREEZE        1000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BENNETT TAX CO                                  16.00   5805 SOUTH MANOR CV                                                        BENNETT TAX CO
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207102030      0001500207102030      0001500             S/T/R:02/02/ 07B/P:  838/  451  2019    42479- 0   2177.79   130.67        3.00          2311.46
   FERGUSON JACOB LEE        2310   FERGUSON JACOB LEE              SOUTH MANOR EST

18155                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    337.00   5801 SOUTH MANOR CV                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5801  SOUTH MANOR CV            LOT 15
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SOUTH MANOR EST & 1ST REV         TOTAL ACRES:    2.20   ASSD VALUE:          18155
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207111010      0001100207111010      0001100             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  571/   41  2019    42533- 0    749.85    44.99        3.00           797.84
   LAMMEY DAVID ALAN ETUX    2010   LAMMEY DAVID ALAN ETUX          SPRING PLACE ESTATES
   LAMMEY PAIGE S            7500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       67.00   2772 GRAYSTONE DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT   11

SPRING PLACE ESTATES              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207111010      0005400207111010      0005400             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  770/  139  2019    42575- 0    749.85    44.99        3.00           797.84
   RUSSELL MICHAEL E ETUX    2010   RUSSELL MICHAEL E ETUX          SPRING PLACE ESTATES
   RUSSELL RHONDA R          7500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              65.00   6345 ACREE WOODS DR                                                        ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT   54

SPRING PLACE ESTATES              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207111020      0002500207111020      0002500             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  602/  249  2018    73153- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BROWN LINWOOD L III ETUX  2010   BROWN LINWOOD L III ETUX        ROBINSON CROSSING PUD PH 1
   BROWN BEVERLY B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   4140 DELBRIDGE CT N             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4140  DELBRIDGE COUR            LOT    25
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207111020      0004100207111020      0004100             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  634/  519  2019    42621- 0   1916.32   114.98        3.00          2034.30
   MORGAN VERLINDA S         2010   MORGAN VERLINDA S               ROBINSON CROSSING PUD PH 1

26667                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    298.00   4871 DELBRIDGE CT E                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4871  DELBRIDGE CT E            LOT    41
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

ROBINSON CROSSING PUD PH 1        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          26667
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207111020      0004700207111020      0004700             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  568/  462  2018    73105- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SPATES DON W              2010   SPATES DON W                    ROBINSON CROSSING PUD PH 1

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   4067 ROBINSON CROSSG            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4067  ROBINSON CROSS            LOT    47
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207111050      0016100207111050      0016100             S/T/R:11/02/ 07B/P:  873/  256  2019    42754- 0    749.85    44.99        3.00           797.84
   AYERS HORACE M JR         2010   AYERS HORACE M JR               ROBINSON CROSS SEC B PH 3 AREA

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     65.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAIL                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 38632     LOT   161

ROBINSON CROSS SEC B PH 3 AREA    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207112010      0000600207112010      0000600             S/T/R:12/02/ 07B/P:   93/   83  2019    42818- 0    915.82    54.95        3.00           973.77
   GILES WILLIAM R ETUX      2010   GILES WILLIAM R ETUX            PLEASANT HILL ESTATES S-D SEC
   GILES ELLA B              9160

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       163.00   5818 ROLLING HILL DR                                                       LG&M LLC
   5818  ROLLING HILLS             LOT 6
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL ESTATES             TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207112020      0001000207112020      0001000             S/T/R:12/02/ 07B/P:  300/  353  2019    42822- 0   3114.58   186.87        3.00          3304.45
   RIVA JAMES M ETUX         2010   RIVA JAMES M ETUX               PLEASANT HILL ESTATES S-D
   RIVA TRACEY A            31152

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 568.00   5965 ROLLING HILLS                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5965  ROLLING HILLS             SEC B LOT 10 1ST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

PLEASANT HILL EST SEC B/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:    4.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207112100      0002600207112100      0002600             S/T/R:12/02/ 07B/P:  792/  233  2018    73169- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DUNN KEITH ETUX           2310   DUNN KEITH ETUX                 MARGARETTE MANOR AT ROBINSON C
   DUNN KATRINA MAXWELL

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   5071 WETHERSFIELD               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5071  WETHERSFIELD B            LOT    26
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207112160      0005900207112160      0005900             S/T/R:12/02/ 07B/P:  870/  418  2019    43035- 0   1647.84    98.87        3.00          1749.71
   JORDAN WILLIAM C ETUX     2310   JORDAN WILLIAM C ETUX           MARGARETTE MANOR AT ROBINSON F
   JORDAN AMY L             14272

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      234.00   4676 EAST DUBLIN                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4676  EAST DUBLIN, O            LOT    59
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

MARGARETTE MANOR AT ROBINSON F    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207112160      0013900207112160      0013900             S/T/R:12/02/ 07B/P:  833/  729  2019    43065- 0    261.09    15.67        3.00           279.76
   PREMIUM HOMES LLC         2310   PREMIUM HOMES LLC               MARGARETTE MANOR AT ROBINSON F

1913                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   PO BOX 130                                                                 LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT   139

MARGARETTE MANOR AT ROBINSON F    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1913
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203000      0000301207203000      0000301             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  776/  278  2019    43163- 0    616.44    36.99        3.00           656.43
   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC      2400   B & Y MANAGEMENT LLC            PT W1/2 SEC 3

4350                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  57.00   8660 SETTER LANE                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   29.00   ASSD VALUE:           4350
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203030      0000900207203030      0000900             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  809/  132  2019    43208- 0   5255.03   315.30        3.00          5573.33
   HAMILTON TAMI ETAL        2400   HAMILTON TAMI ETAL              BELLE POINTE S-D
   ITAYEM ADEL M            37083

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 957.00   3769 NAIL ROAD                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3769  NAIL ROAD, SOU            SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38672

LOT 9
BELLE POINTE A & 1ST REV LOT 3    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203030      0002200207203030      0002200             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  604/  638  2018    73272- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SPANN KENTARA M ETUX      2400   SPANN KENTARA M ETUX            BELLE POINTE S-D
   SPANN CYNTHIA Y

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   3843 NAIL RD                    *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3843  NAIL RD, SOUTH            SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 22
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203030      0009100207203030      0009100             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  734/  701  2019    43290- 0   2161.08   129.66        3.00          2293.74
   WILLOUGHBY CODY ETUX      2400   WILLOUGHBY CODY ETUX            BELLE POINTE S-D
   WILLOUGHBY LINDSEE       17367

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 394.00   5677 MEADOW POINTE D                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5677  MEADOW POINTE             SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 91
BELLE POINTE A & 1ST REV LOT 3    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207203080      0001800207203080      0001800             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  754/  725  2019    43405- 0   2982.71   178.96        3.00          3164.67
   HOLMES DEWELL K           2400   HOLMES DEWELL K                 SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 6 SEC A

21048                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 544.00   3063 FOREST BEND DR                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3063  FOREST BEND DR            LOT    18
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 6 SEC A    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          21048
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203120      0028700207203120      0028700             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  590/  621  2019    43592- 0   1675.72   100.54        3.00          1779.26
   JAMES KATHRYN K ETAL      2400   JAMES KATHRYN K ETAL            SNOWDEN GROVE PUD, AREA 13, SE
   COLBRESE DONNA K         13815

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 306.00   5761 BEDFORD LP                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5761  BEDFORD LOOP E            LOT   287
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE PUD, AREA 13, SE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203140      0000100207203140      0000100             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  860/  326  2019    43687- 1   9651.44   579.09        3.00         10233.53
   RR INVESTMENTS LLC        2400   RR INVESTMENTS LLC              SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 17-OFFI

68107                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                   1200.00   5779 GETWELL RD BLD                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5740  GETWELL ROAD B            LOT     1
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 17-OFFI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          68107
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203140      0000400207203140      0000400             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  513/  371  2019    43690- 0   8819.75   529.19        3.00          9351.94
   R H HOLDINGS LLC          2400   R H HOLDINGS LLC                SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 17-OFFI
   5779 GETWELL RD          62238

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    890.00   BLDG D STE 1                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5740  GETWELL RD, SO            LOT     4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 17-OFFI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203160      0019000207203160      0019000             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  574/  214  2018    73111- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TIMBS WILLIAM C           2400   TIMBS WILLIAM C                 SNOWDEN GROVE, AREA 6, SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   5220 GARNER LANE                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5220  GARNER LANE, S            LOT   190
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203180      0051800207203180      0051800             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  607/  364  2019    43799- 0   2645.44   158.73        3.00          2807.17
   WHEELER JOHN D ETUX       2400   WHEELER JOHN D ETUX             SNOWDEN GROVE, AREA 5, SEC B
   WHEELER CARMEN D         20785

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      356.00   5598 PINE TREE LP E                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5598  PINETREE LOOP             LOT   518
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE, AREA 5, SEC B      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207203230      0056900207203230      0056900             S/T/R:03/02/ 07B/P:  845/  271  2019    43959- 0   2071.94   124.32        3.00          2199.26
   GARDNER KEOSHIA GUARDIAN  2400   GARDNER KEOSHIA GUARDIAN        SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 8
   MCCLAIN KIARA K          22121

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      279.00   3084 FOREST DOWN CV                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3084  FOREST DOWN CV            LOT   569
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

SNOWDEN GROVE PUD AREA 8          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207204000      0000700207204000      0000700             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P: WB14/  259  2019    44058- 0   1655.12    99.31        3.00          1757.43
   BRIDGFORTH ORELL          2400   BRIDGFORTH ORELL                ORELL BRIDGEFORTH S-D

11531                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 247.00   2366 E CHURCH ROAD                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2366  E CHURCH RD, S            LOT 2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   13.73   ASSD VALUE:          11531
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204000      0000702207204000      0000702             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P: WB14/  259  2019    44060- 0   1035.39    62.12        3.00          1100.51
   BRIDGFORTH KEATON         2400   BRIDGFORTH KEATON               PT SW 1/4
   % VICKI L WILLIAMS        7200

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  173.00   3735 WHITEBIRCH                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381150000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204000      0000909207204000      0000909             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  853/   48  2019    44070- 0   5110.52   306.63        3.00          5420.15
   ANGEL RAFAEL              2400   ANGEL RAFAEL                    PT SE1/4 SE1/4

26071                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            489.00   6365 AIRWAYS BLVD                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38671

TOTAL ACRES:    1.33   ASSD VALUE:          26071
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204020      0000500207204020      0000500             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  117/  601  2019    44079- 0   1005.53    60.33        3.00          1068.86
   HUMES ETTA GARNER         2400   HUMES ETTA GARNER               TCHULAHOMA RD S-D

7037                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    170.00   1640 COLONIAL HILLS                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1952  KING RD, SOUTH            WEST 1.5 A LOT 5
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

BILL LARUES TCHULAHOMA RD SD      TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           7037
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204050      0001500207204050      0001500             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  386/  769  2019    44132- 0   1481.44    88.89        3.00          1573.33
   CASWELL DARIA L           2400   CASWELL DARIA L                 WILDWOOD S-D

10454                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    221.00   2880 CHURCH ROAD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2880  CHURCH RD, SOU            LOT 15
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WILDWOOD SD (UNPLATED)            TOTAL ACRES:    1.35   ASSD VALUE:          10454
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204050      0001600207204050      0001600             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  363/  730  2019    44133- 0    713.23    42.79        3.00           759.02
   NELSON AMERY M            2400   NELSON AMERY M                  WILDWOOD SD

7023                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    120.00   2910 CHURCH RD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2910  CHURCH RD, SOU            LOT 16
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WILDWOOD SD (UNPLATED)            TOTAL ACRES:    1.35   ASSD VALUE:           7023
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204170      0022500207204170      0022500             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  786/   46  2018    73145- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BENNETT HOLLY L           2400   BENNETT HOLLY L                 DEERCHASE S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCLEMORE E M                                    42.00   5704 DEER RIDGE DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MCLEMORE E M
   5704  DEER RIDGE DR,            SEC F
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT  225
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207204220      0035700207204220      0035700             S/T/R:04/02/ 07B/P:  837/  431  2019    44531- 0   1678.98   100.74        3.00          1782.72
   BOGGAN BRIAN R ETAL       2400   BOGGAN BRIAN R ETAL             DEERCHASE S/D SEC H
   BOGGAN DAVID K           13838

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      239.00   2771 RUSSUM DRIVE                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2771  RUSSUM DR, SOU            LOT   357
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

DEERCHASE S/D SEC H               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207209000      0000400207209000      0000400             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  708/  693  2019    44667- 0   7500.09   450.01        3.00          7953.10
   HENLEY THOMAS ETUX        2400   HENLEY THOMAS ETUX              PT OF NW1/4 OF NW1/4
   HENLEY MICHELE L         54905

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    975.00   2085 CHURCH RD E                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2085  CHURCH RD, SOU
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.34   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209000      0000600207209000      0000600             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  483/  592  2019    44670- 0   4824.27   289.46        3.00          5116.73
   DANDAN JOSEPH H ETUX      2400   DANDAN JOSEPH H ETUX            SIMMONS S-D LOT 2
   DANDAN DEBRA L           36085

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    639.00   2085 E CHURCH ROAD                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2085  CHURCH RD, SOU
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209020      0008400207209020      0008400             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P: 0310/ 1660  2019    44757- 0    924.09    55.45        3.00           982.54
   GRIFFIN LARRY KEITH       2400   GRIFFIN LARRY KEITH             DICKENS PLACE PUD SEC B

13966                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    155.00   4501 BRIGHTON CIRCLE                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4501  BRIGHTON CIR,             OLIVER'S GLENN
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 84
DICKENS PLACE SEC B OLIVERS GL    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13966

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209030      0022800207209030      0022800             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  747/  258  2019    44901- 0   2868.22   172.09        3.00          3043.31
   BECKHAM WILLIAM III       2400   BECKHAM WILLIAM III             DICKENS PLACE PUD

22302                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      386.00   2190 APPLETON DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2190  APPLETON DR, S            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT #228
DICKENS PLACE SEC C               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          22302

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209050      0034000207209050      0034000             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  607/  626  2019    45013- 0   2033.69   122.02        3.00          2158.71
   WORD MARIANN N ETVIR      2400   WORD MARIANN N ETVIR            DICKENS PLACE PUD
   WORD CHRISTOPHER         16413

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      292.00   2751 LIZZIE CV                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2751  LIZZIE CV, SOU            SEC E OLIVERS GLENN
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 340
DICKENS PLACE SEC E OLIVERS GL    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209100      0066300207209100      0066300             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  508/  787  2019    45304- 0   3076.25   184.58        3.00          3263.83
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       DICKENS PLACE PUD CANTERBURY J

21653                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 561.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4254  MARKSTON DR, S            LOT   663
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

DICKENS PLACE SEC J CANT GLEN     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          21653
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209100      0073200207209100      0073200             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  590/  624  2019    45373- 0   1569.78    94.19        3.00          1666.97
   COLBRESE TIMOTHY D ETAL   2400   COLBRESE TIMOTHY D ETAL         DICKENS PLACE PUD CANTERBURY J
   COLBRESE DONNA K D       12843

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 287.00   4301 GENEVIEVE                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4301  GENEVIEVE DR,             LOT   732
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

DICKENS PLACE SEC J CANT GLEN     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207209110      0000600207209110      0000600             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  795/  571  2019    45406- 0   3235.25   194.12        3.00          3432.37
   SHARHAN MUTAHAR M         2400   SHARHAN MUTAHAR M               NELSON ESTATES

22775                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      435.00   2276 KHUSHBOO CV                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2276  KHUSHBOO COVE,            LOT     6
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

NELSON ESTATES                    TOTAL ACRES:     .84   ASSD VALUE:          22775
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207209110      0000700207209110      0000700             S/T/R:09/02/ 07B/P:  542/   72  2019    45407- 0   3479.70   208.78        3.00          3691.48
   SHARHAN MUTAHAR M ETUX    2400   SHARHAN MUTAHAR M ETUX          NELSON ESTATES
   ABUDULAH ARWA            26617

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      504.00   2271 KHUSHBOO COVE                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2271  KHUSHBOO CV, S            LOT     7
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

NELSON ESTATES                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210060      0008200207210060      0008200             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  833/   47  2018    73219- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   KNIGHT DONNA ETVIR        2400   KNIGHT DONNA ETVIR              PINEHURST S/D
   KNIGHT LEE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   4366 NICHOLAS LANE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4366  NICHOLAS LANE,            SEC F
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT #82
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210080      0017900207210080      0017900             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  547/  430  2019    45639- 0   1994.99   119.70        3.00          2117.69
   BEASLEY DON               2400   BEASLEY DON                     PINEHURST S-D

14078                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 364.00   4796 PENNY COVE                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4796  PENNY CV, SOUT            SEC H
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 179
PINEHURST SEC H                   TOTAL ACRES:     .70   ASSD VALUE:          14078

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210090      0023200207210090      0023200             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  453/  141  2019    45686- 0   2965.99   177.96        3.00          3146.95
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       PINEHURST S/D

20930                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 541.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4577  JACOB LN N, SO            SEC I
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LOT 232
PINEHURST SEC I                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          20930

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210110      0003800207210110      0003800             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  572/  490  2019    45745- 0   1947.10   116.83        3.00          2066.93
   HAYDEN JENNIFER ETVIR     2400   HAYDEN JENNIFER ETVIR           ROSEBURY PUD SEC A-2
   HAYDEN MATTHEW           13740

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    308.00   4862 ROSEBROOK CIR E                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4862  ROSEBROOK CIR             LOT   38
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

ROSEBURY SEC A-2 PUD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210110      0007100207210110      0007100             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  682/  343  2019    45778- 0   2175.39   130.52        3.00          2308.91
   ROBERTSON PENNY           2400   ROBERTSON PENNY                 ROSEBURY PUD SEC A-2

15351                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      293.00   4885 ROSEBROOK CR E                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4885  ROSEBROOK CR E            LOT   71
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

ROSEBURY SEC A-2 PUD              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15351
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207210130      0009700207210130      0009700             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  758/  349  2019    45805- 0   2050.97   123.06        3.00          2177.03
   MYERS WARNER ETUX         2400   MYERS WARNER ETUX               ROSEBURY, SEC. B
   MYERS MEAGAN             16590

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      276.00   4813 ROSEPETAL CV                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4813  ROSEPETAL COVE            LOT    97
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

ROSEBURY, SEC. B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210140      0012200207210140      0012200             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  835/  162  2019    45830- 0   2755.27   165.32        3.00          2923.59
   GLASS GARVIN              2400   GLASS GARVIN                    ROSEBURY, SEC. C

19443                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    410.00   4851 BRIARTON DR                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4851  BRIARTON DR, S            LOT   122
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

ROSEBURY, SEC. C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          19443
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210150      0003100207210150      0003100             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  610/  734  2018    73241- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PATEL PRITI A ETVIR       2400   PATEL PRITI A ETVIR             BRAMBLES, SEC A
   PATEL AKSHAY M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   3132 LOGANBERRY LP N            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3132  LOGANBERRY LOO            LOT    31
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210160      0012800207210160      0012800             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  797/  351  2019    45944- 0    254.51    15.27        3.00           272.78
   OLDHAM DONALD D ETUX      2400   OLDHAM DONALD D ETUX            VILLAGES OF BRAMBLES PH I
   OLDHAM CLAUDIA M          9296

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       33.00   3249 JADE LANE                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3249  JADE LANE, SOU            LOT   128
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

VILLAGES OF BRAMBLES RET PH 1     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210230      0011900207210230      0011900             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  851/   88  2019    46046- 0    376.52    22.59        3.00           402.11
   EASON BETTY C             2400   EASON BETTY C                   VILLAGES OF BRAMBLES PH 4

10157                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     49.00   3305 JADE LANE                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3305  JADE LANE, SOU            LOT   119
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

VILLAGES OF BRAMBLES RET PH 4     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10157
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210240      0023600207210240      0023600             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  834/  256  2019    46083- 0   1906.71   114.40        3.00          2024.11
   BURGESS JASON R           2400   BURGESS JASON R                 BRAMBLES SEC E

15572                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 352.00   3253 BRAMBLEWOOD S                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3253  BRAMBLEWOOD S,            LOT   236
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

BRAMBLES SEC E                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15572
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207210270      0025700207210270      0025700             S/T/R:10/02/ 07B/P:  583/  623  2019    46120- 0    621.82    37.31        3.00           662.13
   LIFESTYLE COMMUNITIES LLC 2400   LIFESTYLE COMMUNITIES LLC       BRAMBLES S/D SEC D
   STE 1                     4388

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              21.00   1074 THOUSAND OAKS                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT   257

BRAMBLES S/D SEC D 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207305000      0000300207305000      0000300             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  350/  677  2019    46151- 0   1453.86    87.23        3.00          1544.09
   CLIFFORD FRANCES B REV LI 2400   CLIFFORD FRANCES B REV LI       PT OF NE 1/4

10153                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    217.00   5825 TCHULAHOMA                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5825  TCHULAHOMA, SO
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.00   ASSD VALUE:          10153
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0001205207305000      0001205             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  744/  267  2019    46170- 0    647.58    38.85        3.00           689.43
   LIBERTI BOND IRREVOCABLE  2400   LIBERTI BOND IRREVOCABLE        PT NW1/4

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   3082 VALLEY GREEN LN                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   LAKELAND           MS 380020000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0001303207305000      0001303             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  668/  634  2019    46174- 0   2417.11   145.03        3.00          2565.14
   BOLANOS JORGE ETUX        2400   BOLANOS JORGE ETUX              PT SE1/4 NE1/4
   BOLANOS VERONICA         19115

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      325.00   1860 WINDY LANE RD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1860  WINDY LANE RD,            TR 1
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0001305207305000      0001305             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  699/  623  2019    46176- 0   1264.02    75.84        3.00          1342.86
   SBA TOWERS IV LLC         2400   SBA TOWERS IV LLC               PT SW1/4 NE1/4

8828                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             112.00   5900 BROKENSOUND PKW                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   0  WINDY LANE,                  SITE ID# MS13298
   BOCA RATON         FL 334870000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           8828
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0001701207305000      0001701             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  350/  677  2019    46181- 0    695.29    41.72        3.00           740.01
   CLIFFORD HORACE N ETUX RE 2400   CLIFFORD HORACE N ETUX RE       PT S 1/2 NE 1/4
   CLIFFORD FRANCES B        4800

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              80.00   5825 TCHULAHOMA RD                                                         ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0003000207305000      0003000             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P: WB17/  449  2019    46204- 0    960.83    57.65        3.00          1021.48
   MCCALL BETTIE J           2400   MCCALL BETTIE J                 PT SE1/4 OF SE1/4

14161                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    168.00   1920 E CHURCH RD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1920  CHURCH RD, SOU
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.84   ASSD VALUE:          14161
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305000      0003100207305000      0003100             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  796/  468  2019    46205- 0     64.06     3.84        3.00            70.90
   DUCKWORTH DIANNE          2400   DUCKWORTH DIANNE                PT SE1/4 SE1/4

397                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                  7.00   877 HAWTHORNE                                                              CHEAP LANDS INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381070000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.15   ASSD VALUE:            397
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305020      0001100207305020      0001100             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  476/  150  2019    46225- 0    804.92    48.30        3.00           856.22
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       CARDIFF GARDENS S/D

5625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   93.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 INVESTALL LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 11

CARDIFF GARDENS SD                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207305020      0003600207305020      0003600             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  578/  278  2019    46250- 0   1070.63    64.24        3.00          1137.87
   KUMAR PUNAM               2400   KUMAR PUNAM                     CARDIFF GARDENS S/D

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             123.00   2240 DEADRICK AVENUE                                                       ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000 LOT 36

CARDIFF GARDENS SD                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305060      0018500207305060      0018500             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  825/  629  2018    73243- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PETTY ROBERT C JR         2400   PETTY ROBERT C JR               WORTHINGTON SEC E

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   1260 GLASSCOOK DRIVE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1260  GLASSCOOK DR,             LOT   185
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305060      0019700207305060      0019700             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  545/  403  2019    46355- 0   1703.93   102.24        3.00          1809.17
   DANG KEVIN T              2400   DANG KEVIN T                    WORTHINGTON SEC E

14086                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      242.00   5949 BADGETT DR                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5949  BADGETT DR, SO            LOT   197
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WORTHINGTON SEC E FIRST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14086
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305080      0001200207305080      0001200             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  756/  187  2019    46402- 0   2754.42   165.27        3.00          2922.69
   NGUYEN NGOC ETUX          2400   NGUYEN NGOC ETUX                WINDSOR TRACE
   NGUYEN ELINA             19382

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      371.00   1897 SHADY WIND DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1897  SHADY WIND DR,            LOT    12
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

WINDSOR TRACE                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207305100      0000300207305100      0000300             S/T/R:05/02/ 07B/P:  634/  499  2019    46442- 0   2208.49   132.51        3.00          2344.00
   CAMPBELL FRANK C ETUX     2400   CAMPBELL FRANK C ETUX           SANDY PLACE S/D
   CAMPBELL APRIL D         15513

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      324.00   1790 WINDY LANE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1790  WINDY LANE, SO            LOT     3
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SANDY PLACE S/D 1ST REV           TOTAL ACRES:    3.26   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306000      0000702207306000      0000702             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  867/  144  2019    46453- 0    551.68    33.10        3.00           587.78
   SANFORD LOUIS C (LE)      2400   SANFORD LOUIS C (LE)            PT NW1/4 SE1/4

3838                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              48.00   7318 S WOOD ST                                                             ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   5384  ELMORE RD, SOU
   CHICAGO            IL 606360000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           3838
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306000      0000907207306000      0000907             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  726/  577  2019    46469- 0   2792.40   167.54        3.00          2962.94
   WARREN DOUGLAS            2400   WARREN DOUGLAS                  PT W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4

21767                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 483.00   5108 ELMORE RD                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5108  ELMORE RD, SOU            LOT 7
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.05   ASSD VALUE:          21767
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306020      0003500207306020      0003500             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  540/  427  2019    46513- 0   2170.27   130.22        3.00          2303.49
   MOORE JULIAN THAYER       4400   MOORE JULIAN THAYER             PLUM POINT VILLAGES 1ST REV

15258                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    323.00   5715 PLUM TREE DR                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5715  PLUM TREE DR,             SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 35
PLUM POINT VILL SEC B 1ST&FINA    TOTAL ACRES:    1.16   ASSD VALUE:          15258



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207306040      0008200207306040      0008200             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  704/  652  2019    46575- 0   1349.37    80.96        3.00          1433.33
   HAYNES WILLIAM V ETUX     4400   HAYNES WILLIAM V ETUX           PLUM POINT VILLAGES S-D
   HAYNES ANGELA A          11584

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    225.00   327 RED PLUM CV                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   327  RED PLUM CV, SO            SEC S  LOT 82
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

PLUM POINT VILL SEC C             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306040      0010800207306040      0010800             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  811/  631  2019    46601- 0   1644.83    98.69        3.00          1746.52
   BROWN MARCIA J            4400   BROWN MARCIA J                  PLUM POINT VILLAGES S-D

11552                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      222.00   5382 PLUM TREE DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5382  PLUM TREE DR,             SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 108
PLUM POINT VILL SEC C             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11552

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306040      0019400207306040      0019400             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  293/   90  2019    46687- 0    678.37    40.70        3.00           722.07
   WORDEN WILLIAM S ETUX     4400   WORDEN WILLIAM S ETUX           PLUM POINT VILLAGES S-D
   WORDEN AVA S             12232

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     106.00   5423 LIME TREE DR                                                          DAME DEBRA
   5423  LIME TREE DR,             SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 194
PLUM POINT VILL SEC C             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306050      0001700207306050      0001700             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  244/  288  2019    46734- 0   1494.76    89.69        3.00          1587.45
   O'CONNOR CLARENCE E ETUX  4400   O'CONNOR CLARENCE E ETUX        GARDENS AT PLUM POINT S-D
   O'CONNOR JEANNE C        10493

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      202.00   2782 STARLANDING R E                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5865  GARDEN WALK EA            LOT 17
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

GARDENS AT PLUM POINT SD          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306090      0002400207306090      0002400             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  811/  188  2019    46966- 0   1299.63    77.98        3.00          1380.61
   SULLIVAN RICHARD I ETUX   2400   SULLIVAN RICHARD I ETUX         HIGHLAND GROVE SEC A
   SULLIVAN BRANDY L        11233

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      176.00   5756 LINDSAY CV                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5756  LINDSAY CV, SO            LOT    24
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

HIGHLAND GROVE SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207306130      0010000207306130      0010000             S/T/R:06/02/ 07B/P:  707/  596  2018    73071- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BAGGETT MARY MCMULLEN     2400   BAGGETT MARY MCMULLEN           HIGHLAND GROVE SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   5800 KEEBLER DR W               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5800  KEEBLER DR W,             LOT   100
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207307000      0000400207307000      0000400             S/T/R:07/02/ 07B/P:  314/  662  2019    47134- 0   1330.64    79.84        3.00          1413.48
   BURKS PAMELA P            2400   BURKS PAMELA P                  PT N1/2 OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4

11428                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      180.00   771 CHURCH RD                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   771  CHURCH RD, SOUT
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.30   ASSD VALUE:          11428
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207307000      0001602207307000      0001602             S/T/R:07/02/ 07B/P:  271/  342  2019    47152- 0    327.17    19.63        3.00           349.80
   SMITH JERRY ETUX          2400   SMITH JERRY ETUX                PT SE1/4 NE1/4
   SMITH ANTOINETTE J        2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   40.00   3437 GOTTEN PLACE                                                          SMITH BRIAN D
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207307040      0002400207307040      0002400             S/T/R:07/02/ 07B/P:  739/  654  2019    47182- 0   5618.48   337.11        3.00          5958.59
   HOLLAND LARRY W           2400   HOLLAND LARRY W                 OLE MEADOWS S/D SEC C 2ND REV

39589                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    754.00   4208 GARDEN ROAD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4208  GARDEN RD, SOU            LOT   24
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

OLE MEADOWS SEC C 2ND REV         TOTAL ACRES:    1.40   ASSD VALUE:          39589
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207307040      0002500207307040      0002500             S/T/R:07/02/ 07B/P:  736/  654  2019    47183- 0    680.43    40.83        3.00           724.26
   HOLLAND LARRY W           2400   HOLLAND LARRY W                 OLE MEADOWS S/D SEC C 2ND REV

4741                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     65.00   4208 GARDEN RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 LOT   25

OLE MEADOWS SEC C 2ND REV         TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:           4741
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207308000      0003300207308000      0003300             S/T/R:08/02/ 07B/P:  286/  598  2019    47227- 0   2113.09   126.79        3.00          2242.88
   SHACKELFORD WALTER E      2400   SHACKELFORD WALTER E            PT OF NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

16944                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      285.00   4295 DAVIS ROAD                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4295  DAVIS RD, SOUT
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.90   ASSD VALUE:          16944
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207308080      0001100207308080      0001100             S/T/R:08/02/ 07B/P:  868/  563  2019    47324- 0    773.03    46.38        3.00           822.41
   BROCKSTEADY INVESTMENTS L 2400   BROCKSTEADY INVESTMENTS L       ST CLAIRE PARK

5400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              15.00   4565 PLEASANT BREEZE                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    11

ST CLAIRE PARK                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417000      0001400207417000      0001400             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:   65/  273  2019    47376- 0    220.37    13.22        3.00           236.59
   BROWN LUCILLE             2400   BROWN LUCILLE                   PT OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   38.00   4636 MCCORKLE RD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417000      0001700207417000      0001700             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  158/  545  2019    47379- 0    220.37    13.22        3.00           236.59
   BROWN LUCILLE             2400   BROWN LUCILLE                   PT OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   38.00   4636 MCCORKLE RD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417000      0002200207417000      0002200             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P: WB25/  635  2019    47384- 0    218.81    13.13        3.00           234.94
   SMITH WILLIE MACK ETAL    2400   SMITH WILLIE MACK ETAL          PT OF SW 1/4 OF SW 1/4
   VERA-EST-GEO-SID-SOL      1489

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   1950 E ALCY RD                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   1190  WILBORNE, NESB
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207417000      0002601207417000      0002601             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:   66/   15  2019    47390- 0    263.14    15.79        3.00           281.93
   RICHARDSON MARY ETAL      2400   RICHARDSON MARY ETAL            PT SW1/4 SW1/4 DIV OF

1800                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     15.00   2665 BREENWOOD                                                             DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 JONES RICHARDSON ESTATE

LOT 4
TOTAL ACRES:    1.20   ASSD VALUE:           1800

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417000      0003100207417000      0003100             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  197/  420  2019    47397- 0   1475.30    88.52        3.00          1566.82
   RUSSELL ANN               2400   RUSSELL ANN                     PT S1/2 SE1/4

10341                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    246.00   P O BOX 595                                                                MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1494  STARLANDING RD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          10341
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417070      0003000207417070      0003000             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  466/   99  2018    73265- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SIDES KELLY R ETUX        2400   SIDES KELLY R ETUX              THE LAKES OF NICHOLAS
   SIDES DEANA R

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     17.00   3140 MARCIA LOUISE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3140  MARCIA LOUISE             SECTION A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 30
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417130      0011100207417130      0011100             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  577/  441  2019    47627- 0   3687.30   221.24        3.00          3911.54
   TANNER KEN F ETUX         2400   TANNER KEN F ETUX               LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC E
   TANNER MELISSA P         25965

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 672.00   3682 SUZI COVE                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3682  SUZIE CV, SOUT            LOT   111
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

1ST REV
LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC E 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417130      0013600207417130      0013600             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  569/  436  2018    73278- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TALLEY RENITA C ETVIR     2400   TALLEY RENITA C ETVIR           LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC E
   TALLEY MATTHEW

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     29.00   3580 MARCIA LOUISE              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3580  MARCIA LOUISE             LOT   136
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

1ST REV
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417170      0025300207417170      0025300             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  841/  618  2018    73255- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ROBERTS LARRY X           2400   ROBERTS LARRY X                 LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC H

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     23.00   1821 TREESTAND RD               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1821  TREESTAND, SOU            LOT   253
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207417170      0025700207417170      0025700             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  844/  605  2019    47796- 0   2826.55   169.59        3.00          2999.14
   ADAIR LESLIE DAWN TRUST   2400   ADAIR LESLIE DAWN TRUST         LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC H
   ADAIR JACQUELINE TRS     19891

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 384.00   1251 RANCH DRIVE                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3863  BUCK RUN, SOUT            LOT   257
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000

LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC H           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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207417190      0031800207417190      0031800             S/T/R:17/02/ 07B/P:  866/   26  2019    47835- 0    645.50    38.73        3.00           687.23
   KREUNEN CONSTRUCTION INC  2400   KREUNEN CONSTRUCTION INC        LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC K 2

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              34.00   P.O. BOX 38                                                                JORDAN STATION LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT   318

LAKES OF NICHOLAS SEC K 2         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418000      0002100207418000      0002100             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  750/  370  2018    73203- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HUMPHREY TRACY L          2400   HUMPHREY TRACY L                PT NE1/4 NW1/4 TR 1

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       13.00   3289 HUNTER ROAD N              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3289  HUNTER RD, SOU
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418000      0002100207418000      0002100             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  750/  370  2019    47868- 0   1498.30    89.90        3.00          1591.20
   HUMPHREY TRACY L          2400   HUMPHREY TRACY L                PT NE1/4 NW1/4 TR 1

10573                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      192.00   3289 HUNTER ROAD N                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3289  HUNTER RD, SOU
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:          10573
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418020      0004000207418020      0004000             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  437/  506  2018    73237- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   NEGRETTE HENRY J          2400   NEGRETTE HENRY J                WOODLAND ESTATES S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   161 S WOODLAND TRACE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   161  S WOODLAND TRAC            LOT 40
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418020      0005900207418020      0005900             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  722/  266  2018    73146- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   BHATT HITESH LALITCHANDRA 2400   BHATT HITESH LALITCHANDRA       WOODLAND ESTATES S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   3441 WOODLAND TRACE             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   3441  WOODLAND TRACE            LOT 59
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418060      0001400207418060      0001400             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  871/  635  2019    48012- 0    858.58    51.51        3.00           913.09
   CLARK VARGAS ETUX         2400   CLARK VARGAS ETUX               OLE MEADOWS WEST S-D
   CLARK KEIIA               6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     89.00   4813 THORNBURY CV                                                          DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 1ST REV SEC A

LOT 14
OLE MEADOWS WEST SEC A 1ST REV    TOTAL ACRES:    1.38   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418120      0001700207418120      0001700             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  871/  635  2019    48090- 0    751.78    45.11        3.00           799.89
   CLARK VARGAS ETUX         2400   CLARK VARGAS ETUX               OLE MEADOWS S/D SEC C 2ND REV
   CLARK KEIIA               5250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     73.00   4813 THORNBURY CV                                                          DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 LOT 17

OLE MEADOWS SEC C                 TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418150      0011300207418150      0011300             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  620/  344  2019    48154- 0   2784.74   167.08        3.00          2954.82
   DUKES MICHAEL T           2400   DUKES MICHAEL T                 CHATEAU POINTE SEC C

21768                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 508.00   611 BOULDERCREST DR                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   611  BOULDER CREST,             LOT   113
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

CHATEAU POINTE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          21768
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207418150      0012900207418150      0012900             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  742/  102  2019    48170- 0   2491.69   149.50        3.00          2644.19
   TELLO FERNANDO MIZRAIM JR 2400   TELLO FERNANDO MIZRAIM JR       CHATEAU POINTE SEC C

17583                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      335.00   2525 AIRWAYS RD                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3437  CHATEAU POINTE            LOT   129
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

CHATEAU POINTE SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17583
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418160      0002900207418160      0002900             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  808/  414  2018    73256- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ROBINSON DEMETRIUS L ETUX 2400   ROBINSON DEMETRIUS L ETUX       LAUDERDALE ESTATES 1ST REV
   ROBINSON REBEKAH C

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     16.00   3798 CHANDLER DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3798  CHANDLER DR, S            LOT    29
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418160      0010200207418160      0010200             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  735/  319  2019    48318- 0    478.27    28.70        3.00           509.97
   LAUDERDALE ESTATES HOLDIN 2400   LAUDERDALE ESTATES HOLDIN       LAUDERDALE ESTATES 1ST REV

3375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              28.00   P.O. BOX 2249                                                              JORDAN STATION LLC
   CUMMING            GA 300280000 LOT   102

LAUDERDALE ESTATES 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418170      0000300207418170      0000300             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  559/  334  2019    48337- 0   3274.92   196.50        3.00          3474.42
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       MAGNOLIA GLENN

23110                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 597.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3438  CAROLYN CROSSI            LOT     3
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

MAGNOLIA GLENN                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          23110
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418170      0000600207418170      0000600             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  544/   84  2019    48340- 0   3283.00   196.98        3.00          3482.98
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       MAGNOLIA GLENN

23167                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 598.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3471  CAROLYN CROSSI            LOT     6
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

MAGNOLIA GLENN                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          23167
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418170      0001000207418170      0001000             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  544/   84  2019    48344- 0   3388.01   203.28        3.00          3594.29
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       MAGNOLIA GLENN

23853                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 504.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   855  MAGNOLIA LANE,             LOT    10
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

MAGNOLIA GLENN                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          23853
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418170      0002100207418170      0002100             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  559/  334  2019    48355- 0   3201.94   192.12        3.00          3397.06
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       MAGNOLIA GLENN

22595                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 584.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3475  AVIS LANE, SOU            LOT    21
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

MAGNOLIA GLENN                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          22595
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207418170      0002900207418170      0002900             S/T/R:18/02/ 07B/P:  544/   84  2019    48363- 0   4372.04   262.32        3.00          4637.36
   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO 2400   PARAMOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO       MAGNOLIA GLENN

30797                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 796.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3544  AVIS LANE, SOU            LOT    29
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

MAGNOLIA GLENN                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          30797
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207419000      0000301207419000      0000301             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  488/  719  2019    48393- 0    683.61    41.02        3.00           727.63
   THOMAS REGINALD K         5400   THOMAS REGINALD K               PT W1/2

4824                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              79.00   P.O. BOX 16723                                                             ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381860000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.36   ASSD VALUE:           4824
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0000302207419000      0000302             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  693/  333  2019    48394- 0    496.98    29.82        3.00           529.80
   JAMES MELVIN S JR         5400   JAMES MELVIN S JR               PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   DUNGAN SONYA R JAMES      3507

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ROBY SHEILA                                     58.00   645 EMERALD FORREST                                                        ROBY SHEILA
   2676  AIRWAYS RD, NE
   LAWRENCEVILLE      GA 300440000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0000310207419000      0000310             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  693/  333  2019    48402- 0    221.07    13.26        3.00           237.33
   JAMES MELVIN S JR         5400   JAMES MELVIN S JR               PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   DUNGAN SONYA R JAMES      1560

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ROBY SHEILA                                     10.00   645 EMERALD FORREST                                                        ROBY SHEILA
   LAWRENCEVILLE      GA 300440000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0001200207419000      0001200             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  138/  733  2019    48428- 0    270.32    16.22        3.00           289.54
   LAUDERDALE ALBERT ESTATE  5011   LAUDERDALE ALBERT ESTATE        PT OF SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

2677                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             44.00   354 BANKSTON RD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   354  BANKSTON RD, NE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2677
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0001300207419000      0001300             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:   77/  213  2019    48429- 0    349.39    20.96        3.00           373.35
   PIERCE BARBARA BANKSTON   5011   PIERCE BARBARA BANKSTON         PT SE 1/4 OF SW 1/4

3460                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    41.00   360 BANKSTON RD                                                            MJTRUST2,LLC
   360  BANKSTON RD, NE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.46   ASSD VALUE:           3460
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0001700207419000      0001700             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  579/  581  2019    48434- 0    548.32    32.90        3.00           584.22
   ABRAM EDNA ETAL           5011   ABRAM EDNA ETAL                 PT OF E 1/2 OF SW 1/4
   ABRAM DEBRA L             5430

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   64.00   453 BRAYCLIFF                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.62   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207419000      0003009207419000      0003009             S/T/R:19/02/ 07B/P:  585/   23  2019    48462- 0    425.13    25.51        3.00           453.64
   MATTHEW ANNETTE ORR       5400   MATTHEW ANNETTE ORR             PT SE1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   72.00   3355 WEST UNION RD                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   MILLINGTON         TN 380530000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207420000      0000101207420000      0000101             S/T/R:20/02/ 07B/P:  782/  515  2019    48580- 0    795.70    47.74        3.00           846.44
   SMITH RICHARD ETUX        5400   SMITH RICHARD ETUX              PT NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4
   SMITH BEVERLY             5615

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       92.00   1975 STARLANDING RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1975  STARLANDING RD            LOT 2 1ST REV
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

FAULKNER 2 LOT S/D
TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207420000      0000502207420000      0000502             S/T/R:20/02/ 07B/P:  808/  592  2019    48586- 0   1135.38    68.12        3.00          1206.50
   LUTTRELL JAMES W          5400   LUTTRELL JAMES W                PT NW1/4 NE1/4

8012                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 130.00   P O BOX 517                                                                PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.85   ASSD VALUE:           8012
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207420000      0002100207420000      0002100             S/T/R:20/02/ 07B/P:  747/  175  2019    48625- 0   1741.70   104.50        3.00          1849.20
   HOGAN CECIL E TRUSTEE     5011   HOGAN CECIL E TRUSTEE           PT W1/2 SW1/4
   HOGAN PEGGY D TRUSTE     24748

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      235.00   2128 SWINNEA ROAD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2128  SWINNEA RD, NE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:   20.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207420020      0000400207420020      0000400             S/T/R:20/02/ 07B/P:  309/   74  2019    48661- 0    227.21    13.63        3.00           243.84
   PRICE TILDA MAE BAPTIST E 5011   PRICE TILDA MAE BAPTIST E       BAPTIST S-D
   % KEVIN WISEMAN           2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   18.00   6391 TREADWAY TRAIL                                                        SMITH BRIAN D
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000 LOT 4

BAPTIST SD                        TOTAL ACRES:    1.90   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207420020      0000600207420020      0000600             S/T/R:20/02/ 07B/P:  230/  610  2019    48663- 0    227.21    13.63        3.00           243.84
   PRICE TILLIE BAPTIST ESTA 5011   PRICE TILLIE BAPTIST ESTA       BAPTIST S-D
   % KEVIN WISEMAN           2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   6391 TREADWAY TRAIL                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000 LOT 6

BAPTIST SD                        TOTAL ACRES:    1.90   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207515000      0000300207515000      0000300             S/T/R:15/02/ 07B/P:  316/  347  2019    48773- 0    910.99    54.66        3.00           968.65
   STREET WILLIE ETAL        5400   STREET WILLIE ETAL              PT NE1/4 NW1/4 LOTS 2 & 3
   STREET EASTER L           6357

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 158.00   3635 WILSHIRE RD                                                           PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   3561  WOODS LANE, OL
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.16   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207515000      0000402207515000      0000402             S/T/R:15/02/ 07B/P:  202/  590  2019    48782- 0    584.33    35.06        3.00           622.39
   BROOKS EULA L             5400   BROOKS EULA L                   PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4

5716                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       82.00   3281 COLLEGE RD                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3281  COLLEGE RD, SO            JOHN KING S-D
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

PT JESSIE KING LOT 3
TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           5716

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207515000      0001601207515000      0001601             S/T/R:15/02/ 07B/P:  724/  168  2019    48810- 0   1554.21    93.25        3.00          1650.46
   SAULSBERRY ROBERT E       5400   SAULSBERRY ROBERT E             PT SE1/4 NW1/4

13024                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      210.00   3363 WOODS LANE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3363  WOODS LANE, SO            LOT 1 THREATT MINOR LOT
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:          13024
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

207516020      0000900207516020      0000900             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  795/  442  2019    48880- 0   4973.89   298.43        3.00          5275.32
   MCALLISTER DULYMUS        5400   MCALLISTER DULYMUS              CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD SEC A

35044                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      668.00   413 CHAMPS ELYSEES                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3917  PARK CREEK DR,            LOT     9
   KENNER             LA 700650000

CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD SEC A       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          35044
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516040      0020300207516040      0020300             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  717/  322  2019    49007- 0   2218.05   133.08        3.00          2354.13
   STONE JOSEPH M ETUX (LE)  5400   STONE JOSEPH M ETUX (LE)        CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD SEC N
   STONE KAREN              23097

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 331.00   2851 POPLAR WOODS DR                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2851  POPLAR WOODS D            LOT   203
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD SEC N       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516060      0023600207516060      0023600             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  671/   56  2019    49107- 0    213.27    12.80        3.00           229.07
   CHERRY TREE PARK HOMEOWNE 5400   CHERRY TREE PARK HOMEOWNE       CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD C
   ASSO INC                  1360

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  20.00   1074 THOUSAND OKS #1                                                       PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT   236 A,B,C,D

COMMON AREA
CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD C           TOTAL ACRES:   13.29   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516070      0001400207516070      0001400             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  563/  637  2018    73211- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   JONES HAROLD WAYNE JR     5400   JONES HAROLD WAYNE JR           CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH, PH. I

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   2810 SOUTH CHERRY DR            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   2810  SOUTH CHERRY D            LOT    14
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516100      0030100207516100      0030100             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  632/  549  2019    49275- 0   1793.77   107.63        3.00          1904.40
   OWEN LYNN S ET VIR        5400   OWEN LYNN S ET VIR              CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD "B"
   OWEN JOHN A              20103

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      254.00   2237 REDBUD CV                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2237  REDBUD COVE, S            LOT   301
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD "B"         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516110      0049400207516110      0049400             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  815/  430  2018    73276- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SYLVESTER JAMES R ETUX    5400   SYLVESTER JAMES R ETUX          CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD "H"
   SYLVESTER AMY

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      13.00   3384 CHAMPION HILLS             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   3384  CHAMPION HILLS            LOT   494
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516160      0013700207516160      0013700             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  859/  613  2019    49468- 0   2279.41   136.76        3.00          2419.17
   ALLEN DETERRENCE D ETUX   5400   ALLEN DETERRENCE D ETUX         CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH II
   ALLEN ASHLEY             16085

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      307.00   2651 MADELINE LANE                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2651  MADELINE LANE,            LOT   137
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH II      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

207516160      0014200207516160      0014200             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  831/  223  2019    49473- 0   2010.01   120.60        3.00          2133.61
   ROSE JEFFREY R ETUX       5400   ROSE JEFFREY R ETUX             CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH II
   ROSE SHOKO               16301

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    360.00   2681 MOLLY LANE                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2681  MOLLY LANE, SO            LOT   142
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH II      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516190      0056600207516190      0056600             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  867/  606  2019    49545- 0    502.08    30.12        3.00           535.20
   JOHNNY COLEMAN BUILDERS I 5400   JOHNNY COLEMAN BUILDERS I       CHERRY TREE NBHD F

3488                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     44.00   PO BOX 166                                                                 DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT   566

CHERRY TREE NBHD F                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3488
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516200      0000100207516200      0000100             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  794/  286  2019    49557- 0    645.50    38.73        3.00           687.23
   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC 5400   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC       CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   P.O. BOX 488                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT     1

CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516200      0003600207516200      0003600             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  794/  286  2019    49592- 0    637.70    38.26        3.00           678.96
   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC 5400   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC       CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              21.00   P.O. BOX 488                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT    36

CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516200      0004100207516200      0004100             S/T/R:16/02/ 07B/P:  794/  286  2019    49597- 0    645.50    38.73        3.00           687.23
   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC 5400   SOUTH CHERRY TREE DEV LLC       CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   P.O. BOX 488                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT    41

CHERRY TREE PARK SOUTH PH III     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207516210      0070600(         )207516210      0070600 000000093   S/T/R:16/02/07 B/P:  843/  423  2019    49638- 0    645.50    38.73        3.00           687.23
   LIFESTYLE COMMUNITIES LLC 5400   LIFESTYLE COMMUNITIES LLC       CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD L1 PH 1

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       56.00   1074 THOUSAND OAKS                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT   706

CHERRY TREE PARK NBHD L1 PH 1     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207521000      0001300207521000      0001300             S/T/R:21/02/ 07B/P:   89/  214  2019    49673- 0    598.87    35.93        3.00           637.80
   GALES WILLIE LEE JR ETUX  5400   GALES WILLIE LEE JR ETUX        PT OF SE 1/4
   C/O CHERYL GAULDEN        4226

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  76.00   788 WEDGEWOOD COURT                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   2798  LESTER RD, NES
   PRATTVILLE         AL 360670000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207522010      0000600207522010      0000600             S/T/R:22/02/ 07B/P:  424/  337  2019    49793- 0   1119.82    67.19        3.00          1190.01
   WILKERSON RONNIE          5000   WILKERSON RONNIE                PLEASANT ACRES S-D SEC A

14201                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      152.00   2701 MALONE RD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2701  MALONE RD, OLI            LOT 6
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

PLEASANT ACRES SEC A              TOTAL ACRES:    1.65   ASSD VALUE:          14201
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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207522070      0001600207522070      0001600             S/T/R:22/02/ 07B/P:  684/  309  2018    73168- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DIMPEL WILLIAM G ETUX     5000   DIMPEL WILLIAM G ETUX           BRIDGEMOORE S-D
   DIMPEL COURTNEY M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   2354 WESTWIND DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   2354  WESTWIND DR, N            SEC B
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LOT 16
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207613000      0000500207613000      0000500             S/T/R:13/02/ 07B/P:  576/  572  2019    49982- 0    899.82    53.99        3.00           956.81
   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B        5010   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B              PT NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

9000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 150.00   3930 PLEASANT HILL                                                         PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   15.00   ASSD VALUE:           9000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207613020      0000100207613020      0000100             S/T/R:13/02/ 07B/P:  550/  476  2019    50054- 0    355.33    21.32        3.00           379.65
   WALTERS JERRY RAY ETUX    5010   WALTERS JERRY RAY ETUX          WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D
   WALTERS SONYJA LEA        3554

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   2910 PLEASANT HILL                                                         DURRANT INC
   3236  PLEASANT HILL             LOT  1
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D          TOTAL ACRES:    1.10   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623000      0000800207623000      0000800             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  561/  339  2019    50075- 0     30.82     1.85        3.00            35.67
   WELCH GARRY ETUX          5000   WELCH GARRY ETUX                23-2-7
   WELCH TRACY                302

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   4845 PLEASANT HILL                                                         LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 PT SE1/4 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    7.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623010      0009300207623010      0009300             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  176/  316  2019    50169- 0    404.92    24.30        3.00           432.22
   LADD CHARLOTTE J          5000   LADD CHARLOTTE J                LAKEWOOD ESTATES S-D SEC A

4050                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     42.00   8838 WINDERSGATE                                                           DURRANT INC
   4835  VICTORIA DR, N            LOT 93
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LAKEWOOD ESTATES SEC A AKA BRI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4050
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623010      0009700207623010      0009700             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  518/  512  2019    50173- 0    269.95    16.20        3.00           289.15
   HOLLOWELL TERESA S        5000   HOLLOWELL TERESA S              LAKEWOOD ESTATES S-D SEC A

2700                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     15.00   4791 VICTORIA DR                                                           DURRANT INC
   4790  BIG HORN DR, N            LOT 97
   NESBIT             MS 386410000

LAKEWOOD ESTATES SEC A AKA BRI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2700
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623010      0012700207623010      0012700             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  196/  570  2019    50203- 0    696.50    41.79        3.00           741.29
   FILI FRANKIE VINCENT JR E 5000   FILI FRANKIE VINCENT JR E       LAKEWOOD ESTATES
   FILI VICKY NELSON         9967

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    105.00   4546 PLEASANT HILL                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4546  PLEASANT HILL,            LOT 127
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LAKEWOOD ESTATES SEC A AKA BRI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   174
10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR
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207623020      0029000207623020      0029000             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  549/  259  2019    50366- 0    326.63    19.60        3.00           349.23
   CURRY JERRY D ETUX        5000   CURRY JERRY D ETUX              BRIDGETOWN S-D SEC B
   CURRY JOAN               10767

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           42.00   2721 ITASCA DR                                                             LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   2721  ITASCA, NESBIT            LOT 290
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623020      0029500207623020      0029500             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  747/  691  2019    50371- 0   1157.27    69.44        3.00          1229.71
   WEAVER ANGELA R           5000   WEAVER ANGELA R                 BRIDGETOWN S-D SEC B

11575                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      157.00   2671 ITASCA DR                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2671  ITASCA DR, NES            LOT 295
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11575
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623020      0030300207623020      0030300             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P: WB17/  357  2019    50379- 0    299.94    18.00        3.00           320.94
   JONES THELMA G            5000   JONES THELMA G                  BRIDGETOWN S-D SEC B

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   35.00   1350 DEARING                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   4072  HURON, NESBIT             LOT 303
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623020      0033700207623020      0033700             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  659/  504  2019    50413- 0   1121.48    67.29        3.00          1191.77
   ROGERS J G                5000   ROGERS J G                      BRIDGETOWN S-D SEC B

11217                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      152.00   4005 WINDERMERE DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4005  WINDERMERE, NE            LOT 337
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11217
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623030      0038500207623030      0038500             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  639/  188  2019    50461- 0    199.96    12.00        3.00           214.96
   CLIFTON RICKY             5000   CLIFTON RICKY                   BRIDGETOWN SD SEC B-1

2000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   4029 VICTORIA                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   4029  VICTORIA, NESB            LOT 385
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623030      0038600207623030      0038600             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  639/  188  2019    50462- 0   1302.84    78.17        3.00          1384.01
   CLIFTON RICKY             5000   CLIFTON RICKY                   BRIDGETOWN SD SEC B-1

13031                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      176.00   4029 VICTORIA                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4029  VICTORIA, NESB            LOT 386
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC B 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13031
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623040      0040900207623040      0040900             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  761/   21  2019    50471- 0    845.87    50.75        3.00           899.62
   RENFROE CHRISTOPHER       5000   RENFROE CHRISTOPHER             BRIDGETOWN SEC C

11461                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      115.00   4645 BIG HORN DR N                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4645  BIG HORN DR N,            LOT 409
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC C AND D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11461
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623040      0041400207623040      0041400             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  193/  779  2019    50476- 0   1565.79    93.95        3.00          1662.74
   LONG THOMAS F ET UX       5000   LONG THOMAS F ET UX             BRIDGETOWN SEC C
   LONG DEAN K              15661

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    237.00   4757 BIG HORN DR                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4757  BIG HORN DR, N            LOT 414
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC C AND D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207623040      0047900207623040      0047900             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  548/   55  2019    50541- 0    760.19    45.61        3.00           808.80
   BAILEY PATRICIA           5000   BAILEY PATRICIA                 BRIDGETOWN SEC C

10604                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      103.00   2689 BIENVILLE                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2689  BIENVILLE RD,             LOT 479
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BRIDGETOWN SEC C AND D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10604
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207623040      0048500207623040      0048500             S/T/R:23/02/ 07B/P:  862/  267  2019    50547- 0   1500.60    90.04        3.00          1593.64
   PRITCHARD DARLENE         5000   PRITCHARD DARLENE               BRIDGETOWN SEC C

15009                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 224.00   1962 E PARKWAY                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2654  BIRCH ISLAND,             LOT 485
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BRIDGETOWN SEC C AND D            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          15009
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207624010      0000200207624010      0000200             S/T/R:24/02/ 07B/P:  266/  746  2019    50804- 0    119.98     7.20        3.00           130.18
   WALTERS JERRY R           5000   WALTERS JERRY R                 WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   2910 PLEASANT HILL                                                         LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT  2

WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D          TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207624010      0000300207624010      0000300             S/T/R:24/02/ 07B/P:  266/  746  2019    50805- 0    650.51    39.03        3.00           692.54
   WALTERS JERRY R           5000   WALTERS JERRY R                 WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D

9507                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       89.00   2910 PLEASANT HILL                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2910  PLEASANT HILL,            LOT  3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

WALTERS ESTATE MINOR S/D          TOTAL ACRES:    1.16   ASSD VALUE:           9507
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207726000      0001201207726000      0001201             S/T/R:26/02/ 07B/P:  790/  210  2019    50875- 0    618.18    37.09        3.00           658.27
   BETTS LORENZO             5000   BETTS LORENZO                   PT SE1/4 SW1/4

6183                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     88.00   4420 SUNSET ROAD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.90   ASSD VALUE:           6183
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207726000      0001502207726000      0001502             S/T/R:26/02/ 07B/P:  351/  490  2019    50880- 0   1281.04    76.86        3.00          1360.90
   BONDURANT MARGARET        5000   BONDURANT MARGARET              PT W1/2 W1/2 SE1/4 10 AC

20313                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    132.00   1340 SANDY BETTS                                                           DURRANT INC
   1340  SANDY BETTS, N
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.50   ASSD VALUE:          20313
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207726020      0001400207726020      0001400             S/T/R:26/02/ 07B/P:  687/   53  2019    50907- 0   1706.10   102.37        3.00          1811.47
   MCGEHEE LYLE ETUX         5000   MCGEHEE LYLE ETUX               BAKERSFIELD S/D
   MCGEHEE LAUREN           20065

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      235.00   1960 BAKERSFIELD CV                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1960  BAKERSFIELD N,            LOT    14
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BAKERSFIELD S/D                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207735000      0001301207735000      0001301             S/T/R:35/02/ 07B/P:  555/  499  2019    51024- 0    643.27    38.60        3.00           684.87
   GLADNEY GENNEA G          5000   GLADNEY GENNEA G                PT NW1/4 SW1/4

6434                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       88.00   1256 SINGING TREES                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   540  MALONE RD N, HE
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.08   ASSD VALUE:           6434
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207735000      0001306207735000      0001306             S/T/R:35/02/ 07B/P:  826/  701  2019    51028- 0     66.69     4.00        3.00            73.69
   WOODS REALTY HOLDING LLC  5000   WOODS REALTY HOLDING LLC        PT SW1/4 NW1/4

650                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          7.00   1431 HWY 51                                                                CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   18.92   ASSD VALUE:            650
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207735000      0002804207735000      0002804             S/T/R:35/02/ 07B/P:  391/  477  2019    51054- 0   2052.03   123.12        3.00          2178.15
   LEWIS RONALD W ETAL       5000   LEWIS RONALD W ETAL             PT SW1/4 SE1/4
   BROCKMAN JAMES R         23525

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      234.00   4444 BYHALIA RD                                                            GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4444  BYHALIA RD, HE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.99   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207735000      0004000207735000      0004000             S/T/R:35/02/ 07B/P:  851/   73  2019    51078- 0    458.71    27.52        3.00           489.23
   JONES BRUCE ETAL          5000   JONES BRUCE ETAL                35-2-7

4588                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           53.00   602 MALONE RD                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   602  MALONE RD, HERN            PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           4588
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207736000      0001403207736000      0001403             S/T/R:36/02/ 07B/P:  343/  565  2019    51118- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   GILLESPIE BRIDGET HARDY   5030   GILLESPIE BRIDGET HARDY         PT SW1/4 SW1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   220 LAUGHTER RD N                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 1

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207736000      0001500207736000      0001500             S/T/R:36/02/ 07B/P:  156/  219  2019    51122- 0    901.25    54.08        3.00           958.33
   HOLT ANGELINE C ET AL     5030   HOLT ANGELINE C ET AL           PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   C/O LAURENCE CATHEY       8925

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     81.00   860 HONEYCRISP                                                             DURRANT INC
   ROCHESTER HILLS    MI 483070000 LOT 15

TOTAL ACRES:   11.90   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207827000      0001800207827000      0001800             S/T/R:27/02/ 07B/P:  874/  392  2019    51172- 0   1558.05    93.48        3.00          1654.53
   CRAIG BETTY M (LE)        5100   CRAIG BETTY M (LE)              CRAIG S-D

18730                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      210.00   3157 PLEASANT HILL                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3157  PLEASANT HILL,            LOT 1
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.02   ASSD VALUE:          18730
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207827010      0000900207827010      0000900             S/T/R:27/02/ 07B/P:  499/  103  2019    51194- 0    399.92    24.00        3.00           426.92
   BRESEMANN NORMAN J JR ETU 5000   BRESEMANN NORMAN J JR ETU       COUNTRY HILL EST
   BRESEMANN PATRICIA A      4000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     36.00   1651 MALONE RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 9

COUNTRY HILL ESTATES              TOTAL ACRES:    3.43   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207827080      0005100207827080      0005100             S/T/R:27/02/ 07B/P:  698/   70  2019    51336- 0   2926.31   175.58        3.00          3104.89
   BROWN DOUGLAS COLIN JR ET 5000   BROWN DOUGLAS COLIN JR ET       EMERY HILLS S/D
   BROWN ANGELA NICOLE      29269

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 533.00   3235 EMERY CIRCLE N                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3235  EMERY CR N, NE            LOT    51
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

EMERY HILLS S/D                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   177
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207827080      0005800207827080      0005800             S/T/R:27/02/ 07B/P:  685/  528  2018    73091- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   LANTRIP JAMES             5000   LANTRIP JAMES                   EMERY HILLS S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       11.00   1751 ASTON LANE                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1751  ASTON LN, NESB            LOT    58
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207827080      0005800207827080      0005800             S/T/R:27/02/ 07B/P:  685/  528  2019    51343- 0   1817.74   109.06        3.00          1929.80
   LANTRIP JAMES             5000   LANTRIP JAMES                   EMERY HILLS S/D

18181                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      233.00   1751 ASTON LANE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1751  ASTON LN, NESB            LOT    58
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

EMERY HILLS S/D                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          18181
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207834000      0000200207834000      0000200             S/T/R:34/02/ 07B/P:  755/  474  2019    51492- 0    298.60    17.92        3.00           319.52
   FARLEY ANTHONY L          5000   FARLEY ANTHONY L                PT OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

5027                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           35.00   951 MALONE RD N                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   951  MALONE RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           5027
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207834000      0000403207834000      0000403             S/T/R:34/02/ 07B/P:  633/  514  2019    51497- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   POGUE ANA L               5000   POGUE ANA L                     PT NE1/4 NE1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   8497 HUNDRED OAKS DR                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381390000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207834000      0001400207834000      0001400             S/T/R:34/02/ 07B/P:  527/  778  2019    51519- 0   1647.37    98.84        3.00          1749.21
   MCGLOTHLEN KEVIN ETUX     5000   MCGLOTHLEN KEVIN ETUX           PT OF MID 1/3
   MCGLOTHLEN DEBBIE        16477

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    158.00   1771 EPPING FOREST                                                         DURRANT INC
   3340  BYHALIA RD, HE
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:   16.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207834000      0003302207834000      0003302             S/T/R:34/02/ 07B/P:  231/  733  2019    51550- 0    797.08    47.82        3.00           847.90
   CANTRELL STEPHEN ETUX     5000   CANTRELL STEPHEN ETUX           PT SE1/4
   CANTRELL KALLE           10973

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       94.00   286 DOUGLAS ROAD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   286  DOUGLAS RD, HER            CANTRELL PLACE S-D LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0000900207929000      0000900             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  319/  174  2019    51582- 0    605.88    36.35        3.00           645.23
   SMITH ADAM TROY ETAL      5011   SMITH ADAM TROY ETAL            PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4
   SMITH PHYLLIS M           6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     53.00   4518 ST HONORE DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0002001207929000      0002001             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  848/  776  2019    51601- 0    318.09    19.09        3.00           340.18
   LOPEZ OMAR ETUX           5011   LOPEZ OMAR ETUX                 PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   DOAN NHU                  3150

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     28.00   2683 BLUE RIDGE DRIV                                                       DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:11   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020
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207929000      0002100207929000      0002100             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  848/  776  2019    51602- 1    349.90    20.99        3.00           373.89
   LOPEZ OMAR ETUX           5011   LOPEZ OMAR ETUX                 PT SE 1/4 NW 1/4
   DOAN NHU                  3465

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     31.00   2683 BLUE RIDGE DRIV                                                       DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38672

TOTAL ACRES:    3.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0002402207929000      0002402             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  667/   20  2019    51607- 0    405.94    24.36        3.00           433.30
   WILKINS CLIFF DEWAYNE     5011   WILKINS CLIFF DEWAYNE           PT NW1/4 NW1/4

4020                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   68.00   5112 KNIGHT ARNOLD                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.68   ASSD VALUE:           4020
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0005100207929000      0005100             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  703/  285  2019    51635- 0    777.95    46.68        3.00           827.63
   HUNTER JAMES E ETUX       5011   HUNTER JAMES E ETUX             29-2-7
   HUNTER LATRENDA Y         7704

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      100.00   1878 PLEASANT HILL                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1878  PLEASANT HILL,            PT SE1/4 NE1/4
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0005202207929000      0005202             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  703/  285  2019    51638- 0    201.96    12.12        3.00           217.08
   HUNTER JAMES E ETUX       5011   HUNTER JAMES E ETUX             29-2-7
   HUNTER LATRENDA Y         2000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   1878 PLEASANT HILL                                                         LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 PT SE1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207929000      0005203207929000      0005203             S/T/R:29/02/ 07B/P:  ROS/       2019    51639- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   YARBROUGH MYRA L          5011   YARBROUGH MYRA L                29-2-7
   YARBROUGH LENTON EST      1000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   11.00   1858 PLEASANT HILL                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 PT NE1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930000      0000902207930000      0000902             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  373/  468  2018    73238- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   NORMAN JACQUELINE COLLINS 5100   NORMAN JACQUELINE COLLINS       PT NW1/4 NW1/4

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   45 BANKSTON RD                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   45  BANKSTON RD, NES
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.75   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930000      0001000207930000      0001000             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  ROS/       2019    51674- 0    182.17    10.93        3.00           196.10
   JACKSON FLORIDA ESTATE    5100   JACKSON FLORIDA ESTATE          30-2-7 PT NW1/4 NW 1/4
   %CALVIN HAMILTON JR       1313

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     19.00   457 RUTLEDGE ST                                                            DURRANT INC
   41  BANKSTON RD, NES
   GARY               IN 464040000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930000      0002800207930000      0002800             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  589/  582  2018    73226- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MCGOWAN SHELLY LYNN JONES 5100   MCGOWAN SHELLY LYNN JONES       30-2-7
   MCGOWAN JOEL M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     11.00   672 PLEASANT HILL RD            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   672  PLEASANT HILL R            PT W1/2 NE1/4
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207930000      0003501207930000      0003501             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  835/  138  2019    51708- 0    312.17    18.73        3.00           333.90
   THREATT GREG              5100   THREATT GREG                    30-2-7

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   37.00   941 MCCLURE                                                                INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000 PT SE1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930000      0003800207930000      0003800             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:   42/    1  2019    51711- 0     52.03     3.12        3.00            58.15
   DANIELS BESSIE RAINEY EST 5100   DANIELS BESSIE RAINEY EST       30-2-7
   % SALLIE MAE LESTER        375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                 7.00   770 SOUTH PARKWAY E                                                        VAUGHN CHARLES E
   MEMPHIS            TN 381080000 PT SE1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930000      0005600207930000      0005600             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  399/  481  2019    51736- 0    732.41    43.94        3.00           779.35
   APPLEWHITE ANTHONY        5100   APPLEWHITE ANTHONY              PT SE1/4 OF NE1/4 TR 4

5279                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    123.00   806 PLEASANT HILL RD                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   806  PLEASANT HILL R
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           5279
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930020      0000700207930020      0000700             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  789/  629  2019    51749- 0    416.22    24.97        3.00           444.19
   ASKEW VERNON (LE)         5100   ASKEW VERNON (LE)               JACKSON S-D

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             68.00   4477 NEELY RD                                                              NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000 LOT 7

JACKSON SEC A                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930020      0000900207930020      0000900             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:   73/  579  2019    51751- 0    598.25    35.90        3.00           637.15
   COBB LEE ANDREW ESTATE    5100   COBB LEE ANDREW ESTATE          JACKSON S-D

4312                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     69.00   1612 JACKSON DR                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1612  JACKSON DR, NE            LOT 9
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

JACKSON SEC A                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4312
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930020      0001000207930020      0001000             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:   73/  579  2019    51752- 1    277.48    16.65        3.00           297.13
   COBB LEE ANDREW ESTATE    5100   COBB LEE ANDREW ESTATE          JACKSON S-D

2000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     13.00   1612 JACKSON DRIVE                                                         DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 10

JACKSON SEC A                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930030      0001000207930030      0001000             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  206/  331  2019    51762- 0   1320.21    79.21        3.00          1402.42
   LOYD GARY K ETUX          5100   LOYD GARY K ETUX                ROLLING MEADOWS S-D
   LOYD PAMELA              11678

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      178.00   1117 BROADY RD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1117  BROADY RD, NES            LOT 10
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

ROLLING MEADOWS SD                TOTAL ACRES:    1.27   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930030      0001100207930030      0001100             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  752/  586  2019    51763- 0    301.34    18.08        3.00           322.42
   RAMIREZ JUDITH JOSE       5100   RAMIREZ JUDITH JOSE             ROLLING MEADOWS S-D

2172                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     30.00   1116 BROADY RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   1116  BROADY RD, NES            LOT 11
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

ROLLING MEADOWS SD                TOTAL ACRES:    1.28   ASSD VALUE:           2172
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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207930080      0002600207930080      0002600             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  205/  651  2019    51815- 0   1294.58    77.67        3.00          1375.25
   CALDWELL ARVIL            5100   CALDWELL ARVIL                  NESBIT ESTATES

16831                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    194.00   1107 WOOTEN ROAD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1107  WOOTEN RD, NES            PART II
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LOT 26
NESBIT ESTATES PART II            TOTAL ACRES:    1.63   ASSD VALUE:          16831

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
207930100      0000900207930100      0000900             S/T/R:30/02/ 07B/P:  798/  338  2019    51878- 0   2372.73   142.36        3.00          2518.09
   ALI HASON ETUX            5100   ALI HASON ETUX                  SAULSBERRY CREEK
   MOHAMED HAGAT AHMED      17102

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 433.00   1875 SAULSBERRY DR                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1875  SAULSBERRY DR,            LOT    9
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

SAULSBERRY CREEK                  TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101000      0000204208101000      0000204             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  547/  577  2019    51910- 0  17277.29  1036.64        3.00         18316.93
   CIRCLE K STORES INC       4401   CIRCLE K STORES INC             PLUM POINT COMMERCIAL
   1130 W WARNER ROAD      121821

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1191.00   BUILDING B                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   446  CHURCH RD W, SO            SEC A
   TEMPE              AZ 852840000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:    1.07   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0008200208101010      0008200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  489/  212  2019    51936- 0    194.01    11.64        3.00           208.65
   HUTSELL DONALD E ETUX     4401   HUTSELL DONALD E ETUX           DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B
   HUTSELL JUDY              1314

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   844 GREAT OAKS DRIVE                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   860  GREAT OAKS DR,             LOT 82
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0008500208101010      0008500             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  145/  484  2019    51939- 0    335.15    20.11        3.00           358.26
   HUTSELL DONALD ETUX       4401   HUTSELL DONALD ETUX             DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B
   HUTSELL JUDY C            2310

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   814 GREAT OAKS DRIVE                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   814  GREAT OAKS DR,             LOT 85
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0010300208101010      0010300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  137/  298  2019    51957- 0    366.33    21.98        3.00           391.31
   COOK PAULINE ESTATE       4401   COOK PAULINE ESTATE             DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B
   C/O BRENDA COOK           2530

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                60.00   5819 SURREY LANE                                                           PATRICK JOE D JR
   5819  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 103
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0010600208101010      0010600             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  440/  597  2019    51960- 0    379.93    22.80        3.00           405.73
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4401   FOWLER DENNIS C                 DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B

2626                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     25.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        DURRANT INC
   934  TUSCANY WAY, SO            LOT 106
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2626
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

208101010      0010900208101010      0010900             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  549/  413  2019    51963- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4401   FOWLER DENNIS C                 DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B

1125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   890  TUSCANY WAY, SO            LOT 109
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0012000208101010      0012000             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  736/  225  2019    51974- 0   3157.55   189.45        3.00          3350.00
   DYE CHARLENE              4401   DYE CHARLENE                    DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B

2207                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC   146 BRAGG ST                                                               DURRANT INC
   5820  WESTMINISTER L            LOT 120
   BRANDON            MS 390470000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2207
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101010      0013200208101010      0013200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  612/  614  2019    51986- 0    317.44    19.05        3.00           339.49
   HUTSELL DON ETUX          4401   HUTSELL DON ETUX                DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC B
   HUTSELL JUDY              2185

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     15.00   844 GREAT OAKS DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   845  GREAT OAKS DR,             LOT 132
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 70-141         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0016000208101020      0016000             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  562/   18  2019    51996- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

1125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5835  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 160
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0016400208101020      0016400             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  388/   28  2019    52000- 0    394.95    23.70        3.00           421.65
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

2732                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        DURRANT INC
   5895  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 164
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2732
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0016500208101020      0016500             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  388/   28  2019    52001- 0    221.64    13.30        3.00           237.94
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

1509                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5911  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 165
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1509
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0016600208101020      0016600             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  287/  646  2019    52002- 0    216.29    12.98        3.00           232.27
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4401   FOWLER DENNIS C                 DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

2064                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5927  SURREY LANE, S            LOT 166
   SOUTAHVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2064
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0016700208101020      0016700             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  287/  646  2019    52003- 0    319.97    19.20        3.00           342.17
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4401   FOWLER DENNIS C                 DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

3092                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     25.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   5943  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 167
   SOUTAHVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3092
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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208101020      0016800208101020      0016800             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  386/  772  2019    52004- 0    269.40    16.16        3.00           288.56
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

1846                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5957  SURREY LN, SOU            LOT 168
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1846
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0019600208101020      0019600             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  802/  618  2019    52032- 0    277.47    16.65        3.00           297.12
   MEDEL ROSA ISABEL A ETAL  4401   MEDEL ROSA ISABEL A ETAL        DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C
   ARGOTE ROSALINA V         1903

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                 7.00   5938 ROCKLAND RD                                                           PATRICK JOE D JR
   5938  ROCKLAND RD, S            LOT 196
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0020400208101020      0020400             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  491/   32  2019    52040- 0    189.89    11.39        3.00           204.28
   PRICE PETER J ETUX        4401   PRICE PETER J ETUX              DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C
   PRICE DEBORAH L           1793

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                19.00   837 BROOKSIDE                                                              PATRICK JOE D JR
   837  BROOKSIDE, SOUT            LOT 204
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0021200208101020      0021200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  400/  442  2019    52048- 0    326.22    19.57        3.00           348.79
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   LOT 212 DESOTO WOODS S-D

2247                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5908  SURREY LN, SOU            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2247
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0021900208101020      0021900             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P: 18CV/ 1724  2019    52055- 0    731.09    43.87        3.00           777.96
   GRIFFIN JERRY RAY         4401   GRIFFIN JERRY RAY               LOT 219 DESOTO WOODS S-D

5104                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                84.00   878 NESHOBA RD                                                             PATRICK JOE D JR
   878  NESHOBA RD, SOU            SEC C
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5104
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0022300208101020      0022300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    52059- 0    333.59    20.02        3.00           356.61
   TAPLEY KAREN C            4401   TAPLEY KAREN C                  DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C
   % DAWN STEVENSON          2299

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                48.00   4718 HIGHWAY 51 N                                                          PATRICK JOE D JR
   818  NESHOBA, SOUTHA            LOT 223
   SENATOBIA          MS 386682559

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0023500208101020      0023500             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  593/  727  2019    52071- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   BILBRO JAMES              4401   BILBRO JAMES                    DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

1125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                 8.00   837 NESHOBA RD                                                             PATRICK JOE D JR
   857  NESHOBA, SOUTHA            LOT 235
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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208101020      0024300208101020      0024300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:   92/  392  2019    52079- 0    636.71    38.20        3.00           677.91
   FURNISH L J               4401   FURNISH L J                     DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

4438                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     66.00   5896 WESTMINISTER LN                                                       DURRANT INC
   5896  WEST MINISTER             LOT 243
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4438
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0024900208101020      0024900             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  446/  328  2019    52085- 0    311.20    18.67        3.00           332.87
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

2141                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     14.00   5943 SURREY LN CV                                                          DURRANT INC
   5817  LONDONDERRY, S            LOT 249
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2141
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101020      0026300208101020      0026300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  647/  160  2019    52099- 0    330.76    19.85        3.00           353.61
   CURRY CHARLES RICHARD JR  4401   CURRY CHARLES RICHARD JR        DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC C

2279                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   679 TUSCANY WAY                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   679  TUSCANY WAY, SO            LOT 263
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2279
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0026500208101030      0026500             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  334/  715  2019    52101- 0    229.86    13.79        3.00           246.65
   CURRY CHARLES RICHARD JR  4401   CURRY CHARLES RICHARD JR        DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D

1567                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   679 TUSCANY WAY                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   696  POPLAR CV, SOUT            LOT 265
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1567
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0027000208101030      0027000             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  162/  472  2019    52106- 0    114.08     6.84        3.00           123.92
   SANDERS JAMES R           4401   SANDERS JAMES R                 DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D
   C/O MICHELLE DARNELL       750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH ANDRE T                                   10.00   2755 BIRCHFIELD                                                            SMITH ANDRE T
   661  POPLAR COVE, SO            LOT 270
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0027200208101030      0027200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  568/  720  2019    52108- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D

1125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   633  POPLAR CV, SOUT            LOT 272
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0027800208101030      0027800             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  229/   81  2019    52114- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   MACKNALLY HERMAN W ETUX   4401   MACKNALLY HERMAN W ETUX         DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D
   MACKNALLY JUDY W          1125

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                 5.00   3186 DRY BAYOU RD                                                          PATRICK JOE D JR
   591  TUSCANY WAY, SO            LOT 278
   LAMBERT            MS 386430000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208101030      0027900208101030      0027900             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  376/   90  2019    52115- 0    400.76    24.05        3.00           427.81
   MACKNALLY HERMAN W ETUX   4401   MACKNALLY HERMAN W ETUX         DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D
   MACKNALLY JUDY W          2773

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                10.00   3186 DRY BAYOU RD                                                          PATRICK JOE D JR
   575  TUSCANY WAY, SO            LOT 279
   LAMBERT            MS 386430000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0029200208101030      0029200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  678/  783  2019    52128- 0    167.22    10.03        3.00           180.25
   PATRICK JOE D JR          4401   PATRICK JOE D JR                DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D

1125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PATRICK JOE D JR                                 6.00   911 CHARTER OAK                                                            PATRICK JOE D JR
   561  BOLLING BROOK,             LOT 292
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0029400208101030      0029400             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  738/  556  2019    52130- 0    275.77    16.55        3.00           295.32
   ATWOOD TONYA R            4401   ATWOOD TONYA R                  LOT 294 DESOTO WOODS S-D

1891                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              46.00   7106 HAMPTON DRIVE                                                         ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   531  BOLLINGBROOK CV            SEC D
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1891
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101030      0033300208101030      0033300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  447/   77  2019    52169- 0    367.60    22.06        3.00           392.66
   FOWLER DENNIS             4401   FOWLER DENNIS                   DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC D

2539                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5801  ESTATE DR, SOU            LOT 333
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC D                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2539
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101040      0010600208101040      0010600             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  604/   92  2019    52178- 0   1062.55    63.75        3.00          1129.30
   ROWSEY LINDSEY            4401   ROWSEY LINDSEY                  STONE CREEK S-D PHASE B OF

7443                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    159.00   5613 KAYLE DR                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5613  KAYLA DR, SOUT            PLUM POINT VILLAGES PUD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

LOT 106
STONE CREEK PH B PLUM PT(99-17    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7443

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101040      0014200208101040      0014200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  533/  427  2019    52214- 0   1172.09    70.33        3.00          1245.42
   BOSTICK JOSHUA E ETUX     4401   BOSTICK JOSHUA E ETUX           STONE CREEK S-D PHASE B OF
   BOSTICK ASHLEY L          8216

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      159.00   5558 KAYLA DR                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5558  KAYLA DR, SOUT            PLUM POINT VILLAGES PUD
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 142
STONE CREEK PH B PLUM PT(99-17    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101090      0033300208101090      0033300             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  720/  436  2019    52386- 0   1737.23   104.23        3.00          1844.46
   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL JR   4401   AYERS HORACE MARSHEL JR         TIPTON-POLLARD PUD

12204                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 318.00   5717 SLOCUM TRAIL                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   776  GRANT DR, SOUTH            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 333
TIPTON POLLARD PUD SEC A          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12204

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208101110      0002600208101110      0002600             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  546/  259  2019    52552- 0   3688.43   221.31        3.00          3912.74
   PATEL DINESH G            4401   PATEL DINESH G                  PLUM POINT VILLAGES

25973                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            420.00   315 NECTARINE DR                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   NEWNAN             GA 302651762 LOT 26

1ST REV
PLUM POINT VILL 1ST REV           TOTAL ACRES:    1.33   ASSD VALUE:          25973

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101110      0002700208101110      0002700             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  546/  259  2019    52553- 0   4116.82   247.01        3.00          4366.83
   PATEL DINESH G            4401   PATEL DINESH G                  PLUM POINT VILLAGES

28996                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             468.00   315 NECTARINE DR                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   NEWNAN             GA 302651762 LOT 27

1ST REV
PLUM POINT VILL 1ST REV           TOTAL ACRES:    1.48   ASSD VALUE:          28996

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101120      0043800208101120      0043800             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  848/  331  2019    52622- 0   1977.99   118.68        3.00          2099.67
   SIMS STEVE ETUX           4401   SIMS STEVE ETUX                 TIPTON-POLLARD PUD
   SIMS RISA                13903

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      273.00   4208 LONG LEAF CV                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5288  RUSSELL DR, SO            SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 438
TIPTON POLLARD PUD SEC B          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101140      0054400208101140      0054400             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  644/  199  2019    52727- 0   1333.78    80.03        3.00          1416.81
   JUNIORS VICKY L           4401   JUNIORS VICKY L                 TIPTON-POLLARD PUD SEC D

9357                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    222.00   5345 POLLARD                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5345  POLLARD, SOUTH            LOT 544
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TIPTON POLLARD PUD SEC D          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9357
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101160      0002200208101160      0002200             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  477/  518  2019    52746- 0   6183.10   370.99        3.00          6557.09
   CAPITAL PROPERTIES LLC    4401   CAPITAL PROPERTIES LLC          PLUM POINT VILLAGES
   212 CENTER STREET        43577

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             506.00   SUITE 800 CENTRE PL                                                        JORDAN STATION LLC
   LITTLE ROCK        AR 722012616 LOT 22

PLUM POINT VILLAGES LOT 22, 22    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101160      0002201208101160      0002201             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  477/  518  2019    52747- 0  13302.56   798.15        3.00         14103.71
   CAPITAL PROPERTIES LLC    4401   CAPITAL PROPERTIES LLC          PLUM POINT VILLAGES
   212 CENTER STREET        93780

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 917.00   SUITE 800 CENTRE PL                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   580  CHURCH RD, SOUT            LOT 22A
   LITTLE ROCK        AR 722012616

PLUM POINT VILLAGES LOT 22, 22    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101170      0057700208101170      0057700             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  785/  767  2019    52766- 0   2151.31   129.08        3.00          2283.39
   WOOD BARRY ETUX           4401   WOOD BARRY ETUX                 TIPTON POLLARD PUD
   WOOD REBECCA             15126

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      290.00   4040 SPRING VALLEY                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5449  KRISTY LANE, S            SEC E
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT  577
TIPTON POLLARD PUD SEC E          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208101170      0059000208101170      0059000             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  512/   98  2019    52779- 0   1272.70    76.36        3.00          1352.06
   LAI YING                  4401   LAI YING                        TIPTON POLLARD PUD

8926                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    190.00   614 GRANT DRIVE                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   614  GRANT DR, SOUTH            SEC E
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT  590
TIPTON POLLARD PUD SEC E          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8926

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208101170      0060900208101170      0060900             S/T/R:01/02/ 08B/P:  578/  185  2018    73131- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MARTIN WESLEY             4401   MARTIN WESLEY                   TIPTON POLLARD PUD

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH ANDRE T                                   44.00   5386 KRISTY LANE                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              SMITH ANDRE T
   5386  KRISTY LANE, S            SEC E
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT  609
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102000      0000603208102000      0000603             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  765/  761  2019    52893- 0  13197.43   791.85        3.00         13992.28
   PREMIER PETROLEUM INVESTM 4202   PREMIER PETROLEUM INVESTM       PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   LLC                      89096

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INA GROUP LLC   2194 ROSS ROAD                                                             INA GROUP LLC
   1535  NAIL RD, HORN             NAIL ROAD COMM
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102000      0001800208102000      0001800             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  354/  227  2019    52908- 0    702.89    42.17        3.00           748.06
   KING KENDRA J             4401   KING KENDRA J                   02-2-8

4905                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                 113.00   1290 HAYWOOD DR                                                            PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   1290  HAYWOOD DR, SO            PT NE1/4
   SOUTAHVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4905
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102000      0002900208102000      0002900             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  830/  203  2019    52918- 0    193.44    11.61        3.00           208.05
   ZILZ NORMA TRUSTEE        4401   ZILZ NORMA TRUSTEE              02-2-8
   REV LIVING TRUST          8810

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      43.00   1331 HAYWOOD DR                                                            DAME DEBRA
   1331  HAYWOOD DR, SO            PT SE1/4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102010      0003300208102010      0003300             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P: WB32/  577  2019    52935- 0    517.17    31.03        3.00           551.20
   STILES JAMES              4401   STILES JAMES                    DESOTO WOODS S-D SEC A

5034                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     56.00   5834 BROOKSIDE                                                             DURRANT INC
   5834  BROOKSIDE, SOU            LOT 33
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5034
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102010      0004500208102010      0004500             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  755/  151  2019    52947- 0   1115.26    66.92        3.00          1185.18
   QUINTERO HUMBERTO         4401   QUINTERO HUMBERTO               LOT 45 DESOTO WOODS S-D

7815                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                      128.00   1387 GREAT OAKS DR                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1387  GREAT OAKS DR,            SEC A
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7815
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208102020      0006600208102020      0006600             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  729/  633  2019    52968- 0    487.36    29.24        3.00           519.60
   LAWSON MELISSA            4401   LAWSON MELISSA                  LOT 66 DESOTO WOODS S-D

4739                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     64.00   1052 GREAT OAKS DR                                                         G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   1052  GREAT OAKS DR,            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 62-69,142-1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4739
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102020      0006900208102020      0006900             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  226/  346  2019    52971- 0    365.33    21.92        3.00           390.25
   FOWLER DENNIS C           4401   FOWLER DENNIS C                 LOT 69 DESOTO WOODS S-D

2523                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     32.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        DURRANT INC
   1006  GREAT OAKS DR,            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 62-69,142-1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2523
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102020      0015200208102020      0015200             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  629/  270  2019    52982- 0    148.46     8.91        3.00           160.37
   HUGHES AMY M              4401   HUGHES AMY M                    LOT 152 DESOTO WOODS S-D

1416                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            9.00   1114 WILLARD DR                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   1114  WILLARD DR, SO            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DESOTO WOODS SEC B 62-69,142-1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1416
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102040      0001500208102040      0001500             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  122/   67  2019    53037- 0    462.10    27.73        3.00           492.83
   JONES DEWEY L ETUX        4202   JONES DEWEY L ETUX              CHURCHWOOD ESTATES SD SEC A
   JONES RITA H             10570

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     85.00   5541 FARNELL                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5541  FARNELL, HORN             LOT 15
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

CHURCHWOOD EST A1STREV 1-101 1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102040      0001800208102040      0001800             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  686/  615  2018    73181- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   FORD TONY O               4202   FORD TONY O                     CHURCHWOOD ESTATES SD SEC A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       16.00   5495 FARNELL DR                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   5495  FARNELL DR, HO            LOT 18
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102040      0004500208102040      0004500             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  310/   67  2019    53067- 0   1307.76    78.47        3.00          1389.23
   HOLDEN TERRY L            4202   HOLDEN TERRY L                  CHURCHWOOD ESTATES SD SEC A

10812                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      177.00   1670 TISSINGTON                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1670  TISSINGTON, HO            LOT 45
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

CHURCHWOOD EST A1STREV 1-101 1    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10812
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102040      0016700208102040      0016700             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  482/  565  2018    73107- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   STRINGFELLOW TAMMY L      4202   STRINGFELLOW TAMMY L            CHURCHWOOD ESTATES SD SEC A

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       15.00   5670 INGLESIDE DR               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   5670  INGLESIDE, HOR            LOT 167
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102060      0000800208102060      0000800             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  728/  260  2019    53224- 0   1825.00   109.50        3.00          1937.50
   OLIVER CHARLES L ETUX     4202   OLIVER CHARLES L ETUX           CHURCH ROAD ESTATES S-D
   OLIVER SHARON D          12266

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      246.00   1658 CHURCH RD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1658  CHURCH RD, HOR            LOT 8
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

CHURCH ROAD ESTATES A             TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208102110      0006200208102110      0006200             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  251/  717  2019    53278- 0   1735.69   104.14        3.00          1842.83
   HERNANDEZ GEORGE ETUX     4202   HERNANDEZ GEORGE ETUX           CHURCH ROAD ESTATES S-D
   HERNANDEZ ANGELA A       11673

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 317.00   1890 YORKHAVEN DR                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1890  YORKHAVEN DR,             LOT 62
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

CHURCH ROAD ESTATES F             TOTAL ACRES:    1.55   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102160      0006700208102160      0006700             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  749/  665  2019    53389- 0   1071.90    64.31        3.00          1139.21
   RODRIGUEZ OMAR            4401   RODRIGUEZ OMAR                  ROSS POINTE PUD S-D

7509                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      145.00   1206 PAYTON DR                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1206  PAYTON DR N, S            SEC B
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 67
ROSS POINTE SEC B PUD             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7509

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102180      0004400208102180      0004400             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  743/  126  2019    53568- 0    136.99     8.22        3.00           148.21
   BERRYHILL DONALD KEITH ET 4202   BERRYHILL DONALD KEITH ET       RIVER OAKS S-D
   JOHNSON CONNIE ANN        8373

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      33.00   1691 THOMAS                                                                DAME DEBRA
   1691  THOMAS, HORN L            SEC A
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 44
RIVER OAKS SEC A & B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102180      0010300208102180      0010300             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  866/  300  2019    53627- 0   1594.68    95.68        3.00          1693.36
   HESTER MIKE               4202   HESTER MIKE                     RIVER OAKS S-D

476                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC   P O BOX 115                                                                DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 SEC B

LOT 103A
RIVER OAKS SEC A & B              TOTAL ACRES:    3.17   ASSD VALUE:            476

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102200      0000200208102200      0000200             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  460/  321  2019    53634- 0   5256.67   315.40        3.00          5575.07
   MOTE JANET LYNN           4202   MOTE JANET LYNN                 SCOTT INDUSTRIAL S-D

35435                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 598.00   930 CLOVERLEAF DR                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5925  SCOTT BLVD, HO            LOT 2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

SCOTT INDUSTRIAL PH I             TOTAL ACRES:     .92   ASSD VALUE:          35435
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102210      0000200208102210      0000200             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  550/  527  2019    53636- 0    326.65    19.60        3.00           349.25
   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL  4401   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL        BARNHART S-D
   GRIST JAMES MICHAEL       2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   PO BOX 328                                                                 JORDAN STATION LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 2

BARNHARD SD                       TOTAL ACRES:     .79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102210      0000300208102210      0000300             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  550/  527  2019    53637- 0    326.65    19.60        3.00           349.25
   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL  4401   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL        BARNHART S-D
   GRIST JAMES MICHAEL       2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   PO BOX 328                                                                 JORDAN STATION LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 3

BARNHARD SD                       TOTAL ACRES:     .79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208102210      0000400208102210      0000400             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  550/  527  2019    53638- 0    326.65    19.60        3.00           349.25
   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL  4401   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL        BARNHART S-D
   GRIST MICHAEL             2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   PO BOX 328                                                                 JORDAN STATION LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 4

BARNHARD SD                       TOTAL ACRES:     .79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102210      0000500208102210      0000500             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  550/  527  2019    53639- 0    326.65    19.60        3.00           349.25
   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL  4401   HOLLAND GERALD A JR ETAL        BARNHART S-D
   GRIST MICHAEL             2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              22.00   PO BOX 328                                                                 JORDAN STATION LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 5

BARNHARD SD                       TOTAL ACRES:     .79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102240      0000500208102240      0000500             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  857/  140  2019    53648- 0   7714.00   462.84        3.00          8179.84
   RINEHART BILL ETUX        4202   RINEHART BILL ETUX              SCOTT INDUSTRIAL S/D PHASE III
   RINEHART NANETTE         52018

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    980.00   1577 ANTIOCH RD                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1815  NAIL RD, HORN             DIVISION OF LOT 6
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000

LOT 5
SCOTT INDUSTRIAL PH III DIV LO    TOTAL ACRES:    1.25   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208102240      0000601208102240      0000601             S/T/R:02/02/ 08B/P:  646/  438  2019    53650- 0   6341.05   380.46        3.00          6724.51
   RENASANT BANK             4202   RENASANT BANK                   SCOTT INDUSTRIAL S/D

42798                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             519.00   P O BOX 7009                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   TUPELO             MS 388020000 DIV OF LOT 6 PHASE 111

LOT 6A
SCOTT INDUSTRIAL PH III DIV LO    TOTAL ACRES:    2.62   ASSD VALUE:          42798

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208111000      0000202208111000      0000202             S/T/R:11/02/ 08B/P:  244/   73  2019    53667- 0    146.47     8.79        3.00           158.26
   JOHNSON CAROLE D          4200   JOHNSON CAROLE D                PT OF SEC W OF HWY 51

916                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC   4281 MARY JANE                                                             NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.60   ASSD VALUE:            916
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208111000      0000206208111000      0000206             S/T/R:11/02/ 08B/P:  244/   73  2019    53669- 0     46.57     2.79        3.00            52.36
   JOHNSON CAROL D           4200   JOHNSON CAROL D                 PT N1/2

262                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                   8.00   4281 MARY JANE                                                             HARLOW GRANT W
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:   17.49   ASSD VALUE:            262
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208111040      0006000208111040      0006000             S/T/R:11/02/ 08B/P:  432/  620  2019    53748- 0   2333.31   140.00        3.00          2476.31
   DUNN WILLIE ETAL          4200   DUNN WILLIE ETAL                ALDEN STATION S-D
   NELSON MARY A            15715

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      314.00   4760 ALDEN LAKE DR W                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4760  ALDEN LAKE DR             SEC B
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 60
ALDEN STATION SEC B               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208112020      0005300208112020      0005300             S/T/R:12/02/ 08B/P:  428/  335  2019    54003- 0    828.72    49.72        3.00           881.44
   JOHNSON RUTH              4401   JOHNSON RUTH                    TRINITY LAKES PUD PHASE I

13348                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      113.00   5124 ROCKY POINT DR                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5124  ROCKY POINT DR            LOT 53
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000

TRINITY LAKES PH I PUD            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13348
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208112070      0009800208112070      0009800             S/T/R:12/02/ 08B/P:  783/  328  2018    73224- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   LYNCH JAMES CHARLES ETUX  4401   LYNCH JAMES CHARLES ETUX        TRINITY LAKES PUD PH II
   LYNCH VALERIE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   758 CLEAR VIEW CV               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   758  CLEAR VIEW COVE            LOT 98
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203000      0001400208203000      0001400             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:   52/  623  2018    73205- 1   1109.85    66.59        3.00          1179.44
   HYLANDER FOWELL MCDONALD  4200   HYLANDER FOWELL MCDONALD        SW PT OF E1/2 OF SW1/4

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     77.00   2730 CHURCH RD                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2730  CHURCH RD, HOR
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203010      0011800208203010      0011800             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  526/  532  2019    54132- 0   2678.50   160.71        3.00          2842.21
   JACKSON SONYA KAY         4202   JACKSON SONYA KAY               CHURCHWOOD ESTATES S-D SEC A

2700                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      6.00   5615 INGLESIDE DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   5615  INGLESIDE, HOR            LOT 118
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

CHURCHWOOD EST SEC A 102-123      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2700
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203080      0009700208203080      0009700             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  816/  571  2019    54235- 0   1806.94   108.42        3.00          1918.36
   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC     4200   ROSE ACQUISITIONS LLC           KENTWOOD S-D SEC E

12158                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    286.00   7653 HUNTERS VIEW DR                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2987  WAVERLY DR, HO            LOT 97
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KENTWOOD SEC E                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12158
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203140      0022300208203140      0022300             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  499/  454  2018    73078- 1    258.00    15.48        3.00           276.48
   CRYER LAKESHIA D ETAL     4200   CRYER LAKESHIA D ETAL           KENTWOOD S-D
   VU TRONG JR

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    8.00   5589 KENTWOOD DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              INVESTALL LLC
   5589  KENTWOOD DR, H            SEC I
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 223
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203150      0022600208203150      0022600             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  831/  209  2018    73180- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   FORD RENARD               4200   FORD RENARD                     KENTWOOD S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      17.00   5625 KENTWOOD DR                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   5625  KENTWOOD DRIVE            SEC J
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 226
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208203170      0024200208203170      0024200             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  592/  484  2019    54430- 0   1010.62    60.64        3.00          1074.26
   HILL MARY ANN (LE)        4200   HILL MARY ANN (LE)              KENTWOOD S-D PHASE I

8804                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    166.00   2548 WAVERLY DR                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2548  WAVERLY DR, HO            SEC K
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 242
KENTWOOD SEC K ALL PHASES         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8804

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203170      0024300208203170      0024300             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  827/  124  2019    54431- 0   1188.98    71.34        3.00          1263.32
   SALAS JUNA P ETUX         4200   SALAS JUNA P ETUX               KENTWOOD S-D PHASE I
   SALAS MARIA E             7982

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    178.00   2536 WAVERLY DR                                                            MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   2536  WAVERLY DRIVE,            SEC K
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 243
KENTWOOD SEC K ALL PHASES         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203170      0030600208203170      0030600             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  407/  123  2018    73119- 1    294.00    17.64        3.00           314.64
   WILSON MYRON              4200   WILSON MYRON                    KENTWOOD S-D PHASE III

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     16.00   2588 WINWOOD CV                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2588  WINWOOD CV, HO            SEC K
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 306
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203170      0032000208203170      0032000             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  322/  229  2018    73250- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   RAYBORN CASEY A           4200   RAYBORN CASEY A                 KENTWOOD S-D PHASE III

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   2625 WINWOOD COVE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   2625  WINWOOD COVE,             SEC K
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 320
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208203210      0022400208203210      0022400             S/T/R:03/02/ 08B/P:  473/  533  2019    54611- 0   2493.97   149.64        3.00          2646.61
   ELDRED KATHLEEN L ETVIR   4202   ELDRED KATHLEEN L ETVIR         APPLE CREEK NORTH S-D
   ELDRED JONATHAN KYLE     18828

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      342.00   2456 WOOD HILL DR                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2456  WOOD HILL DR,             SEC F
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 224
APPLE CREEK NORTH SEC F           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204000      0000500208204000      0000500             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  173/    8  2019    54627- 0   1208.85    72.53        3.00          1284.38
   SPLAWN DONALD ANGELO ET U 4200   SPLAWN DONALD ANGELO ET U       PT OF NW 1/4
   SPLAWN SARA L             8169

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            191.00   5752 MARIAN                                                                NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   5752  MARIAN DR, HOR
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204030      0004000208204030      0004000             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  227/  650  2019    54692- 0   2369.01   142.14        3.00          2514.15
   HARRIS ZONADA F           4200   HARRIS ZONADA F                 JEFFRIES HILLS SD SEC C

16009                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    242.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             DURRANT INC
   5816  ALTA JEAN CV,             LOT 40
   WALLS              MS 386800000

JEFFRIES HILLS SEC C              TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          16009
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208204060      0000100208204060      0000100             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  759/  698  2019    54709- 0   2061.17   123.67        3.00          2187.84
   QUALLS MICHAEL L ETUX     4200   QUALLS MICHAEL L ETUX           TWELVE OAKS S-D
   QUALLS RHONDA G          15956

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    198.00   5355 JUNE COVE                                                             DURRANT INC
   5355  JUNE CV, HORN             LOT 1
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWELVE OAKS SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    1.73   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204070      0000100208204070      0000100             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  475/  430  2019    54727- 0   1245.99    74.76        3.00          1323.75
   NEWELL MARILYN            4200   NEWELL MARILYN                  MARCHAND S-D

15920                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    210.00   5410 HORN LAKE RD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5410  HORN LAKE RD,             LOT 1
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

MARCHAND SD                       TOTAL ACRES:    1.74   ASSD VALUE:          15920
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204070      0000400208204070      0000400             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  531/   42  2019    54730- 0   1220.84    73.25        3.00          1297.09
   WALLACE EDWARD L ETUX     4200   WALLACE EDWARD L ETUX           MARCHAND S-D
   WALLACE YOLANDA L         8250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    126.00   PO BOX 831                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT 4

MARCHAND SD                       TOTAL ACRES:    6.49   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204110      0005700208204110      0005700             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  746/  512  2018    73198- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HILL KIMBERLY G           4200   HILL KIMBERLY G                 SCOTT FARMS S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   3195 SCOTT HILL CR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3195  SCOTT HILL CIR            LOT    57
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208204120      0005900208204120      0005900             S/T/R:04/02/ 08B/P:  760/   18  2018    73100- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   PAYNE ANTWUAN ETUX        4200   PAYNE ANTWUAN ETUX              CRUTCHER HEIGHTS SEC C
   PAYNE LATRINIA

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      15.00   3149 ABBEY CHAMP                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   3149  ABBEY CHAMP DR            LOT    59
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208209000      0001300208209000      0001300             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  708/  496  2019    54921- 0    416.85    25.01        3.00           444.86
   BACHUS TOMMIE             4010   BACHUS TOMMIE                   PT OF NW 1/4

4128                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   69.00   PO BOX 17                                                                  INVESTALL LLC
   3575  CHURCH RD, NES
   RIDGELAND          MS 391580000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           4128
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208209000      0001400208209000      0001400             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  830/  279  2019    54922- 0    197.21    11.83        3.00           212.04
   ESQUIVEL CAROLINA Q ETAL  4010   ESQUIVEL CAROLINA Q ETAL        N PT OF NE 1/4 OF NW 1/4
   QUINTERO HUMBERTO         1953

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      1.00   1387 GREAT OAKS DR                                                         DURRANT INC
   3595  CHURCH RD, NES
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208209000      0002003208209000      0002003             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  194/  287  2019    54929- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   PHILLIPS HERBERT LEE ESTA 4010   PHILLIPS HERBERT LEE ESTA       9-2-8
   PHILLIPS JOVAN LEE        1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   13.00   5037 BROOKSBANK CV S                                                       INVESTALL LLC
   0  CHURCH, NESBIT               PT NE1/4 NW1/4
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208209000      0002005208209000      0002005             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  797/  685  2019    54930- 0    159.04     9.54        3.00           171.58
   ADAIR HOLDINGS LLC        4010   ADAIR HOLDINGS LLC              PT SE1/4 NW1/4

1575                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA   405 115TH ST SU100                                                         DAME DEBRA
   OMAHA              NE 681540000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           1575
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208209000      0002700208209000      0002700             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  226/   66  2019    54948- 0    577.10    34.63        3.00           614.73
   DAVIS ROBERT ETUX         4010   DAVIS ROBERT ETUX               SW CORNER SW1/4 NW1/4
   DAVIS JEAN                5715

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     95.00   1124 PARK ROSE                                                             G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208209000      0002900208209000      0002900             S/T/R:09/02/ 08B/P:  859/  423  2019    54950- 0    343.03    20.58        3.00           366.61
   ANDERSON WATSON           4010   ANDERSON WATSON                 9-2-8

3397                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                  44.00   841 EAST RAINES ROAD                                                       HARLOW GRANT W
   4496  HORN LAKE RD,             PT N 1/2 SW 1/4
   MEMPHIS            TN 38111

TOTAL ACRES:   47.00   ASSD VALUE:           3397
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208210000      0000700208210000      0000700             S/T/R:10/02/ 08B/P:  479/  112  2019    54968- 0   1262.90    75.77        3.00          1341.67
   WASHINGTON VERSA NOLA EST 4200   WASHINGTON VERSA NOLA EST       PT SE1/4 SE1/4
   C/O SHERRY WILLIAMS       8464

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    130.00   867 SPRINGDALE                                                             DURRANT INC
   2140  AUSTIN RD, NES
   MEMPHIS            TN 381120000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208210020      0003200208210020      0003200             S/T/R:10/02/ 08B/P:  848/  612  2019    55003- 0    564.81    33.89        3.00           601.70
   HINTON BARRY A ETUX       4200   HINTON BARRY A ETUX             PART B RED OAK SD
   HINTON SHERRY A           3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     49.00   4821 TUCKER RIDGE RD                                                       DURRANT INC
   0  SHARON DR, HORN L            LOT 32
   WALLS              MS 386808137

RED OAKS PART B                   TOTAL ACRES:    3.10   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208210040      0006500208210040      0006500             S/T/R:10/02/ 08B/P:  551/  108  2019    55072- 0   2141.00   128.46        3.00          2272.46
   DORROUGH CHRISTIAN A      4200   DORROUGH CHRISTIAN A            APPLE CREEK S-D

16441                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    337.00   2415 MCINTOSH                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2415  MCINTOSH, HORN            SEC B
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 65
APPLE CREEK SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    1.37   ASSD VALUE:          16441

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208305000      0000400208305000      0000400             S/T/R:05/02/ 08B/P:  658/  584  2019    55125- 0   2678.26   160.70        3.00          2841.96
   BRUCE KENNETH E           4220   BRUCE KENNETH E                 PT NE 1/4

19991                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      361.00   4681 NAIL RD                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4681  NAIL ROAD, HOR
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:          19991
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208305010      0000300208305010      0000300             S/T/R:05/02/ 08B/P:  740/  267  2019    55150- 0   1170.09    70.21        3.00          1243.30
   SPLAWN DONALD A           4220   SPLAWN DONALD A                 PINOAK ACRES SD

15354                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      158.00   5885 JORDAN DR                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5885  JORDAN DRIVE,             LOT 3
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

PINOAK ACRES SD                   TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:          15354
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208305010      0001200208305010      0001200             S/T/R:05/02/ 08B/P:  663/  762  2019    55159- 0   1874.21   112.45        3.00          1989.66
   SANDERS RICKEY ETUX       4220   SANDERS RICKEY ETUX             PINOAK ACRES SD
   SANDERS LISA             14594

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      253.00   5690 JORDAN DR                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5690  JORDAN DRIVE,             LOT 12
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

PINOAK ACRES SD                   TOTAL ACRES:    2.47   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208305010      0001500208305010      0001500             S/T/R:05/02/ 08B/P:  852/  322  2019    55162- 0   3320.85   199.25        3.00          3523.10
   MSTREO LLC                4220   MSTREO LLC                      PINOAK ACRES SD

17209                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      447.00   4747 EXECUTIVE #510                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5586  JORDAN DRIVE,             LOT 15
   SAN DIEGO          CA 921210000

PINOAK ACRES SD                   TOTAL ACRES:    2.45   ASSD VALUE:          17209
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208305030      0006500208305030      0006500             S/T/R:05/02/ 08B/P:  732/  582  2018    73164- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DANIEL LARMONT            4220   DANIEL LARMONT                  NICOLE PLACE PUD SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                15.00   4911 RICHARD PL CV              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   4911  RICHARD PLACE             LOT    65
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306000      0000400208306000      0000400             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  753/  627  2019    55253- 0    446.94    26.82        3.00           476.76
   KANJEE MANISH ETAL BHANA  3220   KANJEE MANISH ETAL BHANA        6-2-8
   BHANA NEEL                3000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     39.00   18 COVENT GARDEN CT                                                        DURRANT INC
   O'FALLON           MO 633680000 PT LOT C

LESS ROW
TOTAL ACRES:    1.97   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306000      0000500208306000      0000500             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  764/  219  2019    55254- 0   3131.26   187.88        3.00          3322.14
   MAA MELDI INC             3220   MAA MELDI INC                   6-2-8

21018                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             300.00   5900 HWY 301                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   5900  HWY 301, HORN             PT OF LT C
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          21018
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306000      0001200208306000      0001200             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  753/  627  2019    55262- 0    995.93    59.76        3.00          1058.69
   KANJEE MANISH ETAL BHANA  3220   KANJEE MANISH ETAL BHANA        6-2-8
   BHANA NEEL                6685

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     92.00   18 COVENT GARDEN CT                                                        DURRANT INC
   5100  HWY 301, HORN             PT S 1/2 SW 1/4
   O'FALLON           MO 633680000

LESS ROW
TOTAL ACRES:    4.87   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0000101208306010      0000101             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  598/  782  2019    55276- 0   1803.25   108.20        3.00          1914.45
   HARRIS ZONADA F           3221   HARRIS ZONADA F                 HOYETTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D

12104                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      243.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5990  NAIL RD, WALLS            SEC A 1ST REV
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 1B
HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12104

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0004000208306010      0004000             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  226/   27  2019    55316- 0   1322.35    79.34        3.00          1404.69
   FORSYTHE JOE ETUX         3220   FORSYTHE JOE ETUX               HOYTTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D SEC A
   FORSYTHE ELIZABETH       16376

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    198.00   5981 CAROLINE DR                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5981  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 40 LESS R/W
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0005900208306010      0005900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  811/  697  2019    55335- 0   1254.71    75.28        3.00          1332.99
   IRBY JASON                3220   IRBY JASON                      HOYTTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D SEC A

8422                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      170.00   5601 CAROLINE DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5601  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 59
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8422
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0006100208306010      0006100             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  239/  335  2019    55337- 0    900.88    54.05        3.00           957.93
   GIFFORD CONNYE            3220   GIFFORD CONNYE                  HOYTTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D SEC A

6047                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    135.00   5561 CAROLINE DR                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5561  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 61
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6047
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0007000208306010      0007000             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  143/  230  2019    55346- 0    826.99    49.62        3.00           879.61
   CAMPBELL KARL ETUX        3220   CAMPBELL KARL ETUX              HOYTTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D SEC A
   CAMPBELL DEBRA H          5551

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    149.00   5682 CAROLINE DR                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5682  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 70
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306010      0008000208306010      0008000             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  719/  327  2019    55356- 0   1330.39    79.82        3.00          1413.21
   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC       3220   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC             HOYTTE AUSTIN LAKE S-D SEC A

8930                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      180.00   1416 TARA DR                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5564  ASHFORD, HORN             LOT 80
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

HOYETTE AUSTIN LK SEC A/1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8930
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306030      0014200208306030      0014200             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  709/  481  2019    55419- 0   1598.41    95.90        3.00          1697.31
   YOUR HOME LLC             3220   YOUR HOME LLC                   TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C

10729                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      137.00   5118 PARK AVE                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5853  CHEROKEE DRIVE            LOT 142
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10729
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306030      0020500208306030      0020500             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  688/  742  2019    55482- 0   1714.31   102.86        3.00          1820.17
   B&R RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC 3220   B&R RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC       TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C

11507                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      165.00   8420 HWY 51                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5867  IROQUOIS, HORN            LOT 205
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11507
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306030      0025800208306030      0025800             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  554/  165  2019    55535- 0   1057.31    63.44        3.00          1123.75
   CAMPBELL STEVEN ALAN ESTA 3220   CAMPBELL STEVEN ALAN ESTA       TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C

7097                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      149.00   5718 BLUE LAKE CV                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5718  BLUE LAKE CV,             LOT 258
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7097
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306030      0027000208306030      0027000             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  740/   43  2019    55547- 0    641.81    38.51        3.00           683.32
   MORENO GERARDO DELGADO ET 3220   MORENO GERARDO DELGADO ET       TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C
   MORENO STEPHANIE M        5919

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     97.00   5662 CHEROKEE DR                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5662  CHEROKEE DRIVE            LOT 270
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306030      0030900208306030      0030900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:   99/  171  2019    55586- 0    757.12    45.43        3.00           805.55
   CRAWFORD THOMAS ESTATE    3220   CRAWFORD THOMAS ESTATE          TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C
   CRAWFORD MAE              5082

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  127.00   5726 CHOCTAW                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   5726  CHOCTAW, HORN             LOT 309
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306030      0031600208306030      0031600             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  731/   88  2019    55593- 0    809.71    48.58        3.00           861.29
   DINOLFO SANDRA GAIL       3220   DINOLFO SANDRA GAIL             TWIN LAKES S-D SEC C

5435                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     93.00   7224 LUCIA DRIVE                                                           G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   5725  CHOCTAW COVE,             LOT 316
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TWIN LAKES SEC C                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5435
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0057800208306040      0057800             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  415/  659  2019    55604- 0   1669.43   100.17        3.00          1772.60
   SEWELL MARY J ETAL        3220   SEWELL MARY J ETAL              TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D
   CROCKER JAMES M           5260

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    191.00   5741 WINTERWOOD DR                                                         G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   5741  WINTERWOOD DRI            LOT 578
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306040      0059500208306040      0059500             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  863/  725  2019    55613- 0   1167.11    70.03        3.00          1240.14
   DIXON TODD                3220   DIXON TODD                      TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

7834                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                          134.00   5330 LAKEVIEW CV                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5330  LAKEVIEW COVE,            LOT 595
   HORN LAKE          TN MS3863700

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7834
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0060000208306040      0060000             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  678/  563  2019    55618- 0   1352.74    81.16        3.00          1436.90
   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST 3220   EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUST       TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

9080                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      130.00   6515 GOODMAN RD #363                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5357  LAKEVIEW COVE,            LOT 600
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9080
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0061300208306040      0061300             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  126/  577  2019    55631- 0    677.26    40.64        3.00           720.90
   PARKER VERA T             3220   PARKER VERA T                   TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

4546                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     78.00   5722 CHICKASAW DRIVE                                                       MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5722  CHICKASAW DRIV            LOT 613
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4546
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0064700208306040      0064700             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  671/  155  2019    55665- 0    746.69    44.80        3.00           794.49
   ISAACS JAMES DELL         3220   ISAACS JAMES DELL               TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

5012                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     86.00   5644 CRESTWOOD DR                                                          MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5644  CRESTWOOD DRIV            LOT 647
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5012
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0069800208306040      0069800             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  739/   74  2019    55716- 0   1043.60    62.62        3.00          1109.22
   AITKINS TERRIE            3220   AITKINS TERRIE                  TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

7005                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     96.00   1852 COLONIAL HILLS                                                        DURRANT INC
   5165  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 698
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7005
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0069900208306040      0069900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  355/   24  2019    55717- 0   1207.93    72.48        3.00          1283.41
   FOWLER DENNIS C           3220   FOWLER DENNIS C                 TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

8108                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    125.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        DURRANT INC
   5177  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 699
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8108
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0070300208306040      0070300             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    55721- 0    802.26    48.14        3.00           853.40
   KING MELODY L             3220   KING MELODY L                   TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

5385                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             92.00   5229 CAROLINE DR                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   5229  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 703
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5385
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306040      0070400208306040      0070400             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  816/  747  2019    55722- 0   1141.78    68.51        3.00          1213.29
   SMITH ANNIE M             3220   SMITH ANNIE M                   TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D

7664                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    118.00   8291 NAIL RD                                                               DURRANT INC
   5268  CAROLINE DRIVE            LOT 704
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7664
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306040      0071800208306040      0071800             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  798/  433  2019    55736- 0   1104.39    66.26        3.00          1173.65
   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC        3220   TRUE MEM2016-1 LLC              TWIN LAKES S-D SEC D
   % GWENDOLYN WILSON        7413

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           98.00   1024 BAYSIDE DR #205                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5119  BRENDA COVE, H            LOT 718
   NEWPORT BEACH      CA 926600000

TWIN LAKES SEC D                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0034300208306050      0034300             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  505/   90  2019    55793- 0    533.04    31.98        3.00           568.02
   MONTGOMERY JONATHAN       3220   MONTGOMERY JONATHAN             TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

4907                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     46.00   5347 NAIL ROAD                                                             MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5347  NAIL RD, HORN             LOT 343
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4907
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0035900208306050      0035900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  787/  741  2019    55809- 0   1085.77    65.15        3.00          1153.92
   GONZALEZ ARI              3220   GONZALEZ ARI                    TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

7288                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                          127.00   7855 HWY 301                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5505  NAIL RD, HORN             LOT 359
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7288
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0036900208306050      0036900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  369/  185  2019    55819- 0   1212.40    72.74        3.00          1288.14
   FOWLER DENNIS C           3220   FOWLER DENNIS C                 TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

8138                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             124.00   5943 SURREY LANE CV                                                        JORDAN STATION LLC
   5942  ADAMS CIRCLE,             LOT 369
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8138
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0041700208306050      0041700             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P: 18CV/ 1848  2019    55867- 0    760.10    45.61        3.00           808.71
   STINNETT NANNETTE S (LE)  3220   STINNETT NANNETTE S (LE)        TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

5102                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                            161.00   5020 FLEETWOOD COVE                                                        STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   5020  FLEETWOOD COVE            LOT 417
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5102
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0042900208306050      0042900             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  762/  472  2019    55879- 0   1113.77    66.83        3.00          1183.60
   BOBBIE S MOORE RENTALS LL 3220   BOBBIE S MOORE RENTALS LL       TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

7476                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                            128.00   216 A S WARD                                                               STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   5177  HAYNES, HORN L            LOT 429
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7476
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0045400208306050      0045400             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  173/  111  2019    55904- 0    551.73    33.10        3.00           587.83
   DENLEY MICHAEL C ET UX    3220   DENLEY MICHAEL C ET UX          TWIN LAKES SD SEC E
   DENLEY ROBBIE J.          5113

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL                  70.00   5448 SMALLWOOD COVE                                                        PROVIDING SHELTER TO THE HOMEL
   5448  SMALLWOOD COVE            LOT 454
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306050      0046600208306050      0046600             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  729/  142  2019    55916- 0   1173.66    70.42        3.00          1247.08
   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC       3220   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC             TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

7878                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    121.00   1416 TARA DR                                                               DURRANT INC
   5760  LAURIE COVE, H            LOT 466
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7878
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0047400208306050      0047400             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  816/  747  2019    55924- 0   1067.59    64.06        3.00          1134.65
   SMITH ANNIE M             3220   SMITH ANNIE M                   TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

7166                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    121.00   8291 NAIL RD                                                               DURRANT INC
   5864  LAURIE DRIVE,             LOT 474
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7166
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0051200208306050      0051200             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  751/   24  2019    55962- 0    742.37    44.54        3.00           789.91
   SMITH DAWN ETAL           3220   SMITH DAWN ETAL                 TWIN LAKES SD SEC E
   SMITH ROBERT              4983

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             86.00   5063 WOODY COVE                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   5063  WOODY COVE, HO            LOT 512
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0053600208306050      0053600             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  137/  321  2019    55986- 0    554.86    33.29        3.00           591.15
   JONES HENRY O III ETUX    3220   JONES HENRY O III ETUX          TWIN LAKES SD SEC E
   JONES PAMELA N            5134

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     64.00   5279 CHICKASAW                                                             MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5279  CHICKASAW COVE            LOT 536
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0055200208306050      0055200             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  718/  703  2019    56002- 0   1191.84    71.51        3.00          1266.35
   BAILEY DEMARIO A          3220   BAILEY DEMARIO A                TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

8000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                            136.00   9349 HICKORY DR                                                            STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   5805  FLEETWOOD DRIV            LOT 552
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0056700208306050      0056700             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  719/  363  2019    56017- 0   1141.78    68.51        3.00          1213.29
   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC       3220   BAIN PROPERTIES LLC             TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

7664                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           98.00   1416 TARA DRIVE                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5089  LONGVIEW COVE,            LOT 567
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7664
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208306050      0056800208306050      0056800             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  725/  631  2019    56018- 0    531.85    31.91        3.00           566.76
   LEAVITT MICHAEL JENSEN ET 3220   LEAVITT MICHAEL JENSEN ET       TWIN LAKES SD SEC E
   LEAVITT JENNIFER B        4899

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                             62.00   5800 FLEETWOOD DR                                                          STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   5800  FLEETWOOD DRIV            LOT 568
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208306050      0058100208306050      0058100             S/T/R:06/02/ 08B/P:  837/  657  2019    56020- 0   1244.58    74.67        3.00          1322.25
   COOK HOLDINGS INC         3220   COOK HOLDINGS INC               TWIN LAKES SD SEC E

8354                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      129.00   3828 SWINNEA ROAD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5121  GRAY DRIVE, HO            LOT 581
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TWIN LAKES SEC E                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8354
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208307000      0001400208307000      0001400             S/T/R:07/02/ 08B/P:  702/  156  2019    56061- 0   1549.34    92.96        3.00          1645.30
   JAMES WILLIAM RAYBURN     4020   JAMES WILLIAM RAYBURN           PT SE COR SE 1/4

15343                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 283.00   4131 FOGG ROAD N                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4131  FOGG RD, LAKE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:          15343
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208308020      0000100208308020      0000100             S/T/R:08/02/ 08B/P:  748/  728  2019    56128- 0   2643.96   158.64        3.00          2805.60
   MILLER JEROME             4020   MILLER JEROME                   MISTY OAKS

26183                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 482.00   4163 BLACKSTONE DR                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   4020  FOGG RD,                  PHASE I
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LOT 1
MISTY OAKS PHASE 1                TOTAL ACRES:    2.48   ASSD VALUE:          26183

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208308020      0000400208308020      0000400             S/T/R:08/02/ 08B/P:  801/  612  2019    56131- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   PREE ANTONIO              4020   PREE ANTONIO                    MISTY OAKS

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     40.00   7461 WISTERIA DR                                                           DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 PHASE I

LOT 4
MISTY OAKS PHASE 1                TOTAL ACRES:    2.49   ASSD VALUE:           4500

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208308020      0000500208308020      0000500             S/T/R:08/02/ 08B/P:  801/  593  2019    56132- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   PREE ANTONIO              4020   PREE ANTONIO                    MISTY OAKS

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     40.00   4688 EIFFEL LN                                                             DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 38651     PHASE I

LOT 5
MISTY OAKS PHASE 1                TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:           4500

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208308020      0001300208308020      0001300             S/T/R:08/02/ 08B/P:  NCR/       2019    56140- 0    302.94    18.18        3.00           324.12
   RAINEY JENNIFER BRIGHT    4020   RAINEY JENNIFER BRIGHT          MISTY OAKS

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     27.00   4161 MISTY OAKS LANE                                                       DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 PHASE I

LOT 13
MISTY OAKS PHASE 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208308030      0002200208308030      0002200             S/T/R:08/02/ 08B/P:  679/  792  2019    56149- 0    388.47    23.31        3.00           414.78
   RAINEY JENNIFER L ETVIR   4020   RAINEY JENNIFER L ETVIR         MISTY OAKS
   RAINEY JESSIE F           3847

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     34.00   4161 MISTY OAKS LANE                                                       DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 PHSE II

LOT 22
MISTY OAKS PHASE 2 LOTS 21-25     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208417000      0002500208417000      0002500             S/T/R:17/02/ 08B/P:  553/  162  2019    56260- 0   1448.15    86.89        3.00          1538.04
   WILSON MABEL              4020   WILSON MABEL                    PT SE1/4 SW1/4

14341                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    216.00   1107 CHARSTONE                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4680  STARLANDING RD            LOT 1
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.50   ASSD VALUE:          14341
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208417000      0003003208417000      0003003             S/T/R:17/02/ 08B/P:  270/   68  2019    56274- 0   2080.20   124.81        3.00          2208.01
   YOUNG JIMMY L ETUX        4020   YOUNG JIMMY L ETUX              SW CORNER SE1/4
   YOUNG ANITA S            23571

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    310.00   4420 STARLANDING RD                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   4420  STARLANDING RD
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208417010      0003500208417010      0003500             S/T/R:17/02/ 08B/P:  721/  236  2019    56285- 0    302.94    18.18        3.00           324.12
   MOORE JULIAN T            4020   MOORE JULIAN T                  MISTY OAKS SD  PHASE 2

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     27.00   3796 MISTY OAKS LN                                                         DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 35

MISTY OAKS PHASE 2 LOTS 26-41     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208418000      0000100208418000      0000100             S/T/R:18/02/ 08B/P:  825/  711  2019    56292- 0    574.98    34.50        3.00           612.48
   DAVIS JOHN R  ETAL        4020   DAVIS JOHN R  ETAL              PT N 32 AC NE1/4 NE1/4
   DAVIS WENDI               5694

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              79.00   5175 AUSTIN ROAD                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.49   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208418000      0000105208418000      0000105             S/T/R:18/02/ 08B/P:  377/  250  2019    56295- 0   1613.05    96.78        3.00          1712.83
   OAKLEY LEWIS E            4020   OAKLEY LEWIS E                  PT NE 1/4 NE 1/4

15974                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 295.00   5071 AUSTIN RD                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   5071  AUSTIN RD,                VACATED MCALISTER ACRES S/D
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 5
TOTAL ACRES:    3.63   ASSD VALUE:          15974

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208418000      0000200208418000      0000200             S/T/R:18/02/ 08B/P: 18CV/ 2284  2019    56297- 0   1292.49    77.55        3.00          1373.04
   JOHNSON JULIA A           4020   JOHNSON JULIA A                 MID PT NE 1/4

12791                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                     193.00   2374 TORRINGTON WAY                                                        DAME DEBRA
   3589  FOGG RD, NESBI
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38672

TOTAL ACRES:   27.50   ASSD VALUE:          12791
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208418000      0000300208418000      0000300             S/T/R:18/02/ 08B/P:  298/  451  2019    56298- 0    700.80    42.05        3.00           745.85
   MILLER BOBBY C            4020   MILLER BOBBY C                  RES SE COR NE 1/4

6940                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     81.00   966 PINEBIRCH PL                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5098  DAYS RD, LAKE
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.15   ASSD VALUE:           6940
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208418000      0002600208418000      0002600             S/T/R:18/02/ 08B/P:  829/  377  2019    56334- 0   1092.20    65.53        3.00          1160.73
   CULOTTA JENNIFER DIANE WI 4020   CULOTTA JENNIFER DIANE WI       PT SE 1/4

10816                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      148.00   7360 NAIL ROAD W                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5150  STAR LANDING R
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.50   ASSD VALUE:          10816
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208419000      0001101208419000      0001101             S/T/R:19/02/ 08B/P:  789/  560  2019    56374- 0   1534.90    92.09        3.00          1629.99
   SIMS SARAH S ETVIR        4020   SIMS SARAH S ETVIR              PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   SIMS JORDAN K            15200

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    245.00   888 REMINGTON CV                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2100  FULLER RD,
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.56   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208419000      0001200208419000      0001200             S/T/R:19/02/ 08B/P:   74/  211  2019    56375- 0    257.60    15.46        3.00           276.06
   MASSEY BENNIE ETAL HENRY  4020   MASSEY BENNIE ETAL HENRY        PT S 1/2 SW 1/4
   % OCTAVIA SMITH           2551

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     25.00   7295 STARLANDING                                                           DURRANT INC
   5970  NESBIT RD, LAK
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208420010      0000800208420010      0000800             S/T/R:20/02/ 08B/P:  863/  143  2019    56513- 0    378.68    22.72        3.00           404.40
   SMITH EUGENE L JR         4020   SMITH EUGENE L JR               GARTRELL ACRES S-D

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   4956 NESBIT RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 8

GARTRELL ACRES                    TOTAL ACRES:    1.93   ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208420010      0001000208420010      0001000             S/T/R:20/02/ 08B/P:  849/  704  2019    56515- 0    252.45    15.15        3.00           270.60
   TAYLOR CASSIE ETVIR       4020   TAYLOR CASSIE ETVIR             GARTRELL ACRES S-D
   TAYLOR ROY                2500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     16.00   4976 NESBIT RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 10

GARTRELL ACRES                    TOTAL ACRES:    1.88   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0001404208515000      0001404             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:  415/  660  2019    56553- 0    478.65    28.72        3.00           510.37
   BRYANT CYNTHIA D ETAL     4010   BRYANT CYNTHIA D ETAL           PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4
   BROWN GERTRUDE ETAL       4740

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     49.00   1777 TRAPPER DR                                                            DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.16   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0001406208515000      0001406             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:  484/    7  2019    56555- 0    545.29    32.72        3.00           581.01
   BRYANT CYNTHIA            4010   BRYANT CYNTHIA                  PT NW1/4 NW1/4

5400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     53.00   2943 AUSTIN RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:           5400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0002304208515000      0002304             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:  870/  240  2019    56570- 0    103.38     6.20        3.00           112.58
   BIRDSONG JAMES K & DONNA  4010   BIRDSONG JAMES K & DONNA        PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   REVOCABLE LIVING TRU      1017

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                 33.00   425 RIDGECREST DR                                                          CHEAP LANDS INC
   ARLINGTON          TN 380020000

TOTAL ACRES:   16.57   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0002306208515000      0002306             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:  875/  685  2019    56572- 0    757.35    45.44        3.00           805.79
   MICEK TIMOTHY J           4010   MICEK TIMOTHY J                 PT NW1/4 SW1/4

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     82.00   7667 SAVANNA COURT                                                         DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 38654

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208515000      0002900208515000      0002900             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:  480/  449  2018    73252- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   RICHARDSON THERMAN JR ETU 4010   RICHARDSON THERMAN JR ETU        SE CORNER OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4
   RICHARDSON CHAURICA

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   11.00   2187 HINDS LANE                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              INVESTALL LLC
   2187  HINDS LANE, NE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0003000208515000      0003000             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P:   48/  564  2019    56580- 0    630.12    37.81        3.00           670.93
   ANDERSON HATTIE H ESTATE  4010   ANDERSON HATTIE H ESTATE         PT OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4
   C/O JOHN ANDERSON JR      6240

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      77.00   5051 FAIR ELMS COVE                                                        DAME DEBRA
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208515000      0003400208515000      0003400             S/T/R:15/02/ 08B/P: WB36/  727  2019    56584- 0    677.26    40.64        3.00           720.90
   TIPTON GREGORY            4000   TIPTON GREGORY                   PT OF N 1/2 OF SE 1/4

6774                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    102.00   3051 ROBERTSON RD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2190  HINDS LANE, NE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.14   ASSD VALUE:           6774
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208516010      0000800208516010      0000800             S/T/R:16/02/ 08B/P:  331/  156  2019    56659- 0    942.85    56.57        3.00          1002.42
   HOLT SHIRLEY A            4010   HOLT SHIRLEY A                  HICKORY HOLLOW SD

16837                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH DONNA                                    141.00   3370 AMY DR                                                                SMITH DONNA
   3370  AMY DR, NESBIT            LOT 8
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

HICKORY HOLLOW SD                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:          16837
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208521000      0000600208521000      0000600             S/T/R:21/02/ 08B/P:  634/  495  2019    56682- 0   5139.24   308.35        3.00          5450.59
   PLUMLEE CHRIS ETUX        4010   PLUMLEE CHRIS ETUX              E 1/2 OF E 1/2 NW 1/4
   PLUMLEE DEBBIE C         50890

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 720.00   3479 STARLANDING RD                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3479  STARLANDING RD            LESS 1 ACRE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:   26.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208521000      0001200208521000      0001200             S/T/R:21/02/ 08B/P:  566/  344  2019    56688- 0    264.37    15.86        3.00           283.23
   WILSON THERESA JONES      4010   WILSON THERESA JONES            JONES MINOR S-D

2618                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      80.00   2025 BROOKHAVEN DR                                                         DAME DEBRA
   2678  HORN LAKE RD,             LOT 2
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.36   ASSD VALUE:           2618
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208521010      0001500208521010      0001500             S/T/R:21/02/ 08B/P:  781/  741  2019    56735- 0   1329.82    79.79        3.00          1412.61
   HAWKINS ROBIN L           4010   HAWKINS ROBIN L                 PLEASANT VIEW SD

16140                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH DONNA                                    243.00   2144 SCENIC VIEW                                                           SMITH DONNA
   2144  SCENIC VIEW DR            LOT 15
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

PLEASANT VIEW SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:          16140
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   204
10:23:12   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

208521020      0000300208521020      0000300             S/T/R:21/02/ 08B/P:  829/  274  2019    56738- 0    463.00    27.78        3.00           493.78
   PAYTON JAMES EDGAR        4010   PAYTON JAMES EDGAR              JOHN DEVINE SMITH S-D

7556                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     60.00   3800 NESBIT RD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3800  NESBIT RD, NES            LOT 3
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

JOHN DIVINE SMITH SD              TOTAL ACRES:   13.04   ASSD VALUE:           7556
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208522000      0000200208522000      0000200             S/T/R:22/02/ 08B/P:  786/  636  2019    56789- 0    734.23    44.05        3.00           781.28
   HARRIS ZONADA FAYE ETAL   4010   HARRIS ZONADA FAYE ETAL         PT NE1/4 NW 1/4
   HARRIS MARY M             7271

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      100.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2645  STARLANDING RD
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.35   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208522000      0000204208522000      0000204             S/T/R:22/02/ 08B/P:  269/  497  2019    56793- 0   1755.44   105.33        3.00          1863.77
   HARRIS FAYE               4010   HARRIS FAYE                     NE CORNER NW1/4

17384                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 200.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2625  STARLANDING RD
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          17384
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208522000      0000206208522000      0000206             S/T/R:22/02/ 08B/P:  446/   96  2019    56795- 0   1039.19    62.35        3.00          1104.54
   HARRIS ZONADA FAYE        4010   HARRIS ZONADA FAYE              SCOTT 2 LOT S-D

10291                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      141.00   8530 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2605  STARLANDING,              LOT 1
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          10291
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208522000      0000208208522000      0000208             S/T/R:22/02/ 08B/P:  728/   49  2019    56797- 0    565.69    33.94        3.00           602.63
   KELLEY AGNES L ETAL       4010   KELLEY AGNES L ETAL             PT W1/2 NE1/4
   MOORE PAMELA J           13102

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       77.00   2483 STARLANDING RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2483  STARLANDING RD
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208522010      0003200208522010      0003200             S/T/R:22/02/ 08B/P:  676/  370  2019    56862- 0    938.00    56.28        3.00           997.28
   WINTER ANNA J             4010   WINTER ANNA J                   HAILEY'S HILLS S-D

9289                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH DONNA                                    141.00   2300 TULANE                                                                SMITH DONNA
   2300  TULANE, NESBIT            LOT 32
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

HAILEYS HILLS SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    3.22   ASSD VALUE:           9289
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208624000      0000901208624000      0000901             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  179/  151  2019    56995- 0    353.79    21.23        3.00           378.02
   CHRISTOPHER LAWSON ETUX   4100   CHRISTOPHER LAWSON ETUX         PT SW1/4 NE1/4 LOT 2
   CHRISTOPHER TOMMIE S      2550

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     39.00   3585 LAKEHURST DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386570000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208624000      0001700208624000      0001700             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  131/  707  2019    57008- 0    139.43     8.37        3.00           150.80
   BULLARD OLLIE             4100   BULLARD OLLIE                   PT SW 1/4
   % WALLACE BULLARD JR      1005

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     13.00   3028 FALLEN WOOD LN                                                        DURRANT INC
   LA GRANGE          KY 400318241

TOTAL ACRES:   11.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208624000      0002602208624000      0002602             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  488/  719  2019    57022- 0    191.31    11.48        3.00           205.79
   THOMAS REGINALD K         5400   THOMAS REGINALD K               PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4

1350                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     11.00   P.O. BOX 16723                                                             DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381860000

TOTAL ACRES:     .50   ASSD VALUE:           1350
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208624000      0002603208624000      0002603             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  693/  333  2019    57023- 0   1315.49    78.93        3.00          1397.42
   JAMES MELVIN S JR         5400   JAMES MELVIN S JR               PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4
   DUNGAN SONYA R JAMES      9283

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ROBY SHEILA                                    197.00   645 EMERALD FORREST                                                        ROBY SHEILA
   2676  AIRWAYS RD, NE
   LAWRENCEVILLE      GA 300440000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208624000      0002900208624000      0002900             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  131/  710  2019    57026- 0     48.28     2.90        3.00            54.18
   BULLARD CLAYTON           4100   BULLARD CLAYTON                 PT SW 1/4

348                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                22.00   1557 CRIDER                                                                VAUGHN CHARLES E
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:   11.00   ASSD VALUE:            348
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208624050      0000700208624050      0000700             S/T/R:24/02/ 08B/P:  812/  478  2019    57054- 0   2786.87   167.21        3.00          2957.08
   JACKSON KENDALL R ETUX    4100   JACKSON KENDALL R ETUX          LAS LOMAS S/D
   JACKSON GINA D           20087

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      381.00   2671 RODEO WAY                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2671  RODEO WAY N, N            LOT     7
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LAS LOMAS S/D                     TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208725080      0000200208725080      0000200             S/T/R:25/02/ 08B/P:  842/  471  2019    57247- 0   1524.48    91.47        3.00          1618.95
   MESSERET TERZNEH          4100   MESSERET TERZNEH                WATSON COMMERCIAL S/D

10988                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             174.00   38134 GARDEN COVE                                                          ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   284  PLEASANT HILL,             1ST REV SEC B
   MEMPHIS            TN 381340000

LOT 2A
WATSON'S COMMERCIAL S/D 1ST RE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10988

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208726000      0000104208726000      0000104             S/T/R:26/02/ 08B/P:  517/  274  2019    57263- 0   1641.34    98.48        3.00          1742.82
   FLEMING CHRIS ETUX        4010   FLEMING CHRIS ETUX              PT SE 1/4 OF NW 1/2
   FLEMING KAREY            19225

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      221.00   1511 NESBIT RD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1511  NESBIT RD, NES
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.64   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208726000      0000200208726000      0000200             S/T/R:26/02/ 08B/P:  507/  218  2019    57265- 0    814.50    48.87        3.00           866.37
   CODY INVESTMENTS INC      4010   CODY INVESTMENTS INC            PT NW 1/4

8066                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                      106.00   516 WHITFIELD DR                                                           WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   1507  NESBIT RD, NES
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8066
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208726000      0000304208726000      0000304             S/T/R:26/02/ 08B/P:  763/   67  2019    57270- 0   1142.71    68.56        3.00          1214.27
   HALL KENNETH EUGENE JR ET 4000   HALL KENNETH EUGENE JR ET       BOB WILEY S-D
   HALL ROBYN LESA          14430

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    171.00   1885 NESBIT RD                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1885  NESBIT RD, NES            LOT 1
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208735020      0007800208735020      0007800             S/T/R:35/02/ 08B/P:  402/  774  2019    57378- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER 5010   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER       MORROW CREST NORTH S/D
   2525 NW EXPRESSWAY        4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              15.00   SUITE 103                                                                  JORDAN STATION LLC
   OKLAHOMA           OK 731120000 SEC C

LOT   78
MORROW CREST NO SEC C78-96 128    TOTAL ACRES:    2.86   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208735020      0008700208735020      0008700             S/T/R:35/02/ 08B/P:  402/  774  2019    57387- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER 5010   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER       MORROW CREST NORTH S/D
   2525 NW EXPRESSWAY        4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              15.00   SUITE 103                                                                  JORDAN STATION LLC
   OKLAHOMA           OK 731120000 SEC C

LOT   87
MORROW CREST NO SEC C78-96 128    TOTAL ACRES:    2.04   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208735020      0009100208735020      0009100             S/T/R:35/02/ 08B/P:  402/  774  2019    57391- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER 5010   MORROW FAMILY LTD PARTNER       MORROW CREST NORTH S/D
   2525NW EXPRESSWAY         4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              15.00   SUITE 103                                                                  JORDAN STATION LLC
   OKLAHOMA           OK 731120000 SEC C

LOT   91
MORROW CREST NO SEC C78-96 128    TOTAL ACRES:    2.04   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208736000      0000801208736000      0000801             S/T/R:36/02/ 08B/P:  752/  425  2019    57419- 0  13374.67   802.48        3.00         14180.15
   BOLDEN GERALD W ETUX      4100   BOLDEN GERALD W ETUX            PT SW1/4 SE1/4
   BOLDEN ANGELA H          96401

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1795.00   4027 ROBERTSON GIN R                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   250  HWY 51 N, HERNA            GREEN T IND PARK SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:    4.44   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208828000      0001301208828000      0001301             S/T/R:28/02/ 08B/P:  752/  638  2019    57502- 0    580.98    34.86        3.00           618.84
   DI DONNA COLOUR STUDIO LL 4000   DI DONNA COLOUR STUDIO LL       28-2-8  2 AC IN SW CORNER

5811                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     89.00   1040 HORN LAKE RD                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1040  HORN LAKE RD,
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           5811
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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208834000      0001300208834000      0001300             S/T/R:34/02/ 08B/P:  366/   65  2019    57580- 0    459.46    27.57        3.00           490.03
   DANDRIDGE CURRICK         5011   DANDRIDGE CURRICK               34-2-8 PT OF SW 1/4 SE 1/4

4550                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   58.00   179 ODOM RD                                                                INVESTALL LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.00   ASSD VALUE:           4550
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208834000      0002000208834000      0002000             S/T/R:34/02/ 08B/P:  725/  148  2019    57587- 0    942.46    56.55        3.00          1002.01
   JONES RYAN D ETUX         5011   JONES RYAN D ETUX               34-2-8  PT OF SE 1/4
   JONES MELANIE G          12304

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    141.00   331 ODOM ROAD                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   331  ODOM RD, HERNAN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208929000      0002800208929000      0002800             S/T/R:29/02/ 08B/P:  426/  763  2019    57653- 1    456.57    27.39        3.00           486.96
   MILLON VINCENT B ETAL     4010   MILLON VINCENT B ETAL           SE PT SW1/4 W1/2 SW1/4 SE 1/4
   MILLON VALERIA            9033

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     63.00   4510 DEAN RD                                                               MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   4510  DEAN RD, NESBI
   NESBIT             TN 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208930000      0000500208930000      0000500             S/T/R:30/02/ 08B/P:  298/  208  2019    57664- 0   1139.77    68.39        3.00          1211.16
   FOSTER WILMA FAYE         4000   FOSTER WILMA FAYE               30-2-8

11400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            131.00   2371 VISTA DRIVE                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000 PT NW1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   19.00   ASSD VALUE:          11400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208930000      0000600208930000      0000600             S/T/R:30/02/ 08B/P:  283/   79  2019    57665- 0    347.73    20.86        3.00           371.59
   REESE DOROTHY ANN ETAL    4000   REESE DOROTHY ANN ETAL          30-2-8  PT OF W 1/4 OF NW 1/4
   REESE DOROTHY&TERRY       3478

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              41.00   1278 N BELLEVUE                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   1888  SPARKS RD, LAK
   MEMPHIS            TN 381070000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
208930000      0001601208930000      0001601             S/T/R:30/02/ 08B/P:  683/  189  2019    57690- 0    360.38    21.62        3.00           385.00
   RUFF JASON S              4000   RUFF JASON S                    30-2-8     PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4

6065                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     61.00   5770 DEAN RD                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5770  DEAN RD, LAKE
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.70   ASSD VALUE:           6065
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0000103209102000      0000103             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  237/  474  2019    57868- 0    775.32    46.52        3.00           824.84
   DICKSON WILLIAM           3022   DICKSON WILLIAM                 PT SE1/4 NE1/4

7678                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     69.00   894 DOLAN                                                                  DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           7678
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0001802209102000      0001802             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  220/   55  2019    57891- 0    272.65    16.36        3.00           292.01
   WOODS MELVIN              3022   WOODS MELVIN                    PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4

2700                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      7.00   2859 SHELLEY COVE                                                          DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381150000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.80   ASSD VALUE:           2700
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209102000      0001808209102000      0001808             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  601/  537  2019    57897- 0    560.44    33.63        3.00           597.07
   LEE CHRISTOPHER           3022   LEE CHRISTOPHER                 PT SE1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4

5550                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     25.00   1910 E PERSON AV                                                           DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000 LOT 7

TOTAL ACRES:    3.70   ASSD VALUE:           5550
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0001809209102000      0001809             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  740/  795  2019    57898- 0    121.18     7.27        3.00           131.45
   LEE CHRISTOPHER           3022   LEE CHRISTOPHER                 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   127 NOTTOWAY BLVD                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000 LOT 5

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0001811209102000      0001811             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  841/  502  2019    57900- 0    227.21    13.63        3.00           243.84
   DAVIS RUDY                3022   DAVIS RUDY                      PT NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      3.00   7825 NAIL RD                                                               DURRANT INC
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0001814209102000      0001814             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  513/  482  2019    57903- 0    511.97    30.72        3.00           545.69
   GREEN LAQUITTA ETVIR      3022   GREEN LAQUITTA ETVIR            PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   GREEN VERNON              5070

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      6.00   6889 TEALWOOD DR                                                           DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.38   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0002101209102000      0002101             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  792/  249  2019    57919- 0    630.12    37.81        3.00           670.93
   BRYSON TONI WASHINGTON ET 3022   BRYSON TONI WASHINGTON ET       PT SW1/4 SE1/4
   BRYSON MACK               6240

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     55.00   735 EAST DEMPSTER                                                          DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209102000      0002500209102000      0002500             S/T/R:02/02/ 09B/P:  260/  168  2019    57925- 0    581.64    34.90        3.00           619.54
   MILAM BETTY H             3022   MILAM BETTY H                   PT SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4

5760                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC   1489 DARDON AVE                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000 HAR-MIL EST SD LOT 1

TOTAL ACRES:    3.84   ASSD VALUE:           5760
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209111000      0000213209111000      0000213             S/T/R:11/02/ 09B/P:  867/  628  2019    57950- 0    559.80    33.59        3.00           596.39
   PREWETT KENDELL LEE       3522   PREWETT KENDELL LEE             PT NW1/4 SW1/4

4155                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     19.00   5415 CHURCH ROAD                LOT 3 DELTA VIEW ESTATES                   DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 DELTA VIEW ESTATES S-D

LOT 3
TOTAL ACRES:    2.77   ASSD VALUE:           4155

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209111020      0001400209111020      0001400             S/T/R:11/02/ 09B/P:  869/  223  2019    57997- 0    698.15    41.89        3.00           743.04
   PREWETT KENDELL LEE       3502   PREWETT KENDELL LEE             DELTA VIEW ESTATES

5250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     23.00   5415 CHURCH RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 SEC B

LOT 14
DELTA VIEW ESTATES SEC B          TOTAL ACRES:    2.23   ASSD VALUE:           5250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209112010      0000900209112010      0000900             S/T/R:12/02/ 09B/P:  710/  616  2019    58028- 0   1462.19    87.73        3.00          1552.92
   NELSON DEXTER D           3022   NELSON DEXTER D                 TUCKER RIDGE

14480                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      197.00   6366 SKYLER RD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6366  SKYLER RD, WAL
   WALLS              MS 386800000

LOT 9
TUCKER RIDGE SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14480

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209112010      0002500209112010      0002500             S/T/R:12/02/ 09B/P:  497/  103  2019    58044- 0    545.29    32.72        3.00           581.01
   NAVARRETE JESUS ETUX      3022   NAVARRETE JESUS ETUX            TUCKER RIDGE
   NAVARRETE ALBINA          5400

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             89.00   3610 EMERSON DR                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   CARSON CITY        NV 897060000

LOT 25
TUCKER RIDGE SD                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209204000      0000100209204000      0000100             S/T/R:04/02/ 09B/P:  298/  314  2019    58065- 0    225.45    13.53        3.00           241.98
   PHILLIPS ARTHUR           6522   PHILLIPS ARTHUR                 4-2-9

1605                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   27.00   P O BOX 251                                                                INVESTALL LLC
   WALLS              MS 386800000 PT NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1605
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209204020      0009800209204020      0009800             S/T/R:04/02/ 09B/P:  866/  145  2019    58171- 0    724.38    43.46        3.00           770.84
   HERSHMAN DAVID L ETUX     6500   HERSHMAN DAVID L ETUX           KAITLYN RIDGE S-D
   HERSHMAN DANA L           7503

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       99.00   5532 KAITLYN DR E                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5532  KAITLYN DR E,             LOT 98
   WALLS              MS 386800000

KAITLYN RIDGE SEC B               TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209204040      0002100209204040      0002100             S/T/R:04/02/ 09B/P:  858/  717  2019    58194- 0    280.85    16.85        3.00           300.70
   JBJ PROPERTIES LLC        6500   JBJ PROPERTIES LLC              MALLARD PARK SEC A  1ST REV

2025                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     10.00   4701 SUMMER AVE                                                            DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381220000 LOT    21

MALLARD PARK SEC A 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2025
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209204040      0004800209204040      0004800             S/T/R:04/02/ 09B/P:  633/  138  2019    58220- 0    355.64    21.34        3.00           379.98
   FONDREN DEWITT ETUX       6500   FONDREN DEWITT ETUX             MALLARD PARK SEC A 1ST REV
   FONDREN ROSALIND         10076

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     54.00   5489 MALLARD PARK CV                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5489  MALLARD PARK C            LOT    48
   WALLS              MS 386800000

MALLARD PARK SEC A 1ST REV        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209209000      0000100209209000      0000100             S/T/R:09/02/ 09B/P:  387/  510  2019    58224- 0   5809.74   348.58        3.00          6161.32
   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC    6500   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC          ALL SEC
   % JOE BRATA              40947

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            937.00   14 TWELVE OAKS DR                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MADISON            MS 391109378

TOTAL ACRES:  315.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209209000      0000103209209000      0000103             S/T/R:09/02/ 09B/P:  387/  510  2019    58226- 0   1594.33    95.66        3.00          1692.99
   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC    6500   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC          PT W1/2
   % JOE BRATA              10706

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       265.00   14 TWELVE OAKS DR                                                          LG&M LLC
   MADISON            MS 391109378

TOTAL ACRES:  176.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209306000      0000103209306000      0000103             S/T/R:06/02/ 09B/P:  787/  768  2019    58251- 0    342.33    20.54        3.00           365.87
   CARLISLE WAYNE ETUX       6003   CARLISLE WAYNE ETUX             PT SE1/4 SE1/4
   CARLISLE PATRICIA A      10735

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     45.00   5037 SANDERS RD                                                            MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   5037  SANDERS RD, WA
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209307000      0000200209307000      0000200             S/T/R:07/02/ 09B/P:  387/  510  2019    58254- 0   2086.63   125.20        3.00          2214.83
   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC    6500   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC          7-2-9
   % JOE BRATA              14784

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            337.00   14 TWELVE OAKS DR                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MADISON            MS 391109378 PT E 1/2

TOTAL ACRES:  100.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209308000      0000100209308000      0000100             S/T/R:08/02/ 09B/P:  402/  612  2019    58262- 0   4487.25   269.24        3.00          4759.49
   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC    6500   SATURN DEVELOPMENT INC          PT OF SEC LESS ROAD ROW
   % JOE BRATA              32011

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                    724.00   14 TWELVE OAKS DR                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   MADISON            MS 391109378

TOTAL ACRES:  178.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209308020      0007000209308020      0007000             S/T/R:08/02/ 09B/P:  835/  508  2019    58342- 0   1635.44    98.13        3.00          1736.57
   MARSHALL LESLIE DIANE     6500   MARSHALL LESLIE DIANE           ENCORE S/D SEC B

12005                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 299.00   10524 CANTATA DR                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   10524  CANTATA DR, W            LOT    70
   WALLS              MS 386800000

ENCORE S/D SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12005
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209515000      0000101209515000      0000101             S/T/R:15/02/ 09B/P:  370/  569  2019    58410- 0   1429.14    85.75        3.00          1517.89
   WATKINS ARNOLE ETUX       3502   WATKINS ARNOLE ETUX             PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   WATKINS ANDREA           13003

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 265.00   3929 BALDWIN RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3929  BALDWIN RD, LA
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209521000      0000404209521000      0000404             S/T/R:21/02/ 09B/P:  668/  454  2019    58432- 0    144.69     8.68        3.00           156.37
   GRADY KATHERINE KOEHLER   6003   GRADY KATHERINE KOEHLER         PT NW 1/4 OF NW 1/4

1350                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   18.00   943 FAIRWAY POINT CV                                                       INVESTALL LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:     .05   ASSD VALUE:           1350
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209521000      0000406209521000      0000406             S/T/R:21/02/ 09B/P:  838/  342  2019    58434- 0   4156.19   249.37        3.00          4408.56
   GREENFIELDS LAND COMPANY  6001   GREENFIELDS LAND COMPANY        PT SE1/4 PT SW1/4

40755                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            538.00   2101 WEST S.R. 434                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   LONGWOOD           FL 327790000

TOTAL ACRES:  135.85   ASSD VALUE:          40755
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   211
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209613000      0000201209613000      0000201             S/T/R:13/02/ 09B/P:  449/   19  2019    58440- 0    757.35    45.44        3.00           805.79
   ARNOLD JEWEL Y            4020   ARNOLD JEWEL Y                  PT E1/2 NW1/4

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     65.00   5446 HIGHTOR LN                                                            DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381250000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209613000      0000706209613000      0000706             S/T/R:13/02/ 09B/P:  806/  295  2019    58460- 0    121.18     7.27        3.00           131.45
   HOLT CEDRIC               4020   HOLT CEDRIC                     MARY FORD ESTATE

1200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                      6.00   211 SPAIN DR                                                               G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   GRENADA            MS 389010000 TRACT 7

TOTAL ACRES:    5.10   ASSD VALUE:           1200
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209614000      0000900209614000      0000900             S/T/R:14/02/ 09B/P:  232/  675  2019    58505- 0    554.08    33.24        3.00           590.32
   CLAYTON MARTHA P          4020   CLAYTON MARTHA P                PT OF E 1/2 OF E 1/2

5487                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     50.00   7570 COPPER RIDGE DR                                                       DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.30   ASSD VALUE:           5487
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209725000      0000105209725000      0000105             S/T/R:25/02/ 09B/P:  833/  116  2019    58635- 0    224.96    13.50        3.00           241.46
   JAMES KEVIN               4000   JAMES KEVIN                     PT NE1/4 NE1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     13.00   6193 NESBIT RD                                                             DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209725000      0000108209725000      0000108             S/T/R:25/02/ 09B/P:  663/  495  2019    58638- 0    879.06    52.74        3.00           934.80
   JAMES KEVIN LODEN         4000   JAMES KEVIN LODEN               PT NE1/4 NE1/4

11793                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    132.00   6193 NESBIT ROAD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6193  NESBIT ROAD, L
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          11793
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209725000      0001301209725000      0001301             S/T/R:25/02/ 09B/P:  586/  250  2019    58658- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   SCOTT PAMELA G ETVIR      4000   SCOTT PAMELA G ETVIR            PT SW1/4 NE1/4
   SCOTT RONNY L             1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________STANLEY SUCRONTAY R                             18.00   1660 HWY 301 N                                                             STANLEY SUCRONTAY R
   1632  HWY 301, LAKE
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:     .89   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209726000      0000300209726000      0000300             S/T/R:26/02/ 09B/P:  661/  528  2019    58706- 0    584.17    35.05        3.00           622.22
   BATES DARYL               4040   BATES DARYL                     26-2-9  PT OF SE 1/4 NE 1/4

5785                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              95.00   7638 CHASE WOOD DR                                                         ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   1505  HWY 301 N, LAK
   MEMPHIS            TN 381250000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           5785
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209726000      0000400209726000      0000400             S/T/R:26/02/ 09B/P:  360/  704  2019    58707- 0    151.37     9.08        3.00           163.45
   LEWIS DOROTHY T           4040   LEWIS DOROTHY T                 26-2-9 PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4

8999                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      23.00   1409 HWY 301                                                               DAME DEBRA
   1409  HWY 301, LAKE
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.50   ASSD VALUE:           8999
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209726000      0001000209726000      0001000             S/T/R:26/02/ 09B/P:  658/  275  2019    58712- 0    871.46    52.29        3.00           926.75
   MANNON VINCE              4040   MANNON VINCE                    PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4

8630                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    100.00   9423 HWY 304 W                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7316  HWY 301 N, LAK
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.80   ASSD VALUE:           8630
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735000      0001201209735000      0001201             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  706/  382  2019    58741- 0    312.03    18.72        3.00           333.75
   SHORT JEFFREY S ETUX      4040   SHORT JEFFREY S ETUX            PT SW1/4 NW1/4
   SHORT MELANIE P           3090

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     11.00   750 BALDWIN ROAD                                                           DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.09   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735000      0001600209735000      0001600             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  376/  582  2019    58744- 0     93.25     5.60        3.00           101.85
   JONES EARNEST ETAL        4040   JONES EARNEST ETAL              35-2-9
   IDA B PAGE ESTATE          918

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                38.00   1100 SPARKS RD                                                             VAUGHN CHARLES E
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 PT N 1/2 SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   16.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735000      0001800209735000      0001800             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  437/  759  2019    58746- 0    608.80    36.53        3.00           648.33
   ROCHELLE ROBERT ETUX      4040   ROCHELLE ROBERT ETUX            35-2-9
   ROCHELLE JACKIE           6005

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                  87.00   104 WOODCREST                                                              HARLOW GRANT W
   STARKVILLE         MS 397590000 PT NW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   79.68   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735000      0002100209735000      0002100             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  272/  751  2019    58750- 0     54.06     3.24        3.00            60.30
   JONES GARFIELD ETAL       4040   JONES GARFIELD ETAL             35-2-9
   FENNIE JESSIE LEE          522

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          6.00   6406 CODY COVE                                                             CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 PT NW1/4 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   15.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735110      0000400209735110      0000400             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  609/  613  2019    58770- 0    678.16    40.69        3.00           721.85
   MARSH SCOTTIE L           4000   MARSH SCOTTIE L                 CONFEDERATE RIDGE S-D

6783                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       92.00   1831 HWY 301 N                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   859  CONFEDERATE RID            LOT 4
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

CONFEDERATE RIDGE SD              TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:           6783
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209735110      0000500209735110      0000500             S/T/R:35/02/ 09B/P:  581/  760  2018    73218- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   KIRKLAND STEPHANIE        4000   KIRKLAND STEPHANIE              CONFEDERATE RIDGE S-D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              12.00   821 CONFEDERATE RDGE            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              JORDAN STATION LLC
   821  CONFEDERATE RID            LOT 5
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209827000      0000600209827000      0000600             S/T/R:27/02/ 09B/P:  789/   42  2019    58812- 0   1573.57    94.41        3.00          1670.98
   SIMPSON BILLIE J          3040   SIMPSON BILLIE J                27-2-9

15583                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      212.00   7662 NORTHRIDGE DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8765  BAKER RD, LAKE            PT NW 1/4
   WALLS              MS 386800000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.13   ASSD VALUE:          15583
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209827020      0000700209827020      0000700             S/T/R:27/02/ 09B/P:  520/  598  2019    58866- 0   2292.04   137.52        3.00          2432.56
   ROJESKI STAN              3040   ROJESKI STAN                    BAKER RIDGE S-D

22698                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      309.00   8867 SCENIC RIDGE CV                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8867  SCENIC RIDGE C            SEC C
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 7
BAKER RIDGE SEC C                 TOTAL ACRES:    2.39   ASSD VALUE:          22698

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209827040      0000100209827040      0000100             S/T/R:27/02/ 09B/P:  717/  280  2019    58884- 0    313.85    18.83        3.00           335.68
   WILSON CHRISTOPHER MARK E 3040   WILSON CHRISTOPHER MARK E       VIRGINIA WILSON BROWN EST
   WILSON JENNIFER           3108

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     13.00   616 VIA NOVELLA                                                            DURRANT INC
   OAK PARK           CA 913770000 TRACT 1

VIRGINIA WILSON BROWN EST         TOTAL ACRES:    2.59   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209828020      0003201209828020      0003201             S/T/R:28/02/ 09B/P:  365/  782  2019    58940- 0    156.42     9.39        3.00           168.81
   WILSON MILL HOMEOWNERS AS 3040   WILSON MILL HOMEOWNERS AS       WILSON MILL PUD
   INC                       1549

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            5.00   1034 WILSON RIDGE                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 COMMON AREA

WILSON MILL PUD                   TOTAL ACRES:   20.65   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209834000      0002100209834000      0002100             S/T/R:34/02/ 09B/P:  229/  604  2019    58981- 0    432.30    25.94        3.00           461.24
   SEXTON JAMES AUBREY       3040   SEXTON JAMES AUBREY             34-2-9

11781                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             66.00   449 HWY 301 N                                                              NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   455  HWY 301, LAKE C            PT SW 1/4 PT NW
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.69   ASSD VALUE:          11781
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209834000      0003100209834000      0003100             S/T/R:34/02/ 09B/P:  437/   47  2019    58992- 0    575.59    34.54        3.00           613.13
   ROCHELLE ROBERT PAYTON ET 3040   ROCHELLE ROBERT PAYTON ET       34-2-9
   ROCHELLE JACKIE           5700

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     10.00   104 WOODCREST                                                              DURRANT INC
   STARKVILLE         MS 397590000 PT N 1/2 NW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    4.75   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209834020      0004600209834020      0004600             S/T/R:34/02/ 09B/P:  845/  224  2019    59047- 0    268.71    16.12        3.00           287.83
   MAINE JOSHUA              4002   MAINE JOSHUA                    FLICKER RIDGE S-D

4548                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     24.00   8385 FLICKER RIDGE                                                         DURRANT INC
   8385  FLICKER RIDGE,            LOT 46
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

FLICKER RIDGE SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           4548
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932010      0000400209932010      0000400             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59078- 0    442.41    26.54        3.00           471.95
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS S-D

4425                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   87  NILE RIVER COVE,            LOT 4
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH I            TOTAL ACRES:    1.24   ASSD VALUE:           4425
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932010      0001900209932010      0001900             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59093- 0    337.43    20.25        3.00           360.68
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS S-D

3375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   2.00   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   134  BLUE LAKE COVE,            LOT 19
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH I            TOTAL ACRES:     .75   ASSD VALUE:           3375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209932020      0002600209932020      0002600             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59100- 0    397.42    23.85        3.00           424.27
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   183  BLUE LAKE DRIVE            PHASE II FIRST REV
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

LOT 26
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3975

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0002700209932020      0002700             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59101- 0    397.42    23.85        3.00           424.27
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   6.00   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   201  BLUE LAKE DRIVE            PHASE II FIRST REV
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

LOT 27
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3975

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0004000209932020      0004000             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59114- 0    397.42    23.85        3.00           424.27
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D   80 GUINN                                                                   JONES L D
   455  BLUE LAKE DRIVE            PHASE II FIRST REV
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

LOT 40
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3975

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0004100209932020      0004100             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  637/  364  2019    59115- 0    380.18    22.81        3.00           405.99
   ROJESKI STAN ETAL         6001   ROJESKI STAN ETAL               BLUE LAKE SPRINGS
   BURCKART NEIL             3728

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D   237 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           JONES L D
   477  BLUE LAKE DRIVE            PHASE II FIRST REV
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 41
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0005500209932020      0005500             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  715/   41  2019    59129- 0   1421.16    85.27        3.00          1509.43
   HENLEY RICHARD P ETUX     3002   HENLEY RICHARD P ETUX           BLUE LAKE SPRINGS
   HENLEY SHERRI M          17215

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    240.00   10701 BUFFALO RIVER                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   10701  BUFFALO RIVER            PHASE II FIRST REV
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 55
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0005600209932020      0005600             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  770/  233  2019    59130- 0    224.96    13.50        3.00           241.46
   WALKER JOHN ETAL          3002   WALKER JOHN ETAL                BLUE LAKE SPRINGS
   HENLEY RICHARD ETAL       2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   4.00   10701 BUFFALO RIV CV                                                       MCCARLEY BYRON
   10725  BUFFALO RIVER            PHASE II FIRST REV
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 56
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209932020      0006100209932020      0006100             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  640/  319  2019    59135- 0    230.55    13.83        3.00           247.38
   BANKPLUS                  3002   BANKPLUS                        BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

2306                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D   4950 VENTURE DRIVE                                                         JONES L D
   10766  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   SOUTAHVEN          MS 386710000

LOT 61
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2306

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006200209932020      0006200             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59136- 0    307.44    18.45        3.00           328.89
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3075                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D   80 GUINN                                                                   JONES L D
   10730  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

LOT 62
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3075

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006300209932020      0006300             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59137- 0    337.43    20.25        3.00           360.68
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D   80 GUINN                                                                   JONES L D
   10710  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000

LOT 63
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3375

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006600209932020      0006600             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  722/  297  2019    59140- 0    397.42    23.85        3.00           424.27
   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR       3002   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR             BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3975                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  31.00   7114 EMILY LANE                                                            CUTRONE DENISE
   10655  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 66
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3975

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006700209932020      0006700             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  730/    4  2019    59141- 0    322.44    19.35        3.00           344.79
   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR       3002   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR             BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3225                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   7114 EMILY LANE                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10685  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 67
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3225

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006800209932020      0006800             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  786/  719  2019    59142- 0    367.43    22.05        3.00           392.48
   PIKE JAMES STANLEY        3002   PIKE JAMES STANLEY              BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

3675                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   2131 PLUMAS DR                                                             MCCARLEY BYRON
   10707  LAKE SPRINGS             PHASE II FIRST REV
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LOT 68
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3675

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932020      0006900209932020      0006900             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  703/  640  2019    59143- 0   2743.15   164.59        3.00          2910.74
   POE LARRY S               3002   POE LARRY S                     BLUE LAKE SPRINGS

27437                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      369.00   380 BLUE LAKE SPRING                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   180  BLUE LAKE SPRIN            PHASE II FIRST REV
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 69
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH II & 1ST     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          27437

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:12   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
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209932030      0007700209932030      0007700             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59151- 0    299.94    18.00        3.00           320.94
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SANANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 77
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .95   ASSD VALUE:           3000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0007900209932030      0007900             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59153- 0    359.93    21.60        3.00           384.53
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 79
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .69   ASSD VALUE:           3600

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0008000209932030      0008000             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59154- 0    419.92    25.20        3.00           448.12
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

4200                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   6.00   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 80
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .75   ASSD VALUE:           4200

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0008700209932030      0008700             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  516/  648  2019    59161- 0    325.43    19.53        3.00           347.96
   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT      3002   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT            LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3255                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   460 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 87
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .72   ASSD VALUE:           3255

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0008800209932030      0008800             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59162- 0    374.93    22.50        3.00           400.43
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   6.00   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 88
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .73   ASSD VALUE:           3750

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0008900209932030      0008900             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59163- 0    359.93    21.60        3.00           384.53
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 89
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .83   ASSD VALUE:           3600

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0009200209932030      0009200             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59166- 0    359.93    21.60        3.00           384.53
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   80 GUINN                                                                   MCCARLEY BYRON
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 92
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .97   ASSD VALUE:           3600

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0010400209932030      0010400             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  640/  319  2019    59178- 0    393.72    23.62        3.00           420.34
   BANKPLUS                  3002   BANKPLUS                        LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   4950 VENTURE DRIVE                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 104
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .78   ASSD VALUE:           3938

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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209932030      0010700209932030      0010700             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  513/  648  2019    59181- 0    272.95    16.38        3.00           292.33
   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT      3002   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT            LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

2730                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCLEMORE E M   460 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           MCLEMORE E M
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 107
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:    1.25   ASSD VALUE:           2730

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0010800209932030      0010800             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  513/  648  2019    59182- 0    251.95    15.12        3.00           270.07
   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT      3002   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT            LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

2520                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   460 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           MCCARLEY BYRON
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 108
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .83   ASSD VALUE:           2520

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0011100209932030      0011100             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59185- 0    509.90    30.59        3.00           543.49
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

5100                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   80 GUINN                                                                   INVESTALL LLC
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 111
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .89   ASSD VALUE:           5100

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0011200209932030      0011200             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  605/  748  2019    59186- 0    539.89    32.39        3.00           575.28
   GRAY GLEN H               3002   GRAY GLEN H                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

5400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   80 GUINN                                                                   INVESTALL LLC
   SAVANNAH           TN 383720000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 112
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .72   ASSD VALUE:           5400

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0011400209932030      0011400             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  701/  648  2019    59188- 0   3097.08   185.82        3.00          3285.90
   POE LARRY S               3002   POE LARRY S                     LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

30977                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      417.00   380 BLUE LAKE DRIVE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   403  AMERICAN RIVER,            BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LOT 114
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .99   ASSD VALUE:          30977

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0011900209932030      0011900             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  520/  348  2019    59193- 0    599.88    35.99        3.00           638.87
   CREWS CHARLES W           3002   CREWS CHARLES W                 LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D
   11385 BEECHER CIR W       6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC   JACKSONVILLE       FL 322230000                                            DURRANT INC
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III
LOT 119
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:    1.22   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
209932030      0013400209932030      0013400             S/T/R:32/02/ 09B/P:  513/  648  2019    59208- 0    304.44    18.27        3.00           325.71
   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT      3002   HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT            LAKESIDE VILLAGE S-D

3045                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 5.00   460 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           HOOPER LESLIE JR
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PHASE III

LOT 134
BLUE LAKE SPRINGS PH III LAKES    TOTAL ACRES:     .76   ASSD VALUE:           3045

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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210624000      0000900210624000      0000900             S/T/R:24/02/ 10B/P:  606/   78  2019    59266- 0   1345.36    80.72        3.00          1429.08
   MCKENNA JAMES LEE         6023   MCKENNA JAMES LEE               24-2-10

12912                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      170.00   2915 LAKESIDE RD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2915  LAKESIDE RD, L            PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:          12912
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
210725000      0000700210725000      0000700             S/T/R:25/02/ 10B/P:  692/  560  2019    59294- 0   1615.35    96.92        3.00          1715.27
   KOEHLER KATHERINE GRADY E 6003   KOEHLER KATHERINE GRADY E       25-2-10
   KOEHLER AMERY E          15220

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             210.00   943 FAIRWAY POINT CV                                                       ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT SE1/4 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   64.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0000200305204020      0000200             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59348- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   43.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 JAMERSON GARY
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     2

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0000400305204020      0000400             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59350- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     36.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     4

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0000600305204020      0000600             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59352- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     6

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0000700305204020      0000700             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59353- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     20.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     7

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0000900305204020      0000900             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59355- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     9

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0001000305204020      0001000             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59356- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     36.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT    10

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0001800305204020      0001800             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59364- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     32.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT    18

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305204020      0001900305204020      0001900             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59365- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                37.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 HOOPER LESLIE JR
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT    19

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0002100305204020      0002100             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59367- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT    21

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0002200305204020      0002200             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P:  875/  631  2019    59368- 0    419.92    25.20        3.00           448.12
   MCCALLUM TONY ETUX        1000   MCCALLUM TONY ETUX              BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1
   MCCALLUM REBECCA          4200

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     19.00   384 GOODMAN RD E #21                                                       DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 38671     LOT    22

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.74   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305204020      0002400305204020      0002400             S/T/R:04/03/ 05B/P: 18CV/ 1656  2019    59370- 0   1397.82    83.87        3.00          1484.69
   KIMBROUGH STEVEN GEORGE E 1000   KIMBROUGH STEVEN GEORGE E       BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1

13981                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      189.00   263 BYHALIA CRK FARM                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   263  BYHALIA CREEK F            LOT    24
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PH 1         TOTAL ACRES:    1.53   ASSD VALUE:          13981
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305305000      0002300305305000      0002300             S/T/R:05/03/ 05B/P:  129/  701  2019    59514- 0     74.99     4.50        3.00            82.49
   EDWARDS MARGARET ETAL     1000   EDWARDS MARGARET ETAL           5-3-5 PT OF W 1/2 OF NE 1/4
   % ERONEUS SHIPP            750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      2.00   1550 SHADOWLAWN                                                            DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305305020      0000101305305020      0000101             S/T/R:05/03/ 05B/P:UNREC/ 6933  2019    59519- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   CHEW LIZZIE B             1000   CHEW LIZZIE B                   PT LOT 1 LOUISE WHITE S/D # 3
   C/O CROCKETT WILLIE       1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   26.00   506 LOUISE RD                                                              JAMERSON GARY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

LOUISE WHITE SD RESUB             TOTAL ACRES:     .50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305305040      0001300305305040      0001300             S/T/R:05/03/ 05B/P:  649/  756  2019    59535- 0    292.10    17.53        3.00           312.63
   GULLETT PAUL D ETUX       1000   GULLETT PAUL D ETUX             PINE RIDGE S-D
   GULLETT AMANDA A          4962

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   34.00   840 LOUISE ROAD                                                            JAMERSON GARY
   840  LOUISE ROAD, BY            LOT 13
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

PINE RIDGE SD                     TOTAL ACRES:    3.79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305305050      0011100305305050      0011100             S/T/R:05/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59556- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PHASE 2

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     14.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT   111

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PHASE 2      TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305305050      0011200305305050      0011200             S/T/R:05/03/ 05B/P:  424/  669  2019    59557- 0    314.94    18.90        3.00           336.84
   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING  1000   HERBERT HAWKS REV LIVING        BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PHASE 2

3150                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     28.00   PO BOX 159                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT   112

BYHALIA CREEK FARMS, PHASE 2      TOTAL ACRES:    2.04   ASSD VALUE:           3150
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305306010      0000100305306010      0000100             S/T/R:06/03/ 05B/P:  596/   38  2019    59600- 0    381.81    22.91        3.00           407.72
   SANDIDGE TERESA L         1030   SANDIDGE TERESA L               STONEWALL ESTATES S-D

3781                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   45.00   12585 BYHALIA ROAD                                                         JAMERSON GARY
   12585  BYHALIA ROAD,            LOT 1
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

STONEWALL ESTATES SD              TOTAL ACRES:    3.02   ASSD VALUE:           3781
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305306030      0000100305306030      0000100             S/T/R:06/03/ 05B/P:  240/  104  2019    59607- 0    965.48    57.93        3.00          1026.41
   COLEMAN JAMES H ETUX      1030   COLEMAN JAMES H ETUX            COLEMAN 3 LOT S/D
   COLEMAN SHIRLEY G        12532

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                  145.00   12555 OLD BYHALIA RD                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   12555  OLD BYHALIA R            LOT  1
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

COLEMAN 3 LOT S/D                 TOTAL ACRES:    4.11   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305306030      0000200305306030      0000200             S/T/R:06/03/ 05B/P:  859/    4  2019    59608- 0    378.68    22.72        3.00           404.40
   COLEMAN JAMES ETHAN       1030   COLEMAN JAMES ETHAN             COLEMAN 3 LOT S/D

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   44.00   12555 OLD BYHALIA RD                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   12567  OLD BYAHLIA R            LOT  2
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

COLEMAN 3 LOT S/D                 TOTAL ACRES:    2.59   ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305307020      0001200305307020      0001200             S/T/R:07/03/ 05B/P:  845/  384  2019    59646- 0    599.88    35.99        3.00           638.87
   RICHMOND LAMAR ETUX       1000   RICHMOND LAMAR ETUX             RED BANKS ROAD SEC B
   RICHMOND CHENOA           6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     54.00   10358 OAK LEAF DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT    12

RED BANKS ROAD SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:    2.32   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305307020      0001300305307020      0001300             S/T/R:07/03/ 05B/P:  502/  784  2019    59647- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   EBI RED BANKS LLC         1000   EBI RED BANKS LLC               RED BANKS ROAD SEC B

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            6.00   P.O. BOX 7                                                                 LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   TUNICA             MS 386760000 LOT    13

RED BANKS ROAD SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:    3.11   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305417000      0000301(         )305417000      0000301 000000272   S/T/R:17/03/ 05B/P:  858/   19  2019    59675- 0   1969.71   118.18        3.00          2090.89
   JACKSON CHRIS L ETUX      1000   JACKSON CHRIS L ETUX            17-3-5
   JACKSON CASIE LEE        19701

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      265.00   13625 STRICKLAND RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   13625  STRICKLAND RD            PT NW1/4 NE1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.39   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305419000      0001500305419000      0001500             S/T/R:19/03/ 05B/P:  770/  401  2019    59766- 0    219.23    13.15        3.00           235.38
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           19-3-5
   BUMPOUS RENIE L           2171

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   26.00   11727 INGRAMS MILL R                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 PT E1/2 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   40.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305419000      0001600305419000      0001600             S/T/R:19/03/ 05B/P:  765/  625  2019    59767- 0    168.39    10.10        3.00           181.49
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           19-3-5
   BUMPOUS RENIE L           1634

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   20.00   11727 INGRAMS MILL R                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 PT W1/2 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   27.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305419000      0001700305419000      0001700             S/T/R:19/03/ 05B/P:  770/  401  2019    59768- 0    100.08     6.00        3.00           109.08
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           19-3-5
   BUMPOUS RENIE L            864

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                         13.00   11727 INGRAMS MILL R                                                       CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 PT S1/2 SW1/4 S

TOTAL ACRES:   20.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305419000      0002000305419000      0002000             S/T/R:19/03/ 05B/P:  770/  401  2019    59770- 0    499.65    29.98        3.00           532.63
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           PT S1/2 N1/2
   BUMPOUS RENIE L           4990

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   81.00   11727 INGRAMS MILL R                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   3427  RED BANKS RD,
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   27.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305419000      0002001305419000      0002001             S/T/R:19/03/ 05B/P:  784/   84  2019    59771- 0   1135.47    68.13        3.00          1206.60
   BUMPOUS PATRICK ETUX      1000   BUMPOUS PATRICK ETUX            PT N1/2
   BUMPOUS DELENA           11357

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    110.00   2685 ITASCA DR                                                             DURRANT INC
   3443  RED BANKS, BYH
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305420000      0000106305420000      0000106             S/T/R:20/03/ 05B/P:  860/  176  2019    59779- 0   1630.17    97.81        3.00          1730.98
   WEAVER CHADRICK R ETUX    1000   WEAVER CHADRICK R ETUX          PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   WEAVER ALICIA MARIE      16305

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      220.00   13239 CATHY ROAD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   13239  CATHY RD, BYH            SHEFFIELD MINOR
   BYHALIA            MS 38611

LOT 2
TOTAL ACRES:    1.51   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305420000      0000200305420000      0000200             S/T/R:20/03/ 05B/P:  601/   32  2019    59780- 0    911.42    54.69        3.00           969.11
   ALDRIDGE JANET LEIGH      1000   ALDRIDGE JANET LEIGH            20-3-5

9116                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    105.00   7345 FOX GLENN                                                             MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   13009  CATHY, BYHALI            NW1/4 OF NW1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           9116
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305516000      0000300305516000      0000300             S/T/R:16/03/ 05B/P:  693/  456  2019    59791- 0    214.34    12.86        3.00           230.20
   BRANDON JERRY STEVE ETUX  1000   BRANDON JERRY STEVE ETUX        16-3-5
   BRANDON SANDRA JEAN       9480

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                28.00   14780 CATHEY RD                                                            HOOPER LESLIE JR
   14761  CATHY RD, BYH            PT E 1/2
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   34.73   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305516000      0000400305516000      0000400             S/T/R:16/03/ 05B/P:  850/   52  2019    59795- 0    615.82    36.95        3.00           655.77
   NEW ANGELA                1000   NEW ANGELA                      16-3-5

6148                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    101.00   13449 STRICKLAND ROA                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   13449  STRICKLAND, B            NE1/4 NW1/4
   BYHALIA            MS 38611

TOTAL ACRES:   40.00   ASSD VALUE:           6148
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305516000      0000604305516000      0000604             S/T/R:16/03/ 05B/P:  635/  428  2019    59803- 0    749.85    44.99        3.00           797.84
   PETROWSKI CLINT           1000   PETROWSKI CLINT                 PT NW1/4 NE1/4

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     67.00   315 S ROWLETT                                                              DURRANT INC
   COLLIERVILLE       TN 380170000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305521000      0000402305521000      0000402             S/T/R:21/03/ 05B/P:  825/  474  2019    59824- 0    146.93     8.82        3.00           158.75
   HUGHES MICHAEL            1000   HUGHES MICHAEL                  PT NW1/4 SW1/4

1459                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                23.00   8712 KERRI RUTH RD                                                         HOOPER LESLIE JR
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   22.78   ASSD VALUE:           1459
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305521000      0000500305521000      0000500             S/T/R:21/03/ 05B/P:  228/  606  2019    59826- 0    826.16    49.57        3.00           878.73
   MCCRAVEN MORRIS           1000   MCCRAVEN MORRIS                 21-3-5

8179                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JONES L D                                      106.00   3005 NORCREST                                                              JONES L D
   OKLAHOMA CITY      OK 731210000 N 1/2 OF SE 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   94.00   ASSD VALUE:           8179
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305521000      0000502305521000      0000502             S/T/R:21/03/ 05B/P:  606/  103  2019    59828- 0    159.97     9.60        3.00           172.57
   MILAM LARRY E ETUX        1000   MILAM LARRY E ETUX              PT NE1/4 SE1/4
   MILAM JACQUELINE D        1600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              19.00   PO BOX 870                                                                 ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305828000      0000100305828000      0000100             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  211/  465  2019    59834- 0    306.94    18.42        3.00           328.36
   METTS ANDREW              1000   METTS ANDREW                    28-3-5 PT OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4

3190                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     24.00   4055 COUNTY LINE RD                                                        DURRANT INC
   4055  MARSHALL COUNT
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.19   ASSD VALUE:           3190
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305828000      0000103305828000      0000103             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  834/  120  2019    59837- 0    332.93    19.98        3.00           355.91
   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX    1000   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX          PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   ROBERTSON BETTY           3330

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     29.00   318 WATSON DESOTO RD                                                       DURRANT INC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 LOT 3

TOTAL ACRES:    2.22   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305828000      0000200305828000      0000200             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  851/   53  2019    59838- 0    609.48    36.57        3.00           649.05
   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX    1000   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX          28-3-5 PT OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4
   ROBERTSON BETTY S         6096

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     64.00   318 N WATSON ROAD                                                          DURRANT INC
   14844  DENMAN RD, BY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305828000      0000202305828000      0000202             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  829/  226  2019    59840- 0    551.29    33.08        3.00           587.37
   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX    1000   ROBERTSON RICKY W ETUX          PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   ROBERTSON BETTY S         5514

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     58.00   318 N WATSON/DESOTO                                                        DURRANT INC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305828030      0000900305828030      0000900             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  873/  625  2019    59882- 0    324.39    19.46        3.00           346.85
   PUGH LANCE E              1000   PUGH LANCE E                    DESOTO FARMS NORTH

5465                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     30.00   14497 VALLEY VIEW CV                                                       DURRANT INC
   14491  VALLEY VIEW C            LOT 9
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO FARMS NORTH                TOTAL ACRES:    4.91   ASSD VALUE:           5465
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305828030      0003300305828030      0003300             S/T/R:28/03/ 05B/P:  621/  648  2019    59906- 0    348.58    20.91        3.00           372.49
   QUINN JOHN A              1000   QUINN JOHN A                    DESOTO FARMS NORTH

5887                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     37.00   14233 WINDING VALLEY                                                       DURRANT INC
   14233  WINDING VALLE            LOT 33
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

DESOTO FARMS NORTH                TOTAL ACRES:    3.22   ASSD VALUE:           5887
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305833000      0002300305833000      0002300             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P:  226/   18  2019    59938- 0   1581.08    94.86        3.00          1678.94
   BOWLIN GEORGE W JR ETUX   1000   BOWLIN GEORGE W JR ETUX         33-3-5 PT OF E1/2 OF SW1/4
   BOWLIN JOANN M           15814

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      213.00   5634 MYERS RD                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5634  MYERS RD, BYHA
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   11.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305833020      0005100305833020      0005100             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P: WB29/  209  2019    60010- 0    491.80    29.51        3.00           524.31
   STILES CAROLYN JANIE (LE) 1000   STILES CAROLYN JANIE (LE)       SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS S-D SEC B
   7111 N BLUE ANGELS        4919

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     57.00   APT 4102                                                                   MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5060  LANGSTON RD, B            LOT 51
   PENSACOLA          FL 325260000

SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS SEC B         TOTAL ACRES:    5.88   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305833020      0005200305833020      0005200             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P: WB29/  209  2019    60011- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   STILES CAROLYN JANIE (LE) 1000   STILES CAROLYN JANIE (LE)       SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS S-D SEC B
   7111 N BLUE ANGELS        1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                20.00   APT 4102                                                                   HOOPER LESLIE JR
   14941  HOLLY SPRINGS            LOT 52
   PENSACOLA          FL 325260000

SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS SEC B         TOTAL ACRES:    3.07   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305833020      0006000305833020      0006000             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P:  820/  707  2019    60019- 0    311.50    18.69        3.00           333.19
   NEW JASON ETAL            1000   NEW JASON ETAL                  SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS S-D SEC B
   COATES TAYLOR             5216

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   5341 WATSON DESOTO                                                         DURRANT INC
   5341  WATSON DESOTO,            LOT 60
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

SMOKEY HOLLOW FARMS SEC B         TOTAL ACRES:    3.15   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305833030      0000100305833030      0000100             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P:  393/  222  2019    60023- 0    478.80    28.73        3.00           510.53
   SIMS STEPHEN F            1000   SIMS STEPHEN F                  SIMS THREE LOT S/D

4789                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     43.00   4208 LONG LEAF CV                                                          DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 1

SIMS THREE LOT S/D                TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           4789
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305833030      0000300305833030      0000300             S/T/R:33/03/ 05B/P:  393/  222  2019    60025- 0    612.48    36.75        3.00           652.23
   SIMS STEPHEN F            1000   SIMS STEPHEN F                  SIMS THREE LOT S/D

6126                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    71.00   4208 LONG LEAF CV                                                          MJTRUST2,LLC
   5690  MYERS RD,                 LOT 3
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

SIMS THREE LOT S/D                TOTAL ACRES:    4.91   ASSD VALUE:           6126
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305929010      0000300305929010      0000300             S/T/R:29/03/ 05B/P:  381/  420  2018    73251- 1    222.00    13.32        3.00           238.32
   REED SHANNON D ETUX       1000   REED SHANNON D ETUX             NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS
   REED DEANDRA L

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 9.00   13600 HOLLY SPRINGS             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   13600  HOLLY SPRINGS            LOT 3
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.98   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305929010      0000700305929010      0000700             S/T/R:29/03/ 05B/P:  495/  242  2019    60050- 0    421.22    25.27        3.00           449.49
   PAIZ ADOLFO               1000   PAIZ ADOLFO                     NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS

4213                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              67.00   13390 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   13390  HOLLY SPRINGS            LOT 7
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS & B&C    TOTAL ACRES:    3.98   ASSD VALUE:           4213
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305929010      0004100305929010      0004100             S/T/R:29/03/ 05B/P:  762/  326  2019    60084- 0    456.31    27.38        3.00           486.69
   JOHNSON PAUL MICHAEL ETAL 1000   JOHNSON PAUL MICHAEL ETAL       NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS SEC C
   LONG CHELSIE REBECCA      4564

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   63.00   6031 CLAY LANE DR                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   13195  TAYLOR MILLS             LOT 41
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS & B&C    TOTAL ACRES:    4.40   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305929010      0005100305929010      0005100             S/T/R:29/03/ 05B/P:  617/  479  2019    60094- 0    488.40    29.30        3.00           520.70
   PRICE JANA R              1000   PRICE JANA R                    NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS SEC C

4885                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              57.00   13665 TAYLOR MILLS                                                         ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   13665  TAYLOR MILLS,            LOT 51
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

NORTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS & B&C    TOTAL ACRES:    4.40   ASSD VALUE:           4885
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305930000      0000101305930000      0000101             S/T/R:30/03/ 05B/P:  254/  376  2019    60102- 0    343.95    20.64        3.00           367.59
   BUMPOUS BROOKS ETUX       1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS ETUX             PT N1/2 NE1/4
   BUMPOUS RENIE             3423

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     32.00   3427 RED BANKS RD                                                          DURRANT INC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   50.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
305932000      0000300305932000      0000300             S/T/R:32/03/ 05B/P:  276/  718  2019    60126- 0    205.26    12.32        3.00           220.58
   STOCK RICHARD L ETUX      1000   STOCK RICHARD L ETUX            PT SE1/4 NE1/4
   STOCK PATSY M             2046

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              25.00   5500 MYERS RD                                                              ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:   17.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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305932010      0000200305932010      0000200             S/T/R:32/03/ 05B/P:  260/  524  2019    60142- 0    424.82    25.49        3.00           453.31
   GURLEY PATRICIA LYNN ETVI 1000   GURLEY PATRICIA LYNN ETVI       SOUTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS
   GURLEY ROBERT K           4249

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    50.00   13115 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        MJTRUST2,LLC
   13115  HOLLY SPRINGS            LOT 2
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

PT NW1/4 NW1/4
SOUTH INGRAM MILLS FARMS          TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306101000      0001809306101000      0001809             S/T/R:01/03/ 06B/P:  821/   26  2019    60214- 0    187.82    11.27        3.00           202.09
   HAMILTON LINDA            1030   HAMILTON LINDA                  PT SE1/4 SE1/4

1860                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     21.00   885 LEE ROAD                                                               DURRANT INC
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 LOT 9

TOTAL ACRES:    2.48   ASSD VALUE:           1860
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306203000      0000202306203000      0000202             S/T/R:03/03/ 06B/P:  679/  574  2019    60314- 0   4009.51   240.57        3.00          4253.08
   FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 1030   FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE       PT NW1/4
   ASSOCIATION              39706

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            341.00   P O BOX 650043                                                             NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   DALLAS             TX 752650000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306307000      0000605306307000      0000605             S/T/R:07/03/ 06B/P:  291/   35  2019    60514- 0    254.47    15.27        3.00           272.74
   COLE JAMES                5030   COLE JAMES                      JOSEPH COLE ESTATE

2520                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     28.00   771 FILLMORE ST                                                            DURRANT INC
   GARY               IN 464020000 TRACT 3

TOTAL ACRES:    5.60   ASSD VALUE:           2520
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306307000      0000606306307000      0000606             S/T/R:07/03/ 06B/P:  448/  336  2019    60515- 0    254.47    15.27        3.00           272.74
   DAVIS HAROLD              5030   DAVIS HAROLD                    JOSEPH COLE ESTATE

2520                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     27.00   386 NORTH ST                                                               DURRANT INC
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000 TRACT 6

TOTAL ACRES:    5.60   ASSD VALUE:           2520
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306307000      0000700306307000      0000700             S/T/R:07/03/ 06B/P:  291/   35  2019    60521- 0    181.76    10.91        3.00           195.67
   THOMPSON VERLEADO COLE ES 5030   THOMPSON VERLEADO COLE ES       JOSEPH COLE ESTATE
   % JAMES L BOWEN JR        1800

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                 9.00   1656 GRASS POND RD                                                         HOOPER LESLIE JR
   1656  GRASS POND RD,            TRACT 7
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0000701306308000      0000701             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  816/  307  2019    60544- 0    418.06    25.08        3.00           446.14
   BAILEY JODY D ETUX        5030   BAILEY JODY D ETUX              PT NW1/4
   BAILEY ANGELA L           4140

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     38.00   2866 COLONY COVE                                                           DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.52   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0002005306308000      0002005             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  303/  607  2019    60573- 0    787.44    47.25        3.00           837.69
   PHILLIPS TONY             5030   PHILLIPS TONY                   PT NW1/4 SW1/4

7798                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            129.00   4109 PENWELL DR                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           7798
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306308000      0002900306308000      0002900             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  361/  622  2019    60610- 0    757.35    45.44        3.00           805.79
   GILLESPIE SAMMIE ETUX     5030   GILLESPIE SAMMIE ETUX           8-3-6
   GILLESPIE FAIRSTIENE      7500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     87.00   6463 OAK HURST CV                                                          G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000 PT NW 1/4 SE 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0003203306308000      0003203             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  312/  644  2019    60622- 0   1342.93    80.58        3.00          1426.51
   THREATT JAMIE D           5030   THREATT JAMIE D                 PT N1/2 SW1/4

13299                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    201.00   7161 CRAFT RD                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7161  CRAFT RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.49   ASSD VALUE:          13299
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0003300306308000      0003300             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  409/  182  2019    60624- 0    480.07    28.80        3.00           511.87
   COLE ANGELA M             5030   COLE ANGELA M                   PT W1/2 SW1/4

7725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     73.00   PO BOX 12                                                                  MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1765  CRAFT RD, HERN
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:           7725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0003401306308000      0003401             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  383/  657  2019    60627- 0    264.26    15.86        3.00           283.12
   BOWEN ALFRED ETUX         5030   BOWEN ALFRED ETUX               PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   BOWEN VERLISA             2617

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   1994 GRASS POND RD                                                         DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.39   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0003500306308000      0003500             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  588/  354  2019    60630- 0    931.75    55.91        3.00           990.66
   BOWEN ALFRED D ETUX       5030   BOWEN ALFRED D ETUX             PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   BOWEN VERLISA            12198

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      132.00   1770 GRASS POND ROAD                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1770  GRASS POND RD,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0004101306308000      0004101             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:  503/  732  2019    60639- 0    227.21    13.63        3.00           243.84
   COLE DARON K              5030   COLE DARON K                    PT SW1/4 SW1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   32.00   3663 BYHALIA                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306308000      0004200306308000      0004200             S/T/R:08/03/ 06B/P:   54/  327  2019    60640- 0    602.26    36.14        3.00           641.40
   COLE KEVEN                5030   COLE KEVEN                      8-3-6
   COLE CONNIE M ESTATE      8935

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       82.00   382 MYSEN DR                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1791  CRAFT RD, HERN            PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306418000      0000400306418000      0000400             S/T/R:18/03/ 06B/P:  118/  595  2019    60697- 0    441.28    26.48        3.00           470.76
   WRIGHT HATTIE             5030   WRIGHT HATTIE                   18-3-6

4370                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             51.00   2365 GRASS POND RD                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   2365  GRASS POND RD,            PT NE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           4370
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306418000      0000900306418000      0000900             S/T/R:18/03/ 06B/P:  541/  767  2019    60706- 0    167.80    10.07        3.00           180.87
   BLACK PAMELA V            5030   BLACK PAMELA V                  18-3-6

1659                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             10.00   P O BOX 834                                                                NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT NW 1/4 NE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   16.00   ASSD VALUE:           1659
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306420000      0000403306420000      0000403             S/T/R:20/03/ 06B/P:  292/  687  2019    60748- 0    429.41    25.76        3.00           458.17
   HURST LISA                5000   HURST LISA                      PT SW1/4 SE1/4

4295                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LOVELL JON C                                    50.00   7675 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                         LOVELL JON C
   7675  HOLLY SPRINGS,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.38   ASSD VALUE:           4295
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306420010      0001400306420010      0001400             S/T/R:20/03/ 06B/P:  570/  371  2019    60769- 0    224.96    13.50        3.00           241.46
   PETERSON DONNA M ETVIR    5000   PETERSON DONNA M ETVIR          EDWARDS PLACE S-D SEC A
   CHRISTIANSEN MARK         2250

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     22.00   7693 EDWARDS PLACE                                                         DURRANT INC
   7725  EDWARDS PLACE             LOT 14
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

EDWARDS PLACE SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306515000      0000401306515000      0000401             S/T/R:15/03/ 06B/P:  831/  199  2019    60779- 0    105.34     6.32        3.00           114.66
   ANDERSON HOMES OF RED BAN 5000   ANDERSON HOMES OF RED BAN       PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   RCA INVESTMENTS LLC       1034

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   12.00   P O BOX 87                                                                 JAMERSON GARY
   RED BANKS          MS 386610000

TOTAL ACRES:   29.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306522000      0001301306522000      0001301             S/T/R:22/03/ 06B/P:  754/  729  2019    60853- 0   4713.86   282.83        3.00          4999.69
   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES BY 5000   DISTINCTIVE PROPERTIES BY       22-3-6
   TRENT ROSS LLC           47148

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 858.00   10355 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9892  CORYELLE LN, H            PT NE 1/4 SE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.90   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306522030      0000100306522030      0000100             S/T/R:22/03/ 06B/P:  865/  708  2019    60871- 0    349.93    21.00        3.00           373.93
   MARLAR BIFFORD C ETUX     5000   MARLAR BIFFORD C ETUX           THORNRIDGE S/D
   MARLAR DEBRA G            3500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     18.00   9481 CORYELLE LN                                                           DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     1

THORNRIDGE S/D                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.18   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306522030      0001200306522030      0001200             S/T/R:22/03/ 06B/P:  724/  158  2019    60882- 0   1911.76   114.71        3.00          2029.47
   LUMAS DAVID J             5000   LUMAS DAVID J                   THORNRIDGE S/D

22122                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      276.00   3700 THORNRIDGE DR W                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3700  THORNRIDGE DR             LOT    12
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

THORNRIDGE S/D                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.14   ASSD VALUE:          22122
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306623000      0000705306623000      0000705             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  510/   61  2019    60908- 0    638.71    38.32        3.00           680.03
   QUEZADA JOSE L ETUX       5000   QUEZADA JOSE L ETUX             NORTH COCKRUM FARMS
   QUEZADA ELBA C            9389

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    83.00   3280 ADAM DR                                                               MJTRUST2,LLC
   3280  ADAM DR, HERNA            LOT 30
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.01   ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   228
10:23:12   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

306623010      0000600306623010      0000600             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  807/  507  2019    60942- 0    348.78    20.93        3.00           372.71
   HEADLEY TERRY             5000   HEADLEY TERRY                   NORTH COCKRUM FARMS

5889                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       41.00   10210 NORTH COCKRUM                                                        GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10210  NORTH COCKRUM            LOT 6
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

NORTH COCKRUM FARMS               TOTAL ACRES:    3.68   ASSD VALUE:           5889
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306623010      0000700306623010      0000700             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  259/  390  2019    60943- 0    836.37    50.18        3.00           889.55
   WARE RUSS ET UX           5000   WARE RUSS ET UX                 NORTH COCKRUM FAMRS
   WARE SUE                 11366

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   144.00   10225 N COCKRUM DR                                                         MJTRUST2,LLC
   10225  N COCKRUM DR,            LOT 7
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

NORTH COCKRUM FARMS               TOTAL ACRES:    4.86   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306623010      0001000306623010      0001000             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  872/  772  2019    60946- 0    934.81    56.09        3.00           993.90
   MADISON REVOLVING TRUST 2 5000   MADISON REVOLVING TRUST 2       NORTH COCKRUM FARMS

9350                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   107.00   8950 CYPRESS WATERS                                                        MJTRUST2,LLC
   10320  NORTH COCKRUM            LOT 10
   COPPELL            TX 75019

NORTH COCKRUM FARMS               TOTAL ACRES:    5.13   ASSD VALUE:           9350
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306623010      0001400306623010      0001400             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  298/  128  2019    60950- 0    519.77    31.19        3.00           553.96
   MCFARLIN HOWARD A JR ETAL 5000   MCFARLIN HOWARD A JR ETAL       NORTH COCKRUM FARMS
   MCFARLIN BONNIE S         6519

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       60.00   3323 ROBERT DR                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   3323  ROBERTS DR, HE            LOT 14
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

NORTH COCKRUM FARMS               TOTAL ACRES:    3.30   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306623010      0002100306623010      0002100             S/T/R:23/03/ 06B/P:  750/  655  2019    60957- 0    448.11    26.89        3.00           478.00
   HOWELL TERRY J            5000   HOWELL TERRY J                  NORTH COCKRUM FARMS

4482                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     41.00   10612 NORTH COCKRUM                                                        DURRANT INC
   10666  NORTH COCKRUM            LOT 21
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

NORTH COCKRUM FARMS               TOTAL ACRES:    3.05   ASSD VALUE:           4482
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306624000      0000107306624000      0000107             S/T/R:24/03/ 06B/P:  257/  566  2019    60978- 0    895.96    53.76        3.00           952.72
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           PT NE1/4
   BUMPOUS RENIE L           8909

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                  103.00   11727 INGRAMS MILLS                                                        JAMERSON GARY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:  133.24   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306624000      0000900306624000      0000900             S/T/R:24/03/ 06B/P:  765/  625  2019    60988- 0    185.82    11.15        3.00           199.97
   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX     1000   BUMPOUS BROOKS A ETUX           24-3-6
   BUMPOUS RENIE L           1679

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   22.00   11727 INGRAMS MILL R                                                       JAMERSON GARY
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000 S PT SE1/4 SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   26.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306726000      0000701306726000      0000701             S/T/R:26/03/ 06B/P:  820/  610  2019    61023- 0    438.81    26.33        3.00           468.14
   DISTINCTIVE PROP BY TRENT 5000   DISTINCTIVE PROP BY TRENT       PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   LLC                       4389

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JAMERSON GARY                                   46.00   10355 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        JAMERSON GARY
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   14.63   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306726000      0000702306726000      0000702             S/T/R:26/03/ 06B/P:  524/  572  2019    61024- 0   1968.43   118.11        3.00          2089.54
   DISTINCTIVE PROP BY TRENT 5000   DISTINCTIVE PROP BY TRENT       PT NW1/4

19687                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 327.00   10355 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   13.30   ASSD VALUE:          19687
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306726000      0000708306726000      0000708             S/T/R:26/03/ 06B/P:  696/  534  2019    61030- 0   3677.27   220.64        3.00          3900.91
   ROSS HAROLD TRENT         5000   ROSS HAROLD TRENT               PT NW1/4

36777                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 621.00   10355 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   10355  HOLLY SPRINGS
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.49   ASSD VALUE:          36777
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306726020      0002800306726020      0002800             S/T/R:26/03/ 06B/P:  397/   86  2019    61079- 0    664.51    39.87        3.00           707.38
   ROACH MICHAEL A ETUX      5000   ROACH MICHAEL A ETUX            FOX GLEN S-D
   ROACH JAMIE R             9647

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       90.00   4620 FOX BEND                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4620  FOX BEND, HERN            1ST ADDITION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 28
FOX GLEN 1ST ADDITION             TOTAL ACRES:    2.99   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306726040      0000200(         )306726040      0000200 000000282   S/T/R:26/03/06 B/P:  873/  308  2019    61096- 0    224.96    13.50        3.00           241.46
   JOHN317 PROPERTIES LLC    5000   JOHN317 PROPERTIES LLC          ELLE POINTE

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                11.00   2055 BRIGHT ROAD                                                           HOOPER LESLIE JR
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     2

ELLE POINTE                       TOTAL ACRES:    2.01   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735000      0001000306735000      0001000             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  876/  324  2019    61106- 0    785.64    47.14        3.00           835.78
   GOLDEN HOME RENOVATIONS L 5000   GOLDEN HOME RENOVATIONS L       35-3-6

7858                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      107.00   1620 THOUSAND OAKS D                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5871  HWY 305 SOUTH,            PT SW 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.10   ASSD VALUE:           7858
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735000      0001502306735000      0001502             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  155/  535  2019    61114- 0     37.49     2.25        3.00            42.74
   NUNLEY DENNIS             5000   NUNLEY DENNIS                   35-3-6

375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LOVELL JON C                                    22.00   5335 ALLEN RD                                                              LOVELL JON C
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    1.25   ASSD VALUE:            375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735010      0000200306735010      0000200             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  127/  350  2019    61127- 0    262.45    15.75        3.00           281.20
   WILLIAMS WALTER L ESTATE  5000   WILLIAMS WALTER L ESTATE        GEORGE ALEXANDER S-D
   % WILLIAMS JOHN           2625

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             32.00   6845 CLEARWATER CV                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000 LOT 2

GEORGE ALEXANDER SD               TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306735010      0000500306735010      0000500             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  864/  752  2019    61130- 0    262.45    15.75        3.00           281.20
   JACKSON ANTHONY K         5000   JACKSON ANTHONY K               GEORGE ALEXANDER S-D

2625                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     28.00   3628 RED BARON DR                                                          DURRANT INC
   COLORADO SPRINGS   CO 809110000 LOT 5

GEORGE ALEXANDER SD               TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:           2625
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735030      0004600306735030      0004600             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  347/  312  2019    61181- 0    357.68    21.46        3.00           382.14
   LAUGHTER JUSTIN SHANE ETU 5000   LAUGHTER JUSTIN SHANE ETU       HONEY RIDGE S-D
   LAUGHTER TONYA G          6038

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   55.00   5660 EMILY LYNNE LN                                                        INVESTALL LLC
   5660  EMILY LYNNE LA            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 46
HONEY RIDGE SEC A                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.47   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735040      0007400306735040      0007400             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  643/  553  2019    61209- 0    788.74    47.32        3.00           839.06
   COLEMAN KIMBERLY D        5000   COLEMAN KIMBERLY D              HONEY RIDGE S-D

7889                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     77.00   8447 HWY 305                                                               DURRANT INC
   5858  SYCAMORE DR, H            SEC B
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000

LOT 74
HONEY RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.85   ASSD VALUE:           7889

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735040      0007600306735040      0007600             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  750/   69  2019    61211- 0    560.19    33.61        3.00           596.80
   EASLEY PATRICIA A         5000   EASLEY PATRICIA A               HONEY RIDGE S-D

5603                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             85.00   5971 ALLEN ROAD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   5966  SYCAMORE, HERN            SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 76
HONEY RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    4.15   ASSD VALUE:           5603

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735040      0007700306735040      0007700             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  430/  103  2019    61212- 0    521.60    31.30        3.00           555.90
   REID JUDITH L             5000   REID JUDITH L                   HONEY RIDGE S-D

5217                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       66.00   5935 SYCAMORE DR                                                           GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   5935  SYCAMORE DR, H            SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 77
HONEY RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.18   ASSD VALUE:           5217

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735040      0008100306735040      0008100             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  865/  108  2019    61216- 0    564.59    33.88        3.00           601.47
   GOWER NICHOLE             5000   GOWER NICHOLE                   HONEY RIDGE S-D

5647                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       67.00   10545 OAK VIEW DR                                                          GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   10545  OAK VIEW DR,             SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 81
HONEY RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:    3.12   ASSD VALUE:           5647

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735050      0000600306735050      0000600             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  799/  271  2019    61223- 0    410.92    24.66        3.00           438.58
   RODRIQUEZ UBALDO          5000   RODRIQUEZ UBALDO                SOUTH DESOTO ESTATES S-D

4110                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     45.00   1320 NOTTING HILL W                                                        DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 6

SOUTH DESOTO ESTATES SD           TOTAL ACRES:    2.74   ASSD VALUE:           4110
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306735050      0000700306735050      0000700             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  579/  778  2019    61224- 0    410.32    24.62        3.00           437.94
   MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES L P   5000   MAGNOLIA PROPERTIES L P         SOUTH DESOTO ESTATES S-D

4104                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   8544 CAROMA # 14                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 7

SOUTH DESOTO ESTATES SD           TOTAL ACRES:    4.56   ASSD VALUE:           4104
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735070      0000400306735070      0000400             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  750/   72  2019    61238- 0    384.67    23.08        3.00           410.75
   EASLEY PATRICIA A         5000   EASLEY PATRICIA A               ALLEN ROAD FARMS

6428                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   58.00   5971 ALLEN ROAD                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   5971  ALLEN RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 4
ALLEN ROAD FARMS                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6428

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306735080      0001000306735080      0001000             S/T/R:35/03/ 06B/P:  841/  415  2018    73106- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   STAFFORD ADAM T ETUX      5000   STAFFORD ADAM T ETUX            DIXIECREEK ESTATES
   STAFFORD HOPE M

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   5397 DIXIE CREEK DR             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   5397  DIXIE CREEK DR            LOT    10
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.35   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306827000      0000308306827000      0000308             S/T/R:27/03/ 06B/P:  866/  708  2019    61326- 0    581.78    34.91        3.00           619.69
   BRISTER MICHAEL LEE       5000   BRISTER MICHAEL LEE             PT NE1/4

5819                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     56.00   6306 SADDLE TRAILS                                                         DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.31   ASSD VALUE:           5819
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306827000      0001003306827000      0001003             S/T/R:27/03/ 06B/P:  319/  786  2019    61353- 0    328.59    19.72        3.00           351.31
   PLUNK RONNIE D ETUX       5000   PLUNK RONNIE D ETUX             PT S1/2 SE1/4
   PLUNK KATHERINE L         5567

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       40.00   4900 TREADWAY ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4900  TREADWAY RD, H
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306827000      0001018306827000      0001018             S/T/R:27/03/ 06B/P:  805/  568  2018    73098- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   OTT CHANCE ETUX           5000   OTT CHANCE ETUX                 PT NE 1/4 SW 1/4
   OTT DANIELLE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   4649 TREADWAY RD                *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   4649  TREADWAY RD, H            LOT 6
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.37   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306828010      0002400306828010      0002400             S/T/R:28/03/ 06B/P:  571/  755  2019    61413- 0   2798.74   167.92        3.00          2969.66
   HENLEY JOHN W ETUX        5000   HENLEY JOHN W ETUX              RICHMOND WOODS ESTATES
   HENLEY LYNN              27993

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    423.00   8538 STEVEN HENRY DR                                                       MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   8538  STEVEN HENRY R            LOT   24
   HERNNADO           MS 386320000

RICHMOND WOODS ESTATES            TOTAL ACRES:    2.06   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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306834020      0000400306834020      0000400             S/T/R:34/03/ 06B/P:  853/  313  2019    61522- 0    540.59    32.44        3.00           576.03
   KING ERIC EDWARD ETUX     5000   KING ERIC EDWARD ETUX           FOX HOLLOW PHASE II
   KING DUSTY GENE           5407

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    63.00   5241 SMITH RD                                                              MJTRUST2,LLC
   9979  FOX GATE DR, H            LOT 4
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000

FOX HOLLOW PHASE II (4-7,14-45    TOTAL ACRES:    3.05   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306834020      0000500306834020      0000500             S/T/R:34/03/ 06B/P:  486/  633  2019    61523- 0    251.91    15.11        3.00           270.02
   JONES STEVEN EARL         5000   JONES STEVEN EARL               FOX HOLLOW PHASE II

4260                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   32.00   5460 FOX DEN                                                               INVESTALL LLC
   5460  FOX DEN, HERNA            LOT 5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

FOX HOLLOW PHASE II (4-7,14-45    TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:           4260
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306834020      0002900306834020      0002900             S/T/R:34/03/ 06B/P:  313/  640  2019    61541- 0    240.02    14.40        3.00           257.42
   MAHER MICHAEL ANTHONY ETU 5000   MAHER MICHAEL ANTHONY ETU       FOX HOLLOW PHASE II
   MAHER TAMMY L             4081

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   5365 FOX LAKE                                                              DURRANT INC
   5365  FOX LAKE, HERN            LOT 29
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

FOX HOLLOW PHASE II (4-7,14-45    TOTAL ACRES:    3.03   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306929000      0000600306929000      0000600             S/T/R:29/03/ 06B/P:  763/  425  2019    61570- 0    347.78    20.87        3.00           371.65
   PREWETT CHERYL ANN        5000   PREWETT CHERYL ANN              PT OF NW 1/4

5819                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                     46.00   6852 HOLLY SPRINGS                                                         MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   6852  HOLLY SPRINGS
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           5819
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306930000      0000402306930000      0000402             S/T/R:30/03/ 06B/P:  831/    5  2019    61626- 0   1382.36    82.94        3.00          1468.30
   SHAW JONATHAN             5000   SHAW JONATHAN                   PT SW1/4 NE1/4

16827                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      187.00   4272 DAIRY BARN RD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4272  DAIRY BARN DR,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:          16827
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306930000      0000407306930000      0000407             S/T/R:30/03/ 06B/P:  829/  639  2019    61631- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MANUS MELISSA             5000   MANUS MELISSA                   PT NE1/4

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     17.00   4472 DAIRY BARN RD                                                         DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
306932000      0001200306932000      0001200             S/T/R:32/03/ 06B/P:  NCR/       2019    61735- 0   1196.87    71.81        3.00          1271.68
   RIX CARLA J               5000   RIX CARLA J                     PT E1/2 SE1/4

11961                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    179.00   7900 COUNTY LINE RD                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   7900  COUNTY LINE RD
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000

TOTAL ACRES:   14.20   ASSD VALUE:          11961
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307112000      0000104307112000      0000104             S/T/R:12/03/ 07B/P:  648/  644  2019    61917- 0    605.88    36.35        3.00           645.23
   NASH ODESSA               5030   NASH ODESSA                     PT NE1/4
   % RODNEY WILKINSON        6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              70.00   1087 ACADIA CV                                                             JORDAN STATION LLC
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307112000      0000105307112000      0000105             S/T/R:12/03/ 07B/P:  648/  648  2019    61918- 0    505.20    30.31        3.00           538.51
   WRIGHT CARTHENIA          5030   WRIGHT CARTHENIA                PT NE1/4

5003                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              59.00   1621 STRIBLING ST                                                          JORDAN STATION LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.67   ASSD VALUE:           5003
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307112000      0000106307112000      0000106             S/T/R:12/03/ 07B/P:  652/  649  2019    61919- 0    429.47    25.77        3.00           458.24
   WRIGHT CARTHENIA          5030   WRIGHT CARTHENIA                PT NE1/4

4253                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              50.00   1621 STRIBLINGS ST                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.67   ASSD VALUE:           4253
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307112000      0000107307112000      0000107             S/T/R:12/03/ 07B/P:  652/  645  2019    61920- 0    505.20    30.31        3.00           538.51
   WRIGHT LORENZO JR         5030   WRIGHT LORENZO JR               PT NE1/4

5003                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              85.00   1621 STRIBLING ST                                                          JORDAN STATION LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.67   ASSD VALUE:           5003
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307203000      0001600307203000      0001600             S/T/R:03/03/ 07B/P:  166/   42  2019    61980- 0    558.29    33.50        3.00           594.79
   FOSHEE LYNN ESTATE        5000   FOSHEE LYNN ESTATE              NE COR OF SE 1/4
   % JACKIE MCKNATT          5584

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________FOSHEE MICHAEL A                               103.00   505 MALONE RD                                                              FOSHEE MICHAEL A
   505  MALONE RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307203020      0001000307203020      0001000             S/T/R:03/03/ 07B/P:  330/  150  2019    62025- 0   1021.94    61.32        3.00          1086.26
   WRIGHT LARRY D ETUX       5000   WRIGHT LARRY D ETUX             MORNING VIEW S-D
   WRIGHT PATRICIA E        13222

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    153.00   3321 KYLE LN                                                               MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3321  KYLE LN, HERNA            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 10
MORNING VIEW SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307306050      0007200307306050      0007200             S/T/R:06/03/ 07B/P:  820/  404  2018    73220- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   KRICK KERRY P ETUX TRUSTE 5101   KRICK KERRY P ETUX TRUSTE       HERNANDO HILLS PH 3
   KRICK DEMETRA O

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   11.00   595 FAIRWAY DR                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              INVESTALL LLC
   595  FAIRWAY DR, HER            LOT 72
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307306070      0011900307306070      0011900             S/T/R:06/03/ 07B/P:  644/  146  2019    62459- 0    854.78    51.29        3.00           909.07
   WISE VERNON E             5101   WISE VERNON E                   THE FAIRWAYS S/D

13661                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                    128.00   707 FAIRWAY TRAIL                                                          MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   707  FAIRWAYS TRAILS            LOT 119
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

FAIRWAYS THE                      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13661
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307306190      0033700307306190      0033700             S/T/R:06/03/ 07B/P:  673/  734  2019    62794- 0   1356.42    81.39        3.00          1440.81
   LANDRUM ANDREA M          5101   LANDRUM ANDREA M                FAIRWAY POINTE

11939                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      187.00   773 FAIRWAY PT CV W                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   773  FAIRWAY PT CV W            LOT   337
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

FAIRWAY POINTE                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11939
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307307000      0001900307307000      0001900             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  ROS/       2019    62824- 0   1915.17   114.91        3.00          2033.08
   WILLIAMS MARJORIE L       5101   WILLIAMS MARJORIE L             PT NE 1/4 SW1/4 W OF I-55

13804                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      264.00   1720 MT PLEASANT RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1720  MT PLEASANT RD            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.10   ASSD VALUE:          13804
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307010      0000300307307010      0000300             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  599/  332  2019    62827- 0   1160.70    69.64        3.00          1233.34
   TATE RAMON C JR           5101   TATE RAMON C JR                 HERNANDO ESTATES S-D

8366                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    180.00   1130 MILAM CV                                                              MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1695  MOUNT PLEASANT            LOT 3
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

HERNANDO ESTATES SEC A            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8366
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307090      0003300307307090      0003300             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  769/   53  2019    63063- 0   1347.58    80.85        3.00          1431.43
   CHEN WANG                 5101   CHEN WANG                       PARKWAY PLACE TOWNHOMES

9713                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      198.00   1918 E PARKWAY                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1918  E PARKWAY, HER            SEC C
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 33
PARKWAY PLACE TWNHOMES SEC C      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9713

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307190      0006100307307190      0006100             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  679/  614  2018    73080- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ELLIS LILY G              5101   ELLIS LILY G                    CLIFTON COURTS

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                16.00   1620 TARA DRIVE                 *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   1620  TARA DRIVE, HE            SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 61
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307190      0006500307307190      0006500             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  593/  657  2018    73186- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   GONZALEZ LUIS P ETUX      5101   GONZALEZ LUIS P ETUX            CLIFTON COURTS
   GONZALEZ PORTIA S

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                12.00   245 DESOTO AVE                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   245  DESOTO AVE, HER            SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 65
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307190      0009500307307190      0009500             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  455/  523  2019    63380- 0    575.08    34.50        3.00           612.58
   HUNT PATTI BLEDSOE        5101   HUNT PATTI BLEDSOE              CLIFTON COURTS

11645                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              87.00   74 LYLA CV                                                                 JORDAN STATION LLC
   74  LYLA CV, HERNAND            SEC B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 95
CLIFTON COURTS SEC B              TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11645

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307307200      0000100307307200      0000100             S/T/R:07/03/ 07B/P:  847/   82  2019    63398- 0   2120.50   127.23        3.00          2250.73
   JONES GARY ETUX           5101   JONES GARY ETUX                 GROVE PARK
   JONES JANE ELLEN         15284

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    318.00   1100 AUGUSTA DR S                                                          MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   1100  AUGUSTA DR S,             SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 1
GROVE PARK SEC A                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307308060      0004100307308060      0004100             S/T/R:08/03/ 07B/P:  524/  266  2019    63817- 0   2152.42   129.15        3.00          2284.57
   BURCHYETT TYLER ETUX      5100   BURCHYETT TYLER ETUX            FOREST MEADOWS
   BURCHYETT ALLISON        15442

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 393.00   1867 TRAPPER DR                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1867  TRAPPER DR, HE            PHASE II
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 41
FOREST MEADOWS PHASE 2            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307308170      0017900307308170      0017900             S/T/R:08/03/ 07B/P:  849/  178  2019    64114- 0    556.36    33.38        3.00           592.74
   LENOX WINDSTONE VENTURE L 5100   LENOX WINDSTONE VENTURE L       FOREST MEADOWS PH 5

3938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       64.00   PO BOX 3275                                                                GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   CORDOVA            TN 380883275 LOT   179

FOREST MEADOWS PH 5 1ST REV       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3938
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418001      0000900307418001      0000900             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  546/   12  2019    64593- 0  11744.20   704.65        3.00         12451.85
   CIRCLE K STORES INC       5101   CIRCLE K STORES INC             18-3-7
   1130 W WARNER ROAD       84649

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1021.00   BUILDING B                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   586  COMMERCE ST, HE            PT SW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4
   TEMPE              AZ 852840000

HERNANDO INC
TOTAL ACRES:    1.27   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418002      0001000307418002      0001000             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  754/   81  2019    64610- 0   1038.75    62.33        3.00          1104.08
   HANKS STEPHEN G ETUX      5101   HANKS STEPHEN G ETUX            MID PT LOT 72
   HANKS MELANIE M          14987

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    173.00   2155 MT PLEASANT                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   2155  MT PLEASANT RD
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.64   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418003      0001002307418003      0001002             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  853/  128  2019    64678- 0   1132.67    67.96        3.00          1203.63
   PARKER TIMOTHY D          5101   PARKER TIMOTHY D                PT S 1/2 LOT 39

8164                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                    119.00   201 NORTH STAR                                                             DURRANT INC
   580  SOUTH ST, HERNA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8164
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418003      0001702307418003      0001702             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  844/  481  2019    64687- 0    958.28    57.50        3.00          1018.78
   MOORE DEBBIE              5101   MOORE DEBBIE                    PT E1/2 LOT 3

6907                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LG&M LLC                                       110.00   2080 PARIS COVE                                                            LG&M LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 HERNANDO INC

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6907
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418003      0002700307418003      0002700             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  161/  387  2019    64705- 0    218.10    13.09        3.00           234.19
   WILLIAMS MARJORIE L       5101   WILLIAMS MARJORIE L             PT LOT 3

1572                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     23.00   1720 MT PLEASANT RD                                                        DURRANT INC
   0  ICE PLANT, HERNAN            SEC 18
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1572
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307418003      0004600307418003      0004600             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  682/  150  2019    64727- 0    449.24    26.95        3.00           479.19
   GUY LAURA L ETAL          5101   GUY LAURA L ETAL                PT OF E 1/2 NE 1/4 SW 1/4
   LOFTIN LESLEY F           3238

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   68.00   2687 RAILROAD AVE                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   2687  RAILROAD AVE,             HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418004      0000300307418004      0000300             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  683/  437  2019    64742- 0   3893.88   233.63        3.00          4130.51
   AQUAWORKS POOLS LLC       5101   AQUAWORKS POOLS LLC             PT E 1/2 NW 1/4 SE 1/4

28066                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 447.00   2575 MCCRACKEN                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2565  MCCRACKEN RD,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          28066
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418004      0000500307418004      0000500             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  461/  298  2019    64745- 0  17079.03  1024.74        3.00         18106.77
   CARLISLE INVESTMENTS LLC  5101   CARLISLE INVESTMENTS LLC        PT OF NW 1/4 SE 1/4 COMMERCIAL

123101                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            101.00   263 WAGNER PLACE                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   595  E COMMERCE ST,
   MEMPHIS            TN 381030000

TOTAL ACRES:    9.42   ASSD VALUE:         123101
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418014      0000601307418014      0000601             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  611/   86  2019    64767- 0   8267.52   496.05        3.00          8766.57
   ANGEL RAFAEL ETAL         5101   ANGEL RAFAEL ETAL               I 55 EAST SEC B

59590                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 939.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL D                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 6A  REVISED

I 55 EAST SEC B REVISED           TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:          59590
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418282      0001700307418282      0001700             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  374/   27  2019    64860- 0    720.06    43.20        3.00           766.26
   SIDES ANITA C             5101   SIDES ANITA C                   ROBISON SQUARE S-D

12690                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    120.00   356 SHADY GROVE                                                            MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   356  SHADY GROVE, HE            LOT 17
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

ROBISON SQUARE                    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12690
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418302      0000800307418302      0000800             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  594/  467  2019    64906- 0   1434.43    86.07        3.00          1523.50
   TACKER DANIEL GREGORY     5101   TACKER DANIEL GREGORY           CRENSHAW MANOR SEC B PHASE I

10339                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      196.00   345 KIMBER LANE                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   345  KIMBER LANE, HE            LOT 8
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CRENSHAW MANOR B PH I 1ST REVI    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10339
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418322      0000200307418322      0000200             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  438/  624  2019    64922- 0  24016.31  1440.98        3.00         25460.29
   HERNANDO SHOPS LLC        5101   HERNANDO SHOPS LLC              KROGER CENTER FINAL PLAT

173103                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                           1655.00   PO BOX 171038                                                              NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   2340  MT PLEASANT 23            REVISON 1
   NASHVILLE          TN 372170000

LOT  2
KROGER CENTER FINAL PLAT          TOTAL ACRES:    2.18   ASSD VALUE:         173103

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418352      0000800(         )307418352      0000800 000000535   S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  858/  359  2019    64940- 0    312.17    18.73        3.00           333.90
   PMT INVESTMENTS LLC       5101   PMT INVESTMENTS LLC             WEST LAYNE TOWNHOMES S/D

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   7459 AYLESBURY LANE                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT     8

WEST LAYNE TOWNHOMES S/D          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307418513      0002500307418513      0002500             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  465/  307  2019    64966- 0    665.49    39.93        3.00           708.42
   ANDERSON OLA B            5101   ANDERSON OLA B                  ACREE PLACE S-D

6786                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       95.00   103 BEA AVENUE                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   103  BEA AVE, HERNAN            LOT 25
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

ACREE PLACE                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6786
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307418553      0006700307418553      0006700             S/T/R:18/03/ 07B/P:  705/  773  2018    73229- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   MCWILLIAMS BRANDY A       5101   MCWILLIAMS BRANDY A             VAIDEN RIDGE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                17.00   366 E OAK GROVE RD              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   366  E OAK GROVE RD,            LOT    67
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307419000      0000200307419000      0000200             S/T/R:19/03/ 07B/P:  816/  313  2019    65162- 0  11720.62   703.24        3.00         12426.86
   NORTH MS ROCK HAULERS LLC 5101   NORTH MS ROCK HAULERS LLC       PT OF NE 1/4

84479                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                   1204.00   1250 MATTHEWS ROAD                                                         DURRANT INC
   3036  MCCRACKEN RD,
   SARAH MS           MS 386650000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:          84479
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307419000      0002009307419000      0002009             S/T/R:19/03/ 07B/P:  298/  439  2019    65193- 0     26.29     1.58        3.00            30.87
   WHITE ESTHER              5000   WHITE ESTHER                    PT N1/2 SE1/4 TRACT 4

263                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   20.00   1165 WILSON ST                                                             MILLER ANDREW
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:            263
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307419020      0000800307419020      0000800             S/T/R:19/03/ 07B/P:  639/  112  2019    65234- 0  25494.50  1529.67        3.00         27027.17
   M & C REAL ESTATE HOLDING 5106   M & C REAL ESTATE HOLDING       HERNANDO INDUSTRIAL PARK S-D
   (RCL COMPONENTS)        279147

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                            1839.00   1020 MILLERS POINT                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   3155  INDUSTRIAL DR,            LOT 8
   BOGART             GA 306220000

HERNANDO INDUSTRIAL PARK PH 1     TOTAL ACRES:    8.26   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307419040      0006000307419040      0006000             S/T/R:19/03/ 07B/P:  862/   95  2019    65318- 0   1438.73    86.32        3.00          1528.05
   HAYNES TERI-NELL          5100   HAYNES TERI-NELL                MAGNOLIA COMMONS  PH  1

10370                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   3202 MAGNOLIA DR                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3202  MAGNOLIA DR, H            LOT    60
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

MAGNOLIA COMMONS  PH  1           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          10370
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420000      0000302307420000      0000302             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  596/  204  2019    65373- 0   1757.97   105.48        3.00          1866.45
   GANSMAN LARRY D JR ETUX   5100   GANSMAN LARRY D JR ETUX         PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   GANSMAN TINA L           12671

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    210.00   1215 LEE RD                                                                MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3167  JAYBIRD, HERNA
   BYHALIA            MS 386110000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420000      0001001307420000      0001001             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  737/  594  2019    65383- 0   7313.12   438.79        3.00          7754.91
   CARLTON'S PROPERTIES LLC  5100   CARLTON'S PROPERTIES LLC        20-3-7 PT SW1/4 NW1/4 &

52711                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 626.00   3400 MCCRACKEN RD                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3400  MCCRACKEN, HER            PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.93   ASSD VALUE:          52711
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307420000      0001100307420000      0001100             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  572/  602  2019    65389- 0    225.07    13.50        3.00           241.57
   W A INVESTMENTS LLC       5000   W A INVESTMENTS LLC             20-3-7

2247                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  28.00   1251 RANCH DR                                                              CUTRONE DENISE
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000 S 1/2 SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   16.54   ASSD VALUE:           2247
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420090      0007800307420090      0007800             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  383/  114  2019    65656- 0   2356.32   141.38        3.00          2500.70
   LYONS CHRIS ETUX          5100   LYONS CHRIS ETUX                EDGEWOOD ESTATES
   LYONS ANGELA DENISE      19146

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 351.00   3683 EDGEWOOD BLVD                                                         SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3683  EDGEWOOD BLVD,            2ND ADDITION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 78
EDGEWOOD ESTATES 2ND ADDITION     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420100      0016100307420100      0016100             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  402/  271  2019    65705- 0   1428.70    85.72        3.00          1517.42
   GORE RAMONA               5100   GORE RAMONA                     EDGEWATER S-D

12460                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      211.00   PO BOX 36                                                                  MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3225  BIG BEN S, HER            SEC B
   INDEPENDENCE       MS 386380000

LOT 161
EDGEWATER SEC B                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          12460

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420110      0018400307420110      0018400             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  425/  424  2018    73128- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HOUSTON LEIGH ANN         5100   HOUSTON LEIGH ANN               EDGEWATER S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                  25.00   3104 STONEHENGE DR              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HINES ANGELINA
   3104  STONEHENGE DR,            SEC C
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 184
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420110      0020100307420110      0020100             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  561/  602  2018    73258- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   ROSS LADINA               5100   ROSS LADINA                     EDGEWATER S/D

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   1324 BIG BEN NORTH              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1324  BIG BEN, HERNA            SEC C
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 201
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307420120      0024700307420120      0024700             S/T/R:20/03/ 07B/P:  747/   22  2018    73215- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   KENDRICK TRACY A          5100   KENDRICK TRACY A                EDGEWATER

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                15.00   3180 MCINGVALE                  *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   3180  MCINGVALE, HER            SEC D
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 247
TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307516000      0000800307516000      0000800             S/T/R:16/03/ 07B/P:  106/   17  2019    65865- 0    436.51    26.19        3.00           465.70
   CARTER A G                5000   CARTER A G                      16-3-7
   CARTER ZOLE L ESTATE      4366

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             73.00   2361 GETWELL RD                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   2361  GETWELL RD, HE            PT SE COR NE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307516050      0001700307516050      0001700             S/T/R:16/03/ 07B/P:  643/  705  2018    73200- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HOLDEN JAMES C            5000   HOLDEN JAMES C                  OAK CREEK S-D SEC B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOOPER LESLIE JR                                15.00   2380 THOUSAND OAKS              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              HOOPER LESLIE JR
   2380  THOUSAND OAKS             LOT 17
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.55   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521010      0004300307521010      0004300             S/T/R:21/03/ 07B/P:  708/  616  2018    73165- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   DARBY JARED J ETUX        5100   DARBY JARED J ETUX              SAINT IVES NBHD SEC A
   DARBY LINDSEY G

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      11.00   2084 ST IVES LANE               *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   2084  ST IVES LANE,             LOT    43
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0007700(         )307521040      0007700 000000369   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66173- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    77

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0007800(         )307521040      0007800 000000370   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66174- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              76.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    78

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0007900(         )307521040      0007900 000000371   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66175- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              76.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    79

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0008300(         )307521040      0008300 000000375   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66179- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              76.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    83

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0008900(         )307521040      0008900 000000381   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66185- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              76.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    89

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0009000(         )307521040      0009000 000000382   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66186- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    90

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307521040      0009100(         )307521040      0009100 000000383   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66187- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    91

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0009200(         )307521040      0009200 000000384   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66188- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    92

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0009300(         )307521040      0009300 000000385   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66189- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    93

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0009500(         )307521040      0009500 000000387   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66191- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    95

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0009700(         )307521040      0009700 000000389   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66193- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    97

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0010100(         )307521040      0010100 000000393   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66197- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   101

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0010300(         )307521040      0010300 000000395   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66199- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   103

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0010400(         )307521040      0010400 000000396   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66200- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   104

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0010600(         )307521040      0010600 000000398   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66202- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   106

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307521040      0010700(         )307521040      0010700 000000399   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66203- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   107

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0011000(         )307521040      0011000 000000402   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66206- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   110

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0011400(         )307521040      0011400 000000406   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66210- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   114

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307521040      0011500(         )307521040      0011500 000000407   S/T/R:21/03/07 B/P:  839/  646  2019    66211- 0    655.55    39.33        3.00           697.88
   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC    5100   REINER DEVELOPMENT INC          JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B

4725                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     75.00   5863 SCOTT ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT   115

JEFFERSON ESTATE PUD SEC B        TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4725
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307522030      0003900307522030      0003900             S/T/R:22/03/ 07B/P:  843/  239  2019    66333- 0   3222.46   193.35        3.00          3418.81
   WHITFIELD JOSEPH          5000   WHITFIELD JOSEPH                FIELDBROOK PHASE 1

32131                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      462.00   1013 COMO DR                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3269  FOSSIL HILL DR            LOT    39
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000

FIELDBROOK PHASE 1                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          32131
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307613000      0000101307613000      0000101             S/T/R:13/03/ 07B/P:  225/  145  2019    66354- 0    756.17    45.37        3.00           804.54
   SCOTT GEORGE A ETUX       5030   SCOTT GEORGE A ETUX             13-3-7
   SCOTT BRENDA L            7460

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             103.00   1581 PONTOTOC ST                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 N1/2 N1/2 N1/2

TOTAL ACRES:   80.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307614000      0001100307614000      0001100             S/T/R:14/03/ 07B/P:  834/  722  2019    66381- 0    755.55    45.33        3.00           803.88
   TINANPONG MARIANE ETAL PI 5000   TINANPONG MARIANE ETAL PI       14-3-7 PT SW 1/4 SW 1/4 NE 1/4
   WENONA&WOOTEN DERICK      7557

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       97.00   4580 CHAMBERLIN RD                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4580  CHAMBERLIN RD,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307614000      0001101307614000      0001101             S/T/R:14/03/ 07B/P:  567/  187  2018    73161- 1    288.00    17.28        3.00           308.28
   CHISM CHERYL ANN AMOS     5000   CHISM CHERYL ANN AMOS           14-3-7

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    9.00   2430 JOHNSTON ROAD              *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              INVESTALL LLC
   2430  JOHNSTON RD, H            PT SW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307614000      0001101307614000      0001101             S/T/R:14/03/ 07B/P:  567/  187  2019    66382- 0    707.86    42.47        3.00           753.33
   CHISM CHERYL ANN AMOS     5000   CHISM CHERYL ANN AMOS           14-3-7

7080                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       82.00   2430 JOHNSTON ROAD                                                         GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   2430  JOHNSTON RD, H            PT SW1/4 SW1/4 NE1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           7080
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307614000      0001201307614000      0001201             S/T/R:14/03/ 07B/P:  789/  365  2019    66384- 0    511.90    30.71        3.00           545.61
   HOBBS DARWIN              5000   HOBBS DARWIN                    PT SW 1/4 NE 1/4
   HOBBS PAULETTE            5120

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              59.00   10230 HWY 00                                                               JORDAN STATION LLC
   4646  CHAMBERLIN RD,
   HALLSVILLE         MO 65255

TOTAL ACRES:    3.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307623000      0000100307623000      0000100             S/T/R:23/03/ 07B/P:  317/  634  2019    66429- 0   2223.70   133.42        3.00          2360.12
   SCOTT GEORGE ALLEN        5000   SCOTT GEORGE ALLEN              E 1/2 OF NE 1/4

21690                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    336.00   3067 LAUGHTER RD                                                           MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   3067  LAUGHTER RD, H
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   75.00   ASSD VALUE:          21690
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307623000      0001100307623000      0001100             S/T/R:23/03/ 07B/P:   91/  273  2019    66441- 0    460.76    27.65        3.00           491.41
   HANKINS ASERLEAN          5000   HANKINS ASERLEAN                23-3-7

4596                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                 165.00   3453 STARSDALE                                                             CUTRONE DENISE
   3888  MALONE RD, HER            PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

TOTAL ACRES:   43.00   ASSD VALUE:           4596
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307623000      0001600307623000      0001600             S/T/R:23/03/ 07B/P:  423/  489  2019    66449- 0    395.19    23.71        3.00           421.90
   SCOTT MORRIS LEE ETUX     5000   SCOTT MORRIS LEE ETUX           23-3-7
   SCOTT MILDRED             3788

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   107.00   3067 LAUGHTER RD                                                           MJTRUST2,LLC
   0  HOLLY SPRINGS,               S 1/2 SE1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   56.79   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307624000      0000200307624000      0000200             S/T/R:24/03/ 07B/P:  144/  611  2019    66485- 0    214.70    12.88        3.00           230.58
   SCOTT MORRIS LEE ETUX     5000   SCOTT MORRIS LEE ETUX           24-3-7

1966                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    51.00   3067 LAUGHTER RD                                                           MJTRUST2,LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 S PT  SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   38.34   ASSD VALUE:           1966
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307827000      0000302307827000      0000302             S/T/R:27/03/ 07B/P:  736/  271  2019    66524- 0   1846.77   110.81        3.00          1960.58
   SHANKS KIMBERLY           5000   SHANKS KIMBERLY                 PT NW 1/4 NW 1/4

21472                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      233.00   3045 BOLIN RD                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3045  BOLIN RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.12   ASSD VALUE:          21472
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307827000      0001107307827000      0001107             S/T/R:27/03/ 07B/P:  851/  407  2019    66558- 0    985.60    59.14        3.00          1047.74
   PACE JEFF L               5000   PACE JEFF L                     PT SE1/4 SE1/4

9858                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  148.00   3820 CLEVELAND RD                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   3820  CLEVELAND RD,             SCRUGGS TRACT
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 1
TOTAL ACRES:    4.93   ASSD VALUE:           9858



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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307833000      0000204307833000      0000204             S/T/R:33/03/ 07B/P:  803/  437  2019    66648- 0    545.00    32.70        3.00           580.70
   RILEY CHARLES M           5050   RILEY CHARLES M                 PT OF NW 1/4 OF SW 1/4

8368                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    70.00   2130 SLOCUM RD                                                             MJTRUST2,LLC
   2130  SLOCUM RD, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:           8368
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307929000      0000600307929000      0000600             S/T/R:29/03/ 07B/P:  257/  397  2019    66722- 0    657.69    39.46        3.00           700.15
   LOFTON KENON SHANE ETUX   5050   LOFTON KENON SHANE ETUX         29-3-7
   LOFTON TAMI B             9484

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   105.00   4258 MCINGVALE ROAD                                                        MJTRUST2,LLC
   4258  MCINGVALE RD,             PT N1/2 S 1/2 NW 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307930000      0001500307930000      0001500             S/T/R:30/03/ 07B/P:  128/   13  2019    66782- 0    903.99    54.24        3.00           961.23
   DICKERSON TONY M ETAL     5050   DICKERSON TONY M ETAL           NW COR OF SW 1/4 OF NW
   DICKERSON DONNA           9784

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                 140.00   4200 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          CUTRONE DENISE
   4200  HWY 51 SOUTH,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307930000      0002400307930000      0002400             S/T/R:30/03/ 07B/P:  870/  148  2019    66795- 0    381.14    22.87        3.00           407.01
   SULLIVAN ROBERT S ETUX    5050   SULLIVAN ROBERT S ETUX          PT SW 1/4 NW 1/4
   SULLIVAN-BUTRUM JACQ      6270

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    63.00   30 BELMONT RD                                                              MJTRUST2,LLC
   30  BELMONT RD, HERN            PT S1/2 NW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307931000      0003100307931000      0003100             S/T/R:31/03/ 07B/P:  573/  533  2019    66957- 0   1153.10    69.19        3.00          1225.29
   TAYLOR RANDALL E ETUX     5050   TAYLOR RANDALL E ETUX           31-3-7
   TAYLOR LEIGH ANN         14390

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             174.00   5822 BELMONT ROAD                                                          ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   5822  BELMONT RD, HE            PT S 1/2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.20   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
307932000      0001000307932000      0001000             S/T/R:32/03/ 07B/P:  572/   85  2019    67073- 0    261.13    15.67        3.00           279.80
   O'BRYANT JOEL M III       5050   O'BRYANT JOEL M III             32-3-7

10086                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             37.00   1782 SLOCUM RD                                                             NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   1782  SLOCUM RD, HER            PT SE 1/4 NE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.70   ASSD VALUE:          10086
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308101010      0000200308101010      0000200             S/T/R:01/03/ 08B/P:  449/  561  2019    67184- 0   1922.10   115.33        3.00          2040.43
   CARLSON JOHN D ETUX       5102   CARLSON JOHN D ETUX             1-3-8 BOONE SD 1ST REV
   CARLSON SUSAN            13854

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      238.00   1775 NOTTINGHAM DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   312  OLD HWY 51 S, H            LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BOONE 1ST REV                     TOTAL ACRES:    2.01   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308101090      0010700308101090      0010700             S/T/R:01/03/ 08B/P:  758/  103  2019    67373- 0   1130.73    67.84        3.00          1201.57
   WEEKS GLEN B ETUX         5102   WEEKS GLEN B ETUX               FORKED CREEK S/D
   WEEKS JENNIFER J         15650

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      141.00   894 GATES ST                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   894  GATES ST, HERNA            SEC C
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT  107
FORKED CREEK SEC C                TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308102010      0000700308102010      0000700             S/T/R:02/03/ 08B/P:  794/  685  2018    73199- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   HILL WAYLON ETUX          5002   HILL WAYLON ETUX                COUNTRY HOME EST S/D
   HILL CATHERINE CLARE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      25.00   875 REED RD                     *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              DAME DEBRA
   875  REED RD, HERNAN            LOT 7
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112001      0000300308112001      0000300             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  483/   93  2019    67701- 0   1205.10    72.31        3.00          1280.41
   ANGEL RAFAEL A            5103   ANGEL RAFAEL A                  12-3-8 PT S1/2 NE1/4 E OF HWY

8686                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      151.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL D                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1370  HWY 51 SOUTH,             HERNANDO INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           8686
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112010      0000301308112010      0000301             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  226/  451  2019    67730- 0   1614.10    96.85        3.00          1713.95
   BRANDON THOMAS J          5102   BRANDON THOMAS J                GORE S-D 1ST REV

11634                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      202.00   P.O. BOX 301111                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1286  MEMPHIS ST, HE            LOT 3B
   MEMPHIS            TN 381301111

GORE SEC A & 1ST ADD & 2ND REV    TOTAL ACRES:     .77   ASSD VALUE:          11634
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112021      0001200308112021      0001200             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  748/  749  2018    73136- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SOLOMON ROBERT H          5103   SOLOMON ROBERT H                HERNANDO POINTE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________BROWN SHELBY                                    16.00   1442 LAKE FRONT DR E            *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              BROWN SHELBY
   1442  LAKE FRONT DR             LOT    12
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112021      0005200308112021      0005200             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  707/  478  2019    67834- 0   1754.46   105.27        3.00          1862.73
   SHAW GORDON C JR ETUX     5103   SHAW GORDON C JR ETUX           HERNANDO POINTE
   SHAW MELISSA J           14808

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      253.00   1357 VILLAGE WOOD DR                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1357  VILLAGEWOOD DR            LOT    52
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

HERNANDO POINTE                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112090      0008500308112090      0008500             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  598/  797  2019    67994- 0   2726.66   163.60        3.00          2893.26
   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B        5103   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B              CROSS CREEK S-D

19653                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 412.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1231  CROSS CREEK DR            SEC C
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LOT 85
CROSS CREEK SEC C (67-94,97)      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          19653

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308112100      0000500308112100      0000500             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  437/  124  2019    68009- 0   5325.81   319.55        3.00          5648.36
   FAULKNER DENNIS ETUX      5102   FAULKNER DENNIS ETUX            WHITFIELD COMMERCIAL CENTER
   FAULKNER LESIA           38387

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 605.00   574 WHITFIELD DR                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   574  WHITFIELD DR, H            LOT 5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WHITFIELD COMMERCIAL CENTER       TOTAL ACRES:     .75   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112100      0000800308112100      0000800             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  511/  330  2019    68012- 0   8817.20   529.03        3.00          9349.23
   TIMBEAUX'S PROPERTIES LLC 5102   TIMBEAUX'S PROPERTIES LLC       WHITFIELD COMMERCIAL CENTER
   598 WHITFIELD DR         63552

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1020.00   SUITE #A                                                                   SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   630  WHITFIELD RD, H            LOT 8
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WHITFIELD COMMERCIAL CENTER       TOTAL ACRES:    3.44   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112140      0001600308112140      0001600             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  765/   50  2019    68138- 0    593.11    35.59        3.00           631.70
   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B        5102   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B              BEACON HILL

4275                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   69.00   PO BOX 144                                                                 INVESTALL LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT    16

BEACON HILL                       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4275
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112770      0014500308112770      0014500             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  601/  565  2019    68302- 0   1941.67   116.50        3.00          2061.17
   ANGEL TERESA              5102   ANGEL TERESA                    NORTHWOOD HILLS

13995                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      271.00   4240 WHISPER TRAIL D                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   664  TIMBER CREEK, H            PHASE II  SEC  D
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 145
NORTHWOOD HILLS SEC D PH II       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          13995

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308112784      0000500308112784      0000500             S/T/R:12/03/ 08B/P:  576/  414  2018    73269- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   SMITH JAMES LEE ETUX      5103   SMITH JAMES LEE ETUX            MAGNOLIA MANOR LOTS 1-76  83-9
   SMITH AUDREY CAROL

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   39 NORTH PARKWAY ST             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   39  NORTH PARKWAY ST            LOT     5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308203000      0001401308203000      0001401             S/T/R:03/03/ 08B/P:  594/  598  2019    68458- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   NABORS DALE E             5002   NABORS DALE E                   PT NW1/4

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     17.00   2930 PINE TREE LOOP                                                        DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308203000      0001500308203000      0001500             S/T/R:03/03/ 08B/P:  561/  632  2019    68459- 0   1774.45   106.47        3.00          1883.92
   BAIN JERRY W              5002   BAIN JERRY W                    3-3-8

17748                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      243.00   P O BOX 302                                                                MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2997  PINE TREE RD,             PT W1/2 NW1/4
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.20   ASSD VALUE:          17748
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308204000      0000411308204000      0000411             S/T/R:04/03/ 08B/P:  687/  788  2019    68520- 0    418.42    25.11        3.00           446.53
   OLIVER WILLIE             4000   OLIVER WILLIE                   PT SW1/4

4185                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     48.00   7007 COBBLESTONE                                                           DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381250000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.79   ASSD VALUE:           4185
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308204000      0000505308204000      0000505             S/T/R:04/03/ 08B/P:  687/  758  2019    68528- 0    418.42    25.11        3.00           446.53
   OLIVER GREGORY            4000   OLIVER GREGORY                  PT SW1/4

4185                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC   2623 AVALON STREET                                                         DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.79   ASSD VALUE:           4185
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308204000      0000607308204000      0000607             S/T/R:04/03/ 08B/P:  840/  266  2019    68538- 0    224.96    13.50        3.00           241.46
   BROADWAY DEMIKA NICOLE    4000   BROADWAY DEMIKA NICOLE          PT SW1/4 SW1/4

2250                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   31.00   1437 HUMBER ST                                                             MILLER ANDREW
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000 LOT 6 PARCEL 2

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           2250
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308209010      0002500308209010      0002500             S/T/R:09/03/ 08B/P:  795/  573  2019    68567- 0    399.92    24.00        3.00           426.92
   FIELD ERNEST D JR         4000   FIELD ERNEST D JR               SUNSET FARMS

4000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              47.00   1785 SUNSET FARMS DR                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   1785  SUNSET FARMS D            SEC A
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 25
SUNSET FARMS SEC A                TOTAL ACRES:    2.55   ASSD VALUE:           4000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308308000      0001500308308000      0001500             S/T/R:08/03/ 08B/P:  279/  533  2019    68655- 0    256.85    15.41        3.00           275.26
   MCCLAIN WILLIE MAE ESTATE 4000   MCCLAIN WILLIE MAE ESTATE       8-3-8
   C/0 HENRY L MCCLAIN       2569

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     28.00   4512 HWY 304                                                               DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT SE1/4 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308417000      0000105(         )308417000      0000105 000000484   S/T/R:17/03/ 08B/P:  862/  750  2019    68661- 0    599.88    35.99        3.00           638.87
   MARTIN GERALD ETUX        5000   MARTIN GERALD ETUX              PT S NE1/4
   MARTIN SHARON LYNN        6000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     58.00   5298 KRISTY LANE                                                           DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 E1/2

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308417040      0001400308417040      0001400             S/T/R:17/03/ 08B/P:  825/   54  2019    68691- 0   2237.25   134.24        3.00          2374.49
   WEATHERS WILLIAM STANLEY  5000   WEATHERS WILLIAM STANLEY        BAR E RANCHETTES SEC C
   WEATHERS STEPHANIE D     22377

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      255.00   2817 OAK GROVE CV                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2817  OAK GROVE CV,             FIRST REV
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT   14
BAR E RANCHETTES SEC C FIRST R    TOTAL ACRES:    2.65   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308417060      0000800308417060      0000800             S/T/R:17/03/ 08B/P:  861/  248  2019    68726- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MB SQUARED DEVELOPMENT LL 5000   MB SQUARED DEVELOPMENT LL       BAILEY FARMS S/D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              35.00   2635 BLUFF ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     8

BAILEY FARMS S/D                  TOTAL ACRES:    2.72   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308417060      0001000308417060      0001000             S/T/R:17/03/ 08B/P:  861/  248  2019    68728- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   MB SQUARED DEVELOPMENT LL 5000   MB SQUARED DEVELOPMENT LL       BAILEY FARMS S/D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              15.00   2635 BLUFF ROAD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT    10

BAILEY FARMS S/D                  TOTAL ACRES:    2.48   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308417070      0000900(         )308417070      0000900 000000151   S/T/R:17/03/08 B/P:  844/  565  2019    68737- 0    449.91    26.99        3.00           479.90
   WAVERLY PLACE LLC         5000   WAVERLY PLACE LLC               WAVERLY PLACE SEC A

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     39.00   2074 MCINGVALE RD                                                          DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT     9

WAVERLY PLACE SEC A               TOTAL ACRES:    1.82   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308418000      0001105308418000      0001105             S/T/R:18/03/ 08B/P:  708/  650  2019    68759- 0    374.93    22.50        3.00           400.43
   PARKER CHARLES W ETUX     5000   PARKER CHARLES W ETUX           PT NW1/4
   PARKER KAREN              3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   245 FLUSHING COVE                                                          DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308418000      0001600308418000      0001600             S/T/R:18/03/ 08B/P:  522/  411  2019    68764- 0    395.67    23.74        3.00           422.41
   PITTS JO W                5000   PITTS JO W                      18-3-8

6598                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                      57.00   5504 OAK GROVE ROAD                                                        DAME DEBRA
   5504  OAK GROVE RD,             PT W1/2 SE1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.45   ASSD VALUE:           6598
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308418000      0002001308418000      0002001             S/T/R:18/03/ 08B/P:  598/  494  2019    68770- 0    780.04    46.80        3.00           829.84
   MENNE CHARLES STEVEN ETUX 5000   MENNE CHARLES STEVEN ETUX       PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   MENNE MARY                7802

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC                    131.00   5898 WEST OAK GROVE                                                        MUNICIPAL POINT CAPITAL LLC
   5898  WEST OAK GROVE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613001      0012500308613001      0012500             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  735/  140  2019    69035- 0   2229.69   133.78        3.00          2366.47
   KOON DOROTHY CAROLINE     5102   KOON DOROTHY CAROLINE           13-3-8 EAST VALLEY SD LOT 1

16071                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 332.00   53 WEST VALLEY ST                                                          SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   53  WEST VALLEY ST,             HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16071
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613002      0000101308613002      0000101             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  531/  536  2019    69041- 0    426.63    25.60        3.00           455.23
   TIMBERLANE DEVELOPMENT LL 5102   TIMBERLANE DEVELOPMENT LL       PT N 1/2 W OF TIMBERLANE RD

3075                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            4.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.05   ASSD VALUE:           3075
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613003      0001801308613003      0001801             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  717/  646  2019    69091- 0    768.48    46.11        3.00           817.59
   GSA INVESTMENTS LLC       5102   GSA INVESTMENTS LLC             PT SE1/4 NE1/4

5539                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC   P.O. BOX 87                                                                WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   2695  SOUTH ELM STRE
   RED BANKS          MS 386610000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5539
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 9/09/2020 REAL PROPERTY                        DESOTO COUNTY                                                             PAGE   248
10:23:12   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

308613003      0001900308613003      0001900             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  855/  394  2019    69092- 0    408.17    24.49        3.00           435.66
   MILLON GREGORY L          5102   MILLON GREGORY L                PT NE1/4 SW1/4

2942                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     36.00   2708 COLLEGE STREET             LOT 1 MILLON S/D                           DURRANT INC
   2708  COLLEGE STREET            MILLON S-D LOT 1
   HERNANDO           MS 38632

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2942
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613003      0002800308613003      0002800             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:   22/  162  2019    69105- 0    484.06    29.04        3.00           516.10
   ROBINSON IDA M ESTATE     5102   ROBINSON IDA M ESTATE           13-3-8 PT W 1/2 LOT 364
   % TOMMY GARRISON          3489

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   56.00   2012 CORRY ST                                                              MILLER ANDREW
   610  SOUTHERN ST, HE            HERNANDO INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381060000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613003      0006500308613003      0006500             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:   11/  513  2019    69145- 0    429.52    25.77        3.00           458.29
   CAMPBELL DIANE DOCKERY    5102   CAMPBELL DIANE DOCKERY          13-3-8 PT LOT 438
   % MAY DOCKERY ESTATE      4350

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   84.00   2933 COLLEGE ST                                                            MILLER ANDREW
   2933  COLLEGE STREET            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613003      0007800308613003      0007800             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  767/  519  2019    69158- 0    746.98    44.82        3.00           794.80
   ANDERSON RONALD           5102   ANDERSON RONALD                 PT OF W 1/2 LOT 437

5384                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     86.00   571 BRISCOE RD                                                             G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   555  HILL ST, HERNAN
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5384
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0002800308613004      0002800             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  713/  348  2019    69193- 0   8575.24   514.51        3.00          9092.75
   O'BANNON EDWIN            5101   O'BANNON EDWIN                  LTS 98&99&234 N PT LOT 233

61808                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             819.00   200 STERLIN LN                                                             JORDAN STATION LLC
   185  CENTER STREET W            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          61808
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0006200308613004      0006200             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  400/  488  2019    69240- 0    647.92    38.88        3.00           689.80
   MILLER PAMELA R           5102   MILLER PAMELA R                 N PT LT 267

4670                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     75.00   475 W SOUTH ST                                                             G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   475  SOUTH STREET, H            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4670
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0007300308613004      0007300             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  213/  792  2019    69251- 0    470.76    28.25        3.00           502.01
   PICKENS CHONITA           5101   PICKENS CHONITA                 13-3-8 LT 174 & S. PT LT 173
   PICKENS ROBERTA ESTA      4777

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     57.00   190 PARK ST                                                                G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   190  PARK STREET, HE            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308613004      0008600308613004      0008600             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  660/  295  2019    69264- 0    205.89    12.35        3.00           221.24
   NEWSON JACKOLYN J         5101   NEWSON JACKOLYN J               PT LOTS 334 & 335 & PT OF

1484                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             34.00   P O BOX 679                                                                NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000 ABANDONED ST

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1484
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0010600308613004      0010600             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:   72/  291  2019    69284- 0    119.73     7.18        3.00           129.91
   WHITE JAMES               5102   WHITE JAMES                     S PT LOT 251

863                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   52.00   2925 COLLEGE ST                                                            MILLER ANDREW
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            863
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0011400308613004      0011400             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  675/  781  2019    69291- 0    238.25    14.30        3.00           255.55
   SANDIDGE ELSIE L          5102   SANDIDGE ELSIE L                13-3-8 PT LOT 258 & PT AB. ST

2020                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     21.00   2694 GINN ST                                                               DURRANT INC
   2694  GINN ST, HERNA            HERNANDO INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2020
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613004      0013900308613004      0013900             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  851/  297  2019    69316- 0  25900.68  1554.04        3.00         27457.72
   HILL MANOR GROUP LP       5102   HILL MANOR GROUP LP             PT LTS 432-435;PT ABANDONED ST

186685                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                1785.00   102 FIRST CHOICE DR                                                        SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   411  HILL STREET, HE            HERNANDO INC
   MADISON            MS 39110

TOTAL ACRES:    6.61   ASSD VALUE:         186685
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613011      0001100308613011      0001100             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  307/  416  2019    69337- 0   1467.18    88.03        3.00          1558.21
   CRAWFORD ROBERT ET UX CO- 5101   CRAWFORD ROBERT ET UX CO-       RIVIERA ESTATES S-D
   CRAWFORD SYBIL           10575

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      185.00   3929 HWY 304                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2116  PARIS COVE, HE            LOT 11
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

RIVIERA ESTATES                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613011      0001200308613011      0001200             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  307/  416  2019    69338- 0   1422.64    85.36        3.00          1511.00
   CRAWFORD ROBERT ET UX CO- 5101   CRAWFORD ROBERT ET UX CO-       RIVIERA ESTATES S-D
   CRAWFORD SYBIL           10254

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      180.00   3929 HWY 304                                                               MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2128  PARIS COVE, HE            LOT 12
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

RIVIERA ESTATES                   TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613031      0000500308613031      0000500             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  407/  308  2019    69354- 0    911.94    54.72        3.00           969.66
   LEWIS AARON A JR          5102   LEWIS AARON A JR                PIERCE MEADOWS S-D

6573                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             107.00   441 SANDERS BLUFF RD                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   361  ROBINSON STREET            LOT 5
   HUMBOLDT           TN 383430000

PIERCE MEADOWS SD                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6573
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613101      0000100308613101      0000100             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  775/  569  2019    69435- 0   4175.10   250.51        3.00          4428.61
   KEY PROPERTIES INC        5102   KEY PROPERTIES INC              OAK TREE COMMONS

30093                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 399.00   1417 TRAILWOOD STEG2                                                       SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   220  OAK TREE DR, HE            LOT 1
   GREENVILLE         MS 387010000

OAK TREE COMMONS                  TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          30093
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308613543      0005100308613543      0005100             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  135/   50  2019    69542- 0    946.35    56.78        3.00          1006.13
   MIDGETT LOUISE L          5102   MIDGETT LOUISE L                OAKLAWN S-D SEC D
   MIDGETT JAMES W EST       6821

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      123.00   823 PLYMOUTH DRIVE                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   823  PLYMOUTH DRIVE,            LOT 51
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

OAKLAWN SEC D                     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308613864      0000100308613864      0000100             S/T/R:13/03/ 08B/P:  676/  372  2019    69629- 0   5425.84   325.55        3.00          5754.39
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       5101   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             THE WASH AT OAK GROVE CROSSING

39108                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                       444.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   2934  HWY 51 SOUTH,             LOT 1
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

THE WASH AT OAK GROVE CROSSING    TOTAL ACRES:    1.15   ASSD VALUE:          39108
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308614050      0002000308614050      0002000             S/T/R:14/03/ 08B/P:  514/  527  2019    69721- 0   4186.90   251.21        3.00          4441.11
   DAVID H GREGG BUILDERS LL 5102   DAVID H GREGG BUILDERS LL       WEATHERBY PLACE SEC A

30178                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 695.00   939 WILLIAMS RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   1804  DAISY, HERNAND            LOT    20
   COMO               MS 386190000

WEATHERBY PLACE SEC A             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          30178
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308623080      0005501308623080      0005501             S/T/R:23/03/ 08B/P:  508/  441  2019    69948- 0    112.80     6.77        3.00           122.57
   MONTCLAIR DEV GROUP LLC   5100   MONTCLAIR DEV GROUP LLC         MONTCLAIR S/D PHASE 1
   % MONTCLAIR HOA            813

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LEMOINE MATT                                    12.00   PO BOX 907                                                                 LEMOINE MATT
   HERNANDO           MS 386320907 COMMON AREAS A&B

MONTCLAIR S/D PHASE 1             TOTAL ACRES:    1.61   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308623090      0007900308623090      0007900             S/T/R:23/03/ 08B/P:  818/  130  2019    69967- 0    702.44    42.15        3.00           747.59
   JSS HOMES LLC             5100   JSS HOMES LLC                   MONTCLAIR S/D PHASE 2

5063                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     70.00   1884 LINDSAY LANE                                                          DURRANT INC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386720000 LOT    79

MONTCLAIR S/D PHASE 2             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5063
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308624001      0000700308624001      0000700             S/T/R:24/03/ 08B/P:  542/  744  2019    70088- 0    353.79    21.23        3.00           378.02
   VAUGHN JOE L              5100   VAUGHN JOE L                    24-3-8 PT NW1/4 NE1/4

2550                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                41.00   14014 RUTLAND                                                              VAUGHN CHARLES E
   DETROIT            MI 482270000 HERNANDO INC

TOTAL ACRES:    1.70   ASSD VALUE:           2550
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308624040      0000200308624040      0000200             S/T/R:24/03/ 08B/P:  174/  335  2019    70112- 0    501.35    30.08        3.00           534.43
   EDWARDS JANNIE WARD       5101   EDWARDS JANNIE WARD             24-3-8 POWERS S-D

5084                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              65.00   441 OAK GROVE ROAD                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   441  OAK GROVE RD, H            LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

POWERS SD                         TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5084
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308624041      0001900308624041      0001900             S/T/R:24/03/ 08B/P:  853/  530  2019    70133- 0   1623.54    97.41        3.00          1723.95
   FAT BEAGLE PROPERTY MANAG 5101   FAT BEAGLE PROPERTY MANAG       CONGER COURT S-D

11702                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      237.00   7711 OLD HWY 178                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   60  CONGER COURT N,             SEC B
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

LOT 19
CONGER COURT B & LOT 20 SEC A     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11702

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308624070      0010200308624070      0010200             S/T/R:24/03/ 08B/P:  823/  323  2018    73280- 1    300.00    18.00        3.00           321.00
   TAYLOR SHUNTRELLE C       5100   TAYLOR SHUNTRELLE C             WILLIAMS BROOKE S/D, PHASE 1B

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       10.00   660 SHADY BROOKE LN             *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   660  SHADY BROOKE LN            LOT   102
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308624080      0004500(         )308624080      0004500 000000199   S/T/R:24/03/08 B/P:  834/  146  2019    70243- 0    593.11    35.59        3.00           631.70
   RIDGESTONE LLC            5100   RIDGESTONE LLC                  WILLIAMS BROOKE S/D PH 2

4275                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              20.00   190 MOTOR SCOOTER DR                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT    45

WILLIAMS BROOKE S/D PH 2          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4275
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308725000      0000400308725000      0000400             S/T/R:25/03/ 08B/P:  782/  109  2019    70283- 0   1890.22   113.41        3.00          2006.63
   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B        5050   WHITFIELD JOSEPH B              25-3-8

18710                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                             220.00   4305 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   4305  HWY 51 S, HERN            PT S1/2 NE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   30.50   ASSD VALUE:          18710
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308736000      0000500308736000      0000500             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:   81/  493  2019    70388- 0    337.48    20.25        3.00           360.73
   RODGERS LOYD W ETUX       5050   RODGERS LOYD W ETUX             PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   RODGERS GERALDINE B      10842

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     50.00   910 RANCH RD                                                               MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   910  RANCH RD, HERNA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   17.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308736000      0000700308736000      0000700             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:  868/  653  2019    70391- 0    918.63    55.12        3.00           976.75
   MARTINEZ STACY            5050   MARTINEZ STACY                  36-3-8

12068                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      112.00   690 RANCH ROAD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   690  RANCH RD, HERNA            PT SW 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.50   ASSD VALUE:          12068
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308736000      0000900308736000      0000900             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:  789/  501  2019    70393- 0    424.52    25.47        3.00           452.99
   TUGGLE JAMES & TUGGLE EVE 5050   TUGGLE JAMES & TUGGLE EVE       36-3-8
   #104                      4204

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                  110.00   5120 WEEPING WILLOW                                                        MILLER ANDREW
   570  RANCH RD, HERNA            SE COR SW 1/4
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308736000      0001402308736000      0001402             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:  542/   49  2019    70403- 0   2510.27   150.62        3.00          2663.89
   O'BANNON EDWIN DWIGHT     5050   O'BANNON EDWIN DWIGHT           PT NW1/4 SE1/4

27830                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      345.00   200 STERLIN LANE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   200  STERLIN LANE, H
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.01   ASSD VALUE:          27830
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308736000      0002300308736000      0002300             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:  708/  557  2019    70432- 0    302.94    18.18        3.00           324.12
   MACK JOHN EDDIE           5050   MACK JOHN EDDIE                 36-3-8

3000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              36.00   4743 POUNDERS ROAD                                                         JORDAN STATION LLC
   5943  CLOUD ROAD, HE            PT SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SW 1/4
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           3000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308736020      0000200308736020      0000200             S/T/R:36/03/ 08B/P:  519/   32  2019    70435- 0   1219.84    73.19        3.00          1296.03
   TAUER ANITA B             5050   TAUER ANITA B                   TREMBLIN PINES S/D

12080                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             140.00   2530 JOHNSON RD                                                            JORDAN STATION LLC
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381390000 LOT   2

TREMBLIN PINES S/D                TOTAL ACRES:    5.01   ASSD VALUE:          12080
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308827040      0007000308827040      0007000             S/T/R:27/03/ 08B/P:  709/  794  2019    70484- 0    599.88    35.99        3.00           638.87
   BAILEY JON CAVEN          5002   BAILEY JON CAVEN                GREEN VILLAGE S-D

6000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     60.00   1815 WATKINS DR                                                            DURRANT INC
   MOSCOW             TN 380570000 SEC F

LOT 70
GREEN VILLAGE SEC F               TOTAL ACRES:    1.52   ASSD VALUE:           6000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308833000      0000200308833000      0000200             S/T/R:33/03/ 08B/P:  740/  572  2019    70495- 0    579.93    34.80        3.00           617.73
   TODD RUSSELL FRANKLIN ETU 5000   TODD RUSSELL FRANKLIN ETU       N 1/2
   TODD REBECCA ANN          8641

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       85.00   3225 CLIFTON RD                                                            MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   3225  CLIFTON RD, HE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.65   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308930000      0002101308930000      0002101             S/T/R:30/03/ 08B/P:  169/   88  2019    70559- 0   1044.79    62.69        3.00          1110.48
   BAILEY BILL E JR ETUX     5000   BAILEY BILL E JR ETUX           30-3-8 BAILEY S-D LOT 1
   BAILEY MARY ANN          10450

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      147.00   4703 FOGG ROAD                                                             MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4703  FOGG RD, HERNA            PT NE1/4 SW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308930020      0000100308930020      0000100             S/T/R:30/03/ 08B/P:  427/  634  2019    70579- 0    224.42    13.47        3.00           240.89
   WOODLEY JUDY              5000   WOODLEY JUDY                    BUD BLACK S-D

3805                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  42.00   5701 DAVIS LN                                                              CUTRONE DENISE
   5701  DAVIS LANE, HE            2ND REVISION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 1
BUD BLACK SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:           3805

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308930020      0000200308930020      0000200             S/T/R:30/03/ 08B/P:  269/  263  2019    70580- 0    424.42    25.47        3.00           452.89
   BLACK KENNETH             5000   BLACK KENNETH                   BUD BLACK S-D

4245                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   49.00   5695 DAVIS LANE                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   5695  DAVIS LANE, HE            2ND REVISION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 2
BUD BLACK SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           4245

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308930020      0000300308930020      0000300             S/T/R:30/03/ 08B/P:  436/   64  2019    70581- 0    199.96    12.00        3.00           214.96
   HARPER TERESA JOHNSON     5000   HARPER TERESA JOHNSON           BUD BLACK S-D

2000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   5595 DAVIS LN                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   5565  DAVIS LN, HERN            3RD REVISION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 3A
BUD BLACK SD                      TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           2000

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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308931000      0001500308931000      0001500             S/T/R:31/03/ 08B/P:  168/  677  2019    70611- 0    201.16    12.07        3.00           216.23
   POUNDERS RENA             5000   POUNDERS RENA                   31-3-8
   C/O DAVENA LATHAM         2012

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  28.00   1304 HOPPER DR                                                             CUTRONE DENISE
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 PT SW1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308931000      0001700308931000      0001700             S/T/R:31/03/ 08B/P:  248/  525  2019    70613- 0    206.66    12.40        3.00           222.06
   THOMAS CRYSTAL DENISE     5000   THOMAS CRYSTAL DENISE           31-3-8

2067                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LOVELL JAMES                                    19.00   7535 SHAHKOKA DR                                                           LOVELL JAMES
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 PT SW1/4 NW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2067
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308931000      0002206308931000      0002206             S/T/R:31/03/ 08B/P:  702/  130  2019    70622- 0    344.93    20.70        3.00           368.63
   FERRELL BILLY K           5000   FERRELL BILLY K                 PT SW1/4

3450                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              40.00   5747 CRAWFORD RD                                                           JORDAN STATION LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 FERRELL 5 LOT S/D

LOT 4
TOTAL ACRES:    2.30   ASSD VALUE:           3450

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
308931000      0002209308931000      0002209             S/T/R:31/03/ 08B/P:  494/  440  2019    70625- 0    539.89    32.39        3.00           575.28
   ANDERSON WILLIAM J        5000   ANDERSON WILLIAM J              PT SW1/4 SW1/4

5400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     62.00   7249 KIVLER DR                                                             DURRANT INC
   JACKSONVILLE       FL 322100000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.50   ASSD VALUE:           5400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309112000      0000500309112000      0000500             S/T/R:12/03/ 09B/P:  648/   12  2019    70668- 0    532.65    31.96        3.00           567.61
   FARRIS VIRGINIA           4000   FARRIS VIRGINIA                 12-3-9

5318                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   124.00   2165 ROBERTSON                                                             MJTRUST2,LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT W1/2

TOTAL ACRES:   13.70   ASSD VALUE:           5318
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309112000      0001300309112000      0001300             S/T/R:12/03/ 09B/P:  648/   10  2019    70678- 0    139.97     8.40        3.00           151.37
   FARRIS VIRGINIA           4000   FARRIS VIRGINIA                 12-3-9

1400                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   8.00   2165 ROBERTSON                                                             CUTRONE DENISE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT NE 1/4 SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    3.50   ASSD VALUE:           1400
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309204010      0000200309204010      0000200             S/T/R:04/03/ 09B/P:  783/  372  2019    70741- 0   1275.38    76.52        3.00          1354.90
   AIR MAN AIR CONDITIONING  4040   AIR MAN AIR CONDITIONING        GREEN RIVER ESTATES S-D

12630                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      180.00   3570 BEN LEDI RIDGE                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   200  OLD HICKORY DR,            LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

GREEN RIVER ESTATES               TOTAL ACRES:    5.01   ASSD VALUE:          12630
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309204020      0000900309204020      0000900             S/T/R:04/03/ 09B/P:  739/  409  2019    70748- 0   1000.91    60.05        3.00          1063.96
   JONES LARRY WADE          4040   JONES LARRY WADE                GREEN RIVER ESTATES 1ST ADDIT

17412                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      115.00   9017 OLD HICKORY CV                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   9017  OLD HICKORY CV            LOT 9
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

GREEN RIVER ESTATES 1st ADD 1S    TOTAL ACRES:    5.20   ASSD VALUE:          17412
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309209000      0000105309209000      0000105             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  343/  432  2019    70754- 0    420.01    25.20        3.00           448.21
   DAVIS TERRY H ETUX        4040   DAVIS TERRY H ETUX              PT N1/2 NE1/4
   DAVIS DANA K              6952

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    65.00   9255 NEWELL ROAD                                                           MJTRUST2,LLC
   9365  NEWELL RD, LAK
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209010      0000100309209010      0000100             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  792/  359  2019    70797- 0    963.75    57.83        3.00          1024.58
   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC       4040   RJO ENTERPRISES LLC             O'BANNON-STALLINGS ONE LOT S/D

9544                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC                     83.00   PO BOX 563                                                                 G J TAX SALE PROPERTIES LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 1
OBANNON STALLING ONE LOT SD       TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9544

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0000300309209020      0000300             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  813/  168  2019    70800- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   WEBB JIMMY ETAL           4040   WEBB JIMMY ETAL                 BRIDGESTONE SD
   WEBB CATHERINE            4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     11.00   PO BOX 200                                                                 DURRANT INC
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000 LOT    3

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0001200309209020      0001200             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  479/  795  2019    70809- 0    340.81    20.45        3.00           364.26
   COSTELLO JACK ETAL        4040   COSTELLO JACK ETAL              BRIDGESTONE SD
   COSTELLO WILSON           3375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  43.00   9419 ST JOSEPH                                                             CUTRONE DENISE
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 LOT   12

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.02   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0001300309209020      0001300             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  479/  795  2019    70810- 0    340.81    20.45        3.00           364.26
   COSTELLO JACK ETAL        4040   COSTELLO JACK ETAL              BRIDGESTONE SD
   COSTELLO WILSON           3375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      8.00   1458 CHANEL                                                                DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 LOT   13

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0001400309209020      0001400             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  479/  795  2019    70811- 0    340.81    20.45        3.00           364.26
   COSTELLO JACK ETAL        4040   COSTELLO JACK ETAL              BRIDGESTONE SD
   COSTELLO WILSON           3375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      8.00   1458 CHANEL                                                                DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 LOT   14

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    2.02   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0001800309209020      0001800             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  869/   39  2019    70815- 0    340.81    20.45        3.00           364.26
   COSTELLO WILLIAM          4040   COSTELLO WILLIAM                BRIDGESTONE SD

3375                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      8.00   9409 ST JOSEPH                                                             DURRANT INC
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000 LOT   18

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    1.55   ASSD VALUE:           3375
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309209020      0002800309209020      0002800             S/T/R:09/03/ 09B/P:  813/   36  2019    70825- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   COSTELLO PAT ETAL         4040   COSTELLO PAT ETAL               BRIDGESTONE SD
   COSTELLO CATHERINE        4500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     16.00   4583 ATOLL                                                                 DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000 LOT    28

BRIDGESTONE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309210000      0000101309210000      0000101             S/T/R:10/03/ 09B/P:  815/  385  2019    70828- 0     83.01     4.98        3.00            90.99
   EXPEDITE GROUP LLC        4040   EXPEDITE GROUP LLC              SW1/4 NE1/4

822                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          9.00   4583 MARTHA COLE LAN                                                       CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

TOTAL ACRES:   40.00   ASSD VALUE:            822
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309210000      0000102309210000      0000102             S/T/R:10/03/ 09B/P:  815/  385  2019    70829- 0    522.37    31.34        3.00           556.71
   EXPEDITE GROUP LLC        4040   EXPEDITE GROUP LLC              10-3-9

5173                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                              47.00   4583 MARTHA COLE LAN                                                       JORDAN STATION LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000 PT NW1/4 & PT SE1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   39.32   ASSD VALUE:           5173
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309210000      0000106309210000      0000106             S/T/R:10/03/ 09B/P:  814/    1  2019    70833- 0    345.05    20.70        3.00           368.75
   RILEY JOHN ETAL           4040   RILEY JOHN ETAL                 PT NW1/4
   RILEY JIMMY               3417

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     39.00   P.O. BOX 200                                                               DURRANT INC
   8735  NEWELL RD, LAK
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.65   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309210000      0000108309210000      0000108             S/T/R:10/03/ 09B/P:  782/  291  2019    70835- 0    189.34    11.36        3.00           203.70
   CARR TERRY                4040   CARR TERRY                      PT NE1/4

1875                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOLT CARMELA                                    33.00   860 RANCH ROAD                                                             HOLT CARMELA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   12.50   ASSD VALUE:           1875
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309210000      0000501(         )309210000      0000501 000000499   S/T/R:10/03/ 09B/P:  847/   68  2019    70842- 0   1252.15    75.13        3.00          1330.28
   DOCKERY JERRY JR ETAL     4040   DOCKERY JERRY JR ETAL           PT NW1/4
   BROOKS ALFRED C          12400

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________JORDAN STATION LLC                             143.00   1506 HWY 301 S                                                             JORDAN STATION LLC
   1506  HWY 301 S, LAK            PT SW1/4
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.61   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309305000      0000500309305000      0000500             S/T/R:05/03/ 09B/P:  518/  722  2019    70872- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   GARRISON FREDDIE JR       4040   GARRISON FREDDIE JR             5-3-9

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                49.00   1199 RICHLAND                                                              VAUGHN CHARLES E
   10441  GREEN RIVER R            PT W 1/2 NE 1/4
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309305000      0000600309305000      0000600             S/T/R:05/03/ 09B/P:  518/  722  2019    70873- 0    416.54    24.99        3.00           444.53
   GARRISON FREDDIE JR       4040   GARRISON FREDDIE JR             5-3-9

4125                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                54.00   1199 RICHLAND                                                              VAUGHN CHARLES E
   10441  GREEN RIVER R            W1/2 NE1/4 - 1
   MEMPHIS            TN 381160000

TOTAL ACRES:   11.00   ASSD VALUE:           4125
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309305010      0019300309305010      0019300             S/T/R:05/03/ 09B/P:  829/  108  2019    70881- 0    144.29     8.66        3.00           155.95
   SALINAS RUBEN ETUX        4040   SALINAS RUBEN ETUX              LOT 193 DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   SALINAS ISABELL M         2439

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         4.00   10892 SUNSET DR                                                            WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   10892  SUNSET DR, HE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309305010      0020300309305010      0020300             S/T/R:05/03/ 09B/P:  555/  323  2019    70885- 0    409.57    24.57        3.00           437.14
   CALDWELL FAYE ETVIR       4040   CALDWELL FAYE ETVIR             LOT 203 DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   CALDWELL ARVIL            4056

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             36.00   1107 WOOTEN RD                                                             NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   10929  SUNSET DR, HE
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309305010      0021400309305010      0021400             S/T/R:05/03/ 09B/P:  748/  653  2019    70892- 0    236.09    14.17        3.00           253.26
   PENDERGRASS JOHN ANTHONY  4040   PENDERGRASS JOHN ANTHONY        DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

2338                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         9.00   11001 NORTHVALE RD                                                         WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   11001  NORTH VALE RD            LOT 214
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2338
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0012900309306010      0012900             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  876/  161  2019    70927- 0    348.38    20.90        3.00           372.28
   DURRANT INC               4040   DURRANT INC                     DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

3450                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         7.00   P O BOX 3520                                                               WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   819  WETONGA LN, HER            LOT 129
   MERIDIAN           MS 39303

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3450
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0013400309306010      0013400             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  727/  344  2019    70932- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   GRAY DONALD EGAN          4040   GRAY DONALD EGAN                DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            4.00   3240 MCFARLAND RD                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11170  BEECHWOOD RID            LOT 134
   RAYMOND            MS 391548330

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0014200309306010      0014200             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  758/  740  2019    70937- 0    341.69    20.50        3.00           365.19
   KENNON RANDALL L          6040   KENNON RANDALL L                DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

3318                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             30.00   8652 SOUTHAVEN CIR W                                                       NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   11286  BOB CAT RIDGE            LOT 142
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3318
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0015400309306010      0015400             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  675/  217  2019    70949- 0    456.13    27.37        3.00           486.50
   VAN HORN MICHAEL          4040   VAN HORN MICHAEL                DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   6874 PASADENA DR          4517

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         9.00   SUITE 1                                                                    WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   690  WETONGA LN, HER            LOT 154
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0015500309306010      0015500             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  463/  603  2019    70950- 0    303.65    18.22        3.00           324.87
   DAVIS LARRY ETUX          4040   DAVIS LARRY ETUX                DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   DAVIS CATHY               3007

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         6.00   650 WETONGA LN                                                             WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   650  WETONGA LN, HER            LOT 155
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309306010      0016200309306010      0016200             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  827/  506  2019    70957- 0   1319.01    79.14        3.00          1401.15
   HAMMONS RHONDA SCHWINN    4040   HAMMONS RHONDA SCHWINN          DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

16033                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      127.00   3790 RAMBLEWOOD DR                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   541  WETONGA LN, HER            LOT 162
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          16033
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0016400309306010      0016400             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  295/  447  2019    70959- 0    136.32     8.18        3.00           147.50
   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE      4040   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE            DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   HOLLY FORTNER HAIRE       1350

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                22.00   2168 EVENINGVIEW DR                                                        VAUGHN CHARLES E
   11121  BOB WHITE RID            LOT 164
   MEMPHIS            TN 381346015

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0016600309306010      0016600             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  295/  447  2019    70961- 0    136.32     8.18        3.00           147.50
   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE      4040   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE            DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   HOLLY FORTNER HAIRE       1350

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                16.00   2168 EVENINGVIEW DR                                                        VAUGHN CHARLES E
   11169  BOB WHITE DRI            LOT 166
   MEMPHIS            TN 381346015

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0016700309306010      0016700             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  295/  447  2019    70962- 0    136.32     8.18        3.00           147.50
   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE      4040   FORTNER DIANE ESTATE            DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   HOLLY FORTNER HAIRE       1350

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                28.00   2168 EVENINGVIEW DR                                                        VAUGHN CHARLES E
   11207  BOB WHITE RID            LOT 167
   MEMPHIS            TN 381346015

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0017100309306010      0017100             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  199/  754  2019    70966- 0    120.99     7.26        3.00           131.25
   CHANDLER RICKEY ALLEN     4040   CHANDLER RICKEY ALLEN           DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B

2030                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         8.00   11168 BOB WHITE RDG                                                        WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   11168  BOB WHITE RID            LOT 171
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2030
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309306010      0017600309306010      0017600             S/T/R:06/03/ 09B/P:  827/  282  2019    70971- 0    197.92    11.88        3.00           212.80
   COTTEN FLOYD ETUX         4040   COTTEN FLOYD ETUX               DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC B
   COTTEN CONNIE             1960

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   18.00   11381 SULLIVAN RD                                                          INVESTALL LLC
   11120  PECAN RIDGE,             LOT 176
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC B                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307010      0000900309307010      0000900             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  209/  121  2019    71006- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   ARMOUR LARRY J            4040   ARMOUR LARRY J                  DELTA RIDGE S-D SEC A

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            4.00   11421 RAINBOW DR                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11421  RAINBOW DR, H            LOT 9
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA RIDGE SEC A                 TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309307030      0007500309307030      0007500             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  362/  334  2019    71071- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   LAYNE CAROL E             4040   LAYNE CAROL E                   CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ROSS MICHAEL N SR                                5.00   1204 S RED BANKS RD                                                        ROSS MICHAEL N SR
   1949  TALLEDAGA TRAI            LOT 75
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A  60-70,7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307030      0007700309307030      0007700             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  225/  780  2019    71073- 0    375.69    22.54        3.00           401.23
   BELANGER RANDALL C ETUX   4040   BELANGER RANDALL C ETUX         CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   BELANGER ELIZABETH G      6216

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              49.00   1917 TALLEDAGA                                                             ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   1917  TALLEDAGA RD,             LOT 77
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A  60-70,7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307030      0010800309307030      0010800             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  824/   29  2019    71104- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   PRYOR DAVID K             4040   PRYOR DAVID K                   CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   11208 MINGO                                                                LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11266  SEQUOYAH, HER            LOT 108
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A  60-70,7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307030      0010900309307030      0010900             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  124/  662  2019    71105- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   RAGLAND DORIS D ETUX      4040   RAGLAND DORIS D ETUX            CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   C/O BOB RAGLAND            750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   4016 ALTRURIA RD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   11248  SEQUOYAH, HER            LOT 109
   BARTLETT           TN 381350000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A  60-70,7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307030      0011100309307030      0011100             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  802/  596  2019    71107- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   MCCALL EULARIA            4040   MCCALL EULARIA                  CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE   743 WALBASH AVE                                                            CUTRONE DENISE
   11232  SEQUOYAH, HER            LOT 111
   ATLANTIC CITY      NJ 084012627

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A  60-70,7    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0022600309307040      0022600             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  558/  720  2019    71127- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   HOWARD MAGGIE             4040   HOWARD MAGGIE                   CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE   PO DRAWER 190                                                              CUTRONE DENISE
   11048  HORSESHOE BEN            LOT 226
   MARS HILL          NC 287540000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0022700309307040      0022700             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  556/  197  2019    71128- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   HOWARD MAGGIE R           4040   HOWARD MAGGIE R                 CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   2.00   PO DRAWER 190                                                              CUTRONE DENISE
   11015  HORSESHOE BEN            LOT 227
   MARS HILL          NC 287540000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309307040      0024100309307040      0024100             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  816/  236  2019    71130- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   RAY ROBERT TYLER          4040   RAY ROBERT TYLER                CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   3204 HIGH ROAD                                                             MCCARLEY BYRON
   11069  HORSHSHOE BEN            LOT 241
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0024500309307040      0024500             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  167/   79  2019    71132- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   CULLEN JOHN C ET UX       4040   CULLEN JOHN C ET UX             CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   CULLEN REBECCA G           750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   72910 AMBER ST                                                             LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   1844  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 245
   PALM DESERT        CA 922600000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0025900309307040      0025900             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  280/  467  2019    71137- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   POE LARRY S ETAL          4040   POE LARRY S ETAL                CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   POE MARGARET G             750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   3.00   2008 KONOWA COVE                                                           CUTRONE DENISE
   1863  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 259
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0026000309307040      0026000             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  676/  498  2019    71138- 0    662.53    39.75        3.00           705.28
   POE LARRY                 4040   POE LARRY                       CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

6561                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    60.00   2008 KONOWA                                                                MJTRUST2,LLC
   1845  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 260
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6561
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0029700309307040      0029700             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  748/  286  2019    71173- 0    660.71    39.64        3.00           703.35
   BILLS STACY               4040   BILLS STACY                     CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

6543                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                 118.00   11301 WETUPKA WAY                                                          CUTRONE DENISE
   11301  WETUPKA WAY,             LOT 297
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6543
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0030900309307040      0030900             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  302/  612  2019    71185- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   ROBINSON BROOKS W ETUX    4040   ROBINSON BROOKS W ETUX          CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES SD SEC B
   ROBINSON HEATHER           750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                    4.00   190 RIVER POINT RD                                                         SMITH BRIAN D
   1720  BLUFF ROAD, HE            LOT 309
   CANTON             NC 287160000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0034100309307040      0034100             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  678/  771  2019    71213- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   SMITHHARBOUR INVESTMENTS  4040   SMITHHARBOUR INVESTMENTS        CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                   3.00   PO BOX 1027                                                                HARLOW GRANT W
   11186  MINGO DRIVE,             LOT 341
   LINCOLNTON         NC 280930000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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10:23:12   GEOGRAPHICAL ORDER                   DELINQUENT TAX LISTING - AUGUST SALE                                      PGM-TXDLQR

SOLD TO INDIVIDUALS                  Interest based on date of 08/31/2020

RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

309307040      0035700309307040      0035700             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  818/  393  2019    71229- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   DAVIS GREG ETUX           4040   DAVIS GREG ETUX                 CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   DAVIS NANCY                750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   7.00   1942 READY DR                                                              CUTRONE DENISE
   11416  MINGO DRIVE,             LOT 357
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309307040      0036000309307040      0036000             S/T/R:07/03/ 09B/P:  507/  203  2019    71232- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   MAYFIELD ANN TERRY        4040   MAYFIELD ANN TERRY              CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  17.00   P O BOX 2864                                                               CUTRONE DENISE
   11478  MINGO DRIVE,             LOT 360
   DECATUR            AL 356020000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308000      0000400309308000      0000400             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  225/  319  2019    71239- 0    344.95    20.70        3.00           368.65
   MADISON MARION B          4040   MADISON MARION B                MADISON 3 LOT S-D

3416                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SCHREY J EDWARD                                 70.00   2601 MAYFIELD ST                                                           SCHREY J EDWARD
   1756  TANYARD RD, HE            LOT 3
   NORTHPOINT         AL 354750000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.01   ASSD VALUE:           3416
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308000      0000401309308000      0000401             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  265/  436  2019    71240- 0    454.41    27.26        3.00           484.67
   MADISON MARION B          4040   MADISON MARION B                MADISON 3 LOT S-D

4500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              53.00   2601 MAYFIELD ST                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   NORTHPOINT         AL 354750000 LOT 2

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:           4500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308000      0000402309308000      0000402             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  225/  319  2019    71241- 0    529.74    31.78        3.00           564.52
   MADISON MARION B          4040   MADISON MARION B                MADISON 3 LOT S-D

5246                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             67.00   2601 MAYFIELD ST                                                           NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   1754  TANYARD RD, HE            LOT 1
   NORTHPOINT         AL 354750000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.35   ASSD VALUE:           5246
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308000      0000900309308000      0000900             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  246/  638  2019    71247- 0    733.22    43.99        3.00           780.21
   HENDRICKS KATHLEEN KELLY  4040   HENDRICKS KATHLEEN KELLY        PT OF SW1/4 NW1/4

7261                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     71.00   1444 TANYARD ROAD                                                          DURRANT INC
   1444  TANYARD RD, HE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.40   ASSD VALUE:           7261
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308010      0020700309308010      0020700             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  803/  680  2019    71257- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   WALLIS CHARLES D DBA WALL 4040   WALLIS CHARLES D DBA WALL       CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   FAMILY IRREVOCABLE         750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                  3.00   8190 MEADWOOD CV                                                           CHEAP LANDS INC
   1516  TANYARD ROAD,             LOT 207
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308010      0024400309308010      0024400             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  167/   79  2019    71271- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   CULLEN JOHN C ET UX       4040   CULLEN JOHN C ET UX             CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   CULLEN REBECCA             750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   72910 AMBER ST                                                             LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   1822  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 244
   PALM DESERT        CA 922600000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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RECEIPT          TAXES                  PRT  RCD       TOTAL
______________________             ____________________            ________________     _____      ___   ___   ___  ___       _____PARCEL#/LANDOWNER NAME             PROPERTY DESCRIPTION                NUMBER            DUE       INT   PEN   FEE  FEE        DUE

309308010      0024700309308010      0024700             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  396/   26  2019    71273- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   POE LARRY S               4040   POE LARRY S                     CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   2008 KONOWA COVE                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   1874  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 247
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309308010      0024800309308010      0024800             S/T/R:08/03/ 09B/P:  119/  547  2019    71274- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   MATHES EUGENE M JR ETUX   4040   MATHES EUGENE M JR ETUX         CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC
   8199 POPLAR AVENUE         750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   APT #2213                                                                  LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   1898  MATTAHA, HERNA            LOT 248
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381380000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS B             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309417020      0000400309417020      0000400             S/T/R:17/03/ 09B/P:  559/  758  2019    71319- 0    280.93    16.86        3.00           300.79
   BAILEY MICHAEL RAY JR ETU 4040   BAILEY MICHAEL RAY JR ETU       BAILEY RIDGE MINOR LOT S/D
   BAILEY MICHAELINE A       4624

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     26.00   2643 BLUFF RD                                                              DURRANT INC
   2643  BLUFF RD, HERN            LOT     4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

VACATED PLAT 2/3/17
BAILEY RIDGE MINOR LOT S/D        TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418010      0004200309418010      0004200             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:TD620/  671  2019    71429- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   HAYNES ROBERT             4040   HAYNES ROBERT                   CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   7197 CRAFT RD                                                              MCCARLEY BYRON
   2032  CATAWABA COVE,            LOT 42
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A 1-59,71-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418010      0004600309418010      0004600             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  133/  268  2019    71433- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   DERRICK VICTOR D ETAL     4040   DERRICK VICTOR D ETAL           CHICKASAW BLUFF LAKES S-D SEC

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   7.00   6815 MARTHAS POINT                                                         CUTRONE DENISE
   2091  CATAWABA COVE,            LOT 46
   MEMPHIS            TN 381410000

CHICKASAW BLUFF LKS A 1-59,71-    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0006600309418030      0006600             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  711/  755  2019    71525- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   DAVIS OTIS ANTHONY ETAL   4040   DAVIS OTIS ANTHONY ETAL         WOODLAND LAKE S-D
   DAVIS FRED K               750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                  4.00   3320 GUERNSEY AVE                                                          CHEAP LANDS INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381220000 LOT 66

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0006700309418030      0006700             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  742/   58  2019    71526- 0    433.10    25.99        3.00           462.09
   FRANCIS JIM               4040   FRANCIS JIM                     WOODLAND LAKE S-D

4289                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________FOSHEE MICHAEL A                                56.00   11014 BEECH DR                                                             FOSHEE MICHAEL A
   11014  BEECH DR, HER            LOT 67
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4289
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309418030      0008900309418030      0008900             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  692/   77  2019    71535- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   PLITMAN RAE C TRUSTEE     4040   PLITMAN RAE C TRUSTEE           WOODLAND LAKE S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          6.00   180 WARING ROAD                                                            CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381170000 LOT 89

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0017700309418030      0017700             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  558/  614  2019    71539- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   GORE SANFORD              4040   GORE SANFORD                    WOODLAND LAKE S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   593 S MCLEAN BLVD                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   MEMPHIS            TN 381040000 LOT 177

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0017800309418030      0017800             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  561/  200  2019    71540- 0     96.23     5.77        3.00           105.00
   GORE SANFORD ETUX         4040   GORE SANFORD ETUX               WOODLAND LAKE S-D
   GORE CYNTHIA               953

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   1.00   593 S MCLEAN BLVD                                                          MCCARLEY BYRON
   MEMPHIS            TN 381040000 LOT 178

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0018000309418030      0018000             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  563/  115  2019    71542- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   GORE SANFORD              4040   GORE SANFORD                    WOODLAND LAKE S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   593 S MCLEAN BLVD                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   MEMPHIS            TN 381040000 LOT 180

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0019000309418030      0019000             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  500/  672  2019    71552- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR       4040   VIRDEN MICHAEL L JR             WOODLAND LAKE S-D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   7114 EMILY LANE                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11460  HICKORY DR, H            LOT 190
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0019100309418030      0019100             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  500/  672  2019    71553- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   VIRDEN MICHAEL JR         4040   VIRDEN MICHAEL JR               WOODLAND LAKE S-D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            8.00   7114 EMILY LANE                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11460  HICKORY CV, H            LOT 191
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0021100309418030      0021100             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  115/  435  2019    71573- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   SWINDLE GERALD ETUX       4040   SWINDLE GERALD ETUX             WOODLAND LAKE S-D
   SWINDLE DEBRA              750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC   2668 DELTA CREST                                                           CHEAP LANDS INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 211

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0022100309418030      0022100             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  103/   36  2018    73275- 1    757.35    45.44        3.00           805.79
   SWINDOLL ELOISE           4040   SWINDOLL ELOISE                 WOODLAND LAKE S-D

7500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       31.00   2820 BANKS RD                   *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   11017  WOODLAND LAKE            LOT 221
   ROBINSONVILLE      MS 386640000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309418030      0022100309418030      0022100             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  103/   36  2019    71583- 0   2672.03   160.32        3.00          2835.35
   SWINDOLL ELOISE           4040   SWINDOLL ELOISE                 WOODLAND LAKE S-D

26461                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      228.00   2820 BANKS RD                                                              MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   11017  WOODLAND LAKE            LOT 221
   ROBINSONVILLE      MS 386640000

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          26461
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0022200309418030      0022200             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  103/   36  2019    71584- 0     50.49     3.03        3.00            56.52
   SWINDOLL ELOISE           4040   SWINDOLL ELOISE                 WOODLAND LAKE S-D

500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          3.00   2820 BANKS RD                                                              CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   ROBINSONVILLE      MS 386640000 LOT 222

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0022300309418030      0022300             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  103/   36  2019    71585- 0     50.49     3.03        3.00            56.52
   SWINDOLL ELOISE           4040   SWINDOLL ELOISE                 WOODLAND LAKE S-D

500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP LANDS INC                                  3.00   2820 BANKS RD                                                              CHEAP LANDS INC
   ROBINSONVILLE      MS 386640000 LOT 223

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418030      0022700309418030      0022700             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  762/  293  2019    71589- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   DAVIS OTIS A              4040   DAVIS OTIS A                    WOODLAND LAKE S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   3320 GUERNSEY                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381220000 LOT 227

WOODLAND LAKES SD (1-75 89-90     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418040      0003800309418040      0003800             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  827/  638  2019    71640- 0     77.24     4.63        3.00            84.87
   CHATHAM JULIAN BARRY      6040   CHATHAM JULIAN BARRY            DELTA CREST S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   PO BOX 898                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   2646  DELTA CREST CO            LOT 38
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DELTA CREST SD (400A & 400B)      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418040      0004300309418040      0004300             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  827/  657  2019    71645- 0     77.24     4.63        3.00            84.87
   CHATHAM BARRY             6040   CHATHAM BARRY                   DELTA CREST S-D

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   PO BOX 898                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   2740  DELTA CREST CO            LOT 43
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

DELTA CREST SD (400A & 400B)      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309418040      0005600309418040      0005600             S/T/R:18/03/ 09B/P:  668/  737  2019    71658- 0    498.34    29.90        3.00           531.24
   HUNTLEY BRENDA KAY        4040   HUNTLEY BRENDA KAY              DELTA CREST S-D

4935                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  63.00   11391 W COMMERCE                                                           CUTRONE DENISE
   11391  W COMMERCE, H            LOT B
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

DELTA CREST SD (400A & 400B)      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4935
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0010300309419010      0010300             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  574/   80  2019    71722- 0    334.05    20.04        3.00           357.09
   STRICKLAND NOEL           4040   STRICKLAND NOEL                 WOODLAND LAKE SD

5566                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  48.00   3454 WOODLAND LAKE                                                         CUTRONE DENISE
   3454  WOODLAND LAKE,            LOT 103
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5566
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419010      0010800309419010      0010800             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  101/  607  2019    71727- 0    479.25    28.76        3.00           511.01
   WRIGHT JOHN M JR          4040   WRIGHT JOHN M JR                WOODLAND LAKE SD

4746                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             42.00   2116 FOX RUN CV                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 LOT 108

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4746
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0010900309419010      0010900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  101/  607  2019    71728- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   WRIGHT JOHN M             4040   WRIGHT JOHN M                   WOODLAND LAKE SD

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   2116 FOX RUN CR                                                            MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381190000 LOT 109

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0011900309419010      0011900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  681/  446  2019    71738- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   WILKINSON CHARLES E ETUX  4040   WILKINSON CHARLES E ETUX        WOODLAND LAKE SD
   WILKINSON JOANNE           750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                  14.00   530 CARYSBROOK CV                                                          CUTRONE DENISE
   MEMPHIS            TN 381200000 LOT 119

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0014100309419010      0014100             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  844/  220  2019    71760- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   GUINN DEREK               4040   GUINN DEREK                     WOODLAND LAKE SD

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   P O BOX 2183                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   SOUTHAVEN          TN 386710000 LOT 141

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0025100309419010      0025100             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  655/  337  2019    71804- 0     37.87     2.27        3.00            43.14
   SMITH SHELDON L ETAL      4040   SMITH SHELDON L ETAL            WOODLAND LAKE SD
   EARLES RICHARD B           375

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SMITH BRIAN D                                   22.00   6839 BRIARMEADOWS RD                                                       SMITH BRIAN D
   MEMPHIS            TN 381200000 LOT 251

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0025200309419010      0025200             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  858/   84  2019    71805- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   GUINN DEREK               4040   GUINN DEREK                     WOODLAND LAKE SD

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   PO BOX 2183                                                                MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000 LOT 252

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419010      0025700309419010      0025700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  237/  223  2019    71810- 0     75.74     4.54        3.00            83.28
   BOWEN KENNETH LANE ETUX   4040   BOWEN KENNETH LANE ETUX         WOODLAND LAKE SD
   BOWEN GLENDA E             750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            7.00   3545 KINGS ARMS CV                                                         LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   MEMPHIS            TN 381150000 LOT 257

WOODLAND LAKES 76-88 91-174 24    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419020      0000600309419020      0000600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  334/  145  2019    71828- 0    600.23    36.01        3.00           639.24
   CONLEE LOUISE             4040   CONLEE LOUISE                   WOODCREST SD

5944                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                    91.00   3410 WOODLAND CV                                                           MJTRUST2,LLC
   3410  WOODLAND COVE,            LOT 6
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WOODCREST SD                      TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5944
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419040      0003600309419040      0003600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  783/  578  2019    71861- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   BISHOP JONATHAN           4040   BISHOP JONATHAN                 LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                       5.00   2794 MADISON AVE #1                                                        DAME DEBRA
   11313  HIGHLAND COVE            LOT 36
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419040      0021900309419040      0021900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  826/  718  2019    71890- 0    626.48    37.59        3.00           667.07
   POE LARRY S               4040   POE LARRY S                     LAKE O. THE HILLS SD SEC A

6204                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC                              54.00   380 BLUE LAKE DR                                                           ARTEMIS TAYLOR LLC
   3420  MONANS RILL, H            LOT 219
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6204
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419040      0022800309419040      0022800             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  394/  338  2019    71899- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   GLASGOW WANDA JOYCE       4040   GLASGOW WANDA JOYCE             LAKE O. THE HILLS SD SEC A

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DAME DEBRA                                       5.00   113 PIERCE DR                                                              DAME DEBRA
   3313  MONANS RILL, H            LOT 228
   BEEBE              AR 72012-9331

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419040      0023600309419040      0023600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:   67/   45  2019    71907- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   WOODY WILLIAM H ETUX      4040   WOODY WILLIAM H ETUX            LAKE O. THE HILLS SD SEC A

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      2.00   531 GREAT OAK PL                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3257  HIGH ROAD, HER            LOT 236
   VILLA RICA         GA 301800000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419040      0024700309419040      0024700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  875/  596  2019    71918- 0    334.05    20.04        3.00           357.09
   INMAN EVERETT RAY ETAL    4040   INMAN EVERETT RAY ETAL          LAKE O. THE HILLS SD SEC A
   BROWER WANDA D            5566

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                44.00   3318 GLEN GYLE CV E                                                        LUNDGREN KENNETH
   3318  GLEN GYLE CV E            LOT 247
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419040      0025000309419040      0025000             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:   88/  505  2019    71921- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   VANLANDINGHAM WILLIAM H E 4040   VANLANDINGHAM WILLIAM H E       LAKE O. THE HILLS SD SEC A
   KLINE PAUL JR              900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   4058 CECIL                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3354  GLEN GYLE, HER            LOT 250
   MEMPHIS            TN 381080000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 33-47 202-2    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0000700309419050      0000700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  618/  250  2019    71947- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   JOHNSON MIKE              4040   JOHNSON MIKE                    LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC   1996 TANYARD RD                                                            MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11543  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 7
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419050      0002100309419050      0002100             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  540/   75  2019    71961- 0     54.59     3.28        3.00            60.87
   ZENNER JESSE ETUX         4040   ZENNER JESSE ETUX               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   ZENNER KALEIGH             600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3468 BEN LEDIS RIDGE                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3558  BEN LEDI RIDGE            LOT 21
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0002300309419050      0002300             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  540/   74  2019    71963- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   ZENNER JESSE F ETUX       4040   ZENNER JESSE F ETUX             LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   ZENNER KALEIGH             600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            2.00   3468 BEN LEDIS RIDGE                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 LOT 23

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0027200309419050      0027200             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  831/  716  2019    71976- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   BRUCE KENNETH JR ETUX     4040   BRUCE KENNETH JR ETUX           LAKE O THE HILLS S-D SEC B
   BRUCE JESSICA LAUREN       600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   3670 GLEN ARTNEY CV                                                        MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3662  GLEN ARTNEY, H            LOT 272
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0027600309419050      0027600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  337/  714  2019    71980- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   LEONARD JAMES B           4040   LEONARD JAMES B                 LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CUTRONE DENISE                                   8.00   3007 WALNUT GROVE #1                                                       CUTRONE DENISE
   3655  GLEN ARTNEY, H            LOT 276
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0027800309419050      0027800             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  483/  560  2019    71982- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   GREERS FERRY LOTS LLC     4040   GREERS FERRY LOTS LLC           LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC   3720 CLARKE RD                                                             MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3675  GLEN ARTNEY, H            LOT 278
   MEMPHIS            TN 381150000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0027900309419050      0027900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  105/  620  2019    71983- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   TRINTY WATER COMPANY      4040   TRINTY WATER COMPANY            LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   C/O NORTH MS UTILITY       900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC   P O BOX 362                                                                MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3687  GLEN ARTNEY, H            LOT 279
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0028400309419050      0028400             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  578/  779  2019    71988- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   MEADOR MICHAEL            4040   MEADOR MICHAEL                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   5052 SIMSBURY                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11294  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 284
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419050      0028500309419050      0028500             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  578/  779  2019    71989- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   MEADOR MICHAEL            4040   MEADOR MICHAEL                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   5052 SIMSBURY                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11418  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 285
   MEMPHIS            TN 381180000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0029400309419050      0029400             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  441/  660  2019    71998- 0    156.72     9.40        3.00           169.12
   LAWLER BRETT MCKINNLEY    4040   LAWLER BRETT MCKINNLEY          LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

1552                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   3661 BENVENUE CV                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3661  BENVENUE CV, H            LOT 294
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1552
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0029900309419050      0029900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  252/   35  2019    72003- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   SIMPSON ROBERT            4040   SIMPSON ROBERT                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   11423 HIGH RD                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3711  BENVENUE, HERN            LOT 299
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030000309419050      0030000             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  230/  347  2019    72004- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   SIMPSON ROBERT            4040   SIMPSON ROBERT                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      4.00   11423 HIGH RD                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3731  BENVENUE, HERN            LOT 300
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030100309419050      0030100             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  250/   77  2019    72005- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   SIMPSON ROBERT            4040   SIMPSON ROBERT                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      4.00   11423 HIGH RD                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11498  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 301
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030200309419050      0030200             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  250/   77  2019    72006- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   SIMPSON ROBERT            4040   SIMPSON ROBERT                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      4.00   11423 HIGH RD                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11522  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 302
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030400309419050      0030400             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  560/  420  2019    72008- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN     4040   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN           LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3696 COUNCILS FIORD                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11570  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 304
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030500309419050      0030500             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  560/  420  2019    72009- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN     4040   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN           LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            4.00   3696 COUNCILS FIORD                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3706  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 305
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419050      0030600309419050      0030600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  525/  201  2019    72010- 0    223.79    13.43        3.00           240.22
   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN     4040   MCGINNIS KELSIE ALLAN           LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

3761                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             20.00   3696 COUNCILS FIORD                                                        NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   3696  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 306
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3761
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030700309419050      0030700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  737/  387  2019    72011- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HEUER JOHN E ETAL         4040   HEUER JOHN E ETAL               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   HEUER DEANNA R             900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   112 SKYVIEW CV                                                             MCCARLEY BYRON
   3688  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 307
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030800309419050      0030800             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  737/  387  2019    72012- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HEUER JOHN E ETAL         4040   HEUER JOHN E ETAL               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   HEUER DEANNA R             900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   2.00   112 SKYVIEW CV                                                             MCCARLEY BYRON
   3686  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 308
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0030900309419050      0030900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  737/  387  2019    72013- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HEUER JOHN E ETAL         4040   HEUER JOHN E ETAL               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   HEUER DEANNA R             900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   2.00   112 SKYVIEW CV                                                             MCCARLEY BYRON
   3670  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 309
   HOLLY SPRINGS      MS 386350000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031000309419050      0031000             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  470/   90  2019    72014- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KRUGER BAREND ETUX        4040   KRUGER BAREND ETUX              LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   KRUGER MARGARETHA          900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   2.00   PO BOX 176                                                                 MCCARLEY BYRON
   3666  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 310
   MARKS              MS 386460000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031100309419050      0031100             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  470/   90  2019    72015- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KRUGER BAREND ETUX        4040   KRUGER BAREND ETUX              LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   KRUGER MARGARETHA          900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   PO BOX 176                                                                 INVESTALL LLC
   3654  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 311
   MARKS              MS 386460000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031200309419050      0031200             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  470/   90  2019    72016- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KRUGER BAREND ETUX        4040   KRUGER BAREND ETUX              LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   KRUGER MARGARETHA          900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   PO BOX 176                                                                 INVESTALL LLC
   3644  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 312
   MARKS              MS 386460000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419050      0031400309419050      0031400             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  470/   90  2019    72018- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KRUGER BAREND ETUX        4040   KRUGER BAREND ETUX              LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   KRUGER MARGARETHA          900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   PO BOX 176                                                                 INVESTALL LLC
   3631  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 314
   MARKS              MS 386460000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031500309419050      0031500             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  470/   90  2019    72019- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KRUGER BAREND ETUX        4040   KRUGER BAREND ETUX              LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   KRUGER MARGARETHA          900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   PO BOX 176                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3635  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 315
   MARKS              MS 386460000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031700309419050      0031700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  607/  691  2019    72021- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   MABRY DEBBIE D            4040   MABRY DEBBIE D                  LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      5.00   PO BOX 576                                                                 MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3655  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 317
   BOYLE              MS 397300000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0031800309419050      0031800             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  826/  206  2019    72022- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   LYNCH ADAM                4040   LYNCH ADAM                      LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   1400 OAK GROVE RD                                                          MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   3665  COUNCILS FIORD            LOT 318
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0032700309419050      0032700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  650/  606  2019    72031- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   YOBAK JOHN G              4040   YOBAK JOHN G                    LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   8431 REMBROOK DR                                                           MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   11283  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 327
   CORDOVA            TN 380160000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0032900309419050      0032900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  128/  722  2019    72033- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   BROWN STEPHEN T           4040   BROWN STEPHEN T                 LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   158 COTTON RIDGE CV                                                        LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   11247  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 329
   CORDOVA            TN 380180000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0033300309419050      0033300             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  745/  159  2019    72037- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   ALEXANDER MARY F          4040   ALEXANDER MARY F                LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   1346 WILDCAT BOTTOM                                                        INVESTALL LLC
   11224  LOCH KATRINE,            LOT 333
   REB BANKS          MS 386610000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309419050      0033700309419050      0033700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  668/  243  2019    72041- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   DOYLE JOSH R ETAL         4040   DOYLE JOSH R ETAL               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B
   WORLEY JUSTIN P ETAL       900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   710 TWIN OAKS DR                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   3586  HIGH ROAD, HER            LOT 337
   MARION             AR 723640000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0035700309419050      0035700             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  789/  654  2019    72061- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   MCTHUNE CHARLES E SR      4040   MCTHUNE CHARLES E SR            LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   3055 S GLENGARRY RD                                                        INVESTALL LLC
   11525  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 357
   MEMPHIS            TN 381280000

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419050      0036900309419050      0036900             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  268/  249  2019    72073- 0    297.41    17.84        3.00           318.25
   DOWNING JAMES B           4040   DOWNING JAMES B                 LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC B

4906                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   51.00   11396 HIGH ROAD                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   11396  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 369
   HERNANDO           MS 38632

LAKE O THE HILLS B 1-10 12-32     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4906
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309419060      0041600309419060      0041600             S/T/R:19/03/ 09B/P:  171/  729  2019    72091- 0    245.28    14.72        3.00           263.00
   HAWS LILA ANNETTE         4040   HAWS LILA ANNETTE               LAKE O THE HILLS DELTA VIEW S

2429                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC                         6.00   3470 PLUM RIDGE ROAD                                                       WOODMARK INVESTMENTS LLC
   3470  PLUM RIDGE RD,            LOT 416
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS DELTA VIEW SE    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           2429
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420000      0001800309420000      0001800             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  473/  276  2019    72143- 0   1746.65   104.80        3.00          1854.45
   GOODMAN JOEY ETUX         4040   GOODMAN JOEY ETUX               20-3-9
   GOODMAN SHERRY R         17297

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 288.00   10810 HIGH RD                                                              SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   3775  BLUFF RD, HERN            PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420000      0002106309420000      0002106             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  339/  353  2019    72151- 0    376.35    22.58        3.00           401.93
   LOTT EARLINE W            4040   LOTT EARLINE W                  20-3-9 PT NE1/4 SW1/4 LOT 2 R

3727                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   925 NEW HOPE RD                                                            DURRANT INC
   3669  BLUFF RD, HERN
   COLDWATER          MS 386180000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.90   ASSD VALUE:           3727
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420000      0002108309420000      0002108             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  273/  236  2018    73196- 1    258.00    15.48        3.00           276.48
   HIGGINBOTHAM JAMES T ETUX 4040   HIGGINBOTHAM JAMES T ETUX       PT NE1/4 SW1/4
   HIGGINBOTHAM DARLENE

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LUNDGREN KENNETH                                11.00   3665 BLUFF RD                   *** HOMESTEAD CHARGEBACK ****              LUNDGREN KENNETH
   3665  BLUFF RD, HERN            PT LOT 2
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309420010      0005700309420010      0005700             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  760/  376  2019    72171- 0    722.41    43.34        3.00           768.75
   EVANS MIKE                4040   EVANS MIKE                      LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

7154                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            125.00   10865 LOCH LOMOND                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   10865  LOCH LOMOND,             LOT 57
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           7154
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0006200309420010      0006200             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  743/  706  2019    72176- 0    962.67    57.76        3.00          1023.43
   SCHNEIDER CYNTHIA L       4040   SCHNEIDER CYNTHIA L             LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

11910                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      141.00   10867 LOCH LOMOND                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   10867  LOCH LOMOND,             LOT 62
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          11910
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0007200309420010      0007200             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  821/  571  2019    72186- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HOLLARS MATT RONALD       4040   HOLLARS MATT RONALD             LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON   5462 CAROLINE DR                                                           MCCARLEY BYRON
   10772  LOCH LOMOND,             LOT 72
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0007300309420010      0007300             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  475/  568  2019    72187- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   BARNES ROCKY ETAL         4040   BARNES ROCKY ETAL               LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.
   BARNES MARSHA L            900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   1862 TANT RD                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10770  LOCH LOMOND,             LOT 73
   MEMPHIS            TN 381280000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0009700309420010      0009700             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:   65/  366  2019    72211- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HICKS SUE W               4040   HICKS SUE W                     LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MCCARLEY BYRON                                   2.00   24 BRAMBLETON CT                                                           MCCARLEY BYRON
   10654  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 97
   CROSSVILLE         TN 385580000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0009800309420010      0009800             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  143/   16  2019    72212- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HICKS SUE W               4040   HICKS SUE W                     LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   24 BRAMBLETON CT                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   10666  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 98
   CROSSVILLE         TN 385580000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0010300309420010      0010300             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  652/  198  2019    72217- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HIRSCH ROBERT             4040   HIRSCH ROBERT                   LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3410 GREENWAY                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10718  NORTH COVE, H            LOT 103
   HORN LAKE          MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0010400309420010      0010400             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  652/  198  2019    72218- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   HIRSCH ROBERT             4040   HIRSCH ROBERT                   LAKE O THE HILLS

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3410 GREENWAY                                                              LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10724  NORTH COVE, H            LOT 104
   HORN LAKE          MS 386370000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309420010      0010500309420010      0010500             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  516/  120  2019    72219- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   ELDRED DARRELL ETUX       4040   ELDRED DARRELL ETUX             LAKE O THE HILLS
   ELDRED PAT                 900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   P O BOX 427                                                                LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10734  NORTH COVE, H            LOT 105
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0010600309420010      0010600             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  286/  567  2019    72220- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   OLDHAM BILLY L ETUX       4040   OLDHAM BILLY L ETUX             LAKE O THE HILLS
   OLDHAM SHELIA H            600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   10759 NORTH COVE                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10752  NORTH COVE, H            LOT 106
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0010700309420010      0010700             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  286/  567  2019    72221- 0     44.23     2.65        3.00            49.88
   OLDHAM BILLY L ETUX       4040   OLDHAM BILLY L ETUX             LAKE OF THE HILLS S-D SEC A
   OLDHAM SHELIA H           7938

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            5.00   10759 NORTH COVE                                                           LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10759  NORTH COVE, H            LOT 107
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0012300309420010      0012300             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  533/  347  2019    72237- 0    208.42    12.51        3.00           223.93
   ISHAM JESSICA DAWN        4040   ISHAM JESSICA DAWN              LAKE O THE HILLS

3490                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             19.00   P O BOX 1101                                                               NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   10795  BEN VORLICH'S            LOT 123
   SENATOBIA          MS 386680000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3490
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0013800309420010      0013800             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  715/  570  2019    72252- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   MARSH SCOTTIE L ETAL      4040   MARSH SCOTTIE L ETAL            LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.
   MARSH W JR & A WILLI       600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   1831 HWY 301 N                                                             LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   10724  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 138
   LAKE CORMORANT     MS 386410000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0015600309420010      0015600             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  659/  289  2019    72270- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   GRAMMAR BERTHA E          4040   GRAMMAR BERTHA E                LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   4908 KIMBALL                                                               MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   10835  GLEN CAIRN, H            LOT 156
   MEMPHIS            TN 381070000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0016900309420010      0016900             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  655/  538  2019    72283- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   WRIGHT WILLIAM G          4040   WRIGHT WILLIAM G                LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

900                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                   9.00   174 SOUTH BARKSDALE                                                        HARLOW GRANT W
   MEMPHIS            TN 381040000 LOT 169

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            900
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309420010      0017800309420010      0017800             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  853/  338  2019    72292- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   INGRAM JEFFREY M TRUSTEE  4040   INGRAM JEFFREY M TRUSTEE        LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A

600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   10863 LOCH VENARCHER                                                       MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   10831  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 178
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0018200309420010      0018200             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  619/  468  2019    72296- 0    192.55    11.55        3.00           207.10
   MANUES JANICE K           4040   MANUES JANICE K                 LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

3214                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     18.00   10855 HIGH RD                                                              DURRANT INC
   10855  HIGH RD, HERN            LOT 182
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           3214
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0019500309420010      0019500             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  843/  778  2019    72309- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   BYRD RANDAL               4040   BYRD RANDAL                     LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3241 SNOWDOWNS RIDGE                                                       LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3257  SNOWDOWNS RIDG            LOT 195
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0020000309420010      0020000             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  688/  615  2019    72314- 0     90.88     5.45        3.00            99.33
   KERIWALA SAPAN P ETAL     4040   KERIWALA SAPAN P ETAL           LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.
   KERIWALA NEHAL S           900

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                      3.00   2454 DELLA ST                                                              MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   10972  HIGH ROAD, HE            LOT 200
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0020100309420010      0020100             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  775/  219  2019    72315- 0     60.59     3.64        3.00            67.23
   KROUSH MARK T             4040   KROUSH MARK T                   LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

600                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                            3.00   3204 HIGH RD                                                               LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   3182  MONANS RILL, H            LOT 201
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            600
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309420010      0038600309420010      0038600             S/T/R:20/03/ 09B/P:  766/  706  2019    72331- 0    243.29    14.60        3.00           260.89
   DEES NORMAN               4040   DEES NORMAN                     LAKE O THE HILLS SD SEC A.

4073                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             22.00   10781 LOCH LOMOND                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   10781  LOCH LOMOND,             LOT 386
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LAKE O THE HILLS A 48-201 211,    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           4073
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309515000      0000800309515000      0000800             S/T/R:15/03/ 09B/P:  380/   94  2019    72345- 0    669.40    40.16        3.00           712.56
   O'BANNON EDDIE ETAL       4040   O'BANNON EDDIE ETAL             15-3-9
   STALLINGS LEE             6629

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             77.00   8995 HWY 304                                                               NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.91   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309515000      0001301309515000      0001301             S/T/R:15/03/ 09B/P:  469/  263  2019    72352- 0   2012.04   120.72        3.00          2135.76
   WHITHAM PETER             4040   WHITHAM PETER                   PT SW1/4 NW1/4

22896                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 355.00   2130 HWY 301                                                               SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2130  HWY 301, HERNA
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:          22896
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309515000      0001603309515000      0001603             S/T/R:15/03/ 09B/P:  277/  430  2019    72359- 0    178.45    10.71        3.00           192.16
   DAVIS TAMMY LYNN (LE)     4040   DAVIS TAMMY LYNN (LE)           PT NW1/4 SW1/4

3015                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     17.00   2268 HWY 301 S                                                             DURRANT INC
   2268  HWY 301 S, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           3015
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309515010      0000100309515010      0000100             S/T/R:15/03/ 09B/P:  790/  536  2019    72397- 0  13922.62   835.36        3.00         14760.98
   EXXON OUTFITTERS LLC      4040   EXXON OUTFITTERS LLC            O'BANNON-STALLINGS COMM S-D

137875                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                 1550.00   8995 W COMMERCE                                                            INVESTALL LLC
   8995  W COMMERCE, EU            LOT 1
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

OBANNON STALLINGS COMM SD         TOTAL ACRES:    2.41   ASSD VALUE:         137875
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309516000      0001101309516000      0001101             S/T/R:16/03/ 09B/P:  392/  369  2019    72408- 0   2154.26   129.26        3.00          2286.52
   STEED CYNTHIA ERIN        4040   STEED CYNTHIA ERIN              PT NE1/4

24300                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 383.00   2495 HWY 301 S                                                             SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   2495  HWY 301 S, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.20   ASSD VALUE:          24300
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309516030      0000100309516030      0000100             S/T/R:16/03/ 09B/P:  766/   94  2019    72466- 0   2188.84   131.33        3.00          2323.17
   MANN RONALD D ETUX        4040   MANN RONALD D ETUX              ATKINSON S-D
   MANN MARIAN ANNETTE      21676

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      280.00   2501 HWY 301 SOUTH                                                         MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   2501  HWY 301 SOUTH,            LOT 1
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

ATKINSON SD                       TOTAL ACRES:   20.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309521000      0000401309521000      0000401             S/T/R:21/03/ 09B/P:  646/  462  2019    72492- 0   1504.31    90.26        3.00          1597.57
   HANSON PAUL JR            4040   HANSON PAUL JR                  21-3-9

17868                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 267.00   9520 SULLIVAN RD                                                           SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9520  SULLIVAN RD, H            PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.10   ASSD VALUE:          17868
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309521000      0000600309521000      0000600             S/T/R:21/03/ 09B/P:  372/   95  2019    72494- 0    537.63    32.26        3.00           572.89
   CUNEO DANIEL              4040   CUNEO DANIEL                    21-3-9

8295                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   82.00   9992 SULLIVAN RD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   9992  SULLIVAN RD, H
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           8295
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309521000      0001200309521000      0001200             S/T/R:21/03/ 09B/P:  534/  546  2019    72518- 0    504.40    30.26        3.00           537.66
   OLIVER CLIFFORD ETAL      4040   OLIVER CLIFFORD ETAL            21-3-9

4995                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             59.00   4721 ST CHARLES RD                                                         NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   BELLWOOD           IL 601040000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.70   ASSD VALUE:           4995
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309521000      0001404309521000      0001404             S/T/R:21/03/ 09B/P:  277/  116  2019    72526- 0    246.97    14.82        3.00           264.79
   HILL TINA ETAL            4040   HILL TINA ETAL                  TATE S-D
   HILL BERNICE ESTATE       4050

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   29.00   9300 BARBEE RD                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   9300  BARBEE RD, HER            LOT 1
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309522000      0000400309522000      0000400             S/T/R:22/03/ 09B/P:  417/  649  2019    72537- 0   1081.10    64.87        3.00          1148.97
   GARDNER PHILLIP D ETUX    4040   GARDNER PHILLIP D ETUX          22-3-9
   GARDNER LISA R           13677

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      135.00   8547 OAK GROVE ROAD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8457  OAK GROVE RD,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.80   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309522000      0001501309522000      0001501             S/T/R:22/03/ 09B/P:  453/  307  2019    72555- 0   1331.42    79.89        3.00          1414.31
   HOLLIDAY EDNA             4040   HOLLIDAY EDNA                   22-3-9
   HOLLIDAY EDNA            13185

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                            152.00   1482 WETONGA LANE                                                          NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   3790  HWY 301 S, HER            PT SW1/4 SW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   10.10   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309522010      0000600309522010      0000600             S/T/R:22/03/ 09B/P:  472/  511  2019    72571- 0    243.16    14.59        3.00           260.75
   RUSSELL CATHY P           4040   RUSSELL CATHY P                 GRAND OAKS S-D

2408                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                      9.00   3110 GRAND OAKS DR                                                         DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 SEC B

LOT 6
GRAND OAKS SEC B                  TOTAL ACRES:    3.01   ASSD VALUE:           2408

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309614010      0000500309614010      0000500             S/T/R:14/03/ 09B/P:  457/   93  2019    72603- 0    304.84    18.29        3.00           326.13
   PATTERSON WALTER N        4040   PATTERSON WALTER N              SCENIC LANE ESTATES

5039                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   52.00   2231 SCENIC LANE                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   2231  SCENIC LANE, H            LOT 5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

SCENIC LANE ESTATES               TOTAL ACRES:    3.40   ASSD VALUE:           5039
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309736010      0001000309736010      0001000             S/T/R:36/03/ 09B/P:  107/  231  2019    72646- 0    149.97     9.00        3.00           161.97
   JAMIESON KENNETH D        5000   JAMIESON KENNETH D              PLEASANT HILL HOMES

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOLT CARMELA                                   113.00   P O BOX 383                                                                HOLT CARMELA
   5169  CANE RIDGE RD,            LOT 10
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

PLEASANT HILL HOMESITES ARKABU    TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309736010      0001800309736010      0001800             S/T/R:36/03/ 09B/P:  325/  435  2019    72654- 0    482.70    28.96        3.00           514.66
   FESPERMAN JAMES C ETUX    5000   FESPERMAN JAMES C ETUX          PLEASANT HILL ARKABUTLA S-D
   FESPERMAN TEENA S         4828

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOLT CARMELA                                    47.00   6454 PLEASANT HILL                                                         HOLT CARMELA
   6454  PLEASANT HILL             LOT 18
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

PLEASANT HILL HOMESITES ARKABU    TOTAL ACRES:     .70   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309736010      0003100309736010      0003100             S/T/R:36/03/ 09B/P:  155/  745  2019    72666- 0    624.38    37.46        3.00           664.84
   HAMILTON LORINE           5000   HAMILTON LORINE                 PLEASANT HILL ARKABUTLA S-D

6245                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       80.00   5002 PINE RIDGE ROAD                                                       MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   5002  PINE RIDGE RD,            LOT 31
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

PLEASANT HILL HOMESITES ARKABU    TOTAL ACRES:     .88   ASSD VALUE:           6245
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309828000      0000307309828000      0000307             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  716/  559  2019    72705- 0    363.53    21.81        3.00           388.34
   JONES STACY P ETAL        4040   JONES STACY P ETAL              PT NE1/4 NE1/4
   JONES CLEORA R            3600

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC   3618 HWY 301 SOUTH                                                         INVESTALL LLC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309828000      0000313309828000      0000313             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  789/  505  2019    72711- 0    339.29    20.36        3.00           362.65
   TORRES NOHEMI TELLO       5050   TORRES NOHEMI TELLO             FREDDIE W JONES MINOR LOT S-D

3360                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     12.00   11511 HWY 51 N #210                                                        DURRANT INC
   NESBIT             MS 386510000 LOT 1

TOTAL ACRES:    2.24   ASSD VALUE:           3360
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309828000      0000600309828000      0000600             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  583/  480  2019    72714- 0   1702.74   102.16        3.00          1807.90
   PERRYMAN KENNETH M        4040   PERRYMAN KENNETH M              28-3-9

19833                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 300.00   9599 BARBREE RD                                                            SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   9599  BARBEE RD, HER            PT E1/2 NE1/4 NW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   34.70   ASSD VALUE:          19833
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309828000      0000902309828000      0000902             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  829/  550  2019    74210- 0   1763.01   105.78        3.00          1871.79
   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK   4040   TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK         PT NE 1/4 NW 1/4 LOTS 1 & 3

17459                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                          156.00   2510 HWY 51 SOUTH                                                          LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   HERNANDO           MS 38632

TOTAL ACRES:    6.47   ASSD VALUE:          17459
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309828000      0001200309828000      0001200             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  392/  298  2019    72723- 0    210.65    12.64        3.00           226.29
   BOYD TONY TREVELLE        4040   BOYD TONY TREVELLE              28-3-9

2057                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     20.00   3829 BOYD ROAD                                                             DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 NW1/4 NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   40.00   ASSD VALUE:           2057
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309828010      0000100309828010      0000100             S/T/R:28/03/ 09B/P:  534/  763  2019    72747- 0    378.68    22.72        3.00           404.40
   LAWSON JOHN S             4040   LAWSON JOHN S                   SUNNY GROVE

3750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     25.00   PO BOX 1254                                                                DURRANT INC
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000 LOT 1

SUNNY GROVE SD                    TOTAL ACRES:    3.00   ASSD VALUE:           3750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309929000      0000305309929000      0000305             S/T/R:29/03/ 09B/P:  329/  538  2019    72768- 0    551.75    33.11        3.00           587.86
   WHITE BRIAN               4040   WHITE BRIAN                     E OF RD NW1/4 SE1/4

5464                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   72.00   4570 BLUFF RD                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   4570  BLUFF RD, HERN
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.50   ASSD VALUE:           5464
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309929000      0000603309929000      0000603             S/T/R:29/03/ 09B/P:  803/  111  2019    72780- 0    597.50    35.85        3.00           636.35
   PUGH KENNETH ETUX         4040   PUGH KENNETH ETUX               PT SE1/4 NW1/4
   PUGH DEANNE               5917

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     54.00   4323 BLUFF ROAD                                                            DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:   11.53   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309929000      0002001309929000      0002001             S/T/R:29/03/ 09B/P:  301/  350  2019    72803- 0    686.26    41.18        3.00           730.44
   HOLLOWELL ARZORLA D       4040   HOLLOWELL ARZORLA D             PT SW1/4 SE1/4

6796                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             79.00   386 WASHBURN DR                                                            NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

TOTAL ACRES:    6.97   ASSD VALUE:           6796
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309929010      0011200309929010      0011200             S/T/R:29/03/ 09B/P:   96/  543  2019    72811- 0     74.99     4.50        3.00            82.49
   HOPPER CLIFF E ETUX       4000   HOPPER CLIFF E ETUX             KOKO REEF S-D SEC B

750                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC                          8.00   555 ELLSWORTH                                                              CHEAP HOME FINDERS, INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381110000 LOT 112

KOKO REEF SEC B  111,112          TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            750
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309930000      0001200309930000      0001200             S/T/R:30/03/ 09B/P:  306/  451  2019    72827- 0     22.05     1.32        3.00            26.37
   MITCHELL DAVID R          4000   MITCHELL DAVID R                30-3-9

216                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                22.00   4407 WILLIAMS RD                                                           VAUGHN CHARLES E
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:            216
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309930000      0001400309930000      0001400             S/T/R:30/03/ 09B/P:  374/  611  2019    72829- 0     22.05     1.32        3.00            26.37
   WILLIAMS DONALD A         4000   WILLIAMS DONALD A               30-3-9
   5370 GOODMAN RD W          216

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________VAUGHN CHARLES E                                22.00   #20                                                                        VAUGHN CHARLES E
   WALLS              MS 386800000 PT SW 1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    5.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309930010      0011800309930010      0011800             S/T/R:30/03/ 09B/P:  731/  293  2019    72881- 0    614.38    36.86        3.00           654.24
   VIRDEN MICHAEL L ETUX     4000   VIRDEN MICHAEL L ETUX           KOKO REEF S-D SEC B
   VIRDEN JESSICA J          6145

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                       80.00   7114 EMILY DRIVE                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   4874  KOKO REEF DR,             LOT 118
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

KOKO REEF SEC B  60-72/113-139    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309930010      0012600309930010      0012600             S/T/R:30/03/ 09B/P:  871/  474  2019    72889- 0     49.99     3.00        3.00            55.99
   BANCORPSOUTH BANK         4000   BANCORPSOUTH BANK               KOKO REEF S-D SEC B

500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS   P O BOX 789                                                                LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   4778  HAWAII CV, HER            LOT 126
   TUPELO             MS 38802-0789

KOKO REEF SEC B  60-72/113-139    TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:            500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309931010      0001300309931010      0001300             S/T/R:31/03/ 09B/P:  389/  682  2019    72934- 0    628.47    37.71        3.00           669.18
   BOLING TERRY LEN          4000   BOLING TERRY LEN                KOKOREEF SD SEC A
   C/O JUDY BOLING           6286

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   96.00   5414 BOKA COVE                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   5414  BOKA COVE, HER            LOT 13
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

KOKO REEF SEC A  1-30             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309931010      0001400309931010      0001400             S/T/R:31/03/ 09B/P:  389/  682  2019    72935- 0     74.99     4.50        3.00            82.49
   BOLING TERRY LEN          4000   BOLING TERRY LEN                KOKOREEF SD SEC A
   C/O JUDY BOLING            750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                    2.00   5414 BOKA COVE                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   5414  KOKO REEF DR,             LOT 14
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

KOKO REEF SEC A  1-30             TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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309931020      0005800309931020      0005800             S/T/R:31/03/ 09B/P:  422/  456  2019    72979- 0    594.88    35.69        3.00           633.57
   GREEN RICHARD JR ETUX     4000   GREEN RICHARD JR ETUX           KOKOREEF SD SEC B
   GREN MARY A               5950

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  100.00   5024 HILO                                                                  INVESTALL LLC
   5024  HILO DR, HERNA            LOT 58
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

KOKO REEF SEC B  31-59            TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309932020      0000100309932020      0000100             S/T/R:32/03/ 09B/P:  497/  152  2019    73006- 0    669.40    40.16        3.00           712.56
   BATTLE WALKER J ETAL      4040   BATTLE WALKER J ETAL            CUB LAKE ESTATES S-D
   WEAVER EDDIE              6629

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  102.00   8620 WOODBINE                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   10045  CUB LAKE RD,             LOT 1
   SOUTHAVEN          MS 386710000

CUB LAKE ESTATES                  TOTAL ACRES:    3.56   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
309932020      0000500309932020      0000500             S/T/R:32/03/ 09B/P:  709/  790  2019    73010- 0    698.96    41.94        3.00           743.90
   WEEKS SUSIE BRUCE ETAL    4000   WEEKS SUSIE BRUCE ETAL          CUB LAKE ESTATES S-D
   SNYDER OMEGA TERESA       6991

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   89.00   5236 WILLIAMS RD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   5236  WILLIAMS RD E,            LOT 5
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

CUB LAKE ESTATES                  TOTAL ACRES:    5.25   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
407305000      0003200407305000      0003200             S/T/R:05/04/ 07B/P:  797/  733  2019    73122- 0   1157.84    69.47        3.00          1230.31
   CLEVELAND THOMAS K JR     5050   CLEVELAND THOMAS K JR           5-4-7

11466                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      146.00   1776 GRAYS CREEK RD                                                        MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   6312  MCINVALE RD, H            PT NE 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    8.20   ASSD VALUE:          11466
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
407307010      0000900407307010      0000900             S/T/R:07/04/ 07B/P:  362/  514  2019    73184- 0   1470.87    88.25        3.00          1562.12
   SIMMONS THOMAS S          5050   SIMMONS THOMAS S                WILCO ESTATES SD

14566                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI                 232.00   7511 WILCO DR                                                              SUNSHINE STATE CERTIFICATES VI
   7511  WILCO DR, HERN            LOT 9
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

WILCO ESTATES SD                  TOTAL ACRES:    3.04   ASSD VALUE:          14566
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408102000      0000300408102000      0000300             S/T/R:02/04/ 08B/P:MB235/  672  2019    73288- 0    354.65    21.28        3.00           378.93
   ABSTON DARIN ETUX         5050   ABSTON DARIN ETUX               2-4-8
   ABSTON CHLONDA R          3466

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                      321.00   10019 KEELY DRIVE                                                          WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   1875  RANCH RD, HERN            PT NW 1/4
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408102000      0000303408102000      0000303             S/T/R:02/04/ 08B/P:  246/  581  2019    73291- 0    202.00    12.12        3.00           217.12
   ROBINSON-FELDER ROSIE M   5050   ROBINSON-FELDER ROSIE M         2-4-8

3367                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       24.00   1965 RANCH RD                                                              WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   1965  RANCH RD, HERN            PT NW/14 NW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.87   ASSD VALUE:           3367
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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408102000      0000304408102000      0000304             S/T/R:02/04/ 08B/P:  540/  703  2019    73292- 0    380.19    22.81        3.00           406.00
   ABSTON DARIN SR ETUX      5050   ABSTON DARIN SR ETUX            PT NW1/4 NW1/4
   ABSTON CHLONDA R          3765

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                      351.00   10019 KEELY DRIVE                                                          WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.51   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408102000      0000602408102000      0000602             S/T/R:02/04/ 08B/P:  631/  206  2019    73297- 0    445.32    26.72        3.00           475.04
   LASHLEE ANGELA B HAMM     5050   LASHLEE ANGELA B HAMM           PT SW1/4 NW1/4

4410                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     33.00   6420 ROBERTSON GINN                                                        DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.94   ASSD VALUE:           4410
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408102000      0000900408102000      0000900             S/T/R:02/04/ 08B/P:  579/  101  2019    73300- 0    378.68    22.72        3.00           404.40
   FITZGERALD PATRICK JR ETU 5050   FITZGERALD PATRICK JR ETU       2-4-8
   FITZGERALD APRIL          3750

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     36.00   115 W SEVENTH ST                                                           DURRANT INC
   BAY MINETTE        AL 365070000 PT S1/2 SW1/4 N

TOTAL ACRES:   50.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111000      0001700408111000      0001700             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  126/  397  2019    73386- 0    661.23    39.67        3.00           703.90
   WOODS LARRY               5050   WOODS LARRY                     11-4-8

9519                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MJTRUST2,LLC                                   101.00   7030 ROBERTSON GIN                                                         MJTRUST2,LLC
   7030  ROBERTSON GIN             PT NW 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           9519
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111000      0001904408111000      0001904             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  198/  408  2019    73392- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   JACKSON GLORIA ANN        5050   JACKSON GLORIA ANN              11-4-8

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       63.00   7130 ROBERTSON GIN                                                         WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000 PT NW1/4 NW1/4

SCOTT S/D 3RD REV LOT 2B
TOTAL ACRES:    1.00   ASSD VALUE:           1500

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111000      0002100408111000      0002100             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  374/  746  2019    73399- 0    160.56     9.63        3.00           173.19
   YANCY DENNIS W            5050   YANCY DENNIS W                  11-4-8

2719                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       72.00   7390 ROBERTSON GIN                                                         WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   7390  ROBERTSON GIN             PT NW 1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    1.49   ASSD VALUE:           2719
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111000      0002504408111000      0002504             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  175/  441  2019    73408- 0     74.50     4.47        3.00            81.97
   DABBS FLOYANNE M          5050   DABBS FLOYANNE M                11-4-8

720                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G                       78.00   2695 BROOK BRIDGE CV                                                       WRIGHT JAMES E OR NANCY G
   GERMANTOWN         TN 381380000 PT SE1/4 SW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:   19.90   ASSD VALUE:            720
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111000      0002511408111000      0002511             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  847/  478  2019    73415- 0    571.24    34.27        3.00           608.51
   LANPHERE CHARLES          5050   LANPHERE CHARLES                PT SW1/4

5657                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     56.00   P O BOX 127                                                                DURRANT INC
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.19   ASSD VALUE:           5657
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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408111020      0000600408111020      0000600             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  185/  247  2019    73441- 0    247.10    14.83        3.00           264.93
   SARTIN EARLINE L ESTATE   5050   SARTIN EARLINE L ESTATE         LOGAN S/D
   % MARY NEWBERRY           2447

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________DURRANT INC                                     19.00   710 KINGS RD                                                               DURRANT INC
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000

LOT 6
LOGAN SD                          TOTAL ACRES:    4.66   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408111020      0000701408111020      0000701             S/T/R:11/04/ 08B/P:  378/  711  2019    73443- 0    452.91    27.17        3.00           483.08
   LOGAN BUSTER JR ESTATE    5050   LOGAN BUSTER JR ESTATE          LOGAN S/D
   % CAROLYN LOGAN           7456

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC                       53.00   1054 GAINES RD                                                             GUARDIAN TAX MS 2017, LLC
   1054  GAINES RD, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 7A
LOGAN SD                          TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408112000      0001805408112000      0001805             S/T/R:12/04/ 08B/P:  772/  669  2019    73477- 0    465.93    27.96        3.00           496.89
   HARVEY MARTY              5050   HARVEY MARTY                    PT SW1/4

7585                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   65.00   876 WHEELER RD                                                             KUBLER ROBERT
   876  WHEELER RD, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:           7585
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408308000      0000400408308000      0000400             S/T/R:08/04/ 08B/P:  381/  343  2019    73545- 0   1540.29    92.42        3.00          1635.71
   HOOVER ROY ETUX           5000   HOOVER ROY ETUX                 SW CORNER OF SE1/4
   HOOVER AUDREY            15406

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HAYNES BILLY D                                 233.00   8781 TULANE                                                                HAYNES BILLY D
   4452  WHEELER RD, HE
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.00   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408515000      0001000408515000      0001000             S/T/R:15/04/ 08B/P:  181/  250  2019    73574- 0    545.29    32.72        3.00           581.01
   TIMES HENRY L ETUX        5050   TIMES HENRY L ETUX              15-4-8
   TIMES BEULAH M            5400

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   65.00   4558 APPLEVILLE                                                            KUBLER ROBERT
   MEMPHIS            TN 381090000 PT NW1/4

TOTAL ACRES:    3.60   ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408515000      0001701408515000      0001701             S/T/R:15/04/ 08B/P:  698/  305  2019    73586- 0    310.31    18.62        3.00           331.93
   PINCKLEY THOMAS WALTER JR 5050   PINCKLEY THOMAS WALTER JR       15-4-8

10573                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           37.00   8710 TULANE RD                                                             LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   8710  TULANE RD, HER            PT NW1/4 SW1/4
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    4.30   ASSD VALUE:          10573
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408516000      0002600408516000      0002600             S/T/R:16/04/ 08B/P:  272/  650  2019    73641- 0    936.40    56.18        3.00           995.58
   HOOVER BARBARA LYNN (LE)  5050   HOOVER BARBARA LYNN (LE)        PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SE1/4

12244                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  157.00   8781 TULANE RD                                                             INVESTALL LLC
   8781  TULANE RD, HER
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:    2.00   ASSD VALUE:          12244
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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408516010      0000200408516010      0000200             S/T/R:16/04/ 08B/P:  658/  606  2019    73649- 0   1592.56    95.55        3.00          1691.11
   NELSON JANICE MARICLE     5050   NELSON JANICE MARICLE           CRESTVIEW ACRES S-D SEC A

15771                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      200.00   8090 CRESTVIEW RD                                                          MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8090  CRESTVIEW RD,             2ND REVISION
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

LOT 2
CRESTVIEW ACRES SEC A 2ND REV     TOTAL ACRES:    6.02   ASSD VALUE:          15771

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613000      0000900408613000      0000900             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  250/  189  2019    73693- 0     89.46     5.37        3.00            97.83
   BALDWIN LEANNE MILLWOOD   5050   BALDWIN LEANNE MILLWOOD         PT SW1/4 NW1/4

885                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   58.00   9323 LACEE LANE                                                            KUBLER ROBERT
   911  WHEELER RD, HER
   OLIVE BRANCH       MS 386540000

TOTAL ACRES:    7.40   ASSD VALUE:            885
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613000      0001400408613000      0001400             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  755/  644  2019    73705- 0   1003.54    60.21        3.00          1066.75
   KERIWALA UDAY             5050   KERIWALA UDAY                   STORE & LOT IN PT SW1/4 NE1/4

9938                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      142.00   1737 SLOCUM ROAD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   8408  HWY 51 SOUTH,
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           9938
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613010      0002100408613010      0002100             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  181/  434  2019    73732- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   PHILLIPS JAMES E ET UX    5050   PHILLIPS JAMES E ET UX          BUENA VISTA LAKES SD SEC A

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HARLOW GRANT W                                  14.00   1109 AKINS STORE RD                                                        HARLOW GRANT W
   404  THUNDERBIRD CV,            LOT 21
   MUNFORD            TN 380580000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC A (LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613010      0015200408613010      0015200             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  158/  315  2019    73863- 0    351.08    21.06        3.00           375.14
   RUSSELL ROBERT            5050   RUSSELL ROBERT                  BUENA VISTA LAKES SD SEC A

5794                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC                     48.00   591 THUNDERBIRD DR                                                         MEMPHIS WEALTH BUILDERS LLC
   591  THUNDERBIRD DR,            LOT 152
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC A (LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           5794
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613010      0015600408613010      0015600             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  254/  346  2019    73867- 0    378.92    22.74        3.00           404.66
   FORD RHONDA DENISE        5050   FORD RHONDA DENISE              BUENA VISTA LAKES SD SEC A

6248                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________LONG LAND INVESTMENTS                           49.00   515 THUNDERBIRD                                                            LONG LAND INVESTMENTS
   515  THUNDERBIRD, HE            LOT 156
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC A (LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           6248
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613010      0017000408613010      0017000             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  716/  521  2019    73881- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   THOMASSON FRANKLIN D JR   5050   THOMASSON FRANKLIN D JR         BUENA VISTA LAKES SD SEC A

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                   11.00   912 S WILLETT                                                              INVESTALL LLC
   605  RED FOX CV, HER            LOT 170
   MEMPHIS            TN 381140000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC A (LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613010      0017800408613010      0017800             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  736/  269  2019    73889- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   DAVIS SUNNY               5050   DAVIS SUNNY                     BUENA VISTA LAKES SD SEC A

1000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MILLER ANDREW                                   59.00   692 BLACK HAWN DR                                                          MILLER ANDREW
   684  BLACK HAWK DR,             LOT 178
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC A (LOTS     TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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408613020      0024900408613020      0024900             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  640/   83  2019    73945- 0   1007.48    60.45        3.00          1070.93
   MAINERS ARTEZ FLOYD (LE)  5050   MAINERS ARTEZ FLOYD (LE)        BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC B

17477                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                  153.00   707 N THUNDERBIRD                                                          KUBLER ROBERT
   707  THUNDERBIRD DR             LOT 249
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC B           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          17477
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613020      0025000408613020      0025000             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  640/   83  2019    73946- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   MAINERS ARTEZ FLOYD ETUX  5050   MAINERS ARTEZ FLOYD ETUX        BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC B
   MAINERS LOYCE C           1000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   23.00   707 N THUNDERBIRD                                                          KUBLER ROBERT
   707  THUNDERBIRD DR             LOT 250
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC B           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613020      0026100408613020      0026100             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  853/  555  2019    73957- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   ALLEN RUSSELL COCHRAN     5050   ALLEN RUSSELL COCHRAN           BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC B

1000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HINES ANGELINA                                  21.00   674 THUNDERBIRD DR                                                         HINES ANGELINA
   658  THUNDERBIRD DR             LOT 261
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC B           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613030      0030300408613030      0030300             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  442/  149  2019    73973- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   WILSON JAMES              5050   WILSON JAMES                    BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC C

1000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOLT CARMELA                                    12.00   8792 GREEN DUCK DR                                                         HOLT CARMELA
   1727  SANDPIPER CV S            LOT 303
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC C           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613030      0031100408613030      0031100             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  482/  610  2019    73981- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   BENTON STEVE C ETUX       5050   BENTON STEVE C ETUX             BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC C
   BENTON THERESA H          1500

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   17.00   2641 WHITE OAK DR                                                          KUBLER ROBERT
   720  CHICKADEE, HERN            LOT 311
   NESBIT             MS 386510000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC C           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408613030      0036600408613030      0036600             S/T/R:13/04/ 08B/P:  675/  689  2019    74014- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   COWSERT STACY J           5050   COWSERT STACY J                 BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC C

1000                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________HOLT CARMELA                                    18.00   8848 GREEN DUCK DR                                                         HOLT CARMELA
   8875  GREEN DUCK DR,            LOT 366
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC C           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408614010      0041300408614010      0041300             S/T/R:14/04/ 08B/P:  392/  313  2019    74058- 0    100.98     6.06        3.00           110.04
   COCHRAN ROBERT LEE ETUX   5050   COCHRAN ROBERT LEE ETUX         BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC D
   COCHRAN KIMBERLY SUE      1000

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________NINETEEN FOR ME LLC                             15.00   1130 THUNDERBIRD DR                                                        NINETEEN FOR ME LLC
   1142  THUNDERBIRD DR            LOT 413
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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408614010      0044900408614010      0044900             S/T/R:14/04/ 08B/P:  262/  352  2019    74094- 0    991.62    59.50        3.00          1054.12
   RAPE CHARLES T ETUX       5050   RAPE CHARLES T ETUX             BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC D
   RAPE BELINDA C            9820

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________INVESTALL LLC                                  171.00   1192 THUNDERBIRD                                                           INVESTALL LLC
   1405  THUNDERBIRD DR            LOT 449
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408614010      0046600408614010      0046600             S/T/R:14/04/ 08B/P:  773/  759  2019    74111- 0    359.79    21.59        3.00           384.38
   WRIGHT LESLIE B JR ETAL   5050   WRIGHT LESLIE B JR ETAL         BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC D
   STEARNES VIVIAN M         3563

SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   66.00   1209 THUNDERBIRD N                                                         KUBLER ROBERT
   1211  THUNDERBIRD DR            LOT 466
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408614010      0050700408614010      0050700             S/T/R:14/04/ 08B/P:  620/  642  2019    74152- 0    151.47     9.09        3.00           163.56
   PINDELL DUANE             5050   PINDELL DUANE                   BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC D

1500                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________KUBLER ROBERT                                   18.00   7095 RALEIGH MILLING                                                       KUBLER ROBERT
   1189  THUNDERBIRD DR            LOT 507
   MILLINGTON         TN 380533908

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:           1500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
408614010      0051900408614010      0051900             S/T/R:14/04/ 08B/P: WB32/  487  2019    74164- 0   1160.37    69.62        3.00          1232.99
   RAPE CHARLES TAYLOR       5050   RAPE CHARLES TAYLOR             BUENA VISTA LAKES S-D SEC D

14462                                    SOLD TO: ______________________________  EXCESS BID:___________MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN                      143.00   1192 THUNDERBIRD                                                           MS TL LLC TESCO CUSTODIAN
   1192  THUNDERBIRD DR            LOT 519
   HERNANDO           MS 386320000

BUENA VISTA LAKES SEC D           TOTAL ACRES:           ASSD VALUE:          14462
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

****  T O T A L S  ****   EXC BID: 495937.00     2,089            195225.66     6267.00       3443969.95
TOTAL ASSD:  25124247            3242477.29            .00        .00  3939906.95


